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REPORT OF OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER OF HON’BLE 

NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL PASSED IN O.A. NO. 72/2020 IN RE:  SCIENTIFIC 

DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID-19 TREATMENT- 

COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 

*** 

I. INTRODUCTION 

 The Hon’ble NGT dealing with the matter of O.A. No. 72/2020 vide order dated 

21.04.2020 considered the issue regarding remedial action to address the gaps in 

compliance of the BMW Rules, 2016, as applicable to the disposal of bio-medical 

waste arising out of handling of COVID-19 disease, so as to ensure protection of 

environment and public health, in view of potential of such infectious waste 

adversely affecting public health, concerned workers and professionals etc.  

 Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19) is a pandemic disease affecting 213 countries and 

territories around the globe. Due to COVID-19, more than 1,812,108 deaths have 

occurred as on 31.12.2020 and currently, more than 83,063,033 persons are 

infected globally. In India, first confirmed case of COVID-19 was reported in Kerala 

on 30th January 2020. Till 31.12.2020, more than 1,02,67,238 laboratory-confirmed 

cases and over 1,48,774 deaths have been reported due to COVID-19 disease. 

 According to an article published in Swaachhindia by NDTV titled, “India Generated 

Over 18,000 Tonnes of COVID-19 Related Bio-medical Waste in 4 Months, Experts 

Call to Reduce, Reuse and Segregate1” dated 13.11.2020 mentioned that the COVID-

19 related bio-medical waste generation in India has increased from 3,025.41 tonnes 

in June to 5,490 tonnes in September. This includes personal protective equipment 

                                                           
1https://swachhindia.ndtv.com/india-generated-over-18000-tonnes-of-covid-19-related-bio-medical-

waste-in-4-months-experts-call-to-reduce-reuse-and-segregate-52901/ 
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https://swachhindia.ndtv.com/india-generated-over-18000-tonnes-of-covid-19-related-bio-medical-waste-in-4-months-experts-call-to-reduce-reuse-and-segregate-52901/
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(PPE), gloves, face masks, head cover, plastic coverall, hazmet suit, syringes among 

other gears and medical equipment used by both healthcare providers and patients.  

 Another article published in Express Healthcare titled, “Handling COVID-19 

Biomedical waste critical to prevent future epidemics2” dated 30.10.2020 warns that 

the rise in biomedical waste due to the COVID pandemic has led to an immediate 

threat of unsafe disposal of healthcare waste that will pollute the environment as 

well as pose a risk of infectious diseases such as hepatitis, cholera, typhoid, and 

respiratory complications. Therefore, the proper use of medical waste disinfectant 

equipment by hospitals and medical centers is the need of the hour to contain a 

future epidemic.  

 Recently a news article published in “thebetterindia” entitled, “India’s ‘Recycle Man’ 

Can Convert used PPE Kits and Face Masks into Bricks” mentioned about the bricks 

made from COVID-19 related biomedical wastes. These bricks, P-Block 2.0, are made 

using 52% of shredded PPE material, 45% paper sludge, and 3% binding agent-

formulated gum base. 

 A project to convert COVID waste into clean fuel using sunlight is funded by the 

Welsh Government. In this project, a novel technique called “photoreforming” is 

utilized in which sunlight is used to simultaneously kill virus and convert non-

recyclable waste into clean hydrogen fuel. The technique of photoreforming do not 

generate greenhouse gases and works at ambient temperatures. 

 

II. ORDERS PASSED BY HON’BLE NGT 

 Vide order dated 21.04.2020, the Hon’ble Tribunal considered the issue in remedial 

action to address the gaps in compliance of the BMW Rules, 2016, as applicable to 

the disposal of bio-medical waste arising out of handling of COVID-19 disease, so as 

to ensure protection of environment and public health, in view of potential of such 

                                                           
2 Handling COVID biomedical waste critical to prevent future epidemics - Express Healthcare 

 

2

https://www.expresshealthcare.in/covid19-updates/handling-covid-biomedical-waste-critical-to-prevent-future-epidemics/425554/
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infectious waste adversely affecting public health, concerned workers and 

professionals etc. 

 The Hon’ble NGT has also taken into consideration the concern on the subject 

expressed in a news item dated 19.04.2020, published in the Indian Express titled 

‘Biomedical waste facilities, a red flag in coronavirus fight’, authored by Apurva 

Vishwanath and Karishma Mehrotra.  

 Hon’ble National Green Tribunal is already dealing with the matter of non-

compliance of BMW Rules, 2016 in OA No. 710/2017 in re: Shailesh Singh v. Sheela 

Hospital & Trauma Center, Shahjahanpur & Ors.  

 To deal with the biomedical waste generated on account of COVID-19, CPCB has 

issued guidelines which were last revised on 18.04.2020 entitled “Guidelines for 

Handling, Treatment, and Disposal of Waste Generated during Treatment 

/Diagnosis/Quarantine of COVID-19 patients”. After perusal of CPCB guidelines, the 

Hon’ble Tribunal observed that there was a need for revision of the laid down 

guidelines to address all concerns in the light of best practices and experience from 

time to time. 

 Vide order dated 21.04.2020, the Hon’ble Tribunal referred to pending proceedings 

in O.A. No. No. 710/2017, Shailesh Singh v. Sheela Hospital & Trauma Center, 

Shahjahanpur & Ors. to remedy gaps in compliance of Bio- Medical Waste 

Management Rules, 2016 generally. In the said matter, vide order dated 22.01.2020, 

the Tribunal observed:  

2. .. ..unscientific disposal of bio-medical waste had potential of serious diseases 

such as Gastrointestinal infection, Respiratory infection, Eye infection, Genital 

infection, Skin infection, Anthrax, Meningitis, AIDS, Haemorrhagic fevers, 

Septicaemia, Viral Hepatitis type A, Viral Hepatitis type B and C, etc. Such 

unscientific disposal also causes environmental pollution leading to unpleasant 

smell, growth and multiplication of vectors like insects, rodents and worms and 

may lead to the transmission of diseases like typhoid, cholera, hepatitis and AIDS 
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through injuries from syringes and needles contaminated with various 

communicable diseases .. ..  

 

 Further, the Hon’ble Tribunal observed: 

7. COVID 19 pandemic has emerged in the last few months and has affected 

number of people across the world. More than one and a half lac people have 

died world over and more than 600 in India. The virus spreads mainly by droplets 

and also by touch of contaminated articles. To prevent spread, lock down has 

been enforced, restricting people to their homes, so as to avoid social contact. 

Affected persons are treated in hospitals and those suspected are quarantined in 

various facilities or at home. Large scale testing has been and is being done. By 

way of precaution, masks, gloves, PPE etc. are used which are disposed of 

thereafter. In the process, huge bio-medical waste is generated which itself can 

be source of disease. While the BMW Rules generally take care of the situation by 

way elaborate provisions to deal with biomedical waste generated in dealing 

with infectious diseases such as HIV, HINI etc., present pandemic has presented 

further challenge interalia on account of: 

(i) Existing gaps in compliance of BMW Rules in terms of capacity to scientifically 

dispose of generated waste and noncompliance of procedural and monitoring 

aspects; 

(ii) COVID-19 virus has emerged suddenly and is highly infectious, requiring more 

precautions compared to other infectious diseases. 

 

 After perusal of the CPCB guidelines entitled, “Guidelines for Handling, Treatment, 

and Disposal of Waste Generated during Treatment/Diagnosis/Quarantine of COVID-

19 patients-Rev. 2”, the Hon’ble Tribunal observed the need for further revision of 

the guidelines to cover all aspects covering not merely institutions but also 

individual households and dealing with situations where scientific disposal facilities 

like incinerators are not available and any unmindful deep burial without adequate 
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safeguards can adversely affect the groundwater and pose danger to health and 

safety of people. 

 Vide order dated 20.07.2020, the Hon’ble Tribunal considered the report submitted 

by CPCB on 17.06.2020 mentioned that the meeting has been held by the Member 

Secretary, CPCB with the State PCBs/ PCCs, preparation of awareness material such 

as web circular, posters, videos, pictoral guidelines, user manual, waste tracking app, 

Covid – 19 related audios-videos and jingles. High Level Task Team has been 

constituted with representatives from Ministries of Environment Forest & Climate 

Change, Health and Family Welfare, Jal Shakti, Housing and Urban Affairs and 

Defence. Model plans have been prepared by the High Level Task Team for 

management of Covid – 19. 

 Further, the report mentioned that CPCB has revised its guidelines on 10.06.2020 

covering the following aspects: 

a. Description of general solid waste including indicative list of items for 

segregation in isolation wards, quarantine centres and homecare; 

b. Scope of Training and awareness to waste handlers in hospitals and 

quarantine centres; 

c. Use of COVID-19 biomedical waste tracking App “COVID19BWM” developed by 

CPCB by waste generators, transporters, CBWTF operators and SPCBs. 

d. Guidance on handling of general solid waste from quarantine centres and 

isolation wards and disposal of solid waste. 

e. Options for safe disposal of COVID-19 related biomedical waste, in case 

capacity of existing capacity of common biomedical waste treatment and 

disposal facilities (CBWTFs) is exhausted. 

 

 Further, the summary of the compliance status is as follows: 

(vii) Improper segregation of waste has been reported from COVID-19 isolation 

wards, quarantine centres and quarantine homes. As per the provisions under 

Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016, Solid Waste Management Rules, 
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2016 and CPCB’s COVID-19 guidelines, segregation of wastes is essential for 

effective management of wastes. 

(viii) Mixing of general solid waste with biomedical waste would result in 

additional load on CBWTF incinerators, which are not designed for domestic solid 

waste. 

(ix) It is also observed that non-segregation of waste also result in incineration of 

contaminated plastics, which otherwise should have been collected in red bag for 

sterilization and recycling. 

(x) SPCBs/PCCs are required to follow-up with ULBs to ensure regular collection of 

solid waste and biomedical waste from isolation wards, home quarantine centres 

and homecare units. SPCBs/PCCs may also issue appropriate instructions to 

concerned departments in State to ensure compliance to CPCB guidelines. 

 

 In view of the above, the Hon’ble Tribunal directed CPCB to urgently bridge the gap 

in compliances. Segregation of Covid-19 from general waste is a must, not only to 

avoid additional load on CBWTF incinerators but also in the interest of avoid further 

contamination adversely affecting public health. There has to be constant and 

regular monitoring by the Chief Secretaries, State PCBs/PCCs and Health 

Departments in the States/ UTs and by the High Level Task Team at Central level 

with further coordination by CPCB. Where waste is not going to CBWTF incinerators, 

deep burial systems may be properly maintained as per protocols taking all due 

precautions to prevent harm to the environment. CPCB may take further initiatives 

which should include conducting of appropriate programme on Doordarshan, All 

India Radio and other media. 

 

III. MINUTES OF MEETING BY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, NGT 

The Oversight committee constituted by Hon’ble NGT held a meeting with concerned 

administrative officers on 24.07.2020 and 06.01.2021. Various issues as pointed out in the 
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orders of Hon’ble National Green Tribunal were discussed and status of the action taken by 

the concerned authorities was reviewed.  

The highlights of the meeting are as follows: 

 Dr. Shipra Pandey, Nodal Officer, Health Department, informed that the contract 

for barcoding and GPS system installation in vehicles has been signed and it is 

being provided to all CBWTFs for installation in vehicles and this will possibly be 

completed in next two months. 

 Dr. Shipra Pandey also informed that health department has designed the 

software for barcoding for entire State and desired that other departments such 

as AYUSH, Animal Husbandry and Medical Education may also follow the same 

barcoding system. 

 Shri A. K. Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB informed that all 18 CBWTFs are registered and 

have started uploading their COVID-19 BMW data via COVID19BMW mobile app. 

 Shri. A. K. Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB informed that out of 25,411 HCFs, authorization 

has been granted to 21,531. Notice has been issued against rest 3880 non-

complying HCFs. Till now, EC of Rs. 7.68 Cr has been imposed on 141 HCFs and 

prosecution under section 15 of EPA, 1986 has been filed against 03 HCFs. 

The detailed Minutes of both Meetings are annexed as Annexure-I and Annexure II. 

IV. COMPLIANCE STATUS BY UPPCB AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

A: Compliance status of UPPCB: UPPCB has submitted a compliance report dated 

24.12.2020 and 06.01.2021, mentioning the following: 

 

Direction: SPCBs/PCCs shall ensure that every generator is registered on CPCB’s Tracking 

App and make daily entries. The system should be made functional within 7 days. 

SPCBs/UTs should also start submitting daily status reports only through Tracking App 

(Web-portal). 
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Action Taken: Chief Secretary, U.P vide letter dated 31.07.2020 has issued directions to all 

CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway-Industrial Development Authority, all 

Commissioners, all District Magistrates and concerning Department of U.P. Government for 

effective implementation of COVID-19 guideline issued by CPCB dated 21.07.2020. 

 UPPCB vide letter dt. 14.08.2020 has issued directions under Section 5 of Environmental 

Protection Act, 1986 to DG, Medical & Health, UP and DG Medical Education & Training, UP 

for use of COVID-19 BMW Mobile app by all waste generators for tracking of Biomedical 

waste arising out COVID-19 treatment. 

 UPPCB vide letter dated 17.08.2020, requested to MS, CPCB for providing access to board in 

COVID-19 BMW mobile application for tracking of waste generator regarding number of 

registrations on app and providing login to Medical Health and Medical Education 

Department, U.P. 

 UPPCB vide letter dated 26.08.2020 has issued directions under Section-5 of Environment 

Protection Act, 1986 to all CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway-Industrial 

Development Authority, and all Municipal Commissioners of UP for registration of all waste 

generators on COVID 19 BMW mobile application and for education of households about 

segregation & treatment of Biomedical Waste arising out of  COVID-19 treatment. 

 Principal Secretary, Environment, Forest & Climate Change, UP vide letter dated 17.12.2020 

has issued directions to CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida-Industrial Development Authority and 

concerning Department of UP government for effective management & scientific disposal of 

COVID-19 BMW & use of COVID-19 BMW mobile app. 

 As on 02.01.2021, 248 HCFs having isolation wards, 152 Sample collection center, 73 

Laboratories and 376 Quarantine camps/homes are identified for COVID-19 BMW 

Management in U.P. The total number of Isolation ward/sample collection center/ 

laboratory/Quarantine camps are varying day to day basis. 

 All 18 Common Biomedical Waste Treatment Facility (CBWTFs) are registered and started 

uploading their COVID-19 BMW data via COVID-19 BMW mobile app. 
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 As on 02.01.2021, 54 Waste generators (Isolation wards/ Sample collection center/ 

Laboratories/ Quarantine Camps/ Homes) are uploading COVID-19 BMW data on mobile 

app. 

 The copy of letters in regard to issue of directions is included in Annexure IV. 

 

Direction: SPCBs/ PCCs and State Health Department should ensure that segregation of 

biomedical waste is practiced by hospitals treating COVID-19 patients as per the colour 

categorization stipulated under BMW Management Rule, 2016 and CPCB guidelines, strict 

segregation of general waste and biomedical waste at quarantine centers, quarantine 

homes and home care.  As a matter of abundant caution, general waste generated from 

these facilities may be treated with disinfectant prior to disposal. 

Action Taken: Health Department has designated Nodal Officers in each District to ensure 

proper implementation of the Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016 and all have 

been given training of trainers (ToT) for proper management and disposal of BMW from 

COVID-19 facilities (Isolation hospital and Quarantine camps/ homes). 

 In addition, District Monitoring Committee/ District Environment Committee for Biomedical 

Waste Management has been constituted in each District which is being chaired by the 

District Magistrate and in the meeting special priority is being given to the handling and 

disposal of COVID-19 waste.  

 Health Department has set up L1, L1 attached, L2 and L3 hospitals dedicated for proper 

Isolation and Quarantine for COVID-19 patients and proper COVID-19 waste management is 

being done through the CBWTF. 

 The solid waste generated from hospitals/quarantine camps are first disinfected by 1% 

sodium hypochlorite solution, then after disposed as per the  Solid Waste Management 

Rules, 2016 and the used face masks/gloves are kept in paper bags for 72 hours thereafter 

disposed as per Solid Waste Management Rules, 2016. 
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Direction: State/UT Department of UD shall ensure that the solid waste is lifted everyday 

from hospitals treating COVID-19 patients as well as quarantine camps/homes as per their 

usual practice. They shall also ensure that personal protection gear is given to waste 

generators by ULBs. 

Action Taken: The solid waste generated from hospitals/quarantine camps are first 

disinfected by 1% sodium hypochlorite solution, thereafter disposed as per the  Solid Waste 

Management Rules, 2016 and the used face masks/gloves are kept in paper bags for 72 

hours and thereafter disposed as per Solid Waste Management Rules, 2016. 

 

Direction: Monitoring of deep burial pits. 

Action Taken: No Deep burial is being done in U.P. for COVID-19 BMW. 

 

Direction: Direction to concerned Departments in the State. In case the situation warrants, 

SPCBs/PCCs may issue appropriate directions to concerned Departments in the State to 

ensure compliance to CPCB guidelines. 

Action Taken: Approximately daily COVID-19 BMW generated by different generators is 8-

10 ton. 

 18 CBWTFs are engaged for COVID-19 BMW management and cumulative incinerable 

capacity is 51.2 MT/day.  

 From 25.04.2020 to 02.01.2021, 3365.3 MT COVID-19 waste is being generated and 

disposed by 18 CBWTFs as per BMW rules and CPCB guidelines. 

 At present, non COVID incinerable BMW is generated approx. 18 MT/day. The available 

marginal capacity is 23.2 MT/day. 

 Total demand capacity for incineration of COVID and non COVID BMW is approximately 28 

MT/day, which is less than total incineration capacity of all the CBWTFs. 

 For Emergency Preparedness- 

a) Existing capacity of hazardous waste incinerator is 68MT/day.  

b) 18 MT hazardous waste is being incinerated in hazardous waste incinerator. Hence 

the margin capacity of 50 MT is also available. 
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c) Inter-departmental Committee was constituted vide UPPCB OM dated 16.07.2020 for 

preparedness of hazardous Waste Incinerator of UP to incinerate COVID-19 BMW. 

d) Said Committee has submitted its report to UPPCB. The report has been sent to 

Environment, Forest and Climate Change Department, Government of UP vide UPPCB 

letter dated 14.08.2020 for further necessary action. 

 

Direction: Stakeholders like hospitals, CBWTF operators, Urban Local Bodies shall perform 

their duties in line with CPCB guidelines for proper disposal of COVID-19 waste. 

Action Taken: From 25.04.2020 to 20.12.2020, 3270.6 MT of COVID-19 waste is generated 

and disposed by 18 CBWTF as per BMW rules and CPCB guidelines. 

 18 CBWTFs are operational in State, out of which OCEMS of 14 are connected with server of 

CPCB and rest are not operational. 

 For connection of said 04 CBWTFs (M/s Synergy Waste Management Pvt. Ltd., Barabanki, 

Lucknow, M/s SMA Watergrace Mediwaste Management (P) Ltd., Lucknow, M/s Will 

Environment Inc., Kanpur, M/s MPCC, Bijauli, Jhansi) OCEMS with CPCB server, the direction 

has been issued under Section-5 of Environment Protection Act, 1986 vide UPPCB letter 

dated 10.08.2020. 

 

Direction: MoHUA shall ensure that adequate PPEs are available with concerned 

departments for COVID waste handlers. 

Action Taken: U.P. Medical Supply Corporation has been procuring PPE kits and are 

regularly supplying it to the HCFs. 

 

Direction: Complete inventory of HCFs and BMW authorization. 

Action taken: At present, there are 25,411 (bedded: 13,670; Non-bedded: 11,741) Health 

care facilities. Of these, 21,531 (bedded: 11,434; Non-bedded: 10,097) have been 

authorized by the State Pollution Control Board and notice has been sent to all 

unauthorized HCFs. 
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Direction: Environmental compensation imposed, and action taken against defaulters. 

Action taken: As per the report dated 06.01.2021, following actions have been imposed: 

 Prosecution Under Section 15 of Environmental Protection Act, (EPA)-1986 has 

been filed against Health Care Facilities: 04 

 Prosecution Under Section 15 of EPA-1986 has been filed against CBWTFs: 03 

 Notice against 3880 defaulter HCFs has been issued. 

 Show Cause Notices has been issued against 27 HCFs under EPA, 1986 

 Environmental Compensation of Rs. 7.60 Cr has been imposed on 141 HCFs. Out 

of this amount, 19.5375 Lakhs has been recovered. 

 Environmental Compensation of Rs. 1.43 Cr has been imposed on 08 CBWTFs. 

Out of this amount, Rs. 47 Lakhs has been recovered. 

 The details of EC imposed and recovered from HCFs and CBWTFs is included in 

Annexure IV. 

 

Direction: Status of BMW authorization to HCFs. 

Action taken: As per the compliance report of UPPCB dated 06.01.2021, at present total 

number of HCFs in the State is 25,411 (bedded: 13,670; non-bedded: 11,741). Out of these, 

authorization has been granted to 21,531 HCFs (bedded: 11,434; non-bedded: 10097) and 

notices have been sent to rest 3880 unauthorized HCFs). 

 

Direction: Status of common biomedical waste management facility in the State of UP. 

Action taken: Following is the compliance status of CBWTFs in the State: 

 Total biomedical waste generation: 52.5 MT/day 

 Total capacity of CBWTFs operating in the State: 54.4 ton/day 

 Compliance status of each CBWTFs: 18 CBWTFs are operational in State, out of 

which 15 are complied and 03 are non-complied. The non-complying CBWTFs are 

M/s MPCC, Jhansi, M/s MPCC, Khalilabad, Santkabir Nagar and M/s Sangam 

Mediserve, Handiya, Prayagraj. 

 Till date SPCB has imposed EC of Rs. 1.43 Cr against 08 CBWTFs. 
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 Prosecution under section 15 of EPA, 1986 and under Air/Water Act has been 

filed against 03 abovementioned CBWTFs. 

The detailed compliance reports submitted by UPPCB are annexed as Annexure III and 

Annexure IV. 

 

B: Compliance status of Urban Development Department: In view of the prevailing 

conditions of COVID-19 in the State, Department of Urban Development has submitted a 

report dated 07.01.2021 mentioning that letter has already been issued by UDD dated  

24.04.2020 to all CEOs, Noida, Greater Noida, Yamuna-Expressway-Industrial Development 

Authority, all Commissioners, all District Magistrates and concerning Department of U.P. 

Government for effective implementation of COVID-19 guidelines issued by CPCB. 

The letter mentioned the topics onto which guidelines has been issued by the Central 

Pollution Control Board for safe disposal of waste generated during the treatment process 

of COVID-19 global epidemic. These are as follows: 

(a) COVID-19 Isolation wards 

(b) Sample Collection Centres and Laboratories for COVID-19 suspected patients 

(c) Responsibility of persons operating Quarantine camps/Homes or Home care 

facilities 

(d) Duties of Common Biomedical Waste Treatment Facility 

(e) Duties of State Pollution Control Board/Pollution Control Committees 

(f) Duties of Urban Local Bodies 

(g) Management of wastewater from HCFs/Isolation wards. 

The copy of letter submitted by Urban Development Department is annexed as     

Annexure-V.  

 

V. COMPLIANCE REPORT ON BIOMEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT BY DEPRATMENT 

OF MEDICAL HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE, UTTAR PRADESH 

Department of Health and Family Welfare has submitted a compliance report dated 

24.12.2020, 04.01.2021 and 06.01.2021, mentioning the following: 
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1. Health Care Facilities (HCFs) and BMW Management  

 At present, there are 25,411 Health care facilities (Government: 5,240 and Private:  

20,171). Out of these, 21,531 (Government: 4350 and Private: 17,181) have been 

authorized by the State Pollution Control Board and the remaining are under 

process. 

 Status of authorization of Government and Private HCFs: 

A- Authorization details of Govt. health care facilities is as under:   

S. No Total No. of HCFs No. of Authorized HCFs 

1.  5240 4350 

 

B- Authorization details of Private Health Care Facilities is as under: 

S. No Total No. of Private HCFs No. of Authorized Private HCFs 

1.  18642 16577 

 

 These Facilities are presently generating 52.5 TPD of Bio Medical Waste.  

 There are 18 common Bio medical waste treatment Facilities (CBTF) in the entire 

state with treatment capacity of 54.4 TPD (Tonnes per day). 

 Total Kilograms of COVID-19 waste generated and disposed up to 03.01.2021 is 

3363020.635 kgs. The details of COVID-19 waste generated in the State is included in 

Annexure-VII. 

 

2. Governance 

 In compliance with Rule-11, State Government has constituted the State Advisory 

Committee (SAC). Moreover, in compliance with Rule-12(4), District Monitoring 

Committees (DMCs) have been constituted in each District headed by the District 

Magistrate to monitor the implementation of the Biomedical Waste Management 

Rule, 2016. 
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 The State advisory meeting was held on 21.09.2020 regarding the disposal of 

excessive COVID-19 Biomedical waste generated from the COVID-19 designated 

hospitals. 

 Setting up of L1, L1 attached, L2 and L3 hospitals for Isolation wards and Quarantine 

camps has been done and proper COVID-19 waste management is being done by the 

CBWTF which was further facilitated by the Department of Health on 30.04.2020. 

The updated list of L-1, L-2 and L-3 hospitals included in Annexure- VII. 

 

3. Training and IEC for management of COVID-19 Biomedical waste 

 Regular training regarding COVID-19 Biomedical waste disposal is being done in the 

Government health care facilities and a refresher training is in process for which the 

State has already assigned the master trainer to do the same.  

 Second round of refresher is going on. Mater trainers have been trained and they 

are conducting batch wise training in their respective districts and the training is 

been monitored by UP TSU regularly.  

 Zoom training was conducted on 08.09.2020 to train the Doctors, paramedics and 

class 4 employees for proper disposal of COVID-19 biomedical waste. 

 

4. Proper segregation and disposal of BMW generated in Uttar Pradesh 

 All the government health care facilities in 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh are under 

contract with 18 Common Biomedical Waste Treatment Facility (CBWTFs) and 

proper disposal of Biomedical waste is done by them. For the private health care 

facilities new or renewal of registration is done only after Authorization from UPPCB 

and this is a continuous process. 

 The Status of Authorization, Annual Report submission, Construction of Collection 

Shed, Construction of Deep Burial Pits, Installation of ETP, and Inspection of Private 

Hospitals from 55 districts have been provided. Remaining reports from 20 Districts 

are still awaited. A reminder Letter from Director General Medical & Health vide 
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letter no -11f/2020/2994 dated 24.12.2020 has been sent to provide the 

information within two days for compilation. 

 BMW Authorization of Heath Care Facilities: 

S.No. Total No. of Health Care Facilities Authorization Status 

1. 19650 10,130 (April 2019) 

2. 19674 14,648 (August 2019) 

3. 23882 20,927 (March 2020) 

4. 25411 21,531 (December 2020) 

 

5. Current status of ETP installation 

 As per BMW rule, 2016 installation of ETP is mandatory for above 10 bedded 

hospitals. Hence the ETP has to be installed in District hospitals as well as CHC level 

Hospitals in the entire State of Uttar Pradesh. Installation of ETP by Jal Nigam in the 

41 Hospitals in first phase is on standstill as on date due to some litigation as per the 

information from Project Manager, Jal Nigam. The details of ETP installation by UP 

Jal Nigam is included in Annexure VII. The letters sent by UP Jal Nigam in regard to 

this is annexed as Annexure-IX and Annexure-X. 

 

6. Biomedical Waste Management Information System 

 In compliance with the provisions of Rule-13 of the Biomedical Waste Rules, Annual 

reports have been generated from the BMWMIS for all District hospitals and CHCs 

and the same have been duly submitted to the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control 

Board (UPPCB). 

 Real time data of Biomedical waste lifting is being uploaded on the BMWMIS Portal. 

 The real-time status of the lifting of Bio-medical waste was available on the web 

portal. 174 DHs, 864 CHCs and 19 CTFs are registered on BMWIS portal. As on 

27.12.2020 at 2:00 pm, the following details were available on BMWIS web portal: 
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Bag/Bin  CTF  DH Nos. Wt. (Kg) 

Red 20 477 28228 56958 

Yellow 20 510 47090 118908 

Blue 20 320 6881 14914 

White  19 230 3467 3237 

Total 20 510 85666 194017 

 

 

 

7. Status of barcoding in every HCFs/CBWTF 

 Uttar Pradesh Medical Supply Corporation had floated a tender for bar coding and 

Vehicle tracking system for Biomedical waste management and its prebid meeting 

was on 29.05.2020. The bid submission date was on 11.07.2020.   

 UPMSCL has awarded the contract to the L1 Bidder and the Contract has been 

signed between the DG Medical and Health and VTS/Bar coding Service Provider on 

23.09.2020.  

 Assigned work to the Service Provider includes software designing and finalization of 

the software which is as follows – 

o The software should provide interface to do real-time tracking of vehicle 

movement (including historical visits). The history of vehicle tracking system 

should be provided to DGMH in archive mode. History of vehicle tracking system 

should be available on-line for 90 days. 

o The data from android device/Mobile should come to BMWMIS server by 

integration and also procurement of the hardware which includes – 

I. Vehicle Tracking System fitted in each CBWTF, 

II. Platform based Electronic Bluetooth Weighing Machine with a capacity of 30 Kg 

and  

III. blue-tooth feature to transfer data on weight to the android device/mobile, 
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IV. Android based device/Mobile (having at least 8 MP camera) provided with each 

CBWTF, 

V. Bar Code /QR Code Printer to print adhesive labels containing data on – Health 

Care Code. Data to be printed in QR code should be in English, 

VI. Thermal Printer for real time Date & Time of data capturing, color and weight of 

bag. Data to be printed in English, 

VII. SIM cards for android device/mobile and VTS) to all the 18 CBWTF. 

 As per the Contract agreement, the service provider had to get approval of the 

solution design and finalization of the software, which was seen by the officials of 

Medical care on 16.12.2020.  

 Both the Weblink and mobile application was found to be satisfactory as per the 

requirements, so the Service Provider has been given the approval by Director 

General Medical & Health Services on 24.12.20 and directed to Roll out and scale it 

up to all the districts of the state and also give the training to all the CBWTF 

personnel’s and periodically inform  DGMH as per the Contract Agreement.  

 The procurement of the Hardware has been done and is currently being Installed on 

the Vehicles of the CBWTF one by one. 

 

8. Details of capacity of CBWTFs in the State 

S. 
No 

Name of 
operator 

Covered District 
under new 
contract 

BMW 
treatment 
capacity 
(kg/day) 

No. of 
vehicles 

Status of 
Continuous 
Emission 
Monitoring 
System 
&Connectivity 
 

Validity of 
authorization 

Operational 
status 

1. M/s Synergy 

Waste 

Barabanki, 

Sitapur, Hardoi 

3100 8 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected  

05.03.2023 Operational 

2. M/s 

Watergrace 

Mediwaste 

Management 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Lucknow 8000 10 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

14.12.2023 Operational 

3. M/s Spectrum Lakhimpur 3400 10 (GPS Installed and 31.12.2020 Operational 
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Waste 

Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Kheri, Bahraich, 

Gonda 

not 

working) 

connected 

4. M/s Royal 

Pollution 

Control 

Services 

Sultanpur, 

Ambedkar 

Nagar, Amethi, 

Faizabad, Basti, 

Varanasi 

2800 2 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

05.08.2023 Operational 

5. M/s Star 

Pollutech 

No District 

allotted as the 

CBWTF did not 

participated in 

Tender 

2000 2 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2020 Operational 

6. M/s MPCC Siddharthnagar, 

Maharajganj, 

Santkabir 

nagar, 

Gorakhpur, 

Khushinagar 

2000 7 with 

GPS and 

Hologram 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

31.12.2019 Operational 

7. M/s CPC 

Power India 

Limited 

No District 

allotted as the 

CBWTF did not 

participated in 

Tender 

2000 6 with 

GPS 

Not Installed  31.12.2018 Closed on 

its own. 

Under 

observation 

8. M/s Silicon 

Welfare 

Society 

Mau, 

Azamgarh, 

Deoria, 

Gazipur, Ballia 

1600 7 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2019 Operational 

9. M/s Envirad 

Medicare Pvt. 

Ltd. 

 2100 6 with 

GPS and 

hologram 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2019 Closed as 

per Hon’ble 

NGT orders 

10. M/s Semb 

Remky 

Environmental 

Management 

Amroha 4500 13 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2023 Operational 

19



20 
 

Pvt. Ltd. 

11. M/s Ferro 

BuildHard 

(India) Pvt Ltd. 

Prayagraj, 

Raibareli 

3800 9 with 

GPS  

Installed and 

not 

connected 

18.12.2019 Operational 

12. M/s Willword 

Environmental 

Management 

Inc. 

Kanpur dehat, 

Unnao, 

Kannauj, 

Farrukhabad 

1700 4 with 

GPS and 

Hologram 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

31.12.2023 Operational 

13. M/s Sangam 

Mediserve 

Jaunpur, 

Pratapgarh, 

Mirzapur, 

Kausambi, 

Bhadohi, 

Chandauli 

4000 10 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

19.01.2023 Operational 

14. M/s MPCC  Fatehpur, 

Etawah, 

Auraiya, Kanpur 

Nagar, 

Hamirpur 

4000 10 with 

GPS and 

Hologram 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

31.12.2023 Operational 

15. M/s MPCC Banda, Jhansi, 

Lalitpur, Jalaun 

2000 5 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

31.12.2023 Operational 

16. M/s Synergy 

Waste 

Management 

(P) Ltd. 

Ghaziabad, 

Shamli, G.B. 

Nagar, Hapur, 

Bulandshaher, 

Bijnor, Meerut, 

Muzzafarnaagr, 

Saharanpu, 

Baghpat, 

Muradabad 

4000 20 with 

GPS and 

Hologram 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2019 Operational 

17. M/s JRR 

Waste 

Management 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Agra, Hathras, 

Firozabad, 

Mainpuri, Etah 

2500 11 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

31.12.2024 Operational 

20



21 
 

18. M/s 

Biomedical 

Waste 

Disposal 

Agency 

No District 

allotted as the 

CBWTF did not 

participated in 

Tender 

2500 5 GPS in 

1 vehicle 

Installed and 

not 

connected 

20.03.2021 Closed by 

UPPCB but 

got 

reinstate 

on 28
th

 

January 

2020 

19. M/s SP Green 

Light 

Environment 

Waste 

Management 

No District 

allotted as the 

CBWTF did not 

participated in 

Tender 

3000 10 with 

GPS 

Installed and 

connected 

31.12.2021 Operational 

(A letter from DG, Medical & Health regarding tender for Biomedical Waste disposal 

services for remaining 14 Districts (Aligarh, Bareilly, Badaun, Kasganj, Mathura, Philibhit, 

Sambhal, Rampur, Shahjahanpur, Balrampur, Mahoba, Chitrakoot, Shrawasti, 

Sonbhadra) has been sent to Managing Director, UPMSCL on 30.12.2020). 

 

9. Inspection of TSDF for COVID-19 biomedical waste disposal 

A team of members nominated from UPPCB, Medical & Health and Medical Education 

was formed to inspect the TSDF for hazardous waste COVID-19 Biomedical Waste 

disposal as the incineration capacity of some of the 18 CBWTF are almost getting 

exhausted. The details of Joint inspection are as follows: 

 A Joint Committee constituted by UP Pollution Control Board carried out the 

inspection of Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility (TSDF) i.e. M/s Bharat Oil 

and Waste Management Ltd., Kumbhi, Akbarpur, Kanpur Dehat and M/s UP 

Waste Management Project (A Division of Ramki Enviro Engg. Ltd.) located in 

Kanpur Dehat for disposal of the hazardous waste in the State and submit a time 

targeted action plan to the concerned Department. 

 In the Committee, the representatives were nominated by Director General, 

Medical and Health Services, Lucknow and Director General, Medicine and 

Training, Lucknow. 
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 The Committee carried out the inspection of the two abovementioned TSDF on 

29.07.2020 and reported as follows: 

a. M/s Bharat Oil and Waste Management Ltd., Kumbhi, Akbarpur, Kanpur Dehat 

o Plant was under repairment and shut down at the time of visit. The TSDF has 

obtained valid consent under Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) 

Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and 

authorization for disposal of hazardous waste as per rules by UPPCB. 

o The incinerator established in TSDF is rotatory kiln type which has a capacity 

of 2 tonne/h. The temperature of primary and secondary chamber of the 

incinerator is determined to be 800oC and 1200oC, respectively. 

o For the treatment of liquid waste, pre-treatment, spray drying, and solar 

evaporation tank is present in TSDF. 

o The TSDF has 09 vehicles for collection of hazardous wastes from different 

sites. 

 

b. M/s UP Waste Management Project (A Division of Ramki Enviro Engg. Ltd.), 

Kumbhi, Akbarpur, Kanpur Dehat 

o The TSDF has obtained valid consent under Water (Prevention and Control of 

Pollution) Act, 1974 and Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 

and authorization for disposal of hazardous waste as per rules by UPPCB. 

While, the facility was shut down at the time of visit. 

o The incinerator established in TSDF is rotatory kiln type which has a capacity 

of 2 tonne/h. The temperature of primary and secondary chamber of the 

incinerator is determined to be 850±50oC and 1050±50oC, respectively. 

o The incinerator works on the principle of Programmable Logic Control (PLC). 

o For the treatment of liquid waste, pre-treatment, spray drying, and solar 

evaporation tank is present in TSDF. 

o The TSDF has 18 vehicles for collection of hazardous wastes from different 

sites. 
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 It was informed by the representatives of TSDFs that collection of COVID-19 

waste will be done by the TSDFs and incineration of hazardous waste will be 

done in the incinerator. For this, the incinerator in the TSDF has enough capacity.  

 Approximately 20 tonne/day COVID-19 waste is being generated during the 

period of inspection. In view of the increase in COVID-19 waste in future, it is 

necessary to take action for the safe disposal of the above immediately. 

 Action Plan for Preparedness of Hazardous Waste Incinerator for Treatment of 

COVID-19 Biomedical Waste in the State of Uttar Pradesh 

 

S. 
No. 

Action Points Concerned 
Department/Stakeholder 

Timeline 

1. Preparedness of Hazardous Waste 
Incinerator 

TSDF One week 

2. Assessment of excess COVID-19 waste to 
be incinerated in TSDF 

Concerned CBWTF/ 
District Level Monitoring 
Committee  

Immediate 

3. Provide training to Waste handlers on 
infection preventive measures, hand 
hygiene, respiratory etiquettes, social 
distancing, use of PPEs etc. via video and 
demonstrations etc. translated in local 
language 

Health Department 

/TSDF/Concerned 
Regional Officer of 
UPPCB 

Immediate 

4. Dedicated space for temporary storage of 
COVID-19 waste (Pucca flooring or bund to 
avoid spillage of liquid) 

TSDF Two week 

5. Dedicated vehicle for transportation of 
COVID-19  

TSDF Two week 

6. To obtain amended Consent to operate 
(Air/Water) and Authorization under 
UPPCB 

TSDF/UPPCB Two week 

7. Fixation of rate of collection, 
transportation and treatment of COVID-19 
waste at hazardous waste incinerator 

-- Immediate 
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 a-For private HCF Concerned CBWTF & 
TSDF on mutual 
agreement basis 

 

 b-For Government Hospitals /Medical 
Colleges 

Decision to be taken by 
State Advisory 
Committee under the 
Chairmanship of Principal 
Secretary Medical Health 
& Family Welfare 

 

8. Vehicles should be sanitized with sodium 
hypochlorite or any appropriate chemical 
disinfectant after every trip 

TSDF Immediate 

9. COVID-19 waste should be disposed off 
immediately upon receipt at facility 

TSDF Immediate 

10. Operator of TSDF shall maintain separate 
record for collection, treatment and 
disposal of COVID-19 waste 

TSDF Immediate 

11. Do not allow any worker showing 
symptoms of illness to work at the facility. 
May provide adequate leave to such 
workers and by protecting their salary 

TSDF Immediate 

12. TSDF operator shall register on 
‘COVID19BMW’ Tracking App developed 
by CPCB and also ensure registration of 
Waste Handler (with vehicle) for entering 
the data of COVID-19 Biomedical waste 
received and disposed 

TSDF Immediate 

 

The detailed Joint Inspection report of TSDF is included in Annexure VII. 

 

The detailed compliance reports submitted by Department of Health and Family Welfare are 

annexed as Annexure VI, Annexure VII and Annexure VIII. 

 

VI. SUMMARY OF THE COMPLIANCE STATUS AS ON 06.01.2021 
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S. 
No. 

Directions by Hon’ble 
NGT 

Concerned 
Department 

Compliance status 

 

1. Status of registration of 
all HCFs, ULBs, CBWTFs 
and other stakeholder 
dealing with COVID-19 on 
‘COVID19BMW’ 

UPPCB Partially complied 

 According to the compliance report of 
UPPCB dated 02.01.2021, as on 
20.12.2020, 248 HCFs having isolation 
wards, 152 Sample collection center, 73 
Laboratories and 376 Quarantine 
camps/homes are identified for COVID-
19 BMW Management in U.P. The total 
number of Isolation ward/sample 
collection center/ 
laboratory/Quarantine camps are 
varying day to day basis. 

 All 18 Common Biomedical Waste 
Treatment Facility (CBWTFs) are 
registered and started uploading their 
COVID-19 BMW data via COVID-19 
BMW mobile app. 

 As on 02.01.2021, 55 Waste generators 
(Isolation wards/ Sample collection 
center/ Laboratories/ Quarantine 
Camps/ Homes) are uploading COVID-
19 BMW data on mobile app. 

2. Status of segregation of 
biomedical waste is 
practiced by hospitals 
treating COVID-19 
patients as per the colour 
categorization stipulated 
under BMW 
Management Rule, 2016 
and CPCB guidelines, 
strict segregation of 
general waste and 
biomedical waste at 
quarantine centers, 
quarantine homes and 
home care.  As a matter 
of abundant caution, 
general waste generated 

UPPCB/Heal
th 
Department 

Partially complied 

 Health Department has designated 
Nodal Officers in each District to ensure 
proper implementation of the 
Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 
2016 and all have been given training of 
trainers (ToT) for proper management 
and disposal of BMW from COVID-19 
facilities (Isolation hospital and 
Quarantine camps/ homes). 

 The solid waste generated from 
hospitals/quarantine camps are first 
disinfected by 1% sodium hypochlorite 
solution and thereafter disposed as per 
the  Solid Waste Management Rules, 
2016 and the used face masks/gloves 
are kept in paper bags for 72 hours 
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from these facilities may 
be treated with 
disinfectant prior to 
disposal. 

thereafter disposed as per Solid Waste 
Management Rules, 2016. 

 

3. Stakeholders like 
hospitals, CBWTF 
operators, Urban Local 
Bodies shall perform 
their duties in line with 
CPCB guidelines for 
proper disposal of COVID-
19 waste. 

UPPCB Partially complied 

 According to compliance report of 
UPPCB dated 06.01.2021, from 
25.04.2020 to 03.01.2021, 3270.6 MT 
of COVID-19 waste is generated and 
disposed by 18 CBWTF as per BMW 
rules and CPCB guidelines. 

 18 CBWTFs are operational in State, out 
of which OCEMS of 14 are connected 
with server of CPCB and rest are not 
operational. 

 For connection of said 04 CBWTFs (M/s 
Synergy Waste Management Pvt. Ltd., 
Barabanki, Lucknow, M/s SMA 
Watergrace Mediwaste Management 
(P) Ltd., Lucknow, M/s Will 
Environment Inc., Kanpur, M/s MPCC, 
Bijauli, Jhansi) OCEMS with CPCB 
server, the direction has been issued 
under Section-5 of Environment 
Protection Act, 1986 vide UPPCB letter 
dated 10.08.2020. 

2. Compliance status of 
CBWTF 

UPPCB Partially Complied 

 18 CBWTFs are operational in State, out 
of which 15 are complied and 03 are 
non-complied. The non-complying 
CBWTFs are M/s MPCC, Jhansi, M/s 
MPCC, Khalilabad, Santkabir Nagar and 
M/s Sangam Mediserve, Handiya, 
Prayagraj. 

 Till date SPCB has imposed EC of Rs. 
1.43 Cr against 08 CBWTFs. 

Prosecution under section 15 of EPA, 1986 
and under Air/Water Act has been filed 
against 03 abovementioned CBWTFs. 

3. Status of COVID-19 waste 
management  

UPPCB Partially complied 
Proper COVID waste management is being 
done by the CBWTF which was further 
facilitated by the Department of Health on 
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30.04.2020. 

4. Status of maintenance of 
deep burial system 

Health 
Department 

Partially complied 

 Status of construction of deep burial 
pits of 55 districts are provided. 
Remaining reports from 20 districts are 
still awaited. 

 A reminder Letter from Director, 
General Medical & Health vide letter no 
-11f/2020/2994 dated 24.12.2020 has 
been sent to provide the information 
within two days for compilation. 

5. Barcodes system in every 
HCF and CBWTFs 

Health 
Department 

Partially complied 

 Uttar Pradesh Medical Supply 
Corporation had floated a tender for 
bar coding and Vehicle tracking system 
for Biomedical waste management and 
its prebid meeting was on 29.05.2020. 
The bid submission date was on 
11.07.2020.   

 UPMSCL has awarded the contract to 
the L1 Bidder and the Contract has 
been signed between the DG Medical 
and Health and VTS/ Bar coding Service 
Provider on 23.09.2020.  

 As per the Contract agreement, the 
service provider had to get approval of 
the solution design and finalization of 
the software, which was seen by the 
officials of Medical care on 16.12.2020.  

 Both the Weblink and mobile 
application was found to be satisfactory 
as per the requirements, so the Service 
Provider has been given the approval 
by Director General Medical & Health 
Services on 24.12.20 and directed to 
Roll out and scale it up to all the 
districts of the state and also give the 
training to all the CBWTF personnel’s 
and periodically inform  DGMH as per 
the Contract Agreement.  

 The procurement of the hardware has 
been done and is currently being 
Installed on the Vehicles of the CBWTF 
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one by one. 

6. Adequate number of 
treatment facilities 

UPPCB Complied 

 At present, non COVID incinerable 
BMW is generated approx. 18 MT/day. 
The available marginal capacity is 23.2 
MT/day. 

 Total demand capacity for incineration 
of COVID and non COVID BMW is 
approximately 28 MT/day, which is less 
than total incineration capacity of all 
the CBWTFs. 

7. Constitution of State and 
District Advisory 
Committees 

UPPCB Partially Complied 

 State and District Advisory Committee 
have been constituted. 

 The State Advisory meeting was held on 
21.09.2020 regarding the disposal of 
excessive COVID-19 Biomedical waste 
generated from COVID-19 designated 
hospitals.  

8. Inventorization of 
dedicated Healthcare 
Facilities (HCFs) and 
COVID-19 waste 
generation 

Health 
Department
/UPPCB 

Partially complied 

 There are 25,411 (bedded: 13,670; 
Non-bedded: 11,741) Health care 
facilities. Of these, 21,531 (bedded: 
11,434; Non-bedded: 10,097) have 
been authorized by the State Pollution 
Control Board and notice has been sent 
to all unauthorized HCFs. 

 Daily Monitoring of COVID-19 waste 
lifting and disposal is being done.  

 Total weight of COVID-19 waste 
generated and disposed up to 
03.01.2021 is 3363020.635 kgs. 

9. Training and IEC for 
management of COVID-
19 Biomedical waste 

Health 
Department 

Partially Complied 

 Regular training regarding COVID-19 
Biomedical waste disposal is being done 
in the Govt health care facilities and a 
refresher training is in process for which 
the state has already assigned the 
master trainer to do the same.  

 On 08.09.2020 a Zoom training was 
conducted to train the Doctors, 
paramedics and class 4 employees for 
proper disposal of COVID-19 biomedical 
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waste. 

 The State advisory meeting was held on 
21.09.2020 regarding the disposal of 
excessive COVID-19 Biomedical waste 
generated from the COVID-19 
designated hospitals. 

10. Status of submission of 
Annual Report to UPPCB 

Health 
Department 

Complied 
Annual report of Public Health care 
facilities for the year 2019 has been sent to 
Regional Office, UPPCB and UPPCB has sent 
the report to CPCB. 

12. Status of authorization of 
HCFs 

UPPCB Partially complied 
At present, there are 25,411 Health care 
facilities (Government: 5,240 and Private:  
20,171). Out of these, 21,531 
(Government: 4350 and Private: 17,181) 
have been authorized by the State 
Pollution Control Board and the remaining 
are under process. 

 

 

VII. RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 

 

In view of the above, we recommend as follows: 

1. Although the directions have been issued by UPPCB for registration of all waste 

generators in COVID19 BMW mobile application developed by CPCB to ensure proper 

collection, transportation, treatment and disposal of BMW/Covid-19 waste. The SPCB 

may be directed to ensure the registration of all health care facilities/institutions 

including quarantine centers and pathological labs on the above portal and proper 

training must also be provided to the concerned persons regarding the uploading of 

COVID-19 waste generated by them. 

2. As far as the implementation of barcoding for colored bags and containers containing 

BMW is concerned, a pilot scale project has been taken up in Lucknow district. For 

scaling up of the project to the entire State, the bid has been finalized and the contract 

has been provided to service provider. The Health Department may be directed to 
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complete the work for implementation of barcoding and tracking of vehicles through 

GPS within a month positively. 

3. In compliance with the Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016, every biomedical 

waste management facility must obtain authorization from State Pollution Control 

Board. At present, there are 25,411 (bedded: 13,670; Non-bedded: 11,741) Health care 

facilities. Of these, 21,531 (bedded: 11,434; Non-bedded: 10,097) have been authorized 

by the State Pollution Control Board and notice has been sent to all unauthorized HCFs. 

The SPCB may be directed to inspect these facilities immediately and issue 

authorizations provided they are fully compliant. The responsibility for non-compliance 

should be fixed. 

4. With regard to the implementation of Biomedical Waste Management Rule, 2016, 

installation of ETP is mandatory for above 10-bedded hospitals. It was informed that due 

to some litigation the work of ETP installation has stopped. UP Jal Nigam may be 

directed to resolve the issue and expedite the process of ETP construction and complete 

the work within the specified time duration. 

5. In compliance with BMW Rules 2016, disposal of BMW by deep burial is permitted only 

in rural or remote areas where there is no access to common bio-medical waste 

treatment facility. The Health Department/concerned department may be directed to 

follow the provisions and guidelines issued by CPCB from time to time and standards 

mentioned in Schedule III of BMW Rules 2016 for such facility. 

6. In compliance with the Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016, no information is 

being provided by the AYUSH hospitals. Chief Secretary, U.P. may be directed to monitor 

the progress with Principal Secretary of Medical Education and AYUSH Department. 

Since Health Department is the nodal department, both Medical Education and AYUSH 

Department should send their information to Health Department where it can be 

compiled for further communication. 

7. The CPCB may be directed to lay down standard for new technologies for treatment and 

disposal of biomedical waste and prescribe specifications for treatment and disposal of 
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biomedical wastes. Further, the CPCB may also be directed to undertake or support 

research regarding biomedical waste. 

8. The SPCB may be directed to grant and renewal, suspension or refusal cancellation or of 

authorisation under Rule 7, 8 and 10 of BMW Rules, 2016. Further, SPCB may also be 

directed to regularly monitor the compliance of various provisions and conditions of 

authorization. 

9. State PCB may be directed to ensure the implementation of Biomedical Waste 

Management Rules 2016 and recommendations of the Advisory Committee in all health 

care facilities. 

10. As far as liquid waste is concerned, steps should be taken to disinfect the treated liquid 

waste before its reuse for irrigation or similar other purposes. 

11. The instances of improper disposal of PPE kits and other such materials highlight the 

loophole in the management of the BMW waste. It must be ensured that such incidents 

should not happen. All stakeholders dealing with the collection, transportation and 

treatment of BMW waste must be made accountable for the slightest negligence in the 

management of COVID-19 waste.  

12. All hospital housekeepers, sanitation workers and other staff dealing with handling and 

management of BMW/COVID-19 waste shall be provided with regular free health 

checkups and treatment if any required from the respective HCFs where they are 

working.  

13. The SOPs for home quarantine have been prepared by UPPCB/UDD, while the local 

public is unaware about the handling and disposal of the generated COVID waste. The 

UDD/UPPCB may be directed to issue a service helpline number for public for COVID-19 

waste related issues. Further, the UDD may also be directed to ensure door to door 

collection facility of COVID waste based on Ghaziabad model. 

14. For non-compliance with BMW Rules, 2016, notices have been issued against 3880 

HCFs. Prosecutions has been filed against 04 HCFs and 03 CBWTFs under Section 15 of 

EPA, 1986, and show cause notices have been issued against 27 HCFs under EPA, 1986. 
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The State PCB may be directed to initiate action under the law against the non-

compliant units. 

15. EC of Rs. 7.60 Cr and Rs. 1.43 Cr have been imposed against 141 HCFs and 08 CBWTFs, 

respectively. The imposed penalty has yet not been realized. State PCB may be directed 

to take necessary action and ensure realization of EC as per the prescribed procedure. 

16. The meetings of the State Advisory Committee and District Advisory Committee should 

take place regularly to monitor and ensure compliance of the BMW Rules, 2016 in 

general and COVID-19 guidelines in particular. 

17. All the HCFs where the collection sheds are under construction shall ensure that no 

waste should be stored at their premises. They should regularly hand over their waste 

to the service provider for proper treatment and disposal on day to day basis.   

18. The instances of improper disposal of PPE kits, gloves, face masks and face shields used 

by general public is commonly reported. An important aspect in handling COVID-19 

waste is making public aware about the procedure to handle and dispose such wastes. 

SPCB/UDD may be directed to launch IEC campaigns through visual media, print media, 

spot hoardings billboards, pamphlets and newspapers to educate people about the 

management and disposal of such wastes. 

19. The process of conversion of COVID waste into clean energy i.e. hydrogen fuel using 

sunlight by the technique of photoreforming based on Welsh Government model may 

also be explored in India. 

20. The conversion of COVID-19 related biomedical wastes such as PPE kits and face masks 

into construction bricks as per the approach undertaken by Mr. Binish Desai, The 

Recycle Man of India. Other industries or waste management startups may also be 

promoted to convert biomedical/COVID-19 waste into eco-friendly construction 

material. 

21. The approach for conversion of COVID-19 related plastic waste into construction of 

bituminous road and partial replacement of cement in concrete may also be explored 

and researched. 
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The Member Secretary, UPPCB is directed to send this report to the Registrar General, 

National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi for placing the same before the 

Hon’ble Tribunal with a copy to the Chief Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh for 

necessary action. The report also be uploaded on the website of the Committee.  

08-01-2021

X Anup Chandra Pandey

Dr Anup Chandra Pandey

Member, Oversight Committee

Signed by: ANUP CHANDRA PANDEY      

08-01-2021

X SVS Rathore

Justice SVS Rathore

Chairman, Oversight Committee

Signed by: SURENDRA VIKRAM SINGH RATHORE  

January 08, 2021 

 

Annexures: As above 

 

Please visit our website: oscngt.upsdc.gov.in for more information. 
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Meeting No. 43 
 

MINUTES OF MEETING OF NGT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, UP LUCKNOW HELD 
ON 24.07.2020 AT 11-00 AM (ORGANISED WITH THE HELP OF NIC) IN O.A. No. 
710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VS SHEELA HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA CENTRE, 
SHAHJAHANPUR AND OTHERS AND O.A. NO. 72/2020 IN RE: SCIENTIFIC 
DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID-19 TREATMENT-
COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 
 

THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING 
 

*** 

Present: Hon’ble Mr Justice SVS Rathore, Chairman, and  
   Dr Anup Chandra Pandey, Member. 
 
 
Other dignitaries present: 
 
 
1. Shri Anurag Yadav, Secretary, Urban Development 

2. Shri AshishTiwari, Member Secretary, UPPCB 

3. Shri S K Srivastava,  Director, Disease Control, Animal Husbandry  

4. Dr Shipra Pandey, Nodal Officer, Health Department 

5. Shri Avdhesh Tripathi, Scientist C, CPCB Lucknow 

6. Dr. N C Prajapati, Medical Education 

 
 
 This Oversight Committee reviewed the progress of the Bio-Medical Waste 

Management and Covid-19 Waste Management in the light of Hon’ble NGT 

orders dated 27.07.2020 passed in OA No. 710 of 2017 in re: Shailesh Singh vs. 

Sheela Hospital and Trauma Centre, Shahjahanpur and Ors. and OA No. 72 of 

2020 in re: Scientific Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste arising out of Covid-19 

treatment-Compliance of BMW Rules, 2016. 
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Salient Points mentioned by Hon NGT in order dated 20.07.2020 in OA No. 710 

of 2017. 

 Hon’ble NGT in its order had mentioned that the veterinary hospitals, 

animal houses and AYUSH hospitals were not implementing the BMW Rules, 

2016. 

1. In veterinary hospitals, the following discrepancies were observed: 

(i) Majority of Veterinary Hospitals have not obtained authorization. 

(ii) Veterinary Hospitals are not registered with the Common Bio-medical 

Waste Treatment Facilities (CBWTFs) 

(iii) There is no  segregation of waste at source through separate colour-coded 

collection bins 

(iv) There is no record of waste generation, collection, transportation, 

treatment and disposal, etc. 

2. Even in other Health Care Facilities (HCFs), there are a lot of discrepancies 

in authorisation.  The State should expedite the process. 

3. Regarding installation of Online Continuous Emission Monitoring Systems 

(OCEMS), some of the CBWTFs are yet to connect with CPCB server. 

4. District Environment plans have not been prepared, so compliance of the 

Bio-medical Waste Management by District Planning Committees is not taking 

place.  
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Salient Points mentioned by Hon NGT in order dated 20.07.2020 in OA No. 72 of 

2020. 

(i) Adequate facilities (like incinerators) are not available.  The States should 

focus on implementation of distinct colour guidelines for the waste bins,  

effective monitoring mechanism, information collection from handlers of 

waste through electronic manifest system,  online reporting by the State 

PCBs/PCCs on daily basis by developing necessary software, creating 

awareness by special awareness programmes, organizing trainings in 

concerned Local Bodies, Health Departments, etc. and, providing workers 

handling COVID-19 waste with adequate protective gears. 

(ii) A number of HCFs are functioning without authorisation. 

(iii) Implementation of Barcode system is limited. 

(iv) There is a need for augmentation of incineration/disposal capacity for 

meeting the contingency of any sudden spike in generation of biomedical 

waste. 

(v) Capacity verification in specific areas or cities has to be examined for 

adequacy. 

(vi) Awareness and training to waste handlers have to be increased. 

(vii) Preparation for model plans for villages has to be done. 

(viii) Usage of COVID-19 biomedical waste tracking app has to be ensured. 

(ix) There is improper segregation of waste from COVID-19 isolation wards, 

quarantine centres and quarantine homes. 
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(x) Lifting of general solid waste with biomedical waste should be strictly 

prohibited.  

It has been observed that non-segregation of waste results in incineration 

of contaminated plastics, which generates poisonous fumes, so the entire 

waste should be collected in red bags for sterilisation and recycling.  

(xi) ULBs to ensure regular collection of solid waste and biomedical waste 

from isolation wards, home quarantine centres and home care units. 

 
 In the light of above observations, Hon NGT directed that segregation of 

COVID-19 waste from general waste is a must.  It should be monitored by the 

Chief Secretaries, State PCBs and Health Departments in the States.  Where 

waste is not going to CBWTF incinerators, deep burial systems may be properly 

maintained as per protocols.  

 Nodal Officer, Health Department, Dr. Shipra Pandey mentioned that most 

of the HCFs have got authorisations and they are pursuing the left over cases.  

She mentioned that the data is being compiled on a regular basis and being sent 

to UPPCB on a regular basis. She mentioned that she is not getting data from 

Animal Husbandry department and AYUSH department.  She also mentioned that 

progress of construction of ETPs and STPs in medical colleges is not very good 

and the Jal Nigam, which is the nodal agency, should be directed to expedite the 

construction activities.  Secretary, Urban Development (Shri Anurag Yadav) 

mentioned that he would direct Jal Nigam to expedite the process.  
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 So far as implementation of barcoding is concerned, Dr. Shipra Pandey has 

informed that the tender has been floated and evaluation work is in process. She 

mentioned that the Health Department is providing PPEs kits to all workers/staffs 

associated with COVID-19 waste management. The PPEs are being supplied by UP 

Medical Supply Corporation.  

 Dr. Shipra Pandey also mentioned that the staff which was working in 

Environment Cell in the Medical Directorate for biomedical waste management 

and was compiling the COVID-19 data is not getting salary/honorarium for the 

last about 12 months, due to which now she is facing problems in getting this 

compilation work done.  The Oversight Committee directed Principal Secretary, 

Health to sort out this issue at the earliest.  

 Director, Animal Husbandry Shri S K Srivastava mentioned that they have 

2202 veterinary hospitals and 2650 veterinary dispensaries. They have already 

issued instructions to all the district animal husbandry officers to ensure 

compliance of BMW Rules.  It was told to him that the information is not coming 

from his department.  He should get all the BMW Rules implemented and send 

the report regularly to UPPCB and Health Department.  He was directed to 

coordinate with Dr. Shipra Pandey Nodal officer, Health Department. 

 Nodal Officer, Medical Education Dr. N C Prajapati mentioned that there 

are 28 private medical colleges in the State. He also mentioned that they have 

implemented BMWM system everywhere in the medical colleges and he is 

coordinating with the Health Department (Dr. Shipra Pandey) regularly and giving 
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daily information to her.  They have already organised training programs for all 

the medical and paramedical staff. They have conducted training programs in 52 

medical colleges (Government and private) regarding the collection, 

transportation and management of BMW as per the BMW Rules, 2016. They 

were directed to organise further training programme to all the Government and 

private medical colleges’ medical staff and paramedical staff, ambulance drivers 

and other health care staff. 

 Member Secretary, UPPCB Shri Ashish Tiwari mentioned that the 

authorisation position of HCFs is 86%, which is very good. The speed has 

increased ever since they have directed that all authorisation applications should 

be put on their Nivesh Mitra portal.  He mentioned that all the CBWTFs are linked 

to OECMS and are being monitored on a daily basis.  So far as barcoding is 

concerned, he mentioned that barcoding is not taking place because different 

departments are creating their own software which at times is not very 

compatible.  It was corroborated by Health and Medical Education Departments, 

where Health Department mentioned that they have created their own system.  

However, Medical Education is trying to work out their own system.  It was 

decided that the CPCB may be requested through NGT to develop a Pan India 

Software for barcoding of the waste and in the meantime, the Health 

Department may be asked to develop a PAN UP Software to be shared by other 

departments.  
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 Member Secretary, UPPCB mentioned that presently they have 239 

Isolation Wards, 152 sample collection centres and 72 testing labs, total 473 such 

facilities for COVID-19, out of which only 81 have been registered.  The 

registration needs to be increased.  He mentioned that COVID-19 App is 

successfully working in Uttar Pradesh.  He mentioned that while at the 

destination data is being uploaded regularly, source uploading is also a must. 

 He also mentioned that on 21 July, new CPCB guidelines have come for 

COVID-19 waste management which has already been circulated to all the 

departments. In that, it has been mentioned that COVID-19 waste including all 

kind of non-blood waste should be put in the red bag and sent after disinfecting 

to the solid waste management operator for recycling and disposal.  In no case, 

this should go for incineration.  

 It was mentioned that registration of home quarantine cases on COVID-19 

App should be encouraged for registration as well.  The Municipal Commissioner, 

Ghaziabad has placed a dedicated vehicle for collection of COVID-19 waste from 

home quarantine patients.  

 No representative from AYUSH department came to attend the meeting.  

It was directed that in spite of number opportunities, the AYUSH department has 

neither come to the meeting nor is sending any COVID-19 relating data, which is 

a serious thing.  Additional Chief Secretary, AYUSH may be invited in the next 

meeting to explain the details.  
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 Secretary Urban Development, Shri Anurag Yadav mentioned they are 

holding regular CVID-19 related meetings in all the 17 Nagar Nigams.  He stated 

that they are developing home quarantine SOPs.  On the pattern of Ghaziabad, 

they are planning to earmark dedicated vehicles for collection of COVID-19 waste 

from home quarantine patients.   

 

 Sd/-                    Sd/- 
      (Dr Anup Chandra Pandey)             (Justice SVS Rathore) 
   Member, Oversight Committee                     Chairman, Oversight Committee  
  
 
July 24, 2020 
 

Please visit our website: oscngt.upsdc.gov.in for more information.  
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Meeting No.  86 

 

MINUTES OF MEETING OF OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE, NGT UP LUCKNOW, HELD ON 
06.01.2021 AT 11:00 AM IN O.A. No. 710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VS SHEELA 

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA CENTRE, SHAHJAHANPUR AND OTHERS AND O.A. NO. 72/2020 
IN RE: SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF  

COVID-19 TREATMENT-COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 
THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING 

*** 

Present: Hon’ble Mr. Justice S.V.S Rathore, Chairman, and  
                              Dr. Anup Chandra Pandey, Member.  
 

Other dignitaries present:  

1. Shri Anurag Yadav, Secretary, Urban Development  
2. Shri Ashok Kumar Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB 
3. Shri S.D. Singh, Urban Development 
3. Shri S.K. Malik, Director, Animal Husbandry 
4. Dr. Shipra Pandey, Nodal Officer, Health Department  
5. Dr. N C Prajapati, Medical Education  
6. Shri Manoj, Director, AYUSH Department  
7. Dr. D. K. Soni, Additional Director, CPCB 
 

  Meeting held as Scheduled 

This Oversight Committee reviewed the progress of the Bio-Medical Waste Management 

and Covid-19 Waste Management in the light of Hon’ble NGT orders dated 27.07.2020 

passed in OA No. 710 of 2017 in re: Shailesh Singh vs. Sheela Hospital and Trauma Centre, 

Shahjahanpur and Ors. and OA No. 72 of 2020 in re: Scientific Disposal of Bio-Medical 

Waste arising out of Covid-19 treatment-Compliance of BMW Rules, 2016. 

 

Salient Points mentioned by Hon NGT in order dated 20.07.2020 in OA No. 710 of 2017.  

Hon’ble NGT in its order had mentioned that the veterinary hospitals, animal houses and 

AYUSH hospitals were not implementing the BMW Rules, 2016.  

1. In veterinary hospitals, the following discrepancies were observed:  

(i) Majority of Veterinary Hospitals have not obtained authorization.  
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(ii) Veterinary Hospitals are not registered with the Common Bio-medical Waste 

Treatment Facilities (CBWTFs)  

(iii) There is no segregation of waste at source through separate color-coded 

collection bins  

(iv) There is no record of waste generation, collection, transportation, treatment and 

disposal, etc.  

2. Even in other Health Care Facilities (HCFs), there are a lot of discrepancies in 

authorization. The State should expedite the process.  

3. Regarding installation of Online Continuous Emission Monitoring Systems (OCEMS), 

some of the CBWTFs are yet to connect with CPCB server.  

4. District Environment plans have not been prepared, so compliance of the Bio-medical 

Waste Management by District Planning Committees is not taking place.  

 

Salient Points mentioned by Hon NGT in order dated 20.07.2020 in OA No. 72 of 2020.  

(i) Adequate facilities (like incinerators) are not available. The States should focus on 

implementation of distinct colour guidelines for the waste bins, effective monitoring 

mechanism, information collection from handlers of waste through electronic manifest 

system, online reporting by the State PCBs/PCCs on daily basis by developing necessary 

software, creating awareness by special awareness programs, organizing trainings in 

concerned Local Bodies, Health Departments, etc. and, providing workers handling 

COVID-19 waste with adequate protective gears.  

(ii) A number of HCFs are functioning without authorisation.  

(iii) Implementation of Barcode system is limited.  

(iv) There is a need for augmentation of incineration/disposal capacity for meeting the 

contingency of any sudden spike in generation of biomedical waste.  

(v) Capacity verification in specific areas or cities has to be examined for adequacy.  

(vi) Awareness and training to waste handlers have to be increased.  

(vii) Preparation for model plans for villages has to be done.  

(viii) Usage of COVID-19 biomedical waste tracking app has to be ensured.  
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(ix) There is improper segregation of waste from COVID-19 isolation wards, quarantine 

centers and quarantine homes. 

(x) Lifting of general solid waste with biomedical waste should be strictly prohibited.  

It has been observed that non-segregation of waste results in incineration of 

contaminated plastics, which generates poisonous fumes, so the entire waste should be 

collected in red bags for sterilization and recycling.  

(xi) ULBs to ensure regular collection of solid waste and biomedical waste from isolation 

wards, home quarantine centers and home care units.  

 

In the light of above observations, Hon NGT directed that segregation of COVID-19 waste 

from general waste is a must. It should be monitored by the Chief Secretaries, State PCBs 

and Health Departments in the States. Where waste is not going to CBWTF incinerators, 

deep burial systems may be properly maintained as per protocols. 

Shri Manoj, Director, AYUSH Department mentioned that no biomedical waste is being 

generated from Ayurveda and Unani hospitals. The Committee directed AYUSH 

department to submit report related to number of facilities and their authorization status, 

collection sheds and segregation of biomedical waste, type of waste generated and status 

of ETP installation to Dr. Shipra Pandey, Nodal Officer, Health Department. 

 

Shri S. K. Malik, Director, Animal Husbandry, UP, informed that with regard to spread of 

bird flu instructions have been issued to all poultry farms for proper burial of dead birds. 

The Committee directed the Department of Animal Husbandry to share the 

instructions/protocols issued regarding the burial of dead bodies of birds/skeleton if found 

in general waste. Further, the Committee also directed the department to submit the 

report related to progress in implementation of BMW Rules in Veterinary hospitals to Dr. 

Shipra Pandey, Nodal officer, Health Department. 

 

With regard to implementation of barcoding system, Dr. Shipra Pandey, Nodal Officer, 

Health Department, informed that the contract has been signed and barcode and GPS 

system is being provided to all CBWTFs for installation in vehicles and this will possibly be 
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completed in next two months. She further informed that barcoding system is functional in 

two CBWTFs in Kanpur and Shahjahanpur. Shri. A. K. Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB informed that a 

Committee has been constituted consisting of the representatives of MoEF&CC and CPCB 

for proper implementation of barcoding system and SPCB is waiting for their guidelines. Dr. 

Pandey also informed that health department has designed the software for barcoding for 

entire State and desired that other departments such as AYUSH, Animal Husbandry and 

Medical Education may also follow the same barcoding system. The Committee desired 

that Principal Secretary of AYUSH, Medical Education and Animal Husbandry may follow 

the barcoding system developed by Health Department. 

 

With regard to registration of HCFs on COVID19BMW app, Shri. A. K. Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB 

informed that as on 02.01.2021, there are 248 HCFs having Isolation ward, 152 Sample 

collection centers, 73 Laboratories and 376 Quarantine camps/homes are identified for 

COVID19BMW management in the State. Further, he informed that all 18 CBWTFs are 

registered and have started uploading their COVID-19 BMW data via COVID19BMW mobile 

app. He mentioned that they are unable to track the hospitals registered with this app and 

need access to the app from CPCB. Moreover, Dr. Shipra Pandey also requested the access 

to this application from CPCB. Dr. D.K. Soni, Additional Director, CPCB informed that he will 

look into this matter and do the needful. The Committee directed UPPCB to submit the 

latest report in regard to the registration of isolation wards, sample collection centers, 

testing labs and HCFs on COVID19BMW app. 

 

Shri A. K. Tiwari, CEO, UPPCB informed that out of 25,411 HCFs, authorization has been 

granted to 21,531. Notice has been issued against rest 3880 non-complying HCFs. Till now, 

EC of Rs. 7.68 Cr has been imposed on 141 HCFs and prosecution under section 15 of EPA, 

1986 has been filed against 03 HCFs. 

 

Dr. Shipra Pandey, Nodal officer, Health Department informed that State Advisory meeting 

was last conducted on 21.09.2020 and there are 18 CBWTFs operational in the State. It was 

informed that the State has adequate capacity of incinerators to meet the load. The 
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Committee directed the Health Department to conduct the State Advisory meetings on 

regular basis. 

 

Dr. Shipra Pandey further informed that with regard to inspections to be conducted in O.A. 

No. 710/2017, 711/2017, 712/2017, and 713/2017 the directions had been issued to CMOs 

and the inspection report has been received from two hospitals, i.e. Ganga Charan 

hospital, Bareilly and Kailash Hospital, Gautam Buddha Nagar. The inspection report of the 

abovementioned hospitals is annexed in the report for O.A. No. 710/2017. 

 

06-01-2021

X Anup Chandra Pandey

Dr Anup Chandra Pandey

Member, Oversight Committee

Signed by: ANUP CHANDRA PANDEY       

06-01-2021

X SVS Rathore

Justice SVS Rathore

Chairman, Oversight Committee

Signed by: SURENDRA VIKRAM SINGH RATHORE  

 

         January 06, 2021 

        Please visit our website: oscngt.upsdc.gov.in for more information. 
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POINTS OF DISCUSSION 

1) O.As. NO. 710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS SHEELA HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE, SHAHJAHANPUR & ORS, 

711/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS KAILASH HOSPITAL AND HEART INSTITUTE ORS, 712/2017, IN RE: 

SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS SHRI GANGA CHARAN HOSPITAL (P) LTD., BAREILLY ORS and 713/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH 

SINGH VERSUS KATIYAR NURSING HOME, HARDOI & ORS. 

2) O.A. No. 72/2020 IN RE:  SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID-19 TREATMENT- 

COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 

 

S. No. Directions issued by Hon’ble NGT Current Status 

O.A. NO. 710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS SHEELA HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE, SHAHJAHANPUR & ORS 

1.  Status of BMW Authorization to 

HCFs 

Total No. of HCFs: 25411 

• Bedded HCFs : 13670 

• Non bedded HCFs : 11741 

Total Authorization: 21531 

• Authorized bedded HCFs : 11434 

• Authorized non-bedded HCFs :10097 

Notices were sent to all 3880 unauthorized HCFs. 

2.  Authorization to all non-bedded 

HCFs like clinics, laboratories, 

research institutes as well as 

veterinary hospitals, etc. identified in 

inventory of HCFs within 3 months. 

Non bedded HCFs : 11741 

Authorized non-bedded HCFs :10097 

Notices were sent to all 1644 unauthorized non-bedded HCFs. 

3.  Status of installation of ETP in Phase 

I and Phase II hospitals 

The  Health Department has intimated that; 

   “Department of Medical Health &amp; Family Welfare has planned for Installation of 

Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) in entire State in phased manner due to budgetary 

constraints.  

As per BMW rule, 2016 installation of ETP is mandatory for above 10 bedded hospitals. 

Hence the ETP has to be installed in District hospitals as well as CHC level Hospitals in the 

entire state of Uttar Pradesh. Installation of ETP by Jal Nigam in the 41 Hospitals in first 

phase is on stand still as on date due to some litigation as per information from Project 

Manager Jal Nigam”. 
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4.  Status of meeting to be conducted by 

District and State Level Monitoring 

Committees 

SAMC and DLMC meeting are conducted regularly.  

5.  Monitoring of compliance of BMW 

management as per District 

environmental Plan by the District 

Magistrates 

The monitoring of compliance of BMW management has been incorporated in the district 

environment plan.  

6.  Status of barcoding system on 

containers/bags (It was mentioned 

that contract has been signed on 23rd 

Sept. 2020 and work shall commence 

in 1month time) 

The  Health Department has intimated that; 

    “The Contract for Bar coding System has been signed between the DG Medical & Health 

and VTS/ Bar coding Service Provider has been done on 23 rd  September 2020. Assigned 

work to the Service Provider includes software designing and finalization of the software 

which is as follows – 

The software should provide interface to do real-time tracking of vehicle movement 

(including historical visits). The history of vehicle tracking system should be provided to 

DGMH in archive mode. History of vehicle tracking system should be available on-line for 

90 days. 

• The data from android device/Mobile should come to BMWMIS server by integration and 

also procurement of the hardware which includes- 

• Vehicle Tracking System fitted in each CBWTF,  

• Platform based Electronic Bluetooth Weighing Machine with a capacity of 30 Kg and  

• blue-tooth feature to transfer data on weight to the android device/mobile,  

• Android based device/Mobile (having at least 8 MP camera) provided with each CBWTF, 

• Bar Code /QR Code Printer to print adhesive labels containing data on – Health Care Code. 

Data to be printed in QR code should be in English ,  

• Thermal Printer for real time Date & Time of data capturing, color and weight of bag. Data 

to be printed in English, 

• SIM cards for android device/mobile and VTS ) to all the 18 CBWTF  . 

 As per the Contract agreement the  service provider had to get approval of the solution 

design and finalization of the software, which was seen by the officials of Medical care on 

16/ 12/ 2020. Both the Weblink and mobile application was found to be satisfactory as per 

the requirements, so the Service Provider has been given the approval by Director General 

Medical & health Services on 24-12-20 and directed to Roll out and scale it up to all the 

districts of the state and also give the training to all the CBWTF personnel’s and 

periodically inform  DGMH as per the Contract Agreement. The procurement of the 

Hardware Has been done and is currently being Installed on the Vehicles of the CBWTF 

one by one”. 
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7.  Compliance to standards by CBWTFs • Total biomedical waste generation: 52.5 MT/Day 

• Total capacity of CBWTFs operating in State/UT: 54.4 Ton/Day. 

• Compliance status of each CBWTF: 18 CBWTFs are operational in state, out of 

which 15 are complied & 03 are non- complied. 

• The name of non-complying CBWTFs are- 

1. M/s MPCC, Jhansi. 

2. M/s MPCC, Khalilabad, Santkabir Nagar. 

3. M/s Sangam Mediserve, Handiya, Prayagraj. 

Action taken by SPCB against non-compliance units- 

• In the year 2020, following actions were taken against the CBWTFs-   

1. Show cause notice for imposition of EC Rs. 3.39 Lacs has been issued to the 

CBWTF- M/s MPCC, Jhansi vide office letter dt. 18.11.2020. 

2. EC of Rs. 13.44 Lacs has been imposed against M/s MPCC, Khalilabad, Sant 

Kabir Nagar vide letter dt. 13.10.2020. 

3. EC of Rs. 38.22 Lacs has been imposed against M/s Sangam Mediserve, Handiya, 

Prayagraj vide letter dt. 11.11.2020. 

• Till now, total EC of Rs. 1.43 Cr has been imposed against 08 CBWTFs. List is 

attached at Annexure-1.  

• Till now, Prosecution under section 15 of E(P)A, 1986 & under Air/Water Act has 

been filled against these 03 CBWTFs. List is attached at Annexure-2. 

8.  Compliance of HCFs • No. of  HCFs complied : 21531 

• No. of HCFs not complied : 3880 

Action taken for non-compliance : 

• Till now, EC has been imposed against 141 HCFs of total Rs. 7.68 Cr. List of the 

same is attached at Annexure-3.  

• Till now, Prosecution under section 15 of E(P)A, 1986 has been filled against the 04 

HCFs. List of the same is attached at Annexure-4.  

Notices were sent to all unauthorized HCFs for compliance of BMW Rules, 2016 

9.  Status of penalty imposed by UPPCB 

and please also furnish the details of 

EC paid. 
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• Prosecution Under Section 15 of 

Environmental Protection Act, 

(EPA)-1986 against Health Care 

Facilities: 05 

• Prosecution Under Section 15 of 

EPA-1986, against CBWTFs: 03 

• Notice issued against defaulter 

HCFs: 5806 

• Show Cause Notice issued under 

EPA, 1986 against HCFs: 26 

• Environmental Compensation of 

Rs. 7.17 Crore imposed on 130 

HCFs 

• Environmental Compensation of 

Rs. 85 Lacs imposed on 06 

CBWTFs 

• Prosecution Under Section 15 of Environmental Protection Act, (EPA)-1986 against 

Health Care Facilities: 04 

 

 

• Prosecution Under Section 15 of EPA-1986, against CBWTFs: 03 

 

• Notice issued against defaulter HCFs: 3880 

 

• Show Cause Notice issued under EPA, 1986 against HCFs: 27 

 

• Till now total Rs. 7.6 Cr. Environmental Compensation (EC) has been imposed 

against 141 HCFs in UP. Out of which Rs. 19.5375 lacs has been recovered from 

them. List of the same is attached at Annexure-3.  

• Till now total Rs. 1.43 Cr. Environmental Compensation (EC) has been imposed 

against 08 CBWTFs in UP. Out of which Rs. 47 lacs has been recovered from them. 

List is attached at Annexure-1.   

10.  Status of BMW Management 

contract: 

▪ Out of 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh, 

New BMW contracts has been 

awarded in 66 Districts and in 

remaining 9 Districts finalization of 

tender by UPMSCL will be done by 

the end of March 2020. 

▪ Out of 66 Districts in 48 Districts, 

178 contracts have been signed 

between CMOs, CMSs and the 

service providers. 

▪ In remaining 18 Districts, 76 

contracts are in the process of being 

finalised and will be completed 

within a month.  

The  Health Department has intimated that; 

             “Due to some technical Problems 9 districts were not re-tendered and there were 5 

more districts which was never been under tender process. There are now a total of 14 

districts to be tendered by UPMSCL. Since the disposal of Biomedical waste is a very 

critical issue, in these Districts, it is been done by Temporary Agreements signed between 

the CMO, CMS and the nearby CBWTF”. 
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11.  Status of Authorization, Annual 

Report submission, Construction of 

Collection Shed, Construction of 

Deep Burial Pits, Installation of ETP, 

and Inspection of Private Hospitals 

from remaining 20 districts. 

• Total 21,531 HCFs in UP are authorized and notices were sent to all unauthorized HCFs. 

• Annual report of the year 2019 has been submitted to CPCB vide UPPCB letter dt. 

08.01.2020.  

• Health Department has intimated that; 

Reminder Letter from Director General Medical & Health vide letter no -11f/2020/2994 

dated -24-12-2020 has been sent to provide the information within two days for 

compilation. 

12.  Status of inspection carried out on the 

hospitals mentioned in OAs 710, 711, 

712 and 713 (Individual averments 

with regard to the concerned 

hospitals mentioned in O.As No. 

710/2017, 711/2017, 712/2017 and 

713/2017 may also be verified and 

appropriate action taken in 

accordance with law and a specific 

report given by the concerned State 

PCBs to the CPCB). 

In compliance of order passed in OA No. 710/2017, 711/2017, 712/2017 and 713/2017 

compliance report has been filed by UPPCB in Hon’ble NGT on dt. 30.01.2018. The said 

information had also provided to Oversight Committee vide UPPCB letter dated 24.12.2020. 

O.A. No. 72/2020 IN RE:  SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID-19 TREATMENT- 

COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 

13.  Status of registration of all HCFs, 

ULBs, CBWTFs and other 

stakeholder dealing with COVID-19 

on ‘COVID19BMW’ 

• As on date-02.01.2021 in Uttar Pradesh, 248 HCFs having Isolation  ward, 152 Sample 

collection center, 73 Laboratories and 376 Quarantine camps/ homes are identified for 

COVID-19 BMW Management.    

• All 18 CBWTF’s are registered and started uploading their COVID-19 BMW data via 

COVID-19 BMW mobile app.  

• As on date-02.01.2021, 54 Waste generator (Isolation ward/ sample collection centre/ 

Laboratories/ Quarantine Camps/Homes) are uploading COVID-19 BMW data on mobile 

app. 

• Chief Secretary, U.P vide letter dt. 31.07.2020 has issued directions to All CEOs, 

Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway –Industrial development Authority, All 

Commissioner’s All District Magistrate and concerning Department of U.P Govt. for 

effective implementation of COVID-19 guideline issued by CPCB dt. 21.07.2020 & 
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Hon’ble NGT order dt-20.07.2020.  

(Copy of letter dt. 31.07.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-5) 

• UPPCB vide letter dt. 14.08.2020 has issued directions under section 5 of Environment 

(Protection) Act, 1986 to DG, Medical & Health, UP and DG, Medical Education & 

Training, U.P for use of COVID-19 BWM Mobile App. 

(Copy of letter dt. 14.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-6) 

• UPPCB Vide letter dated 17.08.2020, requested to M.S. CPCB for providing access to 

board in COVID19 BMW mobile application for tracking of waste generator regarding 

number of registration on app. and providing login to Medical Health & Medical 

Education Department, UP. 

(Copy of letter dt. 17.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-7) 

• UPPCB vide letter dated: 26.08.2020 has issued direction under section-5 of Environment 

(Protection) Act. 1986 to All CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway –

Industrial development Authority & All Municipal Commissioners of UP for registration 

of all waste generators on COVID 19 BMW mobile application and for education of 

households about segregation and  treatment of biomedical waste arising out of  COVID 

19 BMW. 

(Copy of letter dt. 26.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-8) 

• Principal Secretary, Environment, Forest & Climate Change, U.P vide letter dt. 

17.12.2020 has issued directions to All CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway 

–Industrial development Authority and concerning Department of U.P Govt for effective 

management & scientific disposal of COVID 19 BMW & Use of COVID 19 BWM 

mobile App.  

(Copy of letter dt. 17.12.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-9) 

14.  Status of uploading of data related to 

COVID19 waste in COVID19BMW 

app by all HCFs/institutes in the State 

• As on date-02.01.2021, 54 Waste generators (Isolation ward/ sample collection centre/ 

Laboratories/ Quarantine Camps/Homes) are uploading COVID-19 BMW data on mobile 

app. 

• UPPCB vide letter dt. 14.08.2020 has issued directions under section 5 of Environment 

(Protection) Act, 1986 to DG, Medical & Health, UP and DG, Medical Education & 

Training, U.P for use of COVID-19 BWM Mobile App. 

(Copy of letter dt. 14.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-6) 

• UPPCB Vide letter dated 17.08.2020, requested to M.S. CPCB for providing access to 

board in COVID19 BMW mobile application for tracking of waste generator regarding 
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number of registration on app. and providing login to Medical Health & Medical 

Education Department, UP. 

(Copy of letter dt. 17.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-7) 

• UPPCB vide letter dated: 26.08.2020 has issued direction under section-5 of Environment 

(Protection) Act. 1986 to All CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway –

Industrial development Authority & All Municipal Commissioners of UP for registration 

of all waste generators on COVID 19 BMW mobile application and for education of 

households about segregation and  treatment of biomedical waste arising out of  COVID 

19 BMW. 

(Copy of letter dt. 26.08.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-7) 

• Principal Secretary, Environment, Forest & Climate Change, U.P vide letter dt. 

17.12.2020 has issued directions to All CEOs, Noida/Greater Noida/Yamuna Expressway 

–Industrial development Authority and concerning Department of U.P Govt for effective 

management & scientific disposal of COVID 19 BMW & Use of COVID 19 BWM 

mobile App.  

(Copy of letter dt. 17.12.2020 is enclosed as Annexure-8) 

15.  Inventorization of dedicated 

Healthcare Facilities (HCFs) and 

COVID-19 waste generation 

• As on date-02.01.2021 in Uttar Pradesh, 248 HCFs having Isolation ward, 152 Sample 

collection center, 73 Laboratories and 376 Quarantine camps/ homes are identified for 

COVID-19 BMW Management. 

• From 25.04.2020 to 02.01.2021 the 3365.3 MT COVID-19 Waste is generated and 

disposed by 18 No’s CBWTFs as per BMW rules and as per CPCB guidelines. 

• Daily approx. 8 to 10 ton COVID-19 BMW is generated from different generators.  

• 18 CBWTFs are engaged for COVID-19 BMW management and cumulative incinerable 

capacity of them is 51.2 MT/day. 

• At present Non COVID incinerable BMW is generated approx 18 MT/day. 

• Total demand capacity for incineration of COVID and Non COVID BMW is 

approximately 28 MT/day, which is less then total incineration capacity of all the 

CBWTFs. 

• The marginal capacity is available 23.2 MT/day. 

• For Emergency Preparedness-Existing capacity of HW incinerator is 68 MT/day.  

1. 18 MT Hazardous Waste is being incinerated in HW incinerator. Hence the margin 

capacity 50 MT is also available. 

2. Inter departmental committee was constituted vide UPPCB, OM dt. 16.07.2020 for 
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preparedness of Hazardous Waste Incinerator of UP to incinerate COVID 19 BMW. 

• Said Committee has submitted its report to UPPCB. Recommendation of said committee 

with report has been sent to Environment Forest and Climate Change Department, Govt. 

of U.P. vide UPPCB letter dt. 14.08.2020 for further necessary action. 

16.  Status of compliance with BMW 

Rule, 2019 in Department of Animal 

Husbandry. 

SPCB has not received any information by Department of Animal Husbandry.  

17.  Status related to COVID 19 waste 

from AYUSH department 

SPCB has not received any information by AYUSH department. 
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Annexure-1 

Environmental Compensation imposed against defaulter Combined Bio 

Medical Waste Treatment Facilities (CBWTf) 

 

S.No. Name of CBWTF Environmental 

Compensation 

imposed 

Environmental 

Compensation 

Recovered 

1. M/s Will word Environmental Inc.-

Chaudhrypur Mandhava, Kanpur. 

Rs. 2.90 Lacs Rs. 2.90 Lacs 

2. M/s MPCC Bhelamau, Bhavti, Kanpur. Rs. 2.90 Lacs Rs. 2.90 Lacs 

3. M/s MPCC, Khalilabad Industrial Area, 

Sant Kabir Nagar. 

Rs. 33.84 Lacs Rs. 5.0 Lacs 

4. M/s Envirad Medicare Pvt. Ltd. 

Parsakhera, Bareilly. 

Rs. 30.05 Lacs 

 

Rs. 10.0 Lacs 

5. M/s Ferro Build Hard (India) Pvt. Ltd. 

83-A Maheba Purab Patti, Naini, 

Allahabad. 

Rs. 5.10 Lacs Rs. 1.0 Lacs 

6. M/s Bio Medical Waste disposal 

agency, 

Khasra no. 622, Vill-Pandrona Raya- 

Maat, Mathura. 

Rs. 12.10 Lacs Rs. 12.10 Lacs 

7. M/s Synergy Waste Management 

(P)Ltd. Subhati Medical College 

Meerut.  

Rs. 13.10 Lacs Rs. 13.10 Lacs 

8. M/s Sangam Medicare, Handiya, 

Prayagraj. 

Rs. 38.22 Lacs  

 Total Rs. 143.21 Lacs Rs. 47.00 Lacs 
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Annexure-2 

Prosecution Filed against defaulter CBWTFs:- 

 

1. M/s Spectrum Waste Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Khasra No.- 597, Jawahar Nagar 

Mastemau, Sultanpur Road, Mohanlal Ganj, Lucknow - E(P)Act, 1986 

 

2. M/s CPC Power India Limited, Mohansarai, Varanasi- E(P)Act, 1986 

 

3. M/s Envirad Medicare Pvt. Ltd. Parsakhera, Bareilly- Water/Air Act 
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Sr.N

o
Health Care Facilities Name and Address E.C. Imposed

E.C. 

Recovery

1 Hope Hospital, 200 Western Kachari Road, Near Tyaagi Hospital, Meerut. 347750 0

2 Anand Hospital, A-1 Damoder Colony, Garh Road, Meerut . 375000 0

3 Jaswant Rai Specialty Hospital, 115 Civil lines opposite sports stadium, Meerut. 421875 0

4 Lok Priye Hospital, Samrat Palace, Garh Road, Meerut. 375000 0

5 Medicine Hospital, Garh  Road, Meerut. 343750 0

6 Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Hospital, Hospital Chauk Near State Bank of India, Garh  

Road, Meerut.

825000 0

7 OM Trauma and Neuron Hospital, opposite medical college, Garh  Road, Meerut. 343750 0

8 Dr. M. Prakash Hospital and Research Center, Begam Bridge Road, Meerut. 343750 0

9 Shivam Hospital, R-3/4, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad. 1046875 0

10 Gargi Hospital, R-9/182, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad. 1046875 0

11 Modi Janana Hospital, Swarg Ashram Road, Hapur. 247500 247500

12 Dev Nandani Haspital, Delhi Garh Road, Hapur 1046875 0

13 Bhuvika Medicare, B-194A, Lohiya Nagar, Ghaziabad . 1046875 0

14 Shri Krishna Hospital, Plot No. NH-02, Sector-15, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad. 1031250 0

15 Santosh Medical Collage Hospital, Ambedker Road Near old Bus Stand, Ghaziabad. 2093750 0

16 Vardhman Hospital, Plot No.-9, Sector-23, Sanjay Nagar, Ghaziabad. 1046875 0

17 Jain Hospital & Research Centre, Plot 636, Sector-14A, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad. 1031250 0

18 Y.P.Naithani Memorial Hospital2-B, Drumd Road Prayagraj 68250 0

19 Raj Nursing Home, 23A Park Road Prayagraj 90000 0

20 Panchsheel Hospital 31, Lauther Road. Prayagraj 49500 0

21 Medimax Healthcare & Research Center Baba Chauraha, Ashok Nagar Prayagraj 33000 0

22 Mahak Medical & Research  Center  223/1, New Myorabad, Prayagraj 47250 0

23 Anand Hospital 11/17, Kashturba Gandhi Marg Prayagraj 95625 0

24 Rahul Dental Clinic, chungi, chowki, Aliganj, Banda. 116400 0

25 Agarwal Dental Clinic, Banda Road, Baberu, Banda. 116400 0

26 Banda Health Clinic & Implant, Kalu Kuan, Banda. 116400 0

27 Anand Hospital, Chavni Road, Banda. 116400 0

28 Satyam Clinic, Raj Nagar, Banda, Road, Naraini, Banda. 116400 0

29 Rama Pathology, Near Medical College, Banda. 116400 0

30 Arpit Pathology, Near Medical college, Banda. 116400 0

31 Raj Clinic, Chavni, Banda. 116400 0

32 Rama Hospital, Oran, Banda. 116400 0

33 Dental Care & Implant Center, Babulal Chauraha, Banda. 116400 0

34 Alok Pathology & X-ray, Hamirpur. 116400 0

35 Vimal Nursing Home, Hamirpur. 116400 0

36 Doctors Pathology, Hospital Road, Hamirpur. 116400 0

37 Meharwan Hospital, Hamirpur. 116400 0

38 Shiv Poly Clinic, Lalta Road, Mau. Chitrakoot. 116400 0

39 Rekha Clinic, Ainchwara, Manikpur, Chitrakoot. 116400 0

40 Goyal Clinic, Cinema Road, Karwi, Chitrakoot. 116400 0

41 Dental & Orthonostic Center, Karwi, Chitrakoot. 116400 0

42 Chandsi Clinic, Naikana, Mahoba. 116400 0

43 Sundram Chikisalaya, Lamora, jaitpur, Mahoba 116400 0

44 Safi Clinic, Haveli Darvaja, Mahoba 116400 0

45 Seth Udai Chowk, Mahoba 116400 0

46 Rahmaniyan Clinic & Pathlab, Maknivapur, Mahoba. 116400 0

47 Alsifa Clinic, Milkipur, Mahoba. 116400 0

48 Arogya Chikitsa Sadan, Ramnagar, Rath Road, Mahoba. 116400 0

49 Ramesh Chandra Memorial Chikitsa Kendra, Jariganj, Mahoba. 116400 0

50 Khare Ayurved Chikitsalaya, Kulpahar, Mohaba. 116400 0

Environmental Compensation imposed against defaulter Health Care Facilities:                                                                                                          
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51 Madhukar Mohan Dwiedi, Sadar Bazar, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

52 Vatsalya Clinic, Roadways Bus Stand, Mahoba. 116400 0

53 Rahmania Clinic & Pathlab, Paras Hotel, Mahoba. 116400 0

54 Dharamraj Clinic, Shrinagar, Mahoba. 116400 0

55 Patel Chikitsalaya, Balkhandeshwar Mandir, Mahoba. 116400 0

56 Subham Homeo Clinic, Khanga Bazar, Mahoba 116400 0

57 Soni Clinic Nursing, Kuti, Mahoba. 116400 0

58 Chandni Clinic, V-Park Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

59 Care Clinic, Chausiapur, Mahoba. 116400 0

60 Rai Clinic, Subhash Chowk, Mahoba. 116400 0

61 Bandhan Clinic, Main Market, Kharela, Mahoba. 116400 0

62 Khare Clinic, V-Park, Charkharela, Mahoba. 116400 0

63 Suresh Chandra Gupta, Kotwali Road, Chaimanpura, Mahoba. 116400 0

64 Awasthi Clinic, Medical Hall, Mahoba. 116400 0

65 Ram Shankar Swarnkaar Clinic, Tigela, Panwari, Mahoba. 116400 0

66 Dwivedi Multi Specialty Dental Clinic, Mahoba. 116400 0

67 Avnesh Kumar Shivhare Clinic, Gandhinagar, Mahoba. 116400 0

68 Kushwaha Homeo Chikitsalaya, Gandhinagar, Mahoba. 116400 0

69 Khursid Clinic, Begam Masjid, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

70 Mariyam Clinic, Begam Masjid, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

71 Danish Homeo Center, Gandhinagar, Mahoba. 116400 0

72 Dehuliya Clinic, V-Park, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

73 Vatsalya Clinic, Private Bus Stand, Mahoba. 116400 0

74 Bajpai Chikitsa Kendra & Medical Store, Kabrai, Mahoba. 116400 0

75 Dr. Suresh Kumar Rajpal, Kharela, Mahoba. 116400 0

76 Vidya Vallabha Clinic, Hamirpur Chungi Tiraha, Mahoba. 116400 0

77 Dhanvantri Clinic, Pvt Bus Stand, Mahoba. 116400 0

78 Ayurved Chikitsalaya, Kabrai, Mahoba. 116400 0

79 Dr. Saket Kumar Gupta, Halhikhana, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

80 Charak Chikitsalaya, Sarafa bazaar, Mahoba. 116400 0

81 Ayush Chikitsalaya & Sangam Medical, Ambedkar Nagar, Main Road, Kabrai. 116400 0

82 Khan Pathology, Tiwari Market, Mahoba. 116400 0

83 Anas Clinic, Nagar Palika Parishad, Mahoba. 116400 0

84 Vatsalya Clinic, Ramkatha Marg, Mahoba. 116400 0

85 Dwivedi Medical Hall, Panwari, Mahoba. 116400 0

86 Dr. Ambika Prasad Gupta, Chota, Ramna, Mahoba. 116400 0

87 Deepti Clinic, Talkies Tiraha, Charkhari, Mahoba. 116400 0

88 Bajpai Clinic, Near Kotwali, Chaimanpur, Mahoba. 116400 0

89 Jai Clinic, Near Corporative Bank, Srinagar, Mahoba. 116400 0

90 Niranjan Clinic, Mahokanth, Panwri, Mahoba. 116400 0

91 Baijnath Sewa sadan, paras hotel, Mahoba. 116400 0

92 Vinay Dawakhana, Haveli Darwaja, Mahoba. 116400 0

93 Dr. Manish  Kumar Pathak, Arjaria Muhal, Kulpahar, Mahoba. 116400 0

94 Dr. Mahesh Chandra Sharma, Villiage-Richha, Post-Bharwara, Mahoba. 116400 0

95 Prakash Clinic, Panwari, Mahoba. 116400 0

96 Dr. Mohan Lal Vishwakarma, Village & Post- sugeera, Mohaba. 116400 0

97 Shrivastav Clinic, Village & Post- Sugeera, Mahoab. 116400 0

98 Dixit Clinic, Main Road, Panwari, Mahoba. 116400 0

99 Dr. Tufair Ahmad Siddique, Faveli Darwaja, Mahoba. 116400 0

100 Bal Kisan Hospital, front of PAC, Nakatiya Bareilly 315000 0

101 Shan Hospital, Nariyawal  Adda Near Jawahar School Sector Road Tiriya Nizawat 

khan, Bareilly.

315000 0

102 Astha Hospital, I.V.R.I , Izzatnagar, Bareilly. 315000 0

103 Srijan vatsaly Hospital Pvt.Ltd8/1/6

Elign Road, Prayagraj

89250 0

104 Virendra Hospital, 7 Steanly Road, Civil lines Mishra bhawan, Prayagraj 152625 0

105 Phonix Hospital, 49A/163, A.C. Banerjee Road, Tagore Town, Prayagraj 393750 0

91



106 Karma Health Center, Sarangpur, Rewa Road, Prayagraj 144375 0

107 Amar Joyti Nurshing Home Pachdewara,Karchana, Prayagraj 118750 0

108 M.G.M. Hospital & Recarche Cenret, 116 Pipal Devta, Jhalwa Kaushambi road, 

Prayagraj

100000 0

109 Shivam Akasywat Hospital, ADA Road, Naini, Prayagraj 175000 0

110 Dwarika Hospital, 5/4, K.P. Kakkar Road, Prayagraj 103125 0

111 Manohardash Eye Hospital, Dr. Katju Road, Prayagraj 231250 0

112 Nazreth Hospital. 13A, Kamla Nehru Road, Prayagraj 225000 0

113 Kamla Nehry Memorial Hospital & Regional Cancer Hospital, Hashimpur, Prayagraj 90000 0

114 Sarojni Naidu Bal Chikitasly, Prayagraj 231250 0

115 District Female Katju Roas, Prayagraj 92500 0

116 MNL Divisional Hospital, calvin Road, Prayagraj 92500 0

117 ESI Hospital Naini Prayagraj 275000 0

118 Naryan Swaoop Hospital, A-8/3 Transport Nagar, Mundera, Prayagraj 48125 0

119 Jeevan Jyoti Hospital, Bai ka Bag, Lowther Road, Prayagraj 27500 0

120 Vineeta Hospital Pvt.Ltd, 10-3A, Bye pass Road Thathamau, Prayagraj 52500 0

121 Guru Kripa Jgriti Hospital & Reserche Hospital 124/A/1 Thornhill Road, Prayagraj 68000 0

122 Vijat Hospital & Trauma Centre, 7/1/A, Stanely Road Civile Line,Prayagraj 57750 0

123 Dwidevi Hospital Soraon, Prayagraj 192500 0

124 Vatsaly Matyenity & Surgical Center Pvt.Ltd, Elign Road, Civil lines Prayagraj 96250 0

125 Priti Nursing & Maternity Home, 39, C.Y. Chintamani Road, George Town, 

Prayagraj

100625 0

126 Sakuntala Hospital, 3-B, Taskand Marg, Prayagraj 201250 0

127 Guru Govind Singh Memorial Hospital 50/26C, Stanely Road, Prayagraj 57500 0

128 Parvati Hospital, 126/50, JLN Road, Prayagraj 210000 0

129 Maa sharda Hospital, Plot No-34/70, New Birahana, Prayagraj 60000 0

130 B.R.D. Medical Collage and Hospital, Gorakhpur 44115000 0

131 Shri Rammurti Smark Hospital, Village-Kushhari, Post-Ashakhera, Unnao. 1102500 1102500

132 Sarashwati Hospital & Research Center Leeda, Madhuvihar, Ashakhera, Unnao. 1312500 0

133 Indogulf Hospital, B-498 A, Sector-19, Noida G.B. Nagar 271250 0

134 Mother Land Hospital, Sector-119, Noida, G.B. Nagar. 113750 113750

135 J.R. Caudhary Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Men Market Nagla Charandas, Noida, G.B. Nagar. 201250 201250

136 Bharat Hospital, Men Road, Sector-66, Thane ke Samne Fhase-3, Noida, G.B. Nagar 180000 0

137 Tripathi Hospital,  Sector-119, Noida, G.B. Nagar. 288750 288750

138 Prakash Hospital Pvt Ltd, D-12, Sector-33, Noida, G.B. Nagar. 135625 0

139 Globle Hospital, FNG Road Sector-65, Noida, G.B. Nagar 183750 0

140 Trivedi Medicam Pvt Ltd, B-12, Fhase 1 UPSIDC Inds Area, Hapur 825000 0

141 Popular Medicae, Varanasi 400000 400000

76,004,775 1953750Total

92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



SNo Direction Issued By Current Status 
Honourable NGT 
Status of installation of 
ETP in Phase Il hospital 

Department of Medical Health && Family Welfare has planned for 
Installation of Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) in entire State in 
phased manner due to budgetary constraints. As per BMW rule, 
2016 installation of ETP is mandatory for above 10 bedded hospitals. 
Hence the ETP has to be installed in District hospitals as well as CHC 

level Hospitals in the entire state of Uttar Pradesh. Installation of 

ETP by Jal Nigam in the 41 Hospitals in first phase is on stand still 

as on date due to some litigation as per information from Project 
Manager Jal Nigam. 

Bar coding System Contract has been signed between the DG 
Medical & Health and VTS/ Bar coding Service Provider has been 
done on 23 rd September 2020. Assigned work to the Service Provider 

includes software designing and finalisation of the software which 
is as follows 
The software should provide interface to do real-time tracking of 
vehicle movement (including historical visits). The history of vehicle 
tracking system should be provided to DGMH in archive mode. 
History of vehicle tracking system should be available on-line for 90 

days. 
The data from android device/Mobile should come to 

BMWMIS server by integration 
and also procurement of the hardware which includes -

Vehicle Tracking System fitted in each CBWTE, 

Platform based Electronic Bluetooth Weighing Machine with 
a capacity of 30 Kg and 

blue-tooth feature to transfer data on weight to the android 

device/mobile, 
Android based device/Mobile (having at least 8 MP camera) 

provided with each CBWTF, 

Bar Code /QR Code Printer to print adhesive labels 

containing data on - Health Care Code. Data to be printed in 

QR code should be in English, 
Thermal Printer for real time Date & Time of data capturing, 

colour and weight of bag. Data to be printed in English, 
SIM cards for android device/mobile and VTS) to ali the 18 

CBWTE 
As per the Contract agreement the service provider had to 

get approval of the solution design and finalization of the 

software, which was seen by the officials of Medical care on 

16/12/ 2020. Both the Weblink and mobile application was 
found to be satisfactory as per the requirements, so the 
Service Provider has been given the approval by Director 
General Medical & health Services on 24-12-20 and directed 

3 

Status of bar-coding 
system on 

containers/bags (it was 
mentioned that contract 
has been signed on 23rd 
Sept. 2020 and work 
shall commence in 
Imonth time 

to Roll out and scale it up to all the districts of the state and 
also give the training to all the CBWTF personnel's and 

periodically inform DGMH as per the Contract Agreement. 

M 
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The procurement of the Hardware Has been done and is 
currently being Installed on the Vehicles of the CBWTF one 
by one. 

Status of BMW Due to some technical Problems 9 districts were not 
Management contract of 
remaining 9 districts for 
which tender has been 

retendered and there were 5 more districts which was never 
been under tender process There are now a total of 14 

districts to be tendered by UPMSCL. Since the disposal of 
Biomedical waste is a very critical issue, in these Districts it is 

been done by Temporary Agreements signed between the 

Cmo, Cms and the near by CBWTF 
Reminder Letter from Director General Medical &Health 

vide letter no -11f/2020/2994 dated-24-12-2020 has been sent 
to provide the information within two days for compilation. 

passed in March 2020 

Status of Authorization, 
Annual Report 
submission, Construction 
of Collection Shed, 
Construction of Deep 
Burial Pits, Installation 
of ETP and Inspection of 
Private Hospitals from 

remaining 20 districts. 
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Compliance Report on Biomedical Waste Management by Department of Medical 
Health& Family Welfare Utar Pradesh 

The Department of Medical |lealth & l'anily Welfare, Uttar Pradesh, is committed to ensuring effective 
biomedical waste management in all health facilities in Utrar Pradesh, as per the regulatory guidelines 
of the Government of India. In this elirection, several actions have heen undertaken. The State 

Advisory Committee (SAC) has been constituted under the Principal Secretary, Medical Health& 
l'amily Welfare. The Constitution and functionality of District lEvaluaticon Committees (DECs) is beirng 
consistently monitored and ensured. This is a crucial phase for our country to Fight against Corona 
virus. This is not an easy task for the State and Central Government Health Authorities in India. During 
this transmission stage, State and Country has successfully spread the awareness of this tenacious virus 
and have declared lockdown in the entire State and Country as an important step to minimise the 
spread. In order to deal with COVID-19 pandemic, State and Central Governments have initiated 

various steps, which include setting up of quarantine centres/ Camps ,Isolation Wards, sample 

collection centres and Laboratorics and have also issued specific guidelines for Handling, Treatment 
and Disposal of waste generated during Treatment /Diagnosis/Quarantine of COVID-19 Patients. 

Update on action taken by Health Department:- 
Current Status 
Health Care Facilities (HCFs) and BMW Management 
At present, there are 23,882 Health care facilities (Government: 5,240 and Private: 18,642). Of these, 

20,927 (Government: 4350 and Private: 16577) have been authorized by the State Pollution Control 
Board and the remaining are under process. These Facilities are presently generating 52.5 TPD 

tonnes per day) of Bio Medical Waste. There are 18 common Bio medical waste treatment Facilities 
(CBTF) in the entire state with treatment capacity of 54.4 TPD (Tonnes per day). Daily Monitoring 
of COVID-19 waste lifting and Disposal is been done. Total Kilograms of COVID- 19 waste 

generated an disposed up till 10th December 2020 is 3162180.982 kgs. 

Governance 
In compliance of Rule-11, the State Government has constituted the State Advisory Committee (SAC). 

.State Advisory committee meeting had been regularly held on 18th April 2019, 28th May 2019 & 
19th December 2019 regarding monitoring of biomedical waste implementation, authorisadon and 
Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) installation and also coordination with other departments such as 
Medical Health, Animal Husbandry, Pollution control board, Urban Development IMA/UPNHA for 
strict implementation of Bio medical rules and also for timely submission of BMW compliances. 
Recently the State advisory meeting was held on 21-09-2020 regarding the disposal of excessive Covid 

19 Biomedical waste generated from the Covid 19 
designated hospitals.. In addition, in compliance of Rule-12(4), District Monitoring Committees 

(DMCs) have been constituted in each District headed by the District Magistrate to monitor the 

implementation of the BMW Rule. Recently by Order No- 13/2019/NGT-257/55-Parya-2-2019- 
44(RITT)/2016 dated- 14th June 2019 the DMC was merged with District Environment Committee 

which are being conducted regularly and some Minutes of meetings of DEC meetings of some districts 

Officers in the rank of ACMOs have been designated as Nodal Officers in each District as well as in 

Health care facilities to ensure proper implementation of the BMW Rule. 

BMW committees have been constituted in all District level Hospitals. Nodal Officers have been 
designated in each District to ensure proper implementation of the Biomedical Waste Management 
Rule 2016 and has all have been given TOT's for proper management and disposal of BMW from 

COVID- 19 facilities (Isolation hospital and Quarantine camps/ homes) 
In addition, District Monitoring Committee/District Environment Committee for Biomedical Waste 

management has been constinuted in cach District which is being chaired by the District Magistrate 
and in the meeting special priority is been given to the handling and disposal of cOVID-19 waste. 

Setting up of L1,L1 attached, L2, L3 hospitals for lsolation wards and Quarantince camps has done and 
proper COVID-19 waste management is been done by the CBWTF which was further facilitated by 

the Department of health on 30h April 2020. (list annexed). 
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Penalty imposed by UPPCB 
Prosecution Under Section 15 of invironmental Protraction Act, (EPA)-1986 against Health Care Facilities: 

05 
Prosecution Under Section 15 of 1i(P)A-1986, against CBWTF's: 03 

Notice issued against defaulter HCis: 5806 

Show Cause Notice issued under E(P) Act, 1986 against HCF's: 26 

Environmental Compensation of Rs. 7.17 Crore imposed on 130 HCF's 

Environmental Compensation of Rs. 85 Lacs imposed on 06 CBWTFs 

Biomedical waste contract management on PPP mode 

Biomedical waste contract agrecment (old and new) is in place in the all District level hospitals and 

Community Health centres of Uttar Pradesh. 

Out of 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh, New BMW contracts has been awarded in 61 Districts and in 

remaining 14 Districts Tender shall be floated shortly by UPMSCL. 

Contracts have been signed between CMOs, CMSs and the service providers in 61 districts. 

Training- 
During this Crisis situation, Covid-19 Pandemic Training of Trainers( BMW Nodal Officer of Health 

Department, Regional officers of PCB and Regional Nager Nigam Officials) has being conducted on 

Biomedical Waste for Covid-19 waste disposal through Video Conference on 30th April 2020 under the 

guidance of Secretary, Urban Development Department, GoUP and Member Secretary UPPCB. 

Recently on 08-09-2020 a Zoom training was conducted to train the Doctors, paramedics and class 4 

employees for proper disposal of Covid 19 biomedical waste. 

A training regarding covid 19 Biomedical waste disposal was given to 52 Medical colleges ( Govt and 

Pvt) by Health Department in coordination with UPPCB on 24/06/2020 Attendance Annexed. 

Regular training regarding covid 19 Biomedical waste disposal is been done in the Govt health care 

facilities and a refresher training is in process for which the state has already assigned the master trainer 

to do the same. List attached. 

Second round of refresher is going on. Mater trainers have been trained and they are conducting batch 

wise training in their respective districts and the training is been monitored by UP TSU regularly. 
Government Orders dated 24 April 2020 

Chief Secretary GoUP has issued directions to all Local Bodies, all Commissioners, all District 

Magistrates of U.P., Principal Secretary Home Dept, Medical Education, Medical ,Health and Family 

Welfare Dept., Urban Development Dept,IID, Housing Board, Irrigation and Water Resources, Rural 

Development Dept. and Panchayati Raj Department for effective implementation of the guidelines for 

handling,treatment and disposal of waste generated during treatment /diagnostic/ quarantine of Covid- 

19 patients, laid down by CPCB and the directions given by the Hon'ble NGT (G.O. annexed). 

Direcives dated 24/04 /2020, has been issued to all Running CBWTF under section 5of EP Act 1986 

for the compliance of the guidelines for handling, treatment and disposal of waste generated during 

treatment /diagnostic/ quarantine of Covid-19 patients. 

Government order regarding Refresher training on intection prevention and Biomedical waste 

management has been issued and its compliance is in progress. 

Looking at the increasing serious health issues in the community caused by improper Biomedical waste 

disposal and Air, water & soil pollution, it is very much essential to establish an Environment management

Cell at the directorate for which a Proposal has been send to NHM vide letter -11f/2020-21/4239 dated 27 
November 2020 to be incorporated in their PIP ( Letter Annexed) 
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Authorization: 
A- Authorization details of Govt. health care facilities is as under: 

S.No Total No. of HCFs No. of Authorized HCFs 

1 5240 4350 

B- Authorization details of Private HCFs: As per UPPCB records the following number of private 
Health care Facilities have been authorised 

S.No Total No. of Private HCFs No. of Authorized Private HCFs 

1 18642 16577 

BMW Annual Report Submission to UPPCB 
As per BMW rules 2016, the annual report of Health facilities have to be submitted to the prescribed 
authority (UPPCB) on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the 
preceding year. In compliance, 174 DHs, 853 CHCs, 3620, PHCs and 592 UPHCs across the State are 
in the process of submitting BMW annual report to UPPCB for the year 2019 has been sent to Regional Officers UPPCB. 

Bio Medical Waste Management Information System- 
Bio-medical waste management information system has been developed for monitoring of 
Biomedical waste management related activities for Public health care facilities. Data from all District, CHCs and UPHCs level health care facilities are being regularly updated till date on BMWMIS 
http://bmwmis.uphsspmis.org. 
In compliance with the provisions of Rule-13 of the Biomedical Waste Rules, Annual reports have been generated from the BMWWMIS for all District hospitals and CHCs and have been duly submitted 
to the Utar Pradesh Pollution Control Board (UPPCB). 
Real time data of Biomedical waste lifting is being uploaded on the BMWMIS Portal. 

Service Delivery and Monitoring; 
The Health Department has developed a Manual on BMW Management and has distributed the same to all facilities and has also made a provision that enables downloading of information at www.bmwmis.uphssp.in, www.dgmhup.gov.in. The Department has also prepared State Action Plan for BMW Management and disseminated the same. Significantly, the Health Department has developed a Customised Online Software, Biomedical Waste Management Information System (BMW MIS) which is presently being used to monitor the status of BMW generation and disposal- Bar coding System has been taken-up as pilot project in Lucknow District which shall be scaled up for the entire state and UPMSCL, Lucknow has selected the LI bidder for Vehicle Tlracking System & Bar coding System for the Biomedical waste tracking. Contract has been signed between the DG Medical & Health and VTS/ Bar coding Service Provider has been done on 23 rd September 2020. Commencement of work shall be within 01 month. 
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Infrastructure- 
BMW Collection Sheds at District Hospitals and CHCs & Deep Burial Pits at PHCs 
Status of Authorization, Annual Report submission, Construction of Collection Shed, Construction of 
Deep Burial Pits , Installation of ETP, And Inspection of Private Hospitals from 55 districts are hereby 
Annexed. Remaining Reports from 20 Districts are still awaited 
ttluentTreatment Plant (1E1P)- UP Jal Nigam is in the process of construction of ETP in 40 
DIStricts level hospital in phase -I and remaining Districts level hospitals of Uttar Pradesh will be covered 

In Phase-1l and estimated budget has been proposed in the PIP of NHM. In all CHCs (853) the 

installation of ETP will be taken up in the Phase-I11, estimation of which is approx. B0 crores that shall 
be made available through NHM budget after approval from the Centre. Progress of FETP 1s been 

monitored by GM Ayush of NHM. The progress of ETP construction is anncxed herewith. 
Inspections and Action against defaulter HCFs & CBWTFs by Health Department and report 

submitted to UPPCB: 
The Health Department has issued Notices to CMOs to expedite application for authorization of all 

Health facilities. Department of Medical Health and family welfare has instructed al the (MO's to 

regularly inspect the private health care facilities and to issue Notices against to them tor non- 

compliance of BMW rules and to submit the report to UPPCB. After the opening of the Iockdown 
now all the Private Health Care Facilities are open with strict instructions to follow the Protoco 
and to see patients only after covid 19 .They have been undergoing proper training from the 

concerned CMO of the District regularly. GO to CMOs regarding training to all the private Health 

Care Facilities has been issued. Government orders regarding continuous monitoring and inspections 

of Private institutions are been regularly sent to the CMOs from the Directorate of Medical and 
Health. A team of members nominated from UPPCB, Medical& Health and Medical Education was
tormed to inspect the TSDF for hazardous waste Covid 19 Biomedical Waste disposal as the 

incineration capacity of some of the 18 CBWTF are almost getting exhausted. Joint Report Annexed 
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From To

Uttar 
Pradesh 73 240 152 72 396 21629.86 10.08.2020 10.08.2020

UP POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Daily records of COVID-19 related Biomedical Waste Management in U.P.
Name of

State
No of Districts 

generating
COVID-19

waste

No of HCFs
having

Isolation wards

No. of Sample 
Collection 

Centre

No. of 
Laboratories

No of Quarantine 
Camps/Homes or 

Home Care 
Facilities

Quantity of 
COVID
waste

generated 
(Kg/day)

Duration of 
Waste Generated
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21629.86 18 -

Different training 
programme were organized 

for the concern officer/ 
workers engaged in 

CBWTFs/HCFs/ULBs 
related with proper 

management and disposal of 
COVID-19 BMW waste as 
per CPCB guideline in 44 

districts of U.P.

(Ashok Kumar Tiwari)
Chief Environmental Officer
Nodal Bio-Medical Waste,

UP Pollution Control Board
Mob. No. 07839892014

UP POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Daily records of COVID-19 related Biomedical Waste Management in U.P.
Quantity of
COVID-19

waste disposed
(Kg/day)

No of 
CBWTFs 
engaged in 

management 
of COVID waste

Any Issues in COVID waste 
Management / Short-

comings w.r.t 
implementation of CPCB 

guidelines

Any Initiatives/
Training/

Awareness Activities
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240 152 72 396
73 240 152 72 396
75 240 152 72 396
71 240 152 72 396
73 240 152 72 396
75 240 152 72 396
66 240 152 72 396
66 240 152 72 396
74 240 152 72 396
74 243 152 72 388
74 243 152 72 388
75 243 152 72 388
73 248 156 75 392
74 249 155 75 387
69 249 155 75 387
75 249 155 75 387
75 240 155 73 387
74 250 156 79 387
74 250 156 77 387
74 250 156 77 387
73 250 156 79 387
68 250 156 79 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
73 248 156 80 387
74 248 156 80 387
67 250 156 80 387
74 251 156 80 387
71 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
72 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
68 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389

No of Districts 
generating
COVID-19

waste

No of HCFs
having

Isolation wards

No. of Sample Collection 
Centre

No. of 
Laboratories

No of 
Quarantine 

Camps/Homes 
or Home Care 

Facilities
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74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
69 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
68 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
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72 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
68 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
70 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
67 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
62 249 156 80 389
65 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
70 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
69 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
70 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
69 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
67 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
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From To

1253877.979 25.04.2020 09.08.2020 1253877.979
21629.86 10.08.2020 10.08.2020 21629.86
17886.86 11.08.2020 11.08.2020 17886.86
20360.9 12.08.2020 12.08.2020 20360.9
21148.61 13.08.2020 13.08.2020 21148.61
16890.29 14.08.2020 14.08.2020 16890.29
16744.88 15.08.2020 15.08.2020 16744.88
19863.71 16.08.2020 16.08.2020 19863.71
20679.7 17.08.2020 17.08.2020 20679.7
18410.38 18.08.2020 18.08.2020 18410.38
18192.19 19.08.2020 19.08.2020 18192.19
21320.11 20.08.2020 20.08.2020 21320.11
19306.97 21.08.2020 21.08.2020 19306.97
18013.51 22.08.2020 22.08.2020 18013.51
18101.96 23.08.2020 23.08.2020 18101.96
20242.47 24.08.2020 24.08.2020 20242.47
20749.45 25.08.2020 25.08.2020 20749.45
20842.12 26.08.2020 26.08.2020 20842.12
20187.54 27.08.2020 27.08.2020 20187.54
20464.64 28.08.2020 28.08.2020 20464.64
23268.73 29.08.2020 29.08.2020 23268.73
19993.68 30.08.2020 30.08.2020 19993.68
21421.36 31.08.2020 31.08.2020 21421.36
22509.36 01.09.2020 01.09.2020 22509.36
21810.82 02.09.2020 02.09.2020 21810.82
20344.73 03.09.2020 03.09.2020 20344.73
20333.84 04.09.2020 04.09.2020 20333.84
21517.743 05.09.2020 05.09.2020 21517.743
19656.983 06.09.2020 06.09.2020 19656.983
21531.986 07.09.2020 07.09.2020 21531.986
20936.366 08.09.2020 08.09.2020 20936.366
20135.239 09.09.2020 09.09.2020 20135.239
19262.29 10.09.2020 10.09.2020 19262.29
19805.62 11.09.2020 11.09.2020 19805.62
19277.742 12.09.2020 12.09.2020 19277.742
20582.12 13.09.2020 13.09.2020 20582.12
21710.099 14.09.2020 14.09.2020 21710.099

Duration of Quantity of
COVID-19

waste disposed
(Kg/day)

Quantity of 
COVID
waste

generated 
(Kg/day)
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23516.093 15.09.2020 15.09.2020 23516.093
20600.38 16.09.2020 16.09.2020 20600.38
21049.255 17.09.2020 17.09.2020 21049.255
19879.81 18.09.2020 18.09.2020 20632.715
19663.96 20.09.2020 20.09.2020 19663.96
19865.65 21.09.2020 21.09.2020 19865.65
19865.65 22.09.2020 22.09.2020 19865.65
20712.34 23.09.2020 23.09.2020 20712.34
19479.95 24.09.2020 24.09.2020 19479.95
20609.59 25.09.2020 25.09.2020 20609.59
21309.93 26.09.2020 26.09.2020 21309.93
20245.167 27.09.2020 27.09.2020 20245.167
20611.69 28.09.2020 28.09.2020 20611.69
19870.05 29.09.2020 29.09.2020 19870.05
20036.68 30.09.2020 30.09.2020 20036.68
19876.512 01.10.2020 01.10.2020 19876.512
17514.322 02.10.2020 02.10.2020 17514.322
19470.321 03.10.2020 03.10.2020 19470.321
17213.415 04.10.2020 04.10.2020 17213.415
18254.631 05.10.2020 05.10.2020 18254.631
18334.212 06.10.2020 06.10.2020 18334.212
18486.08 07.10.2020 07.10.2020 18486.08
18014.15 08.10.2020 08.10.2020 18014.15
16545.91 09.10.2020 09.10.2020 16545.91
16121.53 10.10.2020 10.10.2020 16121.53
15753.1 11.10.2020 11.10.2020 15753.1
15831.22 12.10.2020 12.10.2020 15831.22
16151.28 13.10.2020 13.10.2020 16151.28
15496.99 14.10.2020 14.10.2020 15496.99
15614.81 15.10.2020 15.10.2020 15614.81
15104.55 16.10.2020 16.10.2020 15104.55
14556.65 17.10.2020 17.10.2020 14556.65
13089.15 18.10.2020 18.10.2020 13089.15
14957.12 19.10.2020 19.10.2020 14957.12
15262.88 20.10.2020 20.10.2020 15262.88
14751.522 21.10.2020 21.10.2020 14751.522
14276.49 22.10.2020 22.10.2020 14276.49
13700.517 23.10.2020 23.10.2020 13700.517
12883.24 24.10.2020 24.10.2020 12883.24
12501.341 25.10.2020 25.10.2020 12501.341
15374.64 26.10.2020 26.10.2020 15374.64
12833.099 27.10.2020 27.10.2020 12833.099
11918.882 28.10.2020 28.10.2020 11918.882
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16022.372 29.10.2020 29.10.2020 16022.372
12334.66 30.10.2020 30.10.2020 12334.66
12236.42 31.10.2020 31.10.2020 12236.42
10896.18 01.11.2020 01.11.2020 10896.18
12313.268 02.11.2020 02.11.2020 12313.268
13254.43 03.11.2020 03.11.2020 13254.43
11523.935 04.11.2020 04.11.2020 11523.935
11444.73 05.11.2020 05.11.2020 11444.73
11338.934 06.11.2020 06.11.2020 11338.934
11251.957 07.11.2020 07.11.2020 11251.957
9755.524 08.11.2020 08.11.2020 9755.524
10521.978 09.11.2020 09.11.2020 10521.978
10913.904 10.11.2020 10.11.2020 10913.904
9534.034 11.11.2020 11.11.2020 9534.034
10204.887 12.11.2020 12.11.2020 10204.887
10321.035 13.11.2020 13.11.2020 10321.035
8267.48 14.11.2020 14.11.2020 8267.48
8228.79 15.11.2020 15.11.2020 8228.79
10601.37 16.11.2020 16.11.2020 10601.37
9722.54 17.11.2020 17.11.2020 9722.54
10139.806 18.11.2020 18.11.2020 10139.806
10493.662 19.11.2020 19.11.2020 10493.662
11163.076 20.11.2020 20.11.2020 11163.076
10565.03 21.11.2020 21.11.2020 10565.03
10504.036 22.11.2020 22.11.2020 10504.036
10321.31 23.11.2020 23.11.2020 10321.31
11800.346 24.11.2020 24.11.2020 11800.346
10395.04 25.11.2020 25.11.2020 10395.04
10379.85 26.11.2020 26.11.2020 10379.85
11171.61 27.11.2020 27.11.2020 11171.61
11704.034 28.11.2020 28.11.2020 11704.034
9393.881 29.11.2020 29.11.2020 9393.881
9533.25 30.11.2020 30.11.2020 9533.25
10330.87 01.12.2020 01.12.2020 10330.87
9841.646 02.12.2020 02.12.2020 9841.646
9429.573 03.12.2020 03.12.2020 9429.573
10093.428 04.12.2020 04.12.2020 10093.428
9578.3 05.12.2020 05.12.2020 9578.3
9011.46 06.12.2020 06.12.2020 9011.46
9704.36 07.12.2020 07.12.2020 9704.36
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18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

No of 
CBWTFs engaged in management 

of COVID waste
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Facility 
District 
Name Facility Name

Type of 
Facility

Department 
Name

Total beds 
without 
Ventilator

Beds 
with 
Ventilato
r

AGRA Agra Public School (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AGRA Anand Engineering College, Kheeth (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 800 0
AGRA Army Public School, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

AGRA
Global Agra Convent School, Shamshabad 
Road (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AGRA
Hindustan College (SGI), NH-2 Mathura 
Road Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0

AGRA
Hindustan college of technology and 
management L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

AGRA Krishna PG College, Bamroli Katara, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AGRA Madhu Resort, NH-2, Sikandara, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AGRA
Mount Litera School, Shamshabad Road 
(AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AGRA
Neminath Homeopathic Medical College 
(AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0

AGRA Paras Hospital (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AGRA Raja SPS Degree College , Itaura, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AGRA RASA PUBLIC SCHOOL (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ALIGARH
100 Bed Combined Hospital Atrauli 
(ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ALIGARH
Institute of Technology and Management, 
Aligarh-Palwal-Delhi Road, Karsua, Aligarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

ALIGARH Jeevan Jyoti Hospital (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

ALIGARH
Mahal Baar Institute of 
Pharmacy/Technology, Atrauli (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

ALIGARH
Manywar Kanshiram Degree College, 
Gabhana L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

ALIGARH Sai Ayurvedic Hospital (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

ALIGARH
Vision Institute of Technology, Agra Road 
Aligarh L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Eklavya Stadium (AMBEDKAR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Navodaya Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkarnagar L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

AMETHI
District Combined Hospital Gauriganj , 
Amethi (AMETHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AMETHI Referral Hospital Tiloi L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
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AMETHI Sainik School, Kauhar Block Shahgarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

AMROHA Bhartiya Ayurvedic Sansthan (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AMROHA Part of Venkateshwara Hospital (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 5
AMROHA Sanjivni Ayurvedic Hospital (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AMROHA
Shri Venketashwara Medical Institute, 
Gajraula L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AURAIYA BBS Smriti Vidya Peeth (AURAIYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AURAIYA MMIT Polytechnic,Dibiyapur L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

AURAIYA PBRP Academy,Dibiapur, Auraiya (AURAIYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) 100 Bedded Kumarganj Hospital (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) District Women Hospital (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) DSM Lion Public School, Rudauli L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) HCL Academy Faizabad L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) IIMS Rudauli L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD)

Jhunjhunwala Nursing College Masoudha, 
Ayodhya (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) KT Public School, Faizabad L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) ND university Hostel Halls L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidyalaya, Mikipur L1-CCC Medical Health 230 0

AZAMGARH
100 Bed Combined Hospital, Tarwa 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AZAMGARH Azamgarh Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AZAMGARH BSR College of Pharmacy L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AZAMGARH Jyoti Niketan School L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AZAMGARH
Mahamritunjaya Dental College 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0

AZAMGARH
MSD Polytechnic, Bajpur, Lalganj 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

AZAMGARH Seth Jaipuriya School Mirla, (AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AZAMGARH
Shanti Sudama Collage of Pharmacy and 
other Intitute (AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

AZAMGARH Sri Durgaji Inter College,Sehada L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AZAMGARH SSPG College,Khurrampur, Nizamabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AZAMGARH Sunshine Public School, Haraiya, Sathiyaown L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
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AZAMGARH
Swami Sahjanand, Polytechnic Institute, 
Patwar, Bilariyaganj L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BADAUN Aasra Awas, (BADAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

BADAUN
Rajkiya Mahila Vidyalaya,Awas Vikas 
Badaun (BADAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BAGHPAT District Jail Baghpat L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAGHPAT Mahila Polytechnic Risia (BAGHPAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
BAGHPAT Prithviraj Degree College Baghpat L1-CCC Medical Health 530 0

BAGHPAT
Sarvodaya Hospital & Paramedical College, 
Baghpat (BAGHPAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 230 0

BAGHPAT Sarvodya Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 430 0
BALLIA CHC Phephna L1-CCC Medical Health 30 0
BALLIA District Jail Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 1 0
BALLIA Horizon Public School, Garwar, Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BALLIA Sacred Heart School, Ballia (BALLIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALLIA
Saheed mangal pandey rajkeey 
mahavidyalay , Nagwa Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BALLIA
Shanti hospital and surgical centre , 
Majhaouli L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALLIA St Xavier School, Dharhara, Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BALLIA Sunbeam Public School, Agarsanda Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BALLIA Twon Polytechnic College, Ballia (BALLIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALRAMPUR Ashram Padhhti Vidhaliya L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

BALRAMPUR District Jail Balrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

BALRAMPUR Govt Polytechnic Sriduttganj Balrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BALRAMPUR
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Ghughurpur 
Balrampur (BALRAMPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 488 0

BANDA Agriculture University (BANDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BANDA Govt Ayurvedic College, Attarra L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0
BANDA Rajkiya Ayurvedic College Atarra L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BANDA Vidyawati Memorial School, Banda L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

BARABANKI
100 Bed Joint Hospital Sirauli Gauspur 
(BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BARABANKI
Chandra Hospital Research Center, 
Safedabad (BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

BARABANKI
Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Block C- 
II,III, IV & V Floor L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

BARABANKI
Rajkiya Mahila Polytechnic, Fatehpur, 
Barabanki L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BARABANKI Sagar Institute of Technology L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BARABANKI Sherwood Hospital (BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 110 0
BAREILLY 300 beded Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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BAREILLY
Aasra Yojna Bhawan, Vill Khadaua 
Mathurapur, CB Ganj Rampur Road Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY Alma mater school Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Ashram Paddati Aonia (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
BAREILLY Ashram Paddati Bhojipura (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BAREILLY
Baba Ram Das Degree Collage, Shubhas 
nagar (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY
Dhanvantari Ayurvedic Medical College 
Ftehganj (W) Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

BAREILLY Divisional Hospital,Izat Nagar (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
BAREILLY Future Group of Institute (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BAREILLY Ganna Utpadak Degree Collage (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Gulab Rai Montessori School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
BAREILLY Hartmann Collage (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BAREILLY
Khandelwal Collage of Management and 
Technology (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BAREILLY Manas Sthali Boarding School, (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY
Navodaya Vidhyalaya, Vill. Rafaibad Near 
Fatehganj (W) Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

BAREILLY Rajshri Institute Nawabganj (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Saint Francis School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
BAREILLY Scared Heart School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY The Guru School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
BASTI DISTRICT JAIL BASTI L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BASTI
Jairam raj upadhayaya, Balika 
Mahavidhayalay (BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Rudsuli, Basti 
(BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI Kapil Ganga Public School, Station road L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BASTI Kisan Inter College, Bhanupur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Rajkumar Singh Vikram Singh Inter College 
Thana Khas Haraiyya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BASTI Ramjas Upadhaya Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BASTI Savitri Vidya Vihar Bairihwan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI Shanti devi Nursing College (BASTI) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 250 0

BASTI Shrimati Shanti Devi Degree College, (BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Srikant Chintamani Tripathi Memorial Inter 
College Manpur Govindpara, Haraiyya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BASTI
Swami Vivekanand Institute Medical 
Science, Rithiya, Basti L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
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BEHRAICH Mahila Polytechnic Risia L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

BEHRAICH Mahrishi Balark Chikitsalaya (BEHRAICH) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

BHADOHI
Bhadohi Expo Mart Abhiyanpur,Bhadohi 
(BHADOHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BHADOHI Bhadohi Expro mart (BHADOHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 900 0
BIJNOR Govt. Engineering College Chandpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR IIT College Bijnor L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR ITI Swamipur Najibabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Lekhpal Training Centre L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BIJNOR Mata Gayatri Nursing College (BIJNOR) L1-CCC Medical Health 90 0
BIJNOR SP Hospital Tigri Chandpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Trauma Center+CHC Dhampur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Vardhmann College (BIJNOR) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0
BIJNOR Vivek College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BULANDSHA
HAR District Jail Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BULANDSHA
HAR IP College, Dariyapur, Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR

Mother Teresa Hospital,Mandi Aurangabad, 
Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BULANDSHA
HAR

Prakash Institute of Ayurvedic Medical 
Sciences & Research, Jhajhar, Rabapura 
Road, District-Bulandshahar. L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BULANDSHA
HAR Sacred Hearts School,Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR St RJ Public School, Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR VIIT Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
CHANDAULI Divisional Railway Hospital, Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 46 0

CHANDAULI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Bairathchahaniya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI
Mahamaya Rajkiya Polytechnic College 
(CHANDAULI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI Pt. Kamlapati Tripathi - DCH Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 6 0

CHANDAULI
Rajkiya Adogic Prashikshan Pratisthan (ITI 
School) Rewasa Chandauli (CHANDAULI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

CHANDAULI Savitribai Phule PG College Chakia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI Sunbeam School, Mughalsarai, Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

CHITRAKOOT 200 Bedded MCH Wing Khoh L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

CHITRAKOOT ITI College (CHITRAKOOT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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CHITRAKOOT Navodaya, Vidyalaya, Manikpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

CHITRAKOOT
Sri Kedar Nath Ramswaroop Degree College 
Khatwara (CHITRAKOOT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

CHITRAKOOT
St Thomas Higher Secondary School, 
Shivrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

DEORIA
Central Academy,Miskari Sonu 
Ghat,Salempur Road,Deoria (DEORIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

DEORIA ITI College Serwa Bhabhanauli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
DEORIA MCH Wing (DWH), Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
DEORIA Navjeevan Mission School Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
DEORIA St Paul School, Salempur, Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
ETAH CHC Churthara L1-CCC Medical Health 40 0
ETAH Janta Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

ETAH
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Sakit Road, 
Etah (ETAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ETAH
SMT Dhoopkali Lalaram Mahavidyalaya, 
Aaspur, GT Road, Saket, Eta L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

ETAH ZH PG College Agra Road (ETAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

ETAWAH
Hostel St Vivekanand Public School, 
Alampur Hauz Etawah L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

ETAWAH Narayn College Etawah (ETAWAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ETAWAH
Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Ashram 
Padhiti Vidhayle (ETAWAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 375 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

9648Dr Anar Singh Ayurvedic Medical 
College & Hospital (FARRUKHABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD Dr Sunita Hospital, Nawabganj, Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
FARRUKHAB
AD

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Rohilla, 
Mehmoodabad, Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FARRUKHAB
AD Major SD Ayurvedic PG College Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
FARRUKHAB
AD

Major shivdayal Degree College, 
Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shakuntala Devi Inter College, Sakwai, 
Mohmadabad, Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shri Babu singh DadduJi Ayurvedic Medical 
College & Hospital, Krishna Nagar Baghar 
Road Fatehgarh, Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shri Babu Singh Jai Singh Ayurvedic Medical 
and Hospital Bhaupur Baber Road Fatehgarh 
Farrukhabd (FARRUKHABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FATEHPUR
Administrative Block -Sport hostel 
Newalapur, Fatehpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
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FATEHPUR
Allahabd Institute of Medical Sceince 
(FATEHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

FATEHPUR Bahua Inter College(Bahua) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

FATEHPUR
Deendayal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidhyalay Khasmau Khaga Fatehpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FATEHPUR
Ghausia Unani Medical College and Hospital 
(FATEHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FATEHPUR Swami Charandas Inter College(Haswa) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
FIROZABAD ACM Shikohabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD
Awanti Bai Institute of Higher Education, 
Jarola,Jasrana L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD CHC Deedamai (FIROZABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 60 0
FIROZABAD Daksh Nursing School L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD JS Hospital, Shikohabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD Mamta Mahavidyalaya, Rehpura L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD Navodaya Vidyalaya Araanv L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FIROZABAD
Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Govt.Ashram 
Paddwati Vidyalaya (FIROZABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD Sirsaganj Public School, Sirsaganj L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD SPM Degree College, Tundla L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Backson's Homeopathic Medical College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Covid - 19 Kailash Isolation Centre 
(GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Galgoita Univercity Hostel, Yamuna 
Expreesway (GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 2000 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Greater Noida Institute of technlogy 
knowledge (GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

ITS Dental College, Knowledge Park, greater 
Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Luceana Tower, Sec-125, Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Noida International Institute of Medical 
Science, Yamuna Expressway L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR NTPC Dadri Vidyut Nagar Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 10 1
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GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Staff Residence Apartment, New DCH 
Building, Sec-39, Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

GHAZIABAD AKGIT, NH-24, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

GHAZIABAD Baakay Bihari College, Masuri (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GHAZIABAD Divya Jyoti Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
GHAZIABAD ESIC Hospital (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 76 0
GHAZIABAD Govt. Hospital Nandgram (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
GHAZIABAD IAMR College, Dauhal (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GHAZIABAD
Ideal Institute Near Gour Homes, 
Govindpuram, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

GHAZIABAD IDST Dental College, Kadrabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GHAZIABAD IMS Ghaziabad, NH-24, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

GHAZIABAD Indraprashtha Dental College, (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 200 0

GHAZIABAD
Indraprashtha Engineering College, 
Sahibabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

GHAZIABAD ITS College, Mohannagar (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
GHAZIABAD MMH College, Ghaziabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GHAZIABAD Radha Soami Satsang Beas Duhai Ghaziabad L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
GHAZIABAD SRM University, Modi Nagar, Ghaziabad L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

GHAZIABAD Suderdeep Ayurvedic Hospital, Dasna, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GHAZIPUR
Aast Shaheed Inter College, 
Mohammadabad L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

GHAZIPUR
Budham Sharnam Inter College, Adarsh 
Gaon, Gazipur L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

GHAZIPUR
Govt. Inter College Mohammdabad 
(GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR
KSB Institute of Ayurvedic Medical College 
Sadat (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR MJRP School, Tiwaripur, Mohammadabad L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

GHAZIPUR
Sashi Memorial Balika Inter College, 
Parsadpur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

GHAZIPUR
Satyadev Group of Institution Bursiyan 
(GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

GHAZIPUR
Shahid Smarak Govt Degree College 
Yushufpur Muhammdabad (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR
Shamme Gausia Minority Ayurvedic PG 
Medical College and Hospital (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 180 0

GHAZIPUR
Shamme Husaini Hospital and Truama 
Center (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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GHAZIPUR
Swami Sahjanand Degree College, Peer 
Nagar, Gazipur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GONDA Ashram Paddati School, Karnailganj, Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GONDA District Jail Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GONDA Dooda guest House Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GONDA Kendriya Vidalaya Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GONDA
Mankapur Jawahar Novdaya Vidyalaya 
Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GONDA R.N.Pandey Hospital ITI Gonda (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 6
GONDA Railway Hospital (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

GONDA
SCPM Ayurvedic medical College & Hospital, 
Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GONDA SCPM Nursing College (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Daulatpur Deaf and Dumb Girls School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Guru Goralchnath Hospital, Gorakhpur L1-CCC Medical Health 154 0

GORAKHPUR LNM Railway Hospital (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Loyiya Inclave Taramandal (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 950 0

GORAKHPUR Pacific Hospital Pipiganj L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GORAKHPUR Sports College Gorakhpur (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HAMIRPUR
Boys/Girls Hostel,Govt.Polytechnic 
Institution, (HAMIRPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

HAMIRPUR District Jail Hamirpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HAMIRPUR Govt Polytechnic Rath L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HAMIRPUR
Govt. Ashram Padhati School Samaj Kalyan 
Vibagh Dariyapur L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

HAMIRPUR
Late Pooran Ram Prakash Dixit P.G. College 
Gahroli Muskara Distt. Hamirpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

HAMIRPUR
Saraswati Vidya Mandir Inter College, 
Hamirpur (HAMIRPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HAPUR D.H.Hapur (HAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
HAPUR GS ayurveda College, Pilkhua L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HAPUR Saraswati Institute of Higher Studies, NH 24 L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
HAPUR Shankar College of Engg L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HARDOI Archisa International School Bahauli L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HARDOI Kendriya Vidyalay (HARDOI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI
Kendriya Vidyalaya Malihamau Bilgram 
Road, Hardoi (HARDOI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
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HARDOI Navodaya Vidyalaya itara Pihani L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI
Pt Hari shanker Mishra PG College, 
Malihamau, Hardoi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI Rajkiya krishi Mahavidhyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
HATHRAS JP Degree College (HATHRAS) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

HATHRAS KCN Mahavidyalaya, Sikandara Rau Hathras L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HATHRAS
Lord Krishna Public School, Mursan, Hathras 
(HATHRAS) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HATHRAS
Srimati Longshri Devi PG College, Nagla Aal, 
Hasayan, Hathras L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

JALAUN Jail Orai Jalaun L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JALAUN Jamuna Palace,Orai (JALAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0
JALAUN Jawahar Navoday Vidhalaya Orai L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
JALAUN Madhuban Villa (JALAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
JALAUN Police Training Center mangraul kalpi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JALAUN
Pt Shrawan Kumar Dwivedi Sunita Dwivedi 
Private ITI, Jaggammanpur, Jalaun L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

JAUNPUR CHC Satharia L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

JAUNPUR
DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY RAJKIY ASHRAM 
PADHHATI VIDYALAY (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

JAUNPUR
Kunwar Harivansh Nursing College, 
(JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JAUNPUR
Maharana Pratap Inter College, Ramdayal 
Dhanush (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

JAUNPUR Rain Basera (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

JAUNPUR
Rajkiya Polytechnic College, Jagdishpur 
(JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

JAUNPUR
Shrninivas Ramanujan Anusandhan Bhavan- 
PG Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

JHANSI Cantt Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI CHC Ranipur Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI District Jail Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

JHANSI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Badagaon 
(JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 528 0

JHANSI
MLB Paramedical Training College, Kanpur 
Road (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 1412 0

JHANSI Nirmal Hospital (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JHANSI
Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Sheltor Home 
Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JHANSI Railway Hospital (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI Sainik School, Badagaon (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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JHANSI

Vrindawan Hostel (250 Beds) + Chhatra 
kriya Kalap Bhawan (150 Beds) Bundelkhand 
Institute of Engineering and Technology. 
Kanpur Road, NH-25. Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANNAUJ
Gautam Budh Hospital & Para Medical 
College (KANNAUJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KANNAUJ Manyavar Kashiram Govt Polytechnic L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KANNAUJ Navoday Vidhyalaya Hostel Anaugi Kannauj L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Akbarpur Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Baburam Rukmani Devi Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT DISTRICT JAIL, KANPUR DEHAT L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Kasturbagandhi Awasiya Mahavidyalay L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Kendriya Vidyalaya, (KANPUR DEHAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT

Mahamaya Polytechnic of Inforamation 
Technology L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KANPUR 
DEHAT VPN Hospital Pukhrayan (KANPUR DEHAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Appollo Institute of Technology (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Axis Collage (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Boys Hostel Kanpur University, Kalyanpur 
(KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR District jail Kanpur Nagar L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR ESI Hospital, Jajmau. (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Kanpur Institute of Technology (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

KDA Flat Shatabdi Nagar Dream Villa, Panki 
Two Blocks L1-CCC Medical Health 630 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Krishna Institute of Nursing, Mandhana L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Maharana Pratap Intitute of Technology, 
Bithoor (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Maternity Wing,Medical College,Kanpur 
Nagar (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Narayana Engineering college panki Kanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
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KANPUR 
NAGAR Navodaya, Sarsoul L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR NLK, Mandhana L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Paramveer Singh Institute of Technology, 
Rooma (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 650 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Rama Ayush wing & Raman hostel, Kanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

KASGANJ
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Modern Public School 
Thara Cheetra Sahawar Kasganj L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KASGANJ ITI Yakutganj, Sahawar (KASGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KASGANJ
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Thara 
Cheetra,Sahawar L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

KASGANJ
Kalawati Ayurvedic Medical College 
(KASGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KAUSHAMBI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,Tewan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KAUSHAMBI
Pt Deen Dyal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidyalaya, Baresha, Kaushambi L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KAUSHAMBI
Pt Deen Dyal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidyalaya, Kakodha, Kaushambi L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KAUSHAMBI

Pt.Deen Dayal Upadhyay Ashram,Padhati 
Inter College Sesa Karari Kaushambi 
(KAUSHAMBI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

KAUSHAMBI
St. Joseph's School, Kazipur Teramil, 
(KAUSHAMBI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KUSHINAGAR Govt. Polytechnic, Hetimpur (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

KUSHINAGAR Kashiram Awas Sevrahi (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 58 0

KUSHINAGAR
Khadi Gramodyog Common Facility Centre, 
Sapaha, Kasia L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KUSHINAGAR Mahamaya IT Polytechnic (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KUSHINAGAR
Rajkiya Ashram Padhati Vidyalay,Laxmanpur 
Kushinagar (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KUSHINAGAR St Terese's School, Padrauna (Inter College) L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0

KUSHINAGAR
St Terese's School, Padrauna (Primary 
Section) L1-CCC Medical Health 243 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI 200 Bed MCH Wing Oel L1-CCC Medical Health 370 0
LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Mitauli L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
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LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Omsain Vidya Mandir Inter Collage 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Pt. Deen Dayal Saraswati Vidya Mandir 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Rajkiya Drishti Badhit avasiya Sparsh Balika 
Vidyalaya (LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Sain Vidya Mandir Inter College 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

LALITPUR Ashram Padhhti Vidhaliya, Talbehat L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

LALITPUR Govt Polytechnic College, Masaurakalan L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
LALITPUR Jawahar Narvoday Vidyalay (LALITPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 270 0

LALITPUR
Polytechnic College , Talbehat Tekari 
Lalitpur (LALITPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 140 0

LUCKNOW Amity University (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0
LUCKNOW Awadh Shilp Gram, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 1000 0

LUCKNOW FI Medical College, Kanpur Road, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
LUCKNOW Haz House, Sarojini Nagar, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
RR Engineering College, Lucknow 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
SR Engineering College, Lucknow 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Sri Ramswaroop College of Engineering and 
Management (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Sunder Singh Engineering Collage 
Mohanlalganj (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Surya Engineering Collage Mohanlalganj 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Government Polytechnic Purania 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Jay Prakash narayan sarvoday Vidayalay 
Maharajganj L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Mahamaya Govt Polytechnic 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Mahamaya Govt Polytechnic, Dhnewa 
Dhanel Near Police Line, Maharajganj L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Samekit Vidyalay ( Girls Hostel) Maharajganj 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAHOBA Govt. Inter College (MAHOBA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MAHOBA Govt.Polytecnic College Kulpahad L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
MAHOBA Govt.Polytecnic Mahila Charkhari L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MAHOBA St. Joseph School (MAHOBA) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

MAINPURI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay,Bhogaon 
(Women Wing) (MAINPURI) L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0
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MAINPURI
Kiran Saujiya Sr Secondary Academy, 
Kurawali Road L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAINPURI SRL world Academy, Kurawali Road L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
MATHURA Chetak Academy (MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
MATHURA Dhanvantari Ayurvedic and Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MATHURA
IVS Sanskrati University Mathura 
(MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

MATHURA KET Polytechnic, Farah, Mathura L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MATHURA PCPS Degree College, Sonkh road, Mathura L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MATHURA S.M Nursing College (MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MATHURA
SANSKRITI AYURVED/UNANI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN

Bapu Ayurvedic Medical College 
(MAUNATHBHANJAN) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Madhav Hotel, Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Nagar Palika Community Hall L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Prasad Vatika, Chandrabhanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Raj Palace Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN

Sainik Nursing School, Paramedical College 
& Hospital (MAUNATHBHANJAN) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Sharda Narain Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Tathaghat Hotel, Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0
MEERUT BIT Partapur (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
MEERUT Dhan Singh Kotwal Training Centre L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT DN Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
MEERUT DN Inter College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT Faiz E AM Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT Kalka Dental College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Kanoharlal Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Krishak Inter College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MEERUT Mahaveer Ayurvedic Vidyalaya (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Merrut Collage (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
MEERUT MIET College Block A (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MEERUT
Mulayam Singh Medical College Meerut 
(MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MEERUT NAS Degree Collage (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0
MEERUT Nav Bharat Inter College, Partapur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Navodaya Vidyalaya Sardhana L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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MEERUT
Nursing College, Anand Hospital, Damodar 
Colony, Garh Road Meerut L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MEERUT Radha Govind Hospital, Garh Road, Meerut L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT RG Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Saligram Gram College, (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MEERUT Saraswati Sishu Mandir, Sastri (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Shaheed Mangal Pandey (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

MEERUT
Shree Ram Ayurvedic Medical College And 
Hospital (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MEERUT Smile Inter College L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT SVS Inter College Mawana (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MEERUT Viklang Kalyan Hostel Partapur (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 140 0

MIRZAPUR
Apex Institute of Medical Science, Chunar, 
Mirzapur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MIRZAPUR Ashram Padhati Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Govt PG College, Chunar L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Govt Polytechnic, Pathua L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Gyanda LawCollege, Amrawati L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Shemford School (MIRZAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MIRZAPUR Shivlok Srinet Mahavidyalaya, Kapsorpadari L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MIRZAPUR SPGPG College, Tisuhi, Marihan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MIRZAPUR Vindhya Polytechnic, Marihan, Mirzapur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MIRZAPUR
Vindhyawasini Mahila Mahavidyalaya, 
Bharuna L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD IFTM (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

MORADABAD Kothiwal Dental College Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MORADABAD
MCH Wing DWH Moradabad (3rd & 4th 
Floor) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

MORADABAD MIT Boys & Girls Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

MORADABAD Narmada Hostel (Police Academy) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD Polytechnic Female Hostels L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

MORADABAD Polytechnic Male Hostels L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MORADABAD PTC Moradabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD Railway Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 44 0
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MORADABAD Rajendra Academy (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MORADABAD
Sri Satya Sai Paramedical College 
(MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

MORADABAD St. Marry Public School (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MORADABAD
Vivekanand College of Nursing 
(MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

SD College of Engineering and Technology 
(MUZAFFARNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 650 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Shriram Group of College, Parikarma Marg, 
Muzaffarnagar L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Swami Kalyan Dev Govt.Ayurvedic College 
Muzaffarnagar (MUZAFFARNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

PILIBHIT Aasra Colony, Kalinagar, Puranpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PILIBHIT Ayurvedic College , Pilibhit (PILIBHIT) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
PILIBHIT Govt Polytechnic, Pilibhit L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PRATAPGAR
H ARTO Office (PRATAPGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PRATAPGAR
H

Ruma Institute of Medical Sciences, Gobri, 
Garwara, Pratapgarh L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

PRATAPGAR
H St.Anthony Inter College (PRATAPGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Chatrapati Sahuji Maharaj Group of 
Institution,Iradatganj. Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

PRAYAGRAJ CHC Nedula L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ CHC Sansaripur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ CRPF Camp Hospital (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ ESIC Hospital (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ Faculty of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Govt. LBS Homeopathic Medical College 
(PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Jyoti Hospital Nursing College, Chaka Block 
Dandi L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

PRAYAGRAJ Karma Nursing and Paramedical College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
LDC Institute of Technical Studies, Soraon, 
Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

PRAYAGRAJ NC Railway Central Hospital Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 100 1

PRAYAGRAJ Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojna, Gokuldham L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Prayag Institute of Technology and 
Management dendo, Karchana, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0
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PRAYAGRAJ
Ram Nihora Institute of Nursing and 
Paramedical L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ RK School of Nursing L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Samhigginbottom University of Agriculture 
Sciences, Naini, Mahewa, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 720 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Shambhonath Institute of Engineering and 
Technology, Jhalwa, Prayagraj. L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Tamnna School of Nursing and Paramedical 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ Unani Medical College (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United College of engineering and 
Management Naini, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 285 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United College of engineering and Research 
Naini, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 240 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United Institute of Technology Naini, 
Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Vatsalya Institute of Nursing and 
Paramedical and Sciences L1-CCC Medical Health 110 0

RAEBARELI Batohi Guest House, Raibareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI Dayanad PG College Bachhrawan Reabareli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
RAEBARELI New Standard Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

RAEBARELI New Standard Public School (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkali Emergency Trauma Care and 
Hospital (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkiya Ashram Padhati Vidyalay,Salon 
Raebarelli (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkiya Polytechnic Govindpur Osaha 
Shivgarh Raebareli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

RAEBARELI Ryan International School, (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0
RAMPUR Jail Rampur L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

RAMPUR
Mohammad Ali Jauhar University,Rampur 
(RAMPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SAHARANPU
R

Bharat Inter College, Talheri Bujurg, Nagal, 
Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R BSR College of Pharmacy (SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0

SAHARANPU
R

Deoband Unani Medical College Hospital & 
Research Centre, Deoband, Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SAHARANPU
R

Dhanwantri Life Line Hospital 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R

Doon Ayurvedic Medical College 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0
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SAHARANPU
R

Gauchar Mahavidhyalay Rampure 
Maniharan L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SAHARANPU
R Glocal University L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
SAHARANPU
R Jamia Tibbia, Deoband Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SAHARANPU
R

Kunwar Shekhar Ayurvedic Unani College 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R Public Inter College Sadholi Quadeen L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
SAHARANPU
R

Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidhyalay 
(Balika)Punwarka L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SAHARANPU
R

Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidhyalay Dindoli 
Deoband L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

SAMBHAL Aasra Awasiya Yojna, Gunnaur L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SAMBHAL
Bahaman Zahra Public School,Moradabad 
Road Sirsi Sambhal (SAMBHAL) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Gaura Post 
Hariharpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Mahamaya Polytechnic of IT, Balushasan L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR MCH Wing L1-CCC (Snat Kabir Nagar) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR

St.Thomas Inter College (SANT KABIR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR

Aasra Awasiya Pariyojna Jalalabad 
(SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR BS Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR Distic Jail Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 20 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR Hanumatdham Asraysthal (SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR

Jawahar Navoday Vidhalaya Hathoda Buzurg 
Shahjahanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR

OCF Hospital Shahjahanpur 
(SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

SHAMLI Rajkiya Mahila Polytechnic, Shamli L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SHAMLI
St.R C School, Karnal Road Jhinjhana Dist 
Shamli (SHAMLI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SHRAVASTI
Girls Government inter College, Bhinga, 
Shrawasti (SHRAVASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0
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SHRAVASTI Govt Polytechnic L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

SHRAVASTI
Kasturba Balika Vidyalaya, Bhinga 
(SHRAVASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

SHRAVASTI
Rajkiya Aashram Paddhati Vidyalay 
Bhayapurwa L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Bansi L1-CCC Medical Health 570 0
SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

MCH Wing- DCH Siddharthnagar 
(SIDHARTHNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 4

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

Raghuvar Prasad Jaiswal Saraswati Vidya 
Mandir,Naugarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

Siddharth University, Siddharthnagar 
(SIDDHARTHNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SITAPUR APTC Sitapur(Armed Police Training Center) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SITAPUR BCM Hospital,Khairabad (SITAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
SITAPUR CHC Pisawan L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
SITAPUR DWH-Sitapur L1-CCC Medical Health 10 0
SITAPUR Eye Hospital,Sitapur L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

SITAPUR Hind Institute of Medical Science (SITAPUR) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 240 0

SITAPUR Regency Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SITAPUR Sitapur Sikshan Sansthan L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SONBHADRA

L 1 Attach Facility Name Near 200 Bed 
Super Specialist Hospital Lodhi Sonebhadra 
(SONBHADRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SONBHADRA MCH Hospital DCH Campus, Sonebhadra L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SONBHADRA Nursing hostal (SONBHADRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SONBHADRA Sai Nursing College Sajaur Rabertsganj L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SULTANPUR
KNIIT Megnath saha Hostel & Aryabatt 
Hostel (SULTANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SULTANPUR KNIPSS Faridipur Sultanpur (SULTANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SULTANPUR Newly constructed Birsinghpur Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SULTANPUR Ram Rati Degree College, Katkaha L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SULTANPUR Shri Vishwanath PG College, Kalaan L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
UNNAO ABC Inter College, Nawabganj, Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

UNNAO
Bhalla Farms Hostel, Opp.Saraswati Medical 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

UNNAO
Dr Virendra Swaroop group of Institution 
(UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

UNNAO
Institute of Pharmaceutical Science and 
Research Center (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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UNNAO Jail Hospital Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

UNNAO
Jaiprakash Narayan Ashram Paddati 
Vidyalaya, Hasanganj (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

UNNAO
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Kali Mitti, 
Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

UNNAO
Ku Mahesh Singh Jagroop Singh 
Mahavidyalaya, Malav, Ajgain L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

UNNAO SRM Hospital (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI Ambikapal Singh Inter College (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
VARANASI Army Based Hospital Cant (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

VARANASI
Arya Kanya Inter college, Chetganj, 
Lahurrabeer L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI
Arya Kanya PG college, Chetganj, 
Lahurrabeer L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

VARANASI Asha Mahavidyalaya, Babatpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
VARANASI Ayurvedic Vidhyalya (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Central School Near Army Based Hospital, 
Cant (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI
Dr SND Sanskrit University, Old Ayurved 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Heritage Institute of Medical Sciences 
(VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

VARANASI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
VARANASI MGKVP Residential Tower L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Narayani Challengers Convent School, 
Gangapur, Mangari L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

VARANASI NER Railway Hospital (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

VARANASI
Raj Polytechnic College, Babatput 
(VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

VARANASI Rammanohar Lohiya PG College (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

VARANASI
Silver Grow School, Maheshpur, 
Manduwadin L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI St Johns School, Dhanipur, Korouta Lohta L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
VARANASI St Marry Hospital, Korouta Lohta L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
VARANASI St. Marys, School L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AGRA Barauli Ahir CHC (Agra) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Fatehpur Sikri CHC (AGRA) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Khandoli CHC (AGRA) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Military Hospital L1 Medical Health 45 8
AGRA Niyati Hospital (Agra) L1 Medical Health 60 1
ALIGARH Harduaganj CHC (Aligarh) L1 Medical Health 30 3
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Jalalpur CHC (Ambedkar Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AMETHI Gauriganj CHC (Amethi) L1 Medical Health 30 4
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AMROHA DCH (Amroha) L1 Medical Health 30 0

AMROHA
Venkateshwara Hospital Vill Rajabpur, 
Gajraula (AMROHA) L1 Medical Health 300 0

AURAIYA Dibiyapur CHC (Auraiya) L1 Medical Health 30 4
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Masodha CHC (Ayodhya) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AZAMGARH Kolhukhor CHC (Azamgarh) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BADAUN Ujhani CHC (Budaun) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BAGHPAT Khekra CHC (Bagpat) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BALLIA Basantpur CHC (BALLIA) L1 Medical Health 30 0

BALRAMPUR Memorial District Hospital (Balrampur ) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BANDA Naraini  CHC (Banda) L1 Medical Health 30 3
BARABANKI Satrikh CHC (Barabanki) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BAREILLY Bithrichainpur CHC (Bareilly) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BASTI Munderwa CHC (Basti) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BEHRAICH Chittaura CHC (Bahraich) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BHADOHI Bhadohi CHC (Bhadohi) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BIJNOR Haldaur CHC (BIJNOR) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BIJNOR Najibabad CHC (Bijnor) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BULANDSHA
HAR J P Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L1 Medical Health 35 5
BULANDSHA
HAR SSMJ Hospital Khurja (Bulandshahar) L1 Medical Health 30 5
CHANDAULI Bhogwara CHC (Chandauli) L1 Medical Health 30 4

CHITRAKOOT Shivrampur CHC (Chitrakoot) L1 Medical Health 30 4
DEORIA Gauribazar CHC (Deoria) L1 Medical Health 30 4
ETAH Bagwala CHC (Etah) L1 Medical Health 30 4
ETAWAH Jaswantnagar CHC (Etawah) L1 Medical Health 30 0
FARRUKHAB
AD Baraun CHC (Farrukhabad) L1 Medical Health 30 4
FATEHPUR Thariyaoun CHC (Fatehpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
FIROZABAD Jasrana CHC (Firozabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Bisrakh CHC (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GHAZIABAD Muradnagar CHC (Ghaziabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GHAZIABAD St. Joseph Hospital L1 Medical Health 60 0
GHAZIPUR Mohammdabad CHC (Ghazipur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GONDA Pandari Kripal CHC (Gonda) L1 Medical Health 30 4

GORAKHPUR Chargawan CHC (Gorakhpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
HAMIRPUR Kurara CHC (Hamirpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
HAPUR Hapur CHC (Hapur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
HARDOI Bawan CHC (Hardoi) L1 Medical Health 30 3
HATHRAS Mursan CHC (Hathras) L1 Medical Health 30 4
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JALAUN Konch CHC (Jalaun) L1 Medical Health 30 0
JAUNPUR CHANDPUR SIKRARA CHC (Jaunpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
JHANSI Badagaon CHC (Jhansi) L1 Medical Health 30 0
JHANSI CHC Baruasagar L1 Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI CHC Garautha L1 Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI St. Marry Inter college L1 Medical Health 100 0
KANNAUJ Umarda(Tirwa) CHC (Kannauj) L1 Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Gajner CHC (Kanpur Dehat) L1 Medical Health 30 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR DIVINE HOSPITAL L1 Medical Health 20 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR Narayana Vidya peeth,Gangaganj L1

Medical 
Education 100 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR New Leelamani Hospital L1 Medical Health 50 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR Sarsaul CHC (Kanpur Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

SPM HOSPITAL RESEARCH & TRAUMA 
CENTRE L1 Medical Health 96 0

KASGANJ DCH (Kasganj) L1 Medical Health 30 4

KAUSHAMBI Manjhanpur  CHC (Kaushambi) L1 Medical Health 30 4

KUSHINAGAR Sapaha CHC (Kushinagar) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI Behjam CHC (Lakhimpur Kheri) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LALITPUR Talbehat CHC (Lalitpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LUCKNOW Altis Hospital L1 Medical Health 35 0
LUCKNOW Charak Hospital & Research Center L1 Medical Health 47 0
LUCKNOW ESIC Hospital lucknow L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Makewell Hospital L1 Medical Health 25 0
LUCKNOW Malihabd CHC (LUCKNOW) L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Mohanlalganj CHC (LUCKNOW) L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Northern Railway Divisional Hospital L1 Medical Health 249 0

LUCKNOW
Ram Sagar Mishra Sadhamau  DCH 
(Lucknow) L1 Medical Health 30 0

LUCKNOW Shekhar Hospital L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Vaga Super Specilility Hospital L1 Medical Health 50 0
MAHARAJGA
NJ Mithura CHC (Maharajganj) L1 Medical Health 30 4
MAHOBA Panwadi CHC (Mahoba) L1 Medical Health 50 4
MAINPURI Bhogaun CHC (Mainpuri) L1 Medical Health 30 4
MATHURA Vrindavan CHC (Mathura) L1 Medical Health 30 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Pardaha CHC (Maunathbhanjan) L1 Medical Health 30 0

MEERUT Panchalikhurd/Jani khurd CHC (Meerut) L1 Medical Health 30 1
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MIRZAPUR Vindhyachal CHC (Mirzapur) L1 Medical Health 30 10

MORADABAD MCH Maternity Wing DWH (Moradabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
MUZAFFARN
AGAR Makhyali CHC (Muzaffarnagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
PILIBHIT Jahanabad CHC (Pilibhit) L1 Medical Health 30 4
PRATAPGAR
H Lalganj Trauma Center CHC (Pratapgarh) L1 Medical Health 30 4
PRATAPGAR
H Trauma Centre Gaayghat (Pratapgarh) L1 Medical Health 1 0
PRAYAGRAJ Kotwa at Bani CHC (Prayagraj) L1 Medical Health 100 3
RAEBARELI Rohaniya CHC (Rae Bareli) L1 Medical Health 30 4
RAMPUR Milak CHC (Rampur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SAHARANPU
R Fatehpur CHC (Saharanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SAMBHAL Narauli CHC (Sambhal) L1 Medical Health 30 4

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Khalilabad CHC (Sant Kabir Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SHAHJAHANP
UR Dadroul CHC (Shahjahanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SHAMLI Jhinjhana CHC (Shamli) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SHRAVASTI Bhangaha CHC (Shrawasti) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SIDDHARTHN
AGAR Birdpur CHC (Siddharth Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SITAPUR Khairabad CHC (Sitapur) L1 Medical Health 30 0

SONBHADRA Madhupur CHC (Sonbhadra) L1 Medical Health 30 2
SULTANPUR Kurwar CHC (Sultanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
UNNAO Bichhiya CHC (Unnao) L1 Medical Health 30 0
UNNAO CHC AURAS L1 Medical Health 50 0
VARANASI Central Hospital DLW (VARANASI) L1 Medical Health 100 4
VARANASI E.S.I.C.HOSPITAL,PANDEYPUR L1 Medical Health 54 2
VARANASI UCHC Shivpur (VARANASI) L1 Medical Health 30 3

ALIGARH
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Combined hospital, 
(Aligarh) L2 Medical Health 100 7

ALIGARH Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College Aligarh L2
Medical 
Education 66 13

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR GMC (Ambedkar Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 420 15

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR MCH WING-L2 TANDA, AMBEDKAR NAGAR L2 Medical Health 110 10
AMETHI DCH Gauriganj-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10

AMROHA
Sri Vanketeshwer Instt Medical Sciences 
(Amroha) L2

Medical 
Education 520 4

AURAIYA 100 BED MCH WING L2 AURAIYA L2 Medical Health 75 5
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AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) ASMC (Ayodhya) L2

Medical 
Education 380 20

AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Militray Hospital Faizabad L2 Medical Health 18 1

AZAMGARH GMC  (Azamgarh) L2
Medical 
Education 420 6

BADAUN GMC (Budaun) L2
Medical 
Education 315 10

BALRAMPUR
DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL-L2 
Balrampur L2 Medical Health 23 7

BANDA GMC (Banda) L2
Medical 
Education 420 6

BARABANKI
Hind Institute of Medical College, 
(Barabanki) L2

Medical 
Education 520 10

BAREILLY Rajshree Medical College, (Bareilly) L2
Medical 
Education 620 13

BASTI ASMC (Basti) L2
Medical 
Education 305 20

BEHRAICH ASMC (Bahraich) L2
Medical 
Education 280 0

BIJNOR District Combined Hospital Bijnor L2 Medical Health 80 10
BULANDSHA
HAR SSMJ Hospital L2 Bulandshahar L2 Medical Health 30 10

CHITRAKOOT 200 Beded MCH Wing Khoh-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10
DEORIA District Hospital MCH Wing L2 Medical Health 50 10
ETAWAH 100 MCH Wing L2 Medical Health 94 6
FARRUKHAB
AD Military Hospital L2 Medical Health 39 1

FIROZABAD ASMC (Firozabad) L2
Medical 
Education 180 15

FIROZABAD F.H. Medical College, (Firozabad) L2
Medical 
Education 620 14

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR G.I.M.S. (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 215 10

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Noida Covid Hospital,sector 39 L2 Medical Health 390 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR SSPHPGTI Noida (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 105 20

GHAZIABAD
District Combined Hospital, Sanjay Nagar 
(Ghaziabad) L2 Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIABAD Rama Medical College Hapur (Ghaziabad) L2
Medical 
Education 620 0

GONDA Covid Hospital- L2 (Gonda) L2 Medical Health 126 14
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GORAKHPUR 100 Bed TB cum General Hospital L2 Medical Health 90 0

GORAKHPUR Air force Hospital Gorakhpur L2 Medical Health 8 2

GORAKHPUR Railway Hospital L2 Medical Health 21 0

HAPUR G.S.Medical College (Hapur) L2
Medical 
Education 520 7

HAPUR
Saraswati Instituts of Medical Science 
(Hapur) L2

Medical 
Education 720 10

HARDOI District Male Hospital (Hardoi) L2 Medical Health 100 0
HATHRAS MDTB Hospital Hathras L2 Medical Health 34 6

JALAUN GMC (Jalaun) L2
Medical 
Education 415 11

JAUNPUR
100 Beded MCH Wing District Women 
Hospital- L2, Jaunpur L2 Medical Health 90 10

JAUNPUR CHC Rehati L2 Medical Health 46 0
JAUNPUR Trauma Center, Jaunpur L2 Medical Health 24 0
JHANSI Railway Hospital-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10

KANNAUJ GMC (Kannauj) L2
Medical 
Education 420 10

KANPUR 
DEHAT Trauma Centre- DH Akbarpur L2 Medical Health 5 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Guru Teg Bhadur Hospital (GTB) (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L2 Medical Health 60 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Kanshiram Combined Hospital (Kanpur 
Nagar) L2 Medical Health 100 8

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Narayana Medical college and research 
center,Panki L2

Medical 
Education 85 15

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Rama institute of medical sciences and 
research center Mandhana L2

Medical 
Education 420 6

LALITPUR CHC Talbehat+MCH Wing Talbehat- L2 L2 Medical Health 56 4

LUCKNOW Career Medical College (Lucknow)(Minority) L2
Medical 
Education 520 5

LUCKNOW
Integral medical College (Minority) 
(Lucknow) L2

Medical 
Education 420 10

LUCKNOW Lokbandhu Raj Narain (LUCKNOW) L2 Medical Health 100 10

LUCKNOW
Prasad Institute of Medical Sciences 
(Lucknow) L2

Medical 
Education 220 5

LUCKNOW T.S.M. Medical College, (Lucknow) L2
Medical 
Education 220 9

MAHARAJGA
NJ DCH (MCH Wing)- L2 Maharajganj L2 Medical Health 90 10

MATHURA K.D. Medical College, (Mathura) L2
Medical 
Education 620 7

MATHURA
Krishna Mohan Medical College, Pali 
Dongra, (Mathura) L2

Medical 
Education 520 5
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MEERUT M.S.Y. Medical College, (Meerut) L2
Medical 
Education 520 6

MEERUT Military Hospital,  Meerut L2 Medical Health 48 8
MIRZAPUR TRAUMA CENTRE L2 Medical Health 30 10
PILIBHIT MCH Wing DWH Pilibhit L2 Medical Health 92 8
PRATAPGAR
H Old DWH  Pratapgarh L2 Medical Health 80 20
PRAYAGRAJ TB Sapru Hospital, (PrayagRaj) L2 Medical Health 200 20
RAEBARELI Modern rail coach Factory L2 Medical Health 250 0
SAHARANPU
R GMC (Saharanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 420 7

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR MCH Wing L2 (Snat Kabir Nagar) L2 Medical Health 50 10
SHAHJAHANP
UR ASMC (Shahjahanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 185 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR Varun Arjun Medical College (Shahjahanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 520 5

SITAPUR District Hospital Sitapur L2 Medical Health 70 10

SITAPUR Hind Medical College, (Sitapur) L2
Medical 
Education 615 12

SONBHADRA DCH  Robertsganj L2 Medical Health 37 8

UNNAO Saraswati Medical College (Unnao) L2
Medical 
Education 520 6

VARANASI
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Government hospital, 
(Varanasi) L2 Medical Health 180 13

VARANASI Heritage Medical College, (Varanasi) L2
Medical 
Education 515 10

AGRA Chauhan hospital (AGRA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
AGRA Prabha Hospital And Trauma Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 16 8
AGRA Pushpanjali Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0
AGRA Ram Raghu Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 9 3

AMETHI
Radheyshyam Satyaprakash Trauma Center 
(AMETHI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 2

AURAIYA Krishna Medical Care (AURAIYA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 6
BAGHPAT Baroot Medicity Hospital (BAGHPAT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 65 2

BALLIA Gaurav Multispeciallity Hospital (BALLIA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 1

BAREILLY
Gangasheel Advanced Medical Research 
Institute L2-Pvt. Medical Health 15 5

BAREILLY Khushlok Hospital (BAREILLY) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 70 0
BAREILLY Shri Nath Medicity (BAREILLY) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 0
BHADOHI Jeevan Jyoti (BHADOHI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 4
BIJNOR Pulkit Memorial (BIJNOR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 3
BULANDSHA
HAR JP Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 45 0
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BULANDSHA
HAR V. I. I. T. Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 0

CHANDAULI Dr. R.D. Memorial Hospital (CHANDAULI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 55 1
DEORIA Shanti Nurshing Home (DEORIA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
DEORIA Vedant L2 Pvt L2-Pvt. Medical Health 97 3
ETAH Dr. Shailendra Jain Hospital (ETAH) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 2

FATEHPUR Bardwell Christian Hospital (FATEHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR FORTIS HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR JAY PEE HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR KAILASH HOSPITAL,GREATER NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR YATHARTHA HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GHAZIABAD Atlanta Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 5
GHAZIABAD Chandra Laxmi Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 46 4
GHAZIABAD Flores Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 80 2
GHAZIABAD Le Crest Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0
GHAZIABAD Max Super speciality Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 38 11
GHAZIABAD Navin Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 60 0
GHAZIABAD Yashoda Hospital & Research center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 49 6

GHAZIABAD
Yashoda Super Speaciality 
Hospital,Ghaziabad L2-Pvt. Medical Health 21 9

GONDA
Satish Chandra pandey Memorial Hospital 
(GONDA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 250 0

GORAKHPUR Aryan Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 6 0

GORAKHPUR Badrika Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 7 3

GORAKHPUR Bombay Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 13 2

GORAKHPUR Divyaman Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 10 0

GORAKHPUR Durgawati Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 43 2

GORAKHPUR Fatima Hospital Padri Bazar L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0

GORAKHPUR Garg Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 4 0

151



GORAKHPUR Hope hospital (GORAKHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 64 14

GORAKHPUR New Rachit Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 15 0

GORAKHPUR R K Emergency Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 14 0

GORAKHPUR Rajbanshi Neuro & Multispeciality hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 12 2

GORAKHPUR
Rakshit Multi Speciality Hospital(Purvanchal 
Dental Institute) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 76 4

GORAKHPUR Sahi Global Hospital (GORAKHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0

GORAKHPUR Udai Medical Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
HARDOI Balaji Hospital (HARDOI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0
HATHRAS ABG Hospital Hathras L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 10
HATHRAS Sri ram Hospital (HATHRAS) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 150 0
JAUNPUR Snehlata Super Speciallity (JAUNPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 35 2
JHANSI Hi-Tech Hospital & Trauma Center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 12 3
JHANSI St. Jude's Hospital Jhansi L2-Pvt. Medical Health 14 1
KANPUR 
DEHAT Guari Hospital (KANPUR DEHAT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 34 2
KANPUR 
NAGAR AASTHA HEALTH CENTRE L2-Pvt. Medical Health 36 2
KANPUR 
NAGAR GRACE HOSPITAL L2-Pvt. Medical Health 56 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Lifetron Hospital, A Unit of Dwarka Prasad 
Health Cares Research Pvt. Ltd. L2-Pvt. Medical Health 52 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR REGENCY HOSPITAL , GOVIND NAGAR L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR SIS Hospital & Research Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 75 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

ZEUS GASTRO INSTITUTE AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE L2-Pvt. Medical Health 47 0

KAUSHAMBI
Purnima Hospital & Reaserch center 
(KAUSHAMBI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 47 1

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Mahta Mellainium Hospital (LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 1

LUCKNOW Atharv Multispeciality Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 49 1
LUCKNOW Chandan Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 10
LUCKNOW Mayo Medical Centre Pvt Ltd L2-Pvt. Medical Health 37 3

LUCKNOW
NISHAT HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
PVT.LTD L2-Pvt. Medical Health 19 1

LUCKNOW Sant Marry Hospital (LUCKNOW) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 75 2
LUCKNOW Vidya Hospital & Trauma Center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 80 0
MAHARAJGA
NJ KMC Digital Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 90 0
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MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Fatima Hospital (MAUNATHBHANJAN) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 250 0
MEERUT Anand Hospital Meerut L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 5
MIRZAPUR Popular Hospital (MIRZAPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 0

MORADABAD Cosmos Hospital (MORADABAD) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 120 0
PILIBHIT Maikul Hospital (PILIBHIT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
PRATAPGAR
H Ruma Hospital (PRATAPGARH) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ Sri Sainath Vatsalya-AMA Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 3

PRAYAGRAJ United Medicity Hospital & Medical College L2-Pvt. Medical Health 196 0

RAMPUR
Narayana Hospital and Trama Center 
(RAMPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 3

SAMBHAL Asiayayi Haseena Beg Hospital (SAMBHAL) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 1

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Sparsh Hospital (SANT KABIR NAGAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 2

SHAMLI
Ganga Amrit multi Specility Hospital 
(SHAMLI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 56 0

SONBHADRA Hindalco Hospital (SONBHADRA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 150 4
SULTANPUR Aastha Hospital (SULTANPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
VARANASI Apex hospital (VARANASI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 5

AGRA SNMC Medical College (Agra) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

BARABANKI Mayo medical College, (Barabanki) L3
Medical 
Education 630 20

BAREILLY Rohelkhand Medical College (Bareilly) L3
Medical 
Education 630 20

BAREILLY
Sri Ram Murti Smarak Medical College, 
(Bareilly) L3

Medical 
Education 630 20

ETAWAH UPUMS Saifai (Etawah) L3
Medical 
Education 575 50

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

School of Medical College Sharda University 
(Gautam Buddha Nagar) L3

Medical 
Education 620 30

GHAZIABAD
Santosh Medical College (Minority) 
(Ghaziabad) L3

Medical 
Education 610 20

GORAKHPUR BRD Medical College (Gorakhpur) L3
Medical 
Education 570 50

JHANSI MLB Medical College (Jhansi) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

KANPUR 
NAGAR 7 Air Force Hospital L3 Medical Health 20 0
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KANPUR 
NAGAR GSVM Medical College (Kanpur Nagar) L3

Medical 
Education 790 50

LUCKNOW Almighty Hospital & Trauma Center L3 Medical Health 45 0
LUCKNOW Base Hospital L3 Medical Health 441 10
LUCKNOW Command Hospital (LUCKNOW) L3 Medical Health 1 8

LUCKNOW
Dr. O.P. Chaudhary Hospital and Research 
Centre L3 Medical Health 54 6

LUCKNOW Era Medical College,(Lucknow) (Minority) L3
Medical 
Education 710 40

LUCKNOW
Hind Institute of medical Sciences (A unit of 
Shekhar Hospital Indira Lucknow) L3

Medical 
Education 245 0

LUCKNOW K.G.M.U (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 185 40

LUCKNOW Lucknow Heritage Hospital L3 Medical Health 27 3
LUCKNOW Medanta Lucknow L3 Medical Health 16 4

LUCKNOW R.M.L (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 105 20

LUCKNOW Sahara Hospital L3 Medical Health 18 5

LUCKNOW SGPGI (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 155 80

LUCKNOW
Vivekananda Polyclinic And Institute of 
Medical Science L3 Medical Health 78 12

MEERUT LLRM Medical College (Meerut) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

MEERUT Subharati Medical College (Meerut) L3
Medical 
Education 720 30

MORADABAD
Teerthanaker Mahaveer Med. Coll. & 
Research Center, (Moradabad) L3

Medical 
Education 720 30

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Muzzaffernagar Medical College, 
(Muzzaffernagar) L3

Medical 
Education 620 30

PRAYAGRAJ MLN Medical College (Prayagraj) L3
Medical 
Education 550 50

VARANASI
Institute of Medical Sciences (Sir Sunder lal 
Hospital) (VARANASI) L3

Medical 
Education 160 70
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Meeting ID Topic Start Time End Time User Email
Duration 
(Minutes)

Participants

7087009337
SGPGI Lucknow ECHO's Personal 
Meeting Room ############# ############ rkpsdhiman@hotmail.com 82 658

Name (Original Name) User Email
Total Duration 
(Minutes)

SGPGI Lucknow (SGPGI Lucknow 
ECHO) rkpsdhiman@hotmail.com 82
SNS YADAV dryadavsns@gmail.com 66
Redmi 105
Mitali Rawat drmitalirawat@gmail.com 82
Dr. Swati Srivastava 80
srmsims bareilly 82
Shah Waseem abbas14waseem5@gmail.com 82
Dr amit mittal 2
PIMS 50
79ebffca 81
ABHISHEK RANJAN abhi.badboy0001@gmail.com 1
SGPGI PRESENTATION 80
Pallavi 1
megha redmi 80
Dr Manzoor Ahmed Thokar 80
iPhone 448
bb7224d2 3
Vipin Jain(Dir P&D) 79
Mahak JAIN 1
0a8d8546 34
Dr Shilpi Srivastava 79
Hertage IMS# Varanasi 1
Dr. Richa Singh (OPPO A5s) 78
Bhavana papnai bhupeshbhavana123@gmail.com 78
65a27950 1
dr. himani 21
Dr. Sana Jamali 3
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8baaac8a 23
Suganita Singh suganita123@gmail.com 51
Heritage Institute of Medical 
Sciences# Varanasi 76
Vipin Jain (Dir. P& D) TMU 7
Nikita Gaund nikitagaund1995@gmail.com 71
sonam gond 76
Devi Chittuoragadam Gopalan 2
SMC Unnao (UP) 76
Nidhi drnidhi0896@gmail.com 1
OnePlus 6 2
Dr Ambrish  Kumar's Galaxy A70 58
Mallick Gs medical 10
Dr.pankaj kashyap 17
Kavita 4
Mariyam Khwaja dr.mariyam.khwaja4@gmail.com 76
dr keerti patel (03e32dde) 72
Raj 11
FH Medical College 74
Dr Col Wasunkar 72
Nausheen Khan iimsr (Nausheen 
Khan) nskhan@iul.ac.in 65
Galaxy J7 72
realme 3i 15
Sumit Ssxena drsumitsaxena22@gmail.com 75
Dr. Mohmmad Suhai khan# IIMSR. 
IU 71
Mohan lal agarwal 74
Aastha 1
UPPCB CONTROL ROOM kumbhmelaprayagraj@gmail.com 1
Dr Avdhesh Kumar GSVM 74
Dr. Akshay# ENT RMCH 1
Dr. Anuj Jain 66
Nidhi 45
HIMS# SITAPUR 53
dharmendra uraiya 69
Ravi Rani 73

156



Dr. Sana Jamali# Integral Medical 
College# Lucknow 73
Muzaffari Yasmeen/Rashid Taj 
RMCH (Muzaffari Yasmeen/Rashid 
Taj) muzaffariyasmeen@yahoo.com 73
Ramyash Singh Yadav 49
Dr. Anchal Dixit# RMCH 2
293659 54
Shiv Kumar shivkumar989115@gmail.com 44
Dr. Siraj Ahmad sirajamd@iul.ac.in 24
धीरज 16
Dr. Sana J 1
PUJA 7
Dr. SHALINI SRIVASTAVA shalini.srivastava@sharda.ac.in 72
2af45b4d 19
f861f9b1 20
Dr Ajay Baranwal 68
41baa0b8 2
Dr. Shameem Khan# IIMSR# 
Lucknow 70

Dr Razia khatoon (Galaxy A9 Pro) 69
Jyoti verma 70
Galaxy Note8 70
Dr. Praveen Kumar 69
Dr M Swetha 24
Rajesh Priyadarshi dr.rajeshpriyadarshi@gmail.com 70
Government Medical College# 
Budaun 70
Swati gupta 14
Member Secretary UPPCB msuppcb@gmail.com 31
Dr.Mousumi 
Sharma#IIMS&R#lucknow 69
Tarannum jahan IIMSR (Galaxy J7 
Max) 69
Suresh Kumar Singh 69
Dr NC Prajapati 69
kgmu 58
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Dr R Kumar Gagan Gupta 69
Era's Lucknow Medical College & 
Hospital 65
Ravindra Kumar ravindrakumar.gond@gmail.com 69
varunarjunmedicalcollege 69
GMC Saharanpur (Dr. Sunil Kaval# 
Assoc. Prof. Surgery) 69
Saurabh 1
Dr. Shipra 68
OPPO Reno2 F 68
Dr Rajesh Gautam Assistant 
professor 61
Dr Pooja Jaiswal IIMS&R 22
Radha 68
GIMS GREATER NOIDA 14
Dr. Dhananjay Tiwari 66
Dr. Asma 68
2437dabb 68
Medical college mcollege085@gmail.com 68
Nardev 31
Himanshu’s iPhone 68
urmila (ADITYA) 52
Anshi bakshi anshi.bakshi@gmail.com 21
dr syed abid 60
Dalip K Kakru dkk756@gmail.com 68
Dr. Reema 67
MRAMC Ambedkkarnagar 61
Sachin Yadav dr.sachin25@gmail.com 67
Deepti Gangwar dgangwar@iul.ac.in 67
Dr. Tarana Sarwat taranasf@gmail.com 49
OPPO F3 67
Galaxy S10 66
S K Singh 67
Dr Abeer Zubair Khan IIMSR (Abeer 
Khan) abeer.zubair@gmail.com 60
Saurabh Dubey iPhone 57
Akshaj gupta bhavana78mys@gmail.com 2
Dharamveer singh 31
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Dr Rahul Singh 66
Dr Aradhana kankane 
(DOzR1GuP7FGpCov6UwAAGAAAA
PwqNgb+tMdGV32cBMeGIC5TlVbM
khLKMONQH00T7Axapd5JxmhMvL
M=) 66

Dr Mukesh Rana MRA Medical 
College Ambedkar Nagar (cfabfa1d) 66
6aad7301 66
Dr Pankaj Kumar 49
Dr Utkarsh Bansal (Utkarsh 
utkarsh1003@gmail.com) utkarsh1003@gmail.com 61
Abhilasha Parihar drabhipari@gmail.com 66
Dr.neeraj saxena 66
Dr Noor Jahan 8
Dr. Prerna Gupta 21
dell 65

MSY MEDICAL COLLEGE# MEERUT 66
ab6472d5 65
KK Chaudhary drkkchaudhary@yahoo.co.in 30
umesh kumar saroj sarojumeshkumar@gmail.com 66
Dr. Ruchi Rai SSPHPGTI# Noida 57
Galaxy J7 Prime 82
Dr adyopant 55
Kashyap Saurabh 5
Dr. Amitabh Das Shukla (Dr. 
Amitabh Das Shukla) shwetashuklaald2016@gmail.com 45
satendra chandel satendrachandel12@gmail.com 65
Divakar Srivastava 29
Teerthanker Mahaveer Medical 
College & Research Centre 65
Dr.RachanaBhatnagar 65
Geeta Gupta geetagupta2011@gmail.com 62
vijay goel vijaygoel1981@gmail.com 52
2e3608cd 65
Dr Seema Bose (Seema iPhone) 65
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anitahappy03@gmail.com anitahappy03@gmail.com 25
Dr Riyaz ahmad 65
Dr. Awadhesh 2
Sunil Yadav 6

SNMC RADIATION ONCOLOGY DEPT 9
Sneha mohan 64
Sardar Mohammed Akram 5
Divyaansh Sridhar divyaansh.007@gmail.com 57
Rosy Nursing tutor 2
Anuj Tomar eranujtomar9@gmail.com 20
Dr.Durgesh Singh 33
Dr Gopal Kumar GMC jalaun Orai 
(vivo 1901) 49
Pharmacology SMMH pharmasmmh@gmail.com 10
Dr Tung Vir Singh Arya Professor 
Medicine LLRM 64
Dr Afreen Saif 64
JD Rawat jdrawat@kgmcindia.edu 19
Priyanka Thapa 64
e45c2529 54
Mansi Yadav myadav@echoindia.in 64
SUMIT Kumar sumit19637@gmail.com 19
Dr Sarah Syed 38
Ashutosh Rawat dr.rawat.ashutosh@gmail.com 63
f10678be 59
1fL4qYGKjn7WLoZRJ_501SwKgrmhF
BbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfNTA2 50
Devajit Nath 7
Dr  M N Siddiqui 15
dr.nadeem ahmad( iimsr lko) 
(c36529c0) 53
31318991 49
f55128d8 62
Sanidhya Tiwari 53
Dr. Awadhesh ayodhya ASMC 47
Dr Durgesh kumar durgeshsharma21@gmail.com 11
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Dr Atul Agrawal VIMS Gajraula 
(meizu C9) 10
Dr Sumit Rai 59
Dr Huda 46
4a1a4ffc 16
Dr prerna’s iPhone 43
ASUS_X00TD 10
Sugreev 3
Dr. Pawan Kumar Vishwakarma 41
Neelima's Galaxy A31 28
Galaxy J7 (2016) 12
Shilpa mall 22
Priya chauhan 39
Sugu 15
vivo 1951 14

dr k k chaudhary (jayant mathur) jayantmathur.hanu@gmail.com 37
Shivani 33
R P Sharma 35
Preeti Gupta 15
Dr Pk Singh 31
GMC jalaun eCCS 22
Dr Ayushman 44
Galaxy A50 72
Tarannum tazee 27
Dr. Rajendra Rai drrajendrarai@gmail.com 21
kaushar jahan 29
Ramona perhar 29
anshi bakshi 46
Pragya Pandey w.pragya78@gmail.com 4
63273974 20
anjalatchi d 60
Dr. Akash 61
Dr. Jyoti Pankaj 41
Dr Sarver 55
Dr PRIYANKA LASPAL SR OBS 2
Dr Harish Tiwari BRDMC 5
Dr Ankur 59

161



Bhavana gupta IIMSR 9
Devesh Kumar dsaini30@yahoo.com 61
Sumi Nandwani suminandwani@gmail.com 26
Dr Raj Kishore Singh drrajkishorsingh@gmail.com 51
Dr LJ IIMSR LKO 30
DR ANIRUDH VERMA (INTERN GMC 
KANNAUJ) amanva2007@gmail.com 61
Rama shanker shukla 56
Ram kumar Gupta ramkumargup@yahoo.co.in 61
Priyanka Patel priyankapatel1148@gmail.com 25
KGMU 60
Savita verma 13
Ausaf Ahmad ausafahmad86@gmail.com 59
Vani Aditya drvaniaditya@gmail.com 56
Dilutpal Sharma dilutpal@gmail.com 13
Maryam Fatima 38
Galaxy S9+ 60
Galaxy M30 60
Dr. Nutan Agrawal Jalaun 57

Dr Devajit Nath SSPHPGTI NOIDA 60
Ashwini Mishra 58
arnav kumar 55
Ravi 2
Rohit_pathak 60
Richa Tiwari 28
Vinay Katiyar 44
realme C2 10
dr hena 18
berendra yadav berenyadav@gmail.com 55
Galaxy J7 Max Rakesh Mukhia 14
dr haider 21
REKHAMBRISH 59
9f8bda5b 57
Dr. Shivani Kashyap 41
Dr Kumar Dharmendra 23
f2c2c9ec 5
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Sardar Mohammed Akram IIMS&R 24
Dr gyan prakash rastogi iims andr 
(Dr gyan prakash rastogi) 58
Dr Aradhana Singh 58
Dr. Alosha Sharma aloshasharma@gmail.com 31
Dr Geeta Gupta (Geeta Gupta) 17
Dr manoj verma RMC jalaun 31
Dr Noor Jahan IIMSR Lucknow 58
Mr. Computer 59
prasad Institute 38
RML Mehrotra Pathology 58
mahim 1
OPPO A9 2020 4
LLR HOSPITAL KANPUR 58
33e3590c 22
IT RMRC GORAKHPUR 57
Dr Umesh 3
nawed khan 33
brd (priyal) 57
Dr Mukul Saxena MRAMC# 
Ambedkar Nagar 1
gmc kannauj (KULDEEP KUMAR) 14
Nazish gulzar (vivo 1726) 4
Dr Ranveer Singh 57
Dr Kusum Lata 26
Mohini G Tiwari ltcolmohini@gmail.com 27
Paridhi 10
M 10
Suryasnata Das suryasnatadas23@gmail.com 29
rahul arya drrahularya1166@gmail.com 12
Dr.Ashraf Kamal 4
Anjs iPhone 56
Dr Harish 15
IPhone xs 5
Mohd. Idrees 3
Vipul Singh 53
Amit Mishra 11
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Ajay Verma 35
DR Harmesh 12
Dr juhi (vivo 1714) 20
arshiya Khan arshiyak@iul.ac.in 39
Dr KP Mishra#OSD#Rohilkhand 
MC# Bareilly 14
Dhananjay Singh 1
Dr Mah Paiker 54
Bindu Singh 37
Dr Varun Goel GIMS 49
iPhone (3) 40
Areeba Nasar areeban@iul.ac.in 46
Realme 1 54
shalini srivastava gud009@gmail.com 1
Mohd Arshad mohdarshad3623@gmail.com 53
Galaxy A30 1
Dr.Ram Kumar Jaiswal 53
Rubie Malhotra 53
Mohd. Idrees (IIMS&R) 26
Dr. RC Gupta 5
Dr. Ashish kumar 43
Prof Bhavana gupta IIMSR l 53
Dr Raj Kumar 9
Dr Atul Agrawal VIMS Gajraula 40
65271740 39
Dr. Saurabh Kashyap 52
Dr shalini 53
73e5a7f8 19
Nazish  Gulzar (IIMS&R ) (Nazish  
Gulzar (IIMSR )) 18
Dr Jitendra mishra GMC Jalaun jitendramishra0513@gmail.com 13
Deepak Pandey GMC azamgarh 27
Dr. P. N. Singh 38
Dr. Harsh Mahajan 51
Ankit Srivastava 9
Dell 51
Galaxy M31 1
rakhi gupta drrakhi2008@gmail.com 31
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Dr GS Chaudhary 26
himanshu kumar kumarhimanshu2005@gmail.com 30
Saurabh Singh saurabhhsinghh@gmail.com 48
Dr Satyam SSPH Noida 7
R N Yadav 50
Dr.Hamanshu chauhan 9
SHYAM CHAND CHAUDHARY 36
Azhar Mahmood Farooqui 50
Dr. Gajendra Kumar Gupta gajendrakgupta@gmail.com 50
Dr. Sushila Kharwal 41
Danish Malik danishmalik625@gmail.com 49
Dean# KDMC# Mathura 49
Prodeep Padhy 47
Manisha Agarwal manishaagarwal60@gmail.com 4
QCOM-BTD 12
Dr.Gaurav Singh 18
Archana Gudiya 19
Dr. Rakesh Mukhia 2
sadhna’s iPhone 40
Dr Deepak Gupta (Deepak) 42
Dr. Shalini Srivastava 46
Dr. GIRIJESH RMRC GKP girijeshkrydv@gmail.com 9
Galaxy J6 37
Galaxy J8 50
Sameeksha 40
Rajiv Nehra's iPhone 48
47c00e74 48
Sonamshukla 27
Saurabh Shukla sshukladoc@gmail.com 48
Dr. Priyamvada Roy 4
Prashant Raghav gmc kannauj 
(Prashant Raghav) prashantraghava@gmail.com 18
Dr  yogendra Kumar Singh  GMC 
kannauj 43
Dr Lokesh Agarwal 10
Galaxy A9 (2018) 47

Dr. Siraj Ahmad# IIMSR Lucknow 47
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iPhone mangal simgh 33
Dr Rupali Gupta 44
Dr. Pooja Jaiswal IIMS&R 46

Dr Anas Ahmad Khan IIMSR 
(1hW9qTKSmBW49o0z1_901SAAAA
ABFBbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfODU2) 4
Dr Gyanendra Kumar 46
Dr Anand 
Jaiswal#BRDMC#Gorakhpur 41
Ravi Pachori 46
Shaila Mitra pinkymitrabrd@gmail.com 46
HP 36
Dr surendra Kumar 1
Naveen Kumar’s iPhone 46
Ritu Agarwal ritu15agarwal@gmail.com 45
Vinod kumar 5
1kP6qYSGtkXW4oxR2_501SZE94ixF
BbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfMTY2 44
Dr Jaya gupta 41
DrChetna Thakur chetna108@gmail.com 4
Galaxy S10 Lite 1
zaki siddiqui drzakisiddiqui@gmail.com 42
Dr Rajesh Baranwal 29
5a942e7c 21
Satyam Arora 44
Realme 3
Dr. Pratiksha Srivastava pratikshasrivastava03@gmail.com 3
Faraz Ahmad Khan 4
Harmesh Manocha harmeshmanocha@gmail.com 28
Mohd Shahid Khan 4
Anu 6
iPhone 22/03 Not Delet backup 18
5563ad5e 3
Redmi note 8 41

Dr Geeta Gupta#BRD GORAKHPUR 4
Dr pooja kanodia 41
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Dr Utkarsh 1
dr. chetna FHMC AGRA 21
deepika agarwal dr.deepika2009@gmail.com 39
Honor 9 Lite 39
Dr archana 31
Dr. K. K 4
Tanmoy Ghatak 37
Dr SKG 22
Dr Rizwan ASMC Bahraich 29
Nishant kanodia 17
Galaxy J7 Duo 15
Dr. Rajesh kumar suman 8
iPhone prachi 32
Dr. Rooman A Rana papa.paise.do@gmail.com 35
Pooja Ramakant 26
Dr preshak 3
Dr.Rajiv ACMO Jaunpur 31
Manodeep sen 8
Dr Manoj arya 7
Mamta devi 29
Manoj 1
0nSKKw 28
Krishna Kumar Tiwari 27
Galaxy J7 Nxt 22
MOHD. IDREES (IIMS&R) 26
Mohd. Amirul Hassan 25
Dr Neetu 23
Dor Deepak Pandey nodal GMC 
Azamgarh 22
Vijendra Kumar 1
Pratibha 22
Dr Indu Menon 21
64cf1355 12
Dr Himalaya Singh FHMC 5
Dr.M.K.Gupta 19
2cc5fe77 5
Dr Reena Sachan 19
Prakriti Shukla prakritishukla24@gmail.com 16
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Faizan Bux fznbux01@gmail.com 16
Dr Manoj Kumar impulse.boy.wonder@gmail.com 5
Dr Nadeem Ahmad(IIMS&R LKO) 
(Dr Nadeem Ahmad) 15

Dr Gopal Kumar GMC jalaun Orai 15
Realme 2 Pro 4
Mukesh Sharma 11
54b3e620 11
shivendra dutt 6
Dr Roohana Hasan IIMS&R 1
OnePlus 7 Pro 1
Dr Sonali Jain drsonalijaingoldfield@gmail.com 1
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# Available # Trained % trained
Uttar Pradesh 11533 2886 25%

1 Moradabad 115 0 0%
2 Unnav 230 6 3%
3 Sultanpur 253 8 3%
4 Mirzapur 154 5 3%
5 Jyotiba Phule Nagar 123 5 4%
6 Sitapur 214 11 5%
7 Pratapgarh 144 9 6%
8 Gautam Buddha Nagar 111 9 8%
9 Meerut 170 15 9%

10 Jaunpur 211 23 11%
11 Barabanki 230 26 11%
12 Allahabad 327 37 11%
13 Gorakhpur 288 33 11%
14 Firozabad 138 16 12%
15 Rae Bareli 224 27 12%
16 Deoria 149 18 12%
17 Azamgarh 420 53 13%
18 Auraiya 95 12 13%
19 Lucknow 745 97 13%
20 Bahraich 194 26 13%
21 Ambedkar Nagar 162 22 14%
22 Hardoi 239 33 14%
23 Mathura 144 21 15%
24 Bulandshahar 189 30 16%
25 Aligarh 167 28 17%
26 Kushinagar 166 30 18%
27 Bijnor 105 19 18%
28 Shrawasti 93 17 18%
29 Hapur 65 12 18%
30 Muzaffarnagar 120 23 19%
31 Maunathbhanjan 142 30 21%
32 Kanpur Dehat 153 36 24%
33 Basti 150 36 24%
34 Banda 110 27 25%
35 Sant Ravidas Nagar 109 27 25%
36 Maharajganj 158 40 25%
37 Jalaun 71 18 25%
38 Ballia 175 45 26%
39 Chandauli 182 48 26%
40 Etah 68 18 26%
41 Sant Kabir Nagar 126 35 28%
42 C S M Nagar 129 36 28%
43 Farrukhabad 67 19 28%
44 Balrampur 137 43 31%
45 Jhansi 129 41 32%

District wise summary of Doctors trained in Round - 2 
Source: # Doctors available in district as per district CMO & NHM offices

Sn# District
Medical Officers
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# Available # Trained % trained
Sn# District

Medical Officers

46 Ghazipur 154 51 33%
47 Sambhal 35 12 34%
48 Lalitpur 87 30 34%
49 Ghaziabad 251 87 35%
50 Siddharth Nagar 175 61 35%
51 Sonbhadra 123 43 35%
52 Agra 256 93 36%
53 Kanpur Nagar 363 139 38%
54 Gonda 101 39 39%
55 Lakhimpur Kheri 145 56 39%
56 Varanasi 175 69 39%
57 Hathras 76 30 39%
58 Bagpat 129 53 41%
59 Mainpuri 54 23 43%
60 Rampur 73 32 44%
61 Fatehpur 142 64 45%
62 Etawah 116 54 47%
63 Bareilly 153 76 50%
64 Kaushambi 119 60 50%
65 Faizabad 107 57 53%
66 Chitrakoot 81 44 54%
67 Shamli 62 34 55%
68 Pilibhit 70 40 57%
69 Saharanpur 133 84 63%
70 Budaun 102 68 67%
71 Shahjahanpur 81 62 77%
72 Mahoba 59 46 78%
73 Kannauj 122 102 84%
74 Hamirpur 62 67 108%
75 Kashi Ram Nagar 36 40 111%
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# Available # Trained % trained
Uttar Pradesh 12130 2952 24%

1 Moradabad 196 0 0%
2 Mirzapur 184 6 3%
3 Gautam Buddha Nagar 122 4 3%
4 Unnav 160 6 4%
5 Sitapur 267 11 4%
6 Sultanpur 130 6 5%
7 Meerut 164 11 7%
8 Allahabad 446 31 7%
9 Pratapgarh 102 9 9%

10 Rae Bareli 270 24 9%
11 Mathura 206 19 9%
12 Bahraich 202 20 10%
13 Deoria 181 18 10%
14 Gorakhpur 322 38 12%
15 Jaunpur 210 27 13%
16 Bulandshahar 209 27 13%
17 Sambhal 89 12 13%
18 Firozabad 210 30 14%
19 Bijnor 138 20 14%
20 Varanasi 193 30 16%
21 Barabanki 191 30 16%
22 Jalaun 104 17 16%
23 Ambedkar Nagar 171 29 17%
24 Sant Kabir Nagar 165 28 17%
25 Jhansi 185 32 17%
26 Muzaffarnagar 150 27 18%
27 Agra 258 48 19%
28 Etah 86 16 19%
29 Maunathbhanjan 161 30 19%
30 Lalitpur 90 17 19%
31 Auraiya 91 18 20%
32 Lucknow 765 152 20%
33 Maharajganj 222 45 20%
34 Basti 127 26 20%
35 Mainpuri 140 30 21%
36 Bareilly 241 54 22%
37 Kanpur Dehat 153 36 24%
38 Banda 101 24 24%
39 Aligarh 162 40 25%
40 Ghazipur 112 28 25%
41 Farrukhabad 98 25 26%
42 Jyotiba Phule Nagar 89 23 26%
43 Hapur 44 12 27%
44 Lakhimpur Kheri 186 52 28%
45 Pilibhit 111 32 29%

District wise Staff Nursess trained in Round - 2
Source: #SNs available in district as per district CMO & NHM offices 

Sn# District
Staff Nurses

171



# Available # Trained % trained
Sn# District

Staff Nurses

46 Siddharth Nagar 196 59 30%
47 Rampur 136 41 30%
48 Etawah 213 67 31%
49 Ballia 143 45 31%
50 Sant Ravidas Nagar 58 19 33%
51 Kanpur Nagar 384 131 34%
52 Gonda 256 90 35%
53 Budaun 180 64 36%
54 Hathras 83 30 36%
55 Chitrakoot 87 32 37%
56 Azamgarh 159 61 38%
57 Fatehpur 174 67 39%
58 Sonbhadra 107 42 39%
59 Kannauj 158 65 41%
60 Chandauli 100 42 42%
61 Ghaziabad 202 89 44%
62 C S M Nagar 58 26 45%
63 Kushinagar 130 59 45%
64 Balrampur 105 48 46%
65 Kaushambi 136 63 46%
66 Shrawasti 85 40 47%
67 Shahjahanpur 123 58 47%
68 Hardoi 76 37 49%
69 Faizabad 75 45 60%
70 Bagpat 78 48 62%
71 Saharanpur 186 128 69%
72 Kashi Ram Nagar 70 52 74%
73 Shamli 36 30 83%
74 Hamirpur 87 94 108%
75 Mahoba 45 60 133%
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S.no District Name
Total 

PHC/UPH
C Aligarh

1 Agra 74 Auraiya
2 Aligarh 52 Ayodhya

3
Ambedkar 

Nagar 32  baghpat 7839807919
4 Amethi 30 Bahraich
5 Auraiya 26 Balrampur
6 Ayodhya 34 Bijnor

7 Azamgarh 73 Budaun
8 Baghpat 23 Bulandshahr 8005192646

9 Bahraich 49
Deoria 7985399218, 8005192853, 

0556822749
10 Ballia 80 Etah
11 Balrampur 24 Etawah
12 Banda 46 Farrukhabad
13 Bara Banki 57 Gautam Buddha Nagar
14 Bareilly 71 Ghaziabad
15 Basti 39 Hamirpur
16 Bijnor 62 Hardoi
17 Budaun 48

18 Bulandshahr 71
Jyotiba Phule Nagar Amroha 

9454455252
19 Chandauli 23 Kannauj
20 Chitrakoot 28 Kanpur Dehat
21 Deoria 67 Kanpur Nagar

22 Etah 36
Kanshiram Nagar, kasganj 

8005192672, 05744247062
23 Etawah 34 Kheri

24 Farrukhabad 31
Kushinagar 8005192674, 

05564240228
25 Fatehpur 37 Lucknow
26 Firozabad 67 Mahoba

27
Gautam 

Buddha Nagar 33 Mahrajganj
28 Ghaziabad 65 Mainpuri

29 Ghazipur 62
Mau 9415839729, 05472223280, 

9415377132

30 Gonda 52
Moradabad 8005192685, 

9412809260
31 Gorakhpur 79 Muzaffarnagar
32 Hamirpur 35 Pilibhit
33 Hapur 27 Pratapgarh
34 Hardoi 48 Saharanpur 8005192694
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35 Hathras 27 Sambhal 9457186617
36 Jalaun 36 Shahjahanpur 
37 Jaunpur 76  Shamli 8005192843
38 Jhansi 47 Shrawasti 8005192695, 05

39
Jyotiba Phule 

Nagar 31 Siddharthnagar
40 Kannauj 34

41 Kanpur Dehat 30 Sonbhadra

42 Kanpur Nagar 92 Sultanpur

43
Kanshiram 

Nagar 31 Unnao
44 Kaushambi 32 Varanasi
45 Kheri 59
46 Kushinagar 52
47 Lalitpur 25
48 Lucknow 83
49 Mahoba 16
50 Mahrajganj 40
51 Mainpuri 50
52 Mathura 33
53 Mau 43
54 Meerut 57
55 Mirzapur 38
56 Moradabad 55

57
Muzaffarnaga

r 43
58 Pilibhit 27
59 Pratapgarh 56
60 Pryagraj 84
61 Rae Bareli 53
62 Rampur 36
63 Saharanpur 59
64 Sambhal 31

65
Sant Kabir 

Nagar 22

66

Sant Ravidas 
Nagar 

(Bhadohi) 17

67 Shahjahanpur 49
68 SHAMLI 26
69 Shrawasti 11

70
Siddharthnaga

r 54

187



71 Sitapur 66
72 Sonbhadra 30
73 Sultanpur 45
74 Unnao 42
75 Varanasi 52
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Barabanki Auraiya,           
Meerut Baghpat
Gorakhpur Bijnor

Sant Kabirnagar Budaun
Bhadoi Bulandshahr
Balia Deoria
Jaunpur Hardoi

Rampur
Jyotiba Phule 

Nagar
Bareilly Kanpur Nagar

Hathras
Kanshiram 

Nagar
Amethi Kheri
Ambedkernagar Kushinagar
Fathepur Lucknow
Mirzapur Mahoba
Agra Mahrajganj
Gonda Moradabad
Prayagraj Saharanpur
Chitrakoot Sambhal

Gazipur Shahjahanpur
Hapur SHAMLI
Mathura Shrawasti
Chandauli Sultanpur

Azamgarh Unnao
Firozabad Varanasi

Basti
Lalitpur
 Raibarielly

Kaushambi
Jhansi

Banda

Sitapur
Jalaun
Bahraich
Etah
Ayodhya
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Balrampur
Farukkhabad
Aligarh
Ghaziabad

Gautam Buddh nagar(Noida)
Kannauj

Etahwa

Hardoi

Pratapgarh
Kanpur Dehat
Muzaffarpur
Mainpuri
Hamirpur
Sonbhadra
Philibhit
Siddarthnagar
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Name of District Hospital Type Authorisation
Annual 
report 
submitted

BMW collection 
Shed

Deep Burial Pit ETP Installation

Pilibhit CMS DH Applied yes yes NA No

Agra SIC DWH Yes 26-12-2020 yes yes NA No
Hathras CMS DWH Yes 21-03-2021 yes yes NA No
Hardoi CMS DWH Yes 19-12-2020 yes yes NA No

Mathura CMS DH Yes 31-12-2021 yes yes NA No

Rampur CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2020 yes yes NA
Under process by the 
state

Agra SIC DH Yes 09-06-2021 yes yes NA No

Mainpuri CMS DWH Yes 09-05-2022 yes yes NA No

Moradabad (PDDU) SIC DH Yes 21-02-2022 yes yes NA
Under process by the 
state

Varanasi (SSPG) SIC DH Applied yes yes Yes Yes

Ambedkernagar CMS DCH Applied yes No NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Unnao CMS DWH yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Ayodhya CMS DWH Yes 25-03-2021 yes Yes NA No

Chandauli CMS DCH Applied yes

Yes, but not 
according to 
guidelines NA No
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Barabanki CMO Yes 31-12-2020 Yes

Yes (completed in 
16 CHC & in 1 will 
be completed 
by20/08/2020). 
Total 17 chc

Yes (completed in 
53 PHC,15 block 
phc & 3 New phc ). 
Total 71 Phc No

Barabanki CMS DH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes yes NA No

Barabanki CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes

No will be 
completed by 
20/10/2020 NA No

Barabanki(Gauspur) CMS DCH Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 
30/10/2021 NA No

Bariely CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA
Letter send to civil 
engineer for estimation

Etah CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes

No will be 
completed by 
30/10/2020 NA No

Mathura CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Meerut CMO Yes Yes
Yes (completed in 
all 12 chc's). 

Yes (completed in 
all 31 phc's  & 
Waste from 26 
Uphc are collected 
by M/s Senergy 
waste ). No

Gorakhpur CMO Applied Yes

Yes (completed in 
15 CHC & in 3 will 
be completed by 
september 2020). 
Total 18 chc

Yes (completed in 
all 77 Phc's ). No

Gorakhpur CMS DH Yes 04-01 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Gorakhpur CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No
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Raebareli CMS DWH Yes 07-02-2024 Yes Yes NA No

Sant Kabirnagar CMO Yes 02-06-2021 Yes

Yes (completed in 9 
CHC & in 1 under 
progress). Total 9 
chc

Yes (Completed in 
23 Phc's & in 6 
subcenters) No

Lucknow(SPM) CMS DH  Yes 28-11-2022 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Bulandshaher CMS DWH  Yes 31-12-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Lucknow( Rani Laxmi 
Bai Combined Hospital) CMS DCH Yes  31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Lucknow( Veerangna 
Jhalkari Bai Hospital) CMS DWH Yes 31-09-2022 Yes

Yes(Temporary 
arrangement due to 
lack of space) NA

Yes( Provision for Lab & 
Labour Room only)

Bhadoi CMO Yes 31-03-2021 Yes
Yes ( Completed in 
All the 6 Chc's)

Yes( Completed in 
all 17 Phc's ) No

Bhadoi(Maharaja chet 
singh) CMS DH Yes 31-03-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Bhadoi(Maharaja 
Balwant Singh) CMS DH Yes 31-03-2021 Yes Yes NA No
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Balia CMO 

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No(14 Chc's are 
under construction , 
will complete by 20-
09-2020)

Yes (Completed in 
all the 11 Phc's) No

Balia CMS DH

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-09-
2020) NA No

Balia CMS DWH

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-09-
2020) NA No

Jaunpur CMO No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020)

Yes( In all 22 Chc's 
& 85 Phc'S) No
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Jaunpur CMS DH No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Jaunpur CMS DWH No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Jaunpur(T B Hospital) CMS No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Rampur CMO Applied Yes
Yes( Completed in 5 
Chc's )

Yes( Completed in 
31 Phc's )

Rampur CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Rampur CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Barabanki CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-10-
2020) NA No

Varanasi CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Bijnor CMS DWH Yes 31-08-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Pilibhit CMS DWH Yes Yes NA No
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Bareilly CMO Yes 31-12-2020 No

No 95% completed 
in 15 Chc's & in 21 
Uphc's temporary 
arrangement done 
due to rental facility 
as Bmwaste is being 
collected by the 
service Provider No 95% completed In all the 50Phc'sNo

Badaun CMS DWH Applied Yes

No(will be 
completed by 30-10-
2020 ) NA No

Hathras CMO 

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No

Yes completed in all 
7 Chc's Yes completed in all 25 Phc'sNo

Hathras CMS DCH

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No

Hathras CMS DWH

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No

Hathras T B Hospital CMS

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No
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Amethi CMO 

Yes 31-03-2022 
& also applied 
for Chc-Amethi, 
Jagdishpur,Tiloi,
Sangrampur,Sha
hgarh,Musafirkh
ana Yes

Yes completed in all 
13 Chc's Yes completed in all 30 Phc'sNo

Ambedkernagar CMO Yes 05-04-2022 Yes
Yes completed in all 
9 Chc's

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 29-09-
2020 in all 27 phc's 
& 3 Uphc's) No

Fathepur CMO Yes 02-09-2020 Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020)

No( only completed 
in 4Phc's , rest 47 
will be completed 
on availability of 
Budget) No

Fathepur CMS DH  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Fathepur CMS DWH Yes 31-01-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Ghaziabad CMS DWH Yes 31-01-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Basti CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Meerut (P L Sharma) CMS DH Yes 28-02-2023 Yes Yes NA

Yes in progress , will be 
complted within 1 
month

Bijnor CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No
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Mirzapur CMO Yes Yes in all 15 Chc's Yes in all 50 Phc's

In 10 HCF's ETP 
installed for lab water 
treatment and under 
construction on 8 HCF's

Mirzapur CMS DH Yes
Mirzapur CMS DWH Yes

Agra CMO Yes 31-03-2022 Yes

Yes (completed in 8 
CHC & in 10 under 
progress). Total 18 
chc Yes in all 75 Phc's No

Agra CMS DH Yes 31-03-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Agra CMS DWH Yes 31-03-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Gonda CMO Applied Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 30-10-
2020 in all 16 Chc's)

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 30-10-
2020 in all 52 Phc's) No

Moradabad  CMS DWH Yes 24-03-2022 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Jhansi CMS DH Yes 15-11-2020 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj CMO Applied

Yes from all 
25Chc's & 
not sent 
from 62 
Phc's and 22 
Uphc's 

Yes in all 25 Chc's 
and 22 Uphc's Yes in all 62 Phc's No
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Prayagraj CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes Yes

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj (T B Sapru) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes Yes

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj (Motilal 
Nehru regional ) CMS Applied Yes Yes Yes No
Prayagraj(State T B 
Hospital) CMS Applied Yes Yes Yes No
Shahjahanpur CMS DWH Yes 31-05-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Aligarh CMS DH Applied Yes No( Under construction)NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Chitrakoot CMO  Yes 19-02-2021 Yes
Yes completed in all 
5 Chc's

Yes completed in 
20  Phc's & under 
construction in 7 
,will be completed 
by 31-08-2020 No

Chitrakoot CMS DCH  Yes 19-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Gazipur CMO  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes

Yes completed in  
10 Chc's & 2 are 
under Process

Yes completed in  
30 Phc's & 23 are 
under Process No

Gazipur CMS DH  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad (Shikohabad) CMS DCH Applied Yes Under Construction Under Construction No
Firozabad (State 
Medical college) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA Survey done by Pvt firm
Regional police hospital 
Moradabad CMS DH Yes 21-09-2020 Yes Yes NA No
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VAB Lucknow SIC DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Hapur CMO 

Yes but applied 
for 2 Chc's & 4 
Phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
6 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
25 Phc's

Temporary ETP 
installed in 7facilities & 
rest will be completed 
by 15-09-2020

Bareilly (Mental 
Hospital) Director Applied No Yes Yes No

Mathura CMO 

Yes in all Chc's 
but applied for 
24 phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
12 Chc's

Yes Completed in 
all 24 Phc's No

Mathura CMS DH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Mathura CMS DWH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Mathura CMS DCH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Kaushambi CMS DCH Yes 27-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Sant Kabirnagar CMS DCH Yes 02-06-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Chandauli CMO 
Applied for all 
Chc's & Phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
5 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
28 Phc's No
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Chandauli ( PT Kamla 
Pati Tripathi District 
Hospital) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Balrampur CMS DWH No Yes No NA No

Azamgarh CMO Yes Yes Yes in all 25 Chc's  Yes in all 77 Phc's No

Mainpuri CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Muzaffarnagar CMS DWH Yes 30-09-2021 Yes Yes NA

Yes in progress , will be 
complted by 30-09-
2020

Banda CMS DH Yes 21-06-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Firozabad CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad CMS DWH Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 15-10-
2020 NA No

Firozabad CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad CMO Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 15-10-
2020 in all 9 Chc's Yes in all 53 Phc's No

Basti CMO Applied No No in all 15 Chc's No in all 39 phc's No
Basti CMS DH Applied Yes No NA No
Basti CMS DWH Yes12- 31-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Lalitpur CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 5 chc's Yes in 23 Phc 's except 1No
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 Raibarielly   CMO Yes 17-04-2022 Yes Yes in all 19 chc's Yes in 51 Phc 's No

Kaushambi   CMO Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 25-08-
2020 in all 7 Chc's No will be completed by 31-08-2020 in all 33 Phc'sNo

Jhansi   CMO 

Yes 06-04-2021 
& applied for 4 
Chc's Yes Yes in all 18 Chc's Yes in all 53 Phc 's No

Banda   CMO Yes 05-04-2022 No Yes

No , will be 
completed  in all 32 
Phc 's by 30-09-
2020 No

Banda CMS DH Yes 21-04-2023 Yes Yes NA Yes mini ETP
Banda CMS DWH Yes 11-04-2024 Yes Yes NA Yes mini ETP

Sitapur CMO Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed in all 20 
Chc's by 31-12-2021

No, will be 
completed in all 61 
Phc's by 31-12-2020 No

Sitapur CMS DH Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed  by 31-
12-2021 NA No

Sitapur CMS DWH Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed  by 31-
12-2022 NA No

Jalaun CMO Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes in all 9 Chc's  Yes in all 30 Phc's  No
Jalaun CMS DH Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Jalaun CMS DWH Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes NA No
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Bahraich CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 14 Chc's Yes in all 55 Phc's No
Bahraich CMSDH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Bahraich CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Etah CMO Yes Yes

No will be 
completed by nov 
2020 in all 7 Chc's Yes in all 31 Phc's No

Etah CMS DH Yes Yes

No will be 
completed by nov 
2020 NA No

Ayodhya CMO 

Yes till 2022 for 
all 13 Chc's & 
have not 
applied for 28 
Phc's Yes

No will complete by 
sept 2020 in all 13 
Chc's

Yes completed in all 
28 Phc's No

Ayodhya (Darshan 
nagar) CMS DCH Yes Yes

No will complete by 
sept 2020 NA No

Ayodhya( Kumargunj) CMS DCH Yes Yes
No will complete by 
sept 2020 NA No

Balrampur CMO Yes Yes
Yes completed in all 
03 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
49 Phc's No

Balrampur CMS DH Yes Yes Yes NA No
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Farukkhabad CMO 

Applied for 7 
Chc's but not 
yet applied for 
27 Phc's

Under 
Process

Yes completed in all 
07 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
27 Phc's No

Farukkhabad CMS DH Applied
Under 
Process Yes Yes

Farukkhabad CMS DWH Applied
Under 
Process Yes Yes

Farukkhabad (Linjigunj) CMS Applied
Under 
Process Yes No

Aligarh CMO Applied Yes

No will complete by 
Oct 2020 in all 15 
Chc's                     - No

Aligarh CMS DWH Yes Yes Yes NA

Aligarh(PDDU) CMS DCH Yes Yes Yes NA
No will be completed 
by august 2020

Ghaziabad CMO Yes Dec 2020 Yes
Yes Completed in all 
$ Chc's Yes in 0ne Phc No

Ghaziabad (MMG) CMS DH Yes Jun 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Ghaziabad(Sanjay 
Nagar) CMS DH Yes Sept 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Gautam Buddh 
nagar(Noida) CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA Yes
Gautam Buddh 
nagar(Noida) CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 5 Chc's Yes in all 36 Phc's No
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Kannauj CMO 

Yes till 14-06-21 
& applied for 23 
HCF Yes

No will be 
completed in 11 
Chc' by 15-09-2020

Yes completed in all 
32 Phc's No

Etahwa CMO No Yes Yes in all 8 Chc's. Yes in all 34 Phc's. No
Etahwa CMS DH No Yes Yes NA No
Etahwa CMS DWH No Yes Yes NA No

Etahwa(Child Hospital) CMS No Yes Yes NA No
Etahwa( T.B) CMS No Yes Yes NA No

Hardoi CMO 

Yes 16-01-2021 
for CHc's & 20-
05-2021 for 
Phc's Yes Yes in all 17 Chc's Yes in all 40 Phc"s No

Hardoi CMS DH Yes 19-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Pratapgarh CMO Yes 17-04-2022 Yes Yes Yes No

Kanpur Dehat CMO 

Available in 25 
facilities and 
applied for 11 
facilities Yes Yes in all 11 chc's Yes in all 25 Phc's No

Kanpur Dehat CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Kanpur Dehat CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Muzaffarpur CMO Applied Yes Yes in 5 Chc's Yes in 41 Phc's No
Sultanpur CMS DWH Yes 22-04-2022 Yes No in process Yes No

Mainpuri CMO Applied Yes Yes in 9 Chc's Yes in 49 Phc's No

205



Hamirpur CMO No Yes Yes in 7 Chc'cs Yes in 36 Phc's No
Hamirpur CMS DH Yes 22-04-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Hamirpur CMS DWH Yes 22-04-2023 Yes Yes NA No

Sonbhadra CMO 
Yes for 6 Chc's 
only

Yes for Chc's 
only Yes in 6 Chc's Yes in 42 Phc's No

Philibhit CMO Applied Yes Yes in 8 Chc's Yes in 28 Phc's No

Siddarthnagar CMO Applied Yes Yes in 12 Chc's Yes in 63 Phc's No
Siddarthnagar CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Firozabad CMS DWH Yes 11-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Balrampur CMS DWH No No No No No
Sant Kabirnagar CMS DCH No Yes Yes NA No
Siddarthnagar CMS DCH Applied No Yes NA No

Unnao CMO 

Applied for 7 
Chc's  and for 
rest 10 Chc's 
valid till 20-2-
2021 . 36 Phc's 
Applied and 
rest 69 valid till 
17-04-2021 Yes

Completed in 17 
Chc's

Completed in 75 
Phc's No

Unnao CMS DH Yes 20-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No
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Pvt Hospital Inspection
Name of the 
BMW Nodal 
Officer

Contact no

NA Dr Jagdish Prasad 9412313387

NA Dr Harvinder Singh 8273225699
NA
NA

NA
Dr Devendera 
Mohan 9411925581

NA
NA

NA Dr Abhishek Divedi 9415606516

NA Dr A K Srivastava 9412355213

NA
Dr Dharam veer 
singh 9415654483

NA Dr P N Yadav   0527-1244500

NA
NA

NA Dr R R Yadav 9559657025
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96 pvt hospitals 
inspection done, no 
notice issued Dr Satish Chandra 9415077856

NA

NA

NA Dr Brijesh Kumar 8400100153

NA
NA

3

117 inspected and notice 
issued to 85 pvt hospitals Dr N K Pandey 9415414177
NA Dr A K Srivastava 9415826398
NA
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NA Dr Nisha Sonker 9839639808

Inspections done in 11 
Pvt hospitals and  notice 
has been issused  all 11 
due to complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

NA

NA
Dr Rajender 
Kumar 9897063722

NA

NA
Inspection done in 76 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr J P Singh 9415892164

NA

NA
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Inspection done in 92 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

Dr Hari Nandan 
Prashad 8931062539

NA

NA

Inspection done in 70 pvt 
hospitals . Notices issued 
to 8 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.

Dr Satya Narayan 
Harish chandra 9415650736
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NA

NA

NA

Inspection done in 68 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 1 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management. Dr Basant Singh 9837326451

NA

NA

NA Dr Surendera Nath 7571848266
NA
NA
NA
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9 inspections Dr S P Singh 7535816413

NA Dr Dinesh Singh 9412602518

116 inspected and notice 
issued to 20 pvt hospitals 
on 02-12-2019

Dr Santosh Kumar 
for Govt HCF, Dr 
Devendera 
Aggarwal for Pvt 
HCF

9897070512, 
9412811504
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Done Regularly Dr Ram Pyare 9794823774

Inspections done in 108 
Pvt hospitals and no 
notice has been issused 
due to complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr A K Gupta 9450490780

67  pvt hospitals, blood 
bank and pathology 
were inspected and 
notice issued to all of 
them for non compliance 
of Biomedical waste 
management. Dr S P Chaudhary 7985401345
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA Dr Arushi 8191932431
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Inspection done in 160 
pvt hospitals . Notice 
issued to 18 pvt 
Hospitals due to Non 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA
NA
Inspection done in 10 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

NA

NA

No inspection done 
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NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA
Inspection done in 23 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr Dhuv Kumar 9415590474
NA
Inspection done in 149 
pvt hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management
NA

NA

NA

NA
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NA

Inspection done in all the 
pvt hospitals

NA
Inspection done in 195 
pvt hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

Dr Dilip Kumar                       
                Dr 
Rajeev Gupta

9837701429                  
       8272010124

NA Dr R S Maurya 9412777990

NA Dr BD Bhasker 9837266465

NA Dr K K Gupta 9412316348
NA

NA
Dr satyaprakash 
Singh 9450435983

Dr D P Singh 9415246997
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NA Dr D P Singh 9415246997
NA
Inspection done in 10 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr Arvind Singh 9415840539

NA
Dr Dharmendera 
Singh 8273651961

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
Inspection done in 14 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management                           
Inspections Done 
regularly Dr Ajay kumar 9628977790
NA
NA
Inspections Done 
regularly Dr R K Soni 9140183462
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Inspections Done 
regularly  Dr khalid Rizwan   9415745839

Inspections Done 
regularly

Inspections Done 
regularly
Inspection done in 18 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr R N Prasad 9415448004
NA
NA

Dr Rajeshwar 7897890852

NA

NA
Inspection done in all the 
pvt hospitals Dr B A Kher 9839333386
NA
NA

218



Inspection done in 18 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 6 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA
NA

Inspection done

NA

Inspection done in 20 
hospitals and no notice 
issued due to compliance 
of BMW

Dr Arvind kumar 
Singh 7985666691

NA

NA

-
NA
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Inspection done in 13 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 2 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.

NA

NA

NA

Inspection done in 44 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 2 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA

NA

-
NA

NA

NA

Inspection Done
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No inspection done 
Inspection Done in 6 Pvt 
Hospitals
NA
NA

NA
NA

No inspection done 
NA
Inspection done in 39 pvt 
hospitals

No inspection done 
NA
NA

Inspection done in 48 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 14 pvt Hospitals due 
to Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management. Dr Rajiv Nigam 9560386632
NA
Inspections done and 
notices issued.
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Inspection Done
NA
NA

Inspection Done
Inspection Done
Inspection Done in 26 
pvt hospitals 
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

No inspection done 
NA
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1  60 kld ETP at P L Sharma  District Male 

Hospital, Meerut.
Site Clerance on 

23/01/2020
Approved Civil work 

Completed 
Civil Work Completed, 
ETP plant related 
material dispatched to the 
site and mechanical work 
started

2  30 kld ETP at P L Sharma  District Male 
Hospital, Meerut.

Site Clerance on 
23/01/2021

Approved Civil work 
Completed 

Civil Work Completed, 
ETP plant related 
material dispatched to the 
site and mechanical work 
started

3  40 KLD ETP at M.M.G. District 
Hospital, Ghaziabad.

Site Clerance on 
25/01/2022

Approved completed Completed Completed 17 th June - - ETP plant commissioned 
but very low discharge is 
received at inlet of ETP 4 35 KLD ETP at Pt. Deen Dayal 

Upadhaya Hospital, Aligarh
Site Clerance on 

03/02/2020
Approved Civil work 

started
Civil work started

5 40 KLD ETP at District Combine 
Hospital, G.B.Nagar

Site Clerance on 
27/01/2020

Issue Regarding Shifting 
of Hospital to new 
building

6 35 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Agra.

Site Clearnce on 
31/01/2020 

Approved Civil work 
started

Civil work started

7 40 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital, 
Agra.

Site Clerance on 
31/01/2020

Issue Regarding Shifting 
of Hospital to new 
building.

8  30 KLD ETP at District Combine 
Hospital,Vrindavan,Mathura

Site Clearance on 
31/01/2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT MANAGER, C&DS (E/M), NALKOOP WING UNIT-II, U.P. JAL NIGAM, LUCKNOW.

Progress Report for Installation of 41 nos. ETP Plants at Various District of Uttar Pradesh, Dated - 14/07/2020
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
9  60 KLD ETP at S.B.D. Hospital , 

Saharanpur.
Site Clearance on 

4 /02/2020 
Approved Civil Work is 

completed
Work in Progress Work in 

Progress
Civil work is completed 
and electro -mechanical 
work is started

10  60 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
, Saharanpur.

Site Clearance on 
4/02/2020

Awaited Location for ETP plant 
not cleared

11  35 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Rampur. 

Site Clearance on 
6/02/2020

Awaited Location for ETP plant 
not cleared

12  40 kld ETP at Pt.Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
District Male Hospital, Moradabad.

Site Clearnce on 
6/02/2020

Approved Civil Work 
started

Civil Work is started

13  30 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
, Muzafarnagar 

Site Clearnce on 
4/02/2020

Approved Civil work 
completed

civil work completed and 
electro -mechanical work 
started

14  40 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Badaun.

Site Clearance on 
10/02/2020

Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

15  60 KLD ETP at Maharana Pratap 
Combine District Hospital , Bareilly.

Site Clearance on 
7/02/2020

Approved Civil Work  
started

Civil work started

16  35 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital, 
Allahabad.

Site Clerance on
 27-01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

17 40 KLD ETP at T.P.Sapru Hospital, 
Allahabad.

Site Clerance on 
24-01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

18  60 KLD ETP at Shri Shiv Prasad Gupt 
Divisional District Hospital, Varanasi

ETP already installed at 
hospital

19 35 KLD ETP at Amar Saheed Umanath 
Singh District Hospital,Jaunpur

Site Clearance on 29-
01-2020 

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

20 35 kld ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Sultanpur

Site Clearance on 31-
01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
21 30 kld ETP at Sri Ram Hospital, Ayodhaya, 

Faizabad.
Site Clearance on 31-

01-2020
Approved Civil work will 

start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

22 35 KLD ETP at District Combined 
Hospital,Kushinagar

Site Cleared Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

23 60 KLD ETP at District 
Hospital,Gorakhpur.

Site Cleared approved Civil work will 
start from next 

week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

24 30 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
,Azamgarh.

Site Cleared approved Civil Work will 
start from next 

week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

25 30 KLD ETP at District Combined 
Hospital,Ambedkar Nagar.

Site Cleared Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

26 Balrampur Hospital E.T.P. 100 KLD Site clearance 
awaited

       -       -          -       -         -          -      -  Permission Awaited

27 Dr.Shyama Prasad Mukherji Hospital, 
E.T.P.60 KLD .

Site Cleared Work to be started in 2-3 
days

28 Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined  
Hospital.E.T.P, 35 KLD.

Site Cleared Approved Civil work 
Completed

Line not layed 
due to COVID 
19 patients at 

Hospital

7/1/2020 ETP plant is not 
commissioned due to 
disallowing of hospital 
admin to perform 
plumbing work   

29 Veerangna Avanti bai Female Hospital 
E.T.P.35KLD.

Site clearance 
awaited

Permission Awaited

30 Rani luxmi bai Combined Hospital E.T.P. 
35 K.L.D.

Site Cleared Approved Civil work 
completed

plumbing work 
completed

ETP plant installation 
under progress

31 Veerangna Jhalkaari Bai Hospital E.T.P. 
30 KLD.

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

32 Uma sankar Dixit Female Hospital 
unnao.E.T.P.30 KLD.

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
33 District Hospital Jhansi 40 KLD Site Clearance 

Awaited
Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

34 Ursula Horsman Memorial Hospital , 
Kanpur 60 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

35 AHM Dufferin Female Hospital, Kanpur 
40 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

36 Disrtict Combind Hospital, Kannauj 30 
KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

37 Diwan Satrughan Singh Combind 
Hospital, Hamirpur, 30 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

38 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Combined Hospital, 
Etawah, 35 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

39 District Male Hospital, Mainpuri 30 KLD Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

40 District Female Hospital, Raibareilly,  35 
KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

41 District  Male Hospital, Banda 35 KLD Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

Note: C&DS (E/M) has not received any fund for this work from Health department , U.P. Govt. Process  of Fund allocation is under progress.
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Compliance Report on Biomedical Waste Management by Department of Medical Health & Family Welfare Uttar Pradesh The Department of Medical Health & Family Welfare, Uttar Pradesh, is committed to 

ensuring effective biomedical waste management in all health facilities in Uttar Pradesh, 
as per the regulatory guidelines of the Government of India. in this dircction, several 
actions have been undertaken. The State Advisory Committec (SAC) has been constituted 
under the Principal Secretary, Medical Health & Family Welfare. The Constitution and 

functionality of District Evaluation Committees (DECs) is being consistently monitored 
and ensured. This is a crucial phase for our country to Fight against Corona virus. This is 

not an casy task for the State and Central Government Health Authorities in India. 

During this transmission stage, State and Country has successfully spread the awareness 

of this tenacious virus and have declared lockdown in the entire State and Country as an 

important step to minimise the spread. In order to deal with COVID-19 pandemic, State 

and Central Governments have initiated various steps, which include setting up of 

quarantine centres/ Camps ,lsolation Wards, sample collection centres and Laboratories 

and have also issued specific guidelines for Handling, Treatment and Disposal of waste 

generated during Treatment /Diagnosis/Quarantine of COVID-19 Patients.

Update on action taken by Health Department: 
Current Status 

Health Care Facilities (HCFs) and BMW Management 

At present, there are 25,411 Health care facilities (Government: 5,240 and Private: 

20,171). Of these, 21,531 (Government: 4350 and Private: 17,181) have been 

authorized by the State Pollution Control Board and the remaining are under 
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per day) of 
process. These Facilities are presently generating 52.5 TPD (tonnes per da 

lities 
Bio Medical Waste. There are 18 common Bio medical waste treatment Faciliti 
(CBTF) in the entire state with treatment capacity of 54.4 TPD (Tonnes per dav 
Daily Monitoring of COVID-19 waste lifting and Disposal is been done. Total 
Kilograms of COVID- 19 waste gencrated an disposcd up till 03" January 2021 is 
3363020.635 kgs. 

Governance 
In compliance of Rule-11, the State Government has constituted the State Advisory 
Committee (SAC). . State Advisory committee meeting had been regularly held on 18th 
April 2019, 28th May 2019 & 19th December 2019 regarding monitoring of biomedical 
waste implementation, authorisation and Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) installation and 
also coordination with other departments such as Medical Health, Animal Husbandry, 
Pollution control board, Urban Development IMA/UPNHA for strict implementation of 
Bio medical rules and also for timely submission of BMW compliances. Recently the 
State advisory meeting was held on 21-09-2020 regarding the disposal of excessive 
Covid 19 Biomedical waste generated from the Covid 19 

designated hospitals.. In addition, in compliance of Rule-12(4), District Monitoring 
Committees (DMCs) have been constituted in each District headed by the District 
Magistrate to monitor the implementation of the BMW Rule. Recently by Order No-

13/2019/NGT-257/55-Parya-2-2019-44(RITT)/2016 dated- 14th June 2019 the DMC 
was merged with District Environment Committee which are being conducted regularly
and some Minutes of meetings of DEC meetings of some districts. 

Officers in the rank of ACMOs have been designated as Nodal Officers in each District 
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as well as in Health care facilities to ensure proper implementation of the BMW Rule. BMW committees have been constituted in all District level Hospitals. Nodal Officers have been designated in cach District to ensure proper implementation of the Biomedical Waste Management Rule 2016 and has all have been given TOT's for proper management and disposal of BMW from COVID- 19 facilities (Isolation hospital and 
Quarantine camps/ homes) 

In addition, District Monitoring Committee/District Environment Committee for 
Biomedical Waste management has been constituted in each District which is being 
chaired by the District Magistrate and in the meeting special priority is been given to the 

handling and disposal of COVID-19 waste. 

Setting up of L1,Ll attached, L2, L3 hospitals for Isolation wards and Quarantine camps 
has done and proper COVID-19 waste management is been done by the CBWTF which 
was further facilitated by the Department of health on 30th April 2020. (list annexed). 

Penalty imposed by UPPCB 

Prosecution Under Section 15 of Environmental Protraction Act, (EPA)-1986 against Health Care Facilities: 05 

Prosecution Under Section 15 of E(P)A-1986, against CBWTFs: 03 
Notice issued against defaulter HCFs: 5806 

Show Cause Notice issued under E(P) Act, 1986 against HCFs: 26 
Environmental Compensation of Rs. 7.17 Crore imposed on 130 HCFs 
Environmental Compensation of Rs. 85 Lacs imposed on 06 CBWTFs 

Biomedical waste contract management on PPP mode 

Biomedical waste contract agreement (old and new) is in place in the all District level 
hospitals and Community Health centres of Uttar Pradesh. 
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61 
stricts of Uttar Pradesh, New BMW contracts has been awardecd in 

Districts and 
femaining 14 Districts Tender shall be floated shortly by UPMSCL 

Contracts have been signed between CMOs, CMSs and the service providers rs in 61 

districts. 

Training- 
During this Crisis situation, Covid-19 Pandemic Training of Trainers( BMW Nodal 

Otficer of Health Department, Regional officers of PCB and Regional Nager Nigam 

Officials) has being conducted on Biomedical Waste for Covid-19 waste disposal 

through Video Conference on 30th April 2020 under the guidance of Secretary, 
Urban Development Department, GoUP and Member Secretary UPPCB. Recently 
on 08-09-2020 a Zoom training was conducted to train the Doctors, paramedics and class 

4 employees for proper disposal of Covid 19 biomedical waste. 

A training regarding covid 19 Biomedical waste disposal was given to 52 Medical colleges 

(Govt and Pvt) by Health Department in coordination with UPPCB on 24/06/2020 

Attendance Annexed. 

Regular training regarding covid 19 Biomedical waste disposal is been done in the Govt 

health care facilities and a refresher training is in process for which the state has already 

assigned the master trainer to do the same. List attached. 

Second round of refresher is going on. Mater trainers have been trained and they are 

conducting batch wise training in their respective districts and the training is been 

monitored by UP TSU regularly 

Government Orders dated 24 April 2020 

Chief Secretary GoUP has issued directions to all Local Bodies, all Commissioners, 
all District Magistrates of U.P., Principal Secretary Home Dept, Medical Education,
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Medical ,Health and Family Welfare Dept., Urban Development Dept,IID, Housing 
Board, Irrigation and Water Resources, Rural Development Dept. and Panchayati 
Raj Department for effective implementation of the guidelines for handling 
,treatment and disposal of waste generated during treatment /diagnostic/ quarantine 
of Covid-19 patients, laid down by CPCB and the directions given by the Hon 'ble 
NGT (G.0. annexed). 

Directives dated 24/04 /2020, has been issued to all Running CBWTF under section 

5of EP Act 1986 for the compliance of the guidelines for handling, treatment and 

disposal of waste generated during treatment /diagnostic/ quarantine of Covid-19 

patients. 

Government order regarding Refresher training on infection prevention and 

Biomedical waste management has been issued and its compliance is in progress. 

Looking at the increasing serious health issues in the community causcd by improper 

Biomedical waste disposal and Air, water & soil pollution, it is very much essential to 

establish an Environment management Cell at the directorate for which a Proposal has 

been send to NHM vide letter -11f/2020-21/4239 dated 27h November 2020 to be 

incorporated in their PIP ( Letter Annexed) 

Authorization: 

A- Authorization details of Govt. health care facilities is as under: 

S.No Total No. of HCFs No. of Authorized HCFs 

5240 4350 

241



D- Authorization details of Private HCFs: As per UPPCB records the following 

number of private Health care Facilities have been authorised 

No. of Authorized Private HCFs 
.No Total No. of Private HCFs 

17,181 21,531 

BMW Annual Report Submission to UPPCB 

As per BMW rules 2016, the annual report of Health facilities have to be 

submitted to the prescribed authority (UPPCB) on or before 30th June every year for 

the period from January to December of the preceding year. In compliance, 174 

DHs, 853 CHCs, 3620, PHCs and 592 UPHCs across the State are in the process of 

submitting BMW annual report to UPPCB for the year 2019 has been sent to 

Regional Officers UPPCB. 

Bio Medical Waste Management Information System- 

Bio-medical waste management information system has been 

developed for monitoring of Biomedical waste management related 

activities for Public health care facilities. Data from all District, CHCs and 

UPHCs level health care facilities are being regularly updated till date on 

BMWMIS .http://bmwmis.uphsspmis.org. 

In compliance with the provisions of Rule-13 of the Biomedical Waste 

Rules, Annual reports have been generated from the BMWMIS for all 
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District hospitals and CHCs and have been duly submitted to the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board (UPPCB). 
Real time data of Biomedical waste lifting is being uploaded on the BMWMIS 
Portal. 

Service Delivery and Monitoring; 
The Health Department has developed a Manual on BMW Management and has 
distributed the same to all facilities and has also made a provision that enables 
downloading of information at www.bmwmis.uphssp.in, www.dgmhup.gov.in. The 

Department has also prepared State Action Plan for BMW Management and 

disseminated the same. Significantly, the Health Department has developed a 
Customised Online Software, Biomedical Waste Management Information System 
(BMW MIS) which is presently being used to monitor the status of BMW generation and 

disposal Bar coding System has been taken-up as pilot project in Lucknow District 

which shall be scaled up for the entire state and UPMSCL, Lucknow has selected the 

L1 bidder for Vehicle Tracking System & Bar coding System for the Biomedical waste 

tracking. Contract has been signed between the DG Medical & Health and VTS/ Bar 

coding Service Provider has been done on 23 rd September 2020. 

Assigned work to the Service Provider includes software designing and finalization of 

the software which is as follows 

The software should provide interface to do real-time tracking of vehicle movement 

(including historical visits). The history of vehicle tracking system should be provided 

to DGMH in archive mode. History of vehicle tracking system should be available on- 

line for 90 days. 

The data from android device/Mobile should come to BMWMIS server by 

integration 

and also procurement of the hardware which includes- 

Vehicle Tracking System fitted in each CBWTF, 
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Platform based Electror 
ctronic Bluetooth Weighing Machine with a capacity of 30 

and 

DUe-tooth feature to transfer data on weight to the android de 

Android based device/Mobile (having at least 8 MP camera) provided With each 

CBWTF 

ar Code /QR Code Printer to print adhesive labels containing data on Health 

Care Code. Data to be printed in QR code should be in English, 

Thermal Printer for real time Date & Time of data capturing, color and weight of 

bag. Data to be printed in English, 

SIM cards for android device/mobile and VTS ) to all the 18 CBWTF 

As per the Contract agreement the service provider had to get approval of the 
solution design and finaliztion of the software, which was seen by the officials 

of Medical care on 16/ 12/ 2020. Both the Weblink and mobile application was 

found to be satisfactony as per the requirements, so the Service Provider has 

been given the approval by Director General Medical & health Services on 24- 

12-20 and directed to Roll out and scale it up to all the districts of the state and 

also give the training to all the CBWTF personnel's and periodically inform 

DGMH as per the Contract Agreement. The procurement of the Hardware Has 

been done and is currently being Installed on the Vehicles of the CBWTF one 

by one. 

Infrastructure 

BMW Collection Sheds at District Hospitals and CHCs & Deep Burial Pits 

N 
W 
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at PHCs 

Status of Authorization, Annual Report submission, Construction of Collection Shed 

,Construction of Deep Burial Pits , Installation of ETP, And Inspection of Private 

Hospitals from 55 districts are hereby Annexed. Remaining Reports from 20 Districts 

are still awaited 

Efluent Treatment Plant (ETP)- UP Jal Nigam is in the process of construction 

of ETP in 40 Districts level hospital in phase -I and remaining Districts level 

hospitals of Uttar Pradesh will be covered in Phase-Il and estimated budget has been 

proposed in the PIP of NHM. In al CHCs (853) the installation of ETP wil be 

taken up in the Phase-III, estimation of which is approx. 80 crores that shall be made 

available through NHM budget after approval from the Centre. Progress of ETP is 

been monitored by GM Ayush of NHM. As per BMW rule, 2016 installation of ETP 

is mandatory for above 10 bedded hospitals. Hence the ETP has to be installed in District 

hospitals as well as CHC level Hospitals in the entire state of Uttar Pradesh. Installation

of ETP by Jal Nigam in the 41 Hospitals in first phase is on stand still as on date due to 

some litigation and SIT investigation as per information from Project Manager Jal 

Nigam The progress of ETP construction is annexed herewith. 

Inspections and Action against defaulter HCFs & CBWTFs by Health 
Department and report submitted to UPPCB: 
The Health Department has issued Notices to CMOs to expedite application for 

authorization of all Health facilities. Department of Medical Health and family 
welfare has instructed al the CMO's to regularly inspect the private health care 
facilities and to issue Notices against to them for non-compliance of BMW rules 
and to submit the report to UPPCB. After the opening of the Lockdown now all 
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the Private Hcalth Carc Facilities are open with strict instructions to f 

Protocol and to see patients only after covid 19 They have bcen undergoing 

proper training from the concerned CMO of the District regularly. GO to CMOs 

regarding training to all the private Health Care Facilities has bcen issucd. 

GOvernment orders regarding continuous monitoring and inspections of Private 

institutions are been regularly sent to the CMOs from the Directorate of Medical 

and Health. A team of members nominated from UPPCB, Medical & Health and 

Medical Education was formed to inspect the TSDF for hazardous waste Covid 

19 Biomedical Waste disposal as the incineration capacity of some of the 18 

CBWTF are almost getting exhausted. Joint Report Annexed. 

Letter regarding Inspection has been send to CMO Shahjahanpur, Noida, Bareilly and 

Hardoi . They had to send a comprehensive report by 1* January 2021 about 

compliance of Biomedical waste management carried out in the hospitals mentioned 

in OAs 710, 711, 712 and 713. Reports of inspection done by Cmo 's for Ganga 
charan Hospital Bareilly & Kailash Hospital has been received. Report Annexed. 
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From To

Uttar 
Pradesh 73 240 152 72 396 21629.86 10.08.2020 10.08.2020

UP POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Daily records of COVID-19 related Biomedical Waste Management in U.P.
Name of

State
No of Districts 

generating
COVID-19

waste

No of HCFs
having

Isolation wards

No. of Sample 
Collection 

Centre

No. of 
Laboratories

No of Quarantine 
Camps/Homes or 

Home Care 
Facilities

Quantity of 
COVID
waste

generated 
(Kg/day)

Duration of 
Waste Generated
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21629.86 18 -

Different training 
programme were organized 

for the concern officer/ 
workers engaged in 

CBWTFs/HCFs/ULBs 
related with proper 

management and disposal of 
COVID-19 BMW waste as 
per CPCB guideline in 44 

districts of U.P.

(Ashok Kumar Tiwari)
Chief Environmental Officer
Nodal Bio-Medical Waste,

UP Pollution Control Board
Mob. No. 07839892014

UP POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Daily records of COVID-19 related Biomedical Waste Management in U.P.
Quantity of
COVID-19

waste disposed
(Kg/day)

No of 
CBWTFs 
engaged in 

management 
of COVID waste

Any Issues in COVID waste 
Management / Short-

comings w.r.t 
implementation of CPCB 

guidelines

Any Initiatives/
Training/

Awareness Activities
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240 152 72 396
73 240 152 72 396
75 240 152 72 396
71 240 152 72 396
73 240 152 72 396
75 240 152 72 396
66 240 152 72 396
66 240 152 72 396
74 240 152 72 396
74 243 152 72 388
74 243 152 72 388
75 243 152 72 388
73 248 156 75 392
74 249 155 75 387
69 249 155 75 387
75 249 155 75 387
75 240 155 73 387
74 250 156 79 387
74 250 156 77 387
74 250 156 77 387
73 250 156 79 387
68 250 156 79 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
74 250 156 80 387
73 248 156 80 387
74 248 156 80 387
67 250 156 80 387
74 251 156 80 387
71 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
72 251 156 80 387
73 251 156 80 387
68 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389

No of Districts 
generating
COVID-19

waste

No of HCFs
having

Isolation wards

No. of Sample Collection 
Centre

No. of 
Laboratories

No of 
Quarantine 

Camps/Homes 
or Home Care 

Facilities
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74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
69 251 156 80 389
74 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
72 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
68 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
71 251 156 80 389
73 251 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
75 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
74 249 156 80 389
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72 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
68 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
70 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
67 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
73 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
72 249 156 80 389
62 249 156 80 389
65 249 156 80 389
71 249 156 80 389
70 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
69 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
70 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
69 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
67 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 158 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
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71 248 152 73 376
70 248 1802.4 73 376
67 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
73 248 152 73 376
68 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
68 248 152 73 376
67 248 152 73 376
65 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
72 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
71 248 152 73 376
69 248 152 73 376
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From To

1253877.979 25.04.2020 09.08.2020 1253877.979
21629.86 10.08.2020 10.08.2020 21629.86
17886.86 11.08.2020 11.08.2020 17886.86
20360.9 12.08.2020 12.08.2020 20360.9
21148.61 13.08.2020 13.08.2020 21148.61
16890.29 14.08.2020 14.08.2020 16890.29
16744.88 15.08.2020 15.08.2020 16744.88
19863.71 16.08.2020 16.08.2020 19863.71
20679.7 17.08.2020 17.08.2020 20679.7
18410.38 18.08.2020 18.08.2020 18410.38
18192.19 19.08.2020 19.08.2020 18192.19
21320.11 20.08.2020 20.08.2020 21320.11
19306.97 21.08.2020 21.08.2020 19306.97
18013.51 22.08.2020 22.08.2020 18013.51
18101.96 23.08.2020 23.08.2020 18101.96
20242.47 24.08.2020 24.08.2020 20242.47
20749.45 25.08.2020 25.08.2020 20749.45
20842.12 26.08.2020 26.08.2020 20842.12
20187.54 27.08.2020 27.08.2020 20187.54
20464.64 28.08.2020 28.08.2020 20464.64
23268.73 29.08.2020 29.08.2020 23268.73
19993.68 30.08.2020 30.08.2020 19993.68
21421.36 31.08.2020 31.08.2020 21421.36
22509.36 01.09.2020 01.09.2020 22509.36
21810.82 02.09.2020 02.09.2020 21810.82
20344.73 03.09.2020 03.09.2020 20344.73
20333.84 04.09.2020 04.09.2020 20333.84
21517.743 05.09.2020 05.09.2020 21517.743
19656.983 06.09.2020 06.09.2020 19656.983
21531.986 07.09.2020 07.09.2020 21531.986
20936.366 08.09.2020 08.09.2020 20936.366
20135.239 09.09.2020 09.09.2020 20135.239
19262.29 10.09.2020 10.09.2020 19262.29
19805.62 11.09.2020 11.09.2020 19805.62
19277.742 12.09.2020 12.09.2020 19277.742
20582.12 13.09.2020 13.09.2020 20582.12
21710.099 14.09.2020 14.09.2020 21710.099

Duration of Quantity of
COVID-19

waste disposed
(Kg/day)

Quantity of 
COVID
waste

generated 
(Kg/day)
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23516.093 15.09.2020 15.09.2020 23516.093
20600.38 16.09.2020 16.09.2020 20600.38
21049.255 17.09.2020 17.09.2020 21049.255
19879.81 18.09.2020 18.09.2020 20632.715
19663.96 20.09.2020 20.09.2020 19663.96
19865.65 21.09.2020 21.09.2020 19865.65
19865.65 22.09.2020 22.09.2020 19865.65
20712.34 23.09.2020 23.09.2020 20712.34
19479.95 24.09.2020 24.09.2020 19479.95
20609.59 25.09.2020 25.09.2020 20609.59
21309.93 26.09.2020 26.09.2020 21309.93
20245.167 27.09.2020 27.09.2020 20245.167
20611.69 28.09.2020 28.09.2020 20611.69
19870.05 29.09.2020 29.09.2020 19870.05
20036.68 30.09.2020 30.09.2020 20036.68
19876.512 01.10.2020 01.10.2020 19876.512
17514.322 02.10.2020 02.10.2020 17514.322
19470.321 03.10.2020 03.10.2020 19470.321
17213.415 04.10.2020 04.10.2020 17213.415
18254.631 05.10.2020 05.10.2020 18254.631
18334.212 06.10.2020 06.10.2020 18334.212
18486.08 07.10.2020 07.10.2020 18486.08
18014.15 08.10.2020 08.10.2020 18014.15
16545.91 09.10.2020 09.10.2020 16545.91
16121.53 10.10.2020 10.10.2020 16121.53
15753.1 11.10.2020 11.10.2020 15753.1
15831.22 12.10.2020 12.10.2020 15831.22
16151.28 13.10.2020 13.10.2020 16151.28
15496.99 14.10.2020 14.10.2020 15496.99
15614.81 15.10.2020 15.10.2020 15614.81
15104.55 16.10.2020 16.10.2020 15104.55
14556.65 17.10.2020 17.10.2020 14556.65
13089.15 18.10.2020 18.10.2020 13089.15
14957.12 19.10.2020 19.10.2020 14957.12
15262.88 20.10.2020 20.10.2020 15262.88
14751.522 21.10.2020 21.10.2020 14751.522
14276.49 22.10.2020 22.10.2020 14276.49
13700.517 23.10.2020 23.10.2020 13700.517
12883.24 24.10.2020 24.10.2020 12883.24
12501.341 25.10.2020 25.10.2020 12501.341
15374.64 26.10.2020 26.10.2020 15374.64
12833.099 27.10.2020 27.10.2020 12833.099
11918.882 28.10.2020 28.10.2020 11918.882
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16022.372 29.10.2020 29.10.2020 16022.372
12334.66 30.10.2020 30.10.2020 12334.66
12236.42 31.10.2020 31.10.2020 12236.42
10896.18 01.11.2020 01.11.2020 10896.18
12313.268 02.11.2020 02.11.2020 12313.268
13254.43 03.11.2020 03.11.2020 13254.43
11523.935 04.11.2020 04.11.2020 11523.935
11444.73 05.11.2020 05.11.2020 11444.73
11338.934 06.11.2020 06.11.2020 11338.934
11251.957 07.11.2020 07.11.2020 11251.957
9755.524 08.11.2020 08.11.2020 9755.524
10521.978 09.11.2020 09.11.2020 10521.978
10913.904 10.11.2020 10.11.2020 10913.904
9534.034 11.11.2020 11.11.2020 9534.034
10204.887 12.11.2020 12.11.2020 10204.887
10321.035 13.11.2020 13.11.2020 10321.035
8267.48 14.11.2020 14.11.2020 8267.48
8228.79 15.11.2020 15.11.2020 8228.79
10601.37 16.11.2020 16.11.2020 10601.37
9722.54 17.11.2020 17.11.2020 9722.54
10139.806 18.11.2020 18.11.2020 10139.806
10493.662 19.11.2020 19.11.2020 10493.662
11163.076 20.11.2020 20.11.2020 11163.076
10565.03 21.11.2020 21.11.2020 10565.03
10504.036 22.11.2020 22.11.2020 10504.036
10321.31 23.11.2020 23.11.2020 10321.31
11800.346 24.11.2020 24.11.2020 11800.346
10395.04 25.11.2020 25.11.2020 10395.04
10379.85 26.11.2020 26.11.2020 10379.85
11171.61 27.11.2020 27.11.2020 11171.61
11704.034 28.11.2020 28.11.2020 11704.034
9393.881 29.11.2020 29.11.2020 9393.881
9533.25 30.11.2020 30.11.2020 9533.25
10330.87 01.12.2020 01.12.2020 10330.87
9841.646 02.12.2020 02.12.2020 9841.646
9429.573 03.12.2020 03.12.2020 9429.573
10093.428 04.12.2020 04.12.2020 10093.428
9578.3 05.12.2020 05.12.2020 9578.3
9011.46 06.12.2020 06.12.2020 9011.46
9704.36 07.12.2020 07.12.2020 9704.36
9720.39 08.12.2020 08.12.2020 9720.39
9301.6 09.12.2020 09.12.2020 9301.6
9441.94 10.12.2020 10.12.2020 9441.94
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8763.56 11.12.2020 11.12.2020 8763.56
8909.708 12.12.2020 12.12.2020 8909.708
8370.53 13.12.2020 13.12.2020 8370.53
8065.23 14.12.2020 14.12.2020 8065.23
9887.96 15.12.2020 15.12.2020 9887.96
9272.91 16.12.2020 16.12.2020 9272.91
8921.845 17.12.2020 17.12.2020 8921.845
10406.16 18.12.2020 18.12.2020 10406.16
8426.54 19.12.2020 19.12.2020 8426.54
7562.43 20.12.2020 20.12.2020 7562.43
9073.97 21.12.2020 21.12.2020 9073.97
8118.91 22.12.2020 22.12.2020 8118.91
8007.48 23.12.2020 23.12.2020 8007.48
8289.72 24.12.2020 24.12.2020 8289.72
7649.43 25.12.2020 25.12.2020 7649.43
7700.24 26.12.2020 26.12.2020 7700.24
7669.84 27.12.2020 27.12.2020 7669.84
7938.59 28.12.2020 28.12.2020 7938.59
8773.75 31.12.2020 31.12.2020 8773.75
6335.51 01.01.2021 01.01.2021 6335.51
7148.68 02.01.2021 02.01.2021 7148.68
6803.12 03.01.2021 03.01.2021 6803.12
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Facility 
District 
Name Facility Name

Type of 
Facility

Department 
Name

Total beds 
without 
Ventilator

Beds 
with 
Ventilato
r

AGRA Agra Public School (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AGRA Anand Engineering College, Kheeth (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 800 0
AGRA Army Public School, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

AGRA
Global Agra Convent School, Shamshabad 
Road (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AGRA
Hindustan College (SGI), NH-2 Mathura 
Road Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0

AGRA
Hindustan college of technology and 
management L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

AGRA Krishna PG College, Bamroli Katara, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AGRA Madhu Resort, NH-2, Sikandara, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AGRA
Mount Litera School, Shamshabad Road 
(AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AGRA
Neminath Homeopathic Medical College 
(AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0

AGRA Paras Hospital (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AGRA Raja SPS Degree College , Itaura, Agra L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AGRA RASA PUBLIC SCHOOL (AGRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ALIGARH
100 Bed Combined Hospital Atrauli 
(ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ALIGARH
Institute of Technology and Management, 
Aligarh-Palwal-Delhi Road, Karsua, Aligarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

ALIGARH Jeevan Jyoti Hospital (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

ALIGARH
Mahal Baar Institute of 
Pharmacy/Technology, Atrauli (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

ALIGARH
Manywar Kanshiram Degree College, 
Gabhana L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

ALIGARH Sai Ayurvedic Hospital (ALIGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

ALIGARH
Vision Institute of Technology, Agra Road 
Aligarh L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Eklavya Stadium (AMBEDKAR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Navodaya Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkarnagar L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

AMETHI
District Combined Hospital Gauriganj , 
Amethi (AMETHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AMETHI Referral Hospital Tiloi L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
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AMETHI Sainik School, Kauhar Block Shahgarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

AMROHA Bhartiya Ayurvedic Sansthan (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AMROHA Part of Venkateshwara Hospital (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 5
AMROHA Sanjivni Ayurvedic Hospital (AMROHA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AMROHA
Shri Venketashwara Medical Institute, 
Gajraula L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AURAIYA BBS Smriti Vidya Peeth (AURAIYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AURAIYA MMIT Polytechnic,Dibiyapur L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

AURAIYA PBRP Academy,Dibiapur, Auraiya (AURAIYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) 100 Bedded Kumarganj Hospital (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) District Women Hospital (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) DSM Lion Public School, Rudauli L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) HCL Academy Faizabad L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) IIMS Rudauli L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD)

Jhunjhunwala Nursing College Masoudha, 
Ayodhya (AYODHYA) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) KT Public School, Faizabad L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) ND university Hostel Halls L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidyalaya, Mikipur L1-CCC Medical Health 230 0

AZAMGARH
100 Bed Combined Hospital, Tarwa 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AZAMGARH Azamgarh Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AZAMGARH BSR College of Pharmacy L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AZAMGARH Jyoti Niketan School L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

AZAMGARH
Mahamritunjaya Dental College 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0

AZAMGARH
MSD Polytechnic, Bajpur, Lalganj 
(AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

AZAMGARH Seth Jaipuriya School Mirla, (AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

AZAMGARH
Shanti Sudama Collage of Pharmacy and 
other Intitute (AZAMGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

AZAMGARH Sri Durgaji Inter College,Sehada L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
AZAMGARH SSPG College,Khurrampur, Nizamabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

AZAMGARH Sunshine Public School, Haraiya, Sathiyaown L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
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AZAMGARH
Swami Sahjanand, Polytechnic Institute, 
Patwar, Bilariyaganj L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BADAUN Aasra Awas, (BADAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

BADAUN
Rajkiya Mahila Vidyalaya,Awas Vikas 
Badaun (BADAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BAGHPAT District Jail Baghpat L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAGHPAT Mahila Polytechnic Risia (BAGHPAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
BAGHPAT Prithviraj Degree College Baghpat L1-CCC Medical Health 530 0

BAGHPAT
Sarvodaya Hospital & Paramedical College, 
Baghpat (BAGHPAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 230 0

BAGHPAT Sarvodya Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 430 0
BALLIA CHC Phephna L1-CCC Medical Health 30 0
BALLIA District Jail Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 1 0
BALLIA Horizon Public School, Garwar, Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BALLIA Sacred Heart School, Ballia (BALLIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALLIA
Saheed mangal pandey rajkeey 
mahavidyalay , Nagwa Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BALLIA
Shanti hospital and surgical centre , 
Majhaouli L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALLIA St Xavier School, Dharhara, Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BALLIA Sunbeam Public School, Agarsanda Ballia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BALLIA Twon Polytechnic College, Ballia (BALLIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

BALRAMPUR Ashram Padhhti Vidhaliya L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

BALRAMPUR District Jail Balrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

BALRAMPUR Govt Polytechnic Sriduttganj Balrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BALRAMPUR
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Ghughurpur 
Balrampur (BALRAMPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 488 0

BANDA Agriculture University (BANDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BANDA Govt Ayurvedic College, Attarra L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0
BANDA Rajkiya Ayurvedic College Atarra L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BANDA Vidyawati Memorial School, Banda L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

BARABANKI
100 Bed Joint Hospital Sirauli Gauspur 
(BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BARABANKI
Chandra Hospital Research Center, 
Safedabad (BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

BARABANKI
Hind Institute of Medical Sciences, Block C- 
II,III, IV & V Floor L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

BARABANKI
Rajkiya Mahila Polytechnic, Fatehpur, 
Barabanki L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BARABANKI Sagar Institute of Technology L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
BARABANKI Sherwood Hospital (BARABANKI) L1-CCC Medical Health 110 0
BAREILLY 300 beded Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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BAREILLY
Aasra Yojna Bhawan, Vill Khadaua 
Mathurapur, CB Ganj Rampur Road Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY Alma mater school Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Ashram Paddati Aonia (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
BAREILLY Ashram Paddati Bhojipura (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BAREILLY
Baba Ram Das Degree Collage, Shubhas 
nagar (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY
Dhanvantari Ayurvedic Medical College 
Ftehganj (W) Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

BAREILLY Divisional Hospital,Izat Nagar (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
BAREILLY Future Group of Institute (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BAREILLY Ganna Utpadak Degree Collage (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Gulab Rai Montessori School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
BAREILLY Hartmann Collage (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BAREILLY
Khandelwal Collage of Management and 
Technology (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BAREILLY Manas Sthali Boarding School, (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BAREILLY
Navodaya Vidhyalaya, Vill. Rafaibad Near 
Fatehganj (W) Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

BAREILLY Rajshri Institute Nawabganj (BAREILLY) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY Saint Francis School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
BAREILLY Scared Heart School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BAREILLY The Guru School Bareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
BASTI DISTRICT JAIL BASTI L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BASTI
Jairam raj upadhayaya, Balika 
Mahavidhayalay (BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Rudsuli, Basti 
(BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI Kapil Ganga Public School, Station road L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BASTI Kisan Inter College, Bhanupur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Rajkumar Singh Vikram Singh Inter College 
Thana Khas Haraiyya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BASTI Ramjas Upadhaya Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BASTI Savitri Vidya Vihar Bairihwan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI Shanti devi Nursing College (BASTI) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 250 0

BASTI Shrimati Shanti Devi Degree College, (BASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

BASTI
Srikant Chintamani Tripathi Memorial Inter 
College Manpur Govindpara, Haraiyya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

BASTI
Swami Vivekanand Institute Medical 
Science, Rithiya, Basti L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
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BEHRAICH Mahila Polytechnic Risia L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

BEHRAICH Mahrishi Balark Chikitsalaya (BEHRAICH) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

BHADOHI
Bhadohi Expo Mart Abhiyanpur,Bhadohi 
(BHADOHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BHADOHI Bhadohi Expro mart (BHADOHI) L1-CCC Medical Health 900 0
BIJNOR Govt. Engineering College Chandpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR IIT College Bijnor L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR ITI Swamipur Najibabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Lekhpal Training Centre L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BIJNOR Mata Gayatri Nursing College (BIJNOR) L1-CCC Medical Health 90 0
BIJNOR SP Hospital Tigri Chandpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Trauma Center+CHC Dhampur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BIJNOR Vardhmann College (BIJNOR) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0
BIJNOR Vivek College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BULANDSHA
HAR District Jail Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
BULANDSHA
HAR IP College, Dariyapur, Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR

Mother Teresa Hospital,Mandi Aurangabad, 
Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

BULANDSHA
HAR

Prakash Institute of Ayurvedic Medical 
Sciences & Research, Jhajhar, Rabapura 
Road, District-Bulandshahar. L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

BULANDSHA
HAR Sacred Hearts School,Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR St RJ Public School, Bulandshahar L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
BULANDSHA
HAR VIIT Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
CHANDAULI Divisional Railway Hospital, Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 46 0

CHANDAULI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Bairathchahaniya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI
Mahamaya Rajkiya Polytechnic College 
(CHANDAULI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI Pt. Kamlapati Tripathi - DCH Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 6 0

CHANDAULI
Rajkiya Adogic Prashikshan Pratisthan (ITI 
School) Rewasa Chandauli (CHANDAULI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

CHANDAULI Savitribai Phule PG College Chakia L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

CHANDAULI Sunbeam School, Mughalsarai, Chandauli L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

CHITRAKOOT 200 Bedded MCH Wing Khoh L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

CHITRAKOOT ITI College (CHITRAKOOT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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CHITRAKOOT Navodaya, Vidyalaya, Manikpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

CHITRAKOOT
Sri Kedar Nath Ramswaroop Degree College 
Khatwara (CHITRAKOOT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

CHITRAKOOT
St Thomas Higher Secondary School, 
Shivrampur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

DEORIA
Central Academy,Miskari Sonu 
Ghat,Salempur Road,Deoria (DEORIA) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

DEORIA ITI College Serwa Bhabhanauli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
DEORIA MCH Wing (DWH), Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
DEORIA Navjeevan Mission School Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
DEORIA St Paul School, Salempur, Deoria L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
ETAH CHC Churthara L1-CCC Medical Health 40 0
ETAH Janta Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

ETAH
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay, Sakit Road, 
Etah (ETAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ETAH
SMT Dhoopkali Lalaram Mahavidyalaya, 
Aaspur, GT Road, Saket, Eta L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

ETAH ZH PG College Agra Road (ETAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

ETAWAH
Hostel St Vivekanand Public School, 
Alampur Hauz Etawah L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

ETAWAH Narayn College Etawah (ETAWAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

ETAWAH
Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Ashram 
Padhiti Vidhayle (ETAWAH) L1-CCC Medical Health 375 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

9648Dr Anar Singh Ayurvedic Medical 
College & Hospital (FARRUKHABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD Dr Sunita Hospital, Nawabganj, Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
FARRUKHAB
AD

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Rohilla, 
Mehmoodabad, Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FARRUKHAB
AD Major SD Ayurvedic PG College Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
FARRUKHAB
AD

Major shivdayal Degree College, 
Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shakuntala Devi Inter College, Sakwai, 
Mohmadabad, Farukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shri Babu singh DadduJi Ayurvedic Medical 
College & Hospital, Krishna Nagar Baghar 
Road Fatehgarh, Farrukhabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FARRUKHAB
AD

Shri Babu Singh Jai Singh Ayurvedic Medical 
and Hospital Bhaupur Baber Road Fatehgarh 
Farrukhabd (FARRUKHABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FATEHPUR
Administrative Block -Sport hostel 
Newalapur, Fatehpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
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FATEHPUR
Allahabd Institute of Medical Sceince 
(FATEHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

FATEHPUR Bahua Inter College(Bahua) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

FATEHPUR
Deendayal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidhyalay Khasmau Khaga Fatehpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FATEHPUR
Ghausia Unani Medical College and Hospital 
(FATEHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FATEHPUR Swami Charandas Inter College(Haswa) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
FIROZABAD ACM Shikohabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD
Awanti Bai Institute of Higher Education, 
Jarola,Jasrana L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD CHC Deedamai (FIROZABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 60 0
FIROZABAD Daksh Nursing School L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD JS Hospital, Shikohabad L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD Mamta Mahavidyalaya, Rehpura L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD Navodaya Vidyalaya Araanv L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

FIROZABAD
Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Govt.Ashram 
Paddwati Vidyalaya (FIROZABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

FIROZABAD Sirsaganj Public School, Sirsaganj L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
FIROZABAD SPM Degree College, Tundla L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Backson's Homeopathic Medical College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Covid - 19 Kailash Isolation Centre 
(GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Galgoita Univercity Hostel, Yamuna 
Expreesway (GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 2000 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Greater Noida Institute of technlogy 
knowledge (GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

ITS Dental College, Knowledge Park, greater 
Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Luceana Tower, Sec-125, Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Noida International Institute of Medical 
Science, Yamuna Expressway L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR NTPC Dadri Vidyut Nagar Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 10 1
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GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

Staff Residence Apartment, New DCH 
Building, Sec-39, Noida L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

GHAZIABAD AKGIT, NH-24, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

GHAZIABAD Baakay Bihari College, Masuri (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GHAZIABAD Divya Jyoti Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
GHAZIABAD ESIC Hospital (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 76 0
GHAZIABAD Govt. Hospital Nandgram (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
GHAZIABAD IAMR College, Dauhal (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GHAZIABAD
Ideal Institute Near Gour Homes, 
Govindpuram, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

GHAZIABAD IDST Dental College, Kadrabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GHAZIABAD IMS Ghaziabad, NH-24, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

GHAZIABAD Indraprashtha Dental College, (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 200 0

GHAZIABAD
Indraprashtha Engineering College, 
Sahibabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

GHAZIABAD ITS College, Mohannagar (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
GHAZIABAD MMH College, Ghaziabad (GHAZIABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GHAZIABAD Radha Soami Satsang Beas Duhai Ghaziabad L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
GHAZIABAD SRM University, Modi Nagar, Ghaziabad L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

GHAZIABAD Suderdeep Ayurvedic Hospital, Dasna, GZD L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GHAZIPUR
Aast Shaheed Inter College, 
Mohammadabad L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

GHAZIPUR
Budham Sharnam Inter College, Adarsh 
Gaon, Gazipur L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

GHAZIPUR
Govt. Inter College Mohammdabad 
(GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR
KSB Institute of Ayurvedic Medical College 
Sadat (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR MJRP School, Tiwaripur, Mohammadabad L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

GHAZIPUR
Sashi Memorial Balika Inter College, 
Parsadpur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

GHAZIPUR
Satyadev Group of Institution Bursiyan 
(GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

GHAZIPUR
Shahid Smarak Govt Degree College 
Yushufpur Muhammdabad (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIPUR
Shamme Gausia Minority Ayurvedic PG 
Medical College and Hospital (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 180 0

GHAZIPUR
Shamme Husaini Hospital and Truama 
Center (GHAZIPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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GHAZIPUR
Swami Sahjanand Degree College, Peer 
Nagar, Gazipur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GONDA Ashram Paddati School, Karnailganj, Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GONDA District Jail Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
GONDA Dooda guest House Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
GONDA Kendriya Vidalaya Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GONDA
Mankapur Jawahar Novdaya Vidyalaya 
Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

GONDA R.N.Pandey Hospital ITI Gonda (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 6
GONDA Railway Hospital (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

GONDA
SCPM Ayurvedic medical College & Hospital, 
Gonda L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

GONDA SCPM Nursing College (GONDA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Daulatpur Deaf and Dumb Girls School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Guru Goralchnath Hospital, Gorakhpur L1-CCC Medical Health 154 0

GORAKHPUR LNM Railway Hospital (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

GORAKHPUR Loyiya Inclave Taramandal (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 950 0

GORAKHPUR Pacific Hospital Pipiganj L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

GORAKHPUR Sports College Gorakhpur (GORAKHPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HAMIRPUR
Boys/Girls Hostel,Govt.Polytechnic 
Institution, (HAMIRPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

HAMIRPUR District Jail Hamirpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HAMIRPUR Govt Polytechnic Rath L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HAMIRPUR
Govt. Ashram Padhati School Samaj Kalyan 
Vibagh Dariyapur L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

HAMIRPUR
Late Pooran Ram Prakash Dixit P.G. College 
Gahroli Muskara Distt. Hamirpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

HAMIRPUR
Saraswati Vidya Mandir Inter College, 
Hamirpur (HAMIRPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HAPUR D.H.Hapur (HAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
HAPUR GS ayurveda College, Pilkhua L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HAPUR Saraswati Institute of Higher Studies, NH 24 L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
HAPUR Shankar College of Engg L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HARDOI Archisa International School Bahauli L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
HARDOI Kendriya Vidyalay (HARDOI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI
Kendriya Vidyalaya Malihamau Bilgram 
Road, Hardoi (HARDOI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
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HARDOI Navodaya Vidyalaya itara Pihani L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI
Pt Hari shanker Mishra PG College, 
Malihamau, Hardoi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HARDOI Rajkiya krishi Mahavidhyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
HATHRAS JP Degree College (HATHRAS) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

HATHRAS KCN Mahavidyalaya, Sikandara Rau Hathras L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

HATHRAS
Lord Krishna Public School, Mursan, Hathras 
(HATHRAS) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

HATHRAS
Srimati Longshri Devi PG College, Nagla Aal, 
Hasayan, Hathras L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

JALAUN Jail Orai Jalaun L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JALAUN Jamuna Palace,Orai (JALAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0
JALAUN Jawahar Navoday Vidhalaya Orai L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
JALAUN Madhuban Villa (JALAUN) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
JALAUN Police Training Center mangraul kalpi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JALAUN
Pt Shrawan Kumar Dwivedi Sunita Dwivedi 
Private ITI, Jaggammanpur, Jalaun L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

JAUNPUR CHC Satharia L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

JAUNPUR
DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY RAJKIY ASHRAM 
PADHHATI VIDYALAY (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0

JAUNPUR
Kunwar Harivansh Nursing College, 
(JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JAUNPUR
Maharana Pratap Inter College, Ramdayal 
Dhanush (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

JAUNPUR Rain Basera (JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

JAUNPUR
Rajkiya Polytechnic College, Jagdishpur 
(JAUNPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

JAUNPUR
Shrninivas Ramanujan Anusandhan Bhavan- 
PG Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

JHANSI Cantt Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI CHC Ranipur Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI District Jail Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

JHANSI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Badagaon 
(JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 528 0

JHANSI
MLB Paramedical Training College, Kanpur 
Road (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 1412 0

JHANSI Nirmal Hospital (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JHANSI
Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Sheltor Home 
Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

JHANSI Railway Hospital (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI Sainik School, Badagaon (JHANSI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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JHANSI

Vrindawan Hostel (250 Beds) + Chhatra 
kriya Kalap Bhawan (150 Beds) Bundelkhand 
Institute of Engineering and Technology. 
Kanpur Road, NH-25. Jhansi L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANNAUJ
Gautam Budh Hospital & Para Medical 
College (KANNAUJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KANNAUJ Manyavar Kashiram Govt Polytechnic L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KANNAUJ Navoday Vidhyalaya Hostel Anaugi Kannauj L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Akbarpur Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Baburam Rukmani Devi Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT DISTRICT JAIL, KANPUR DEHAT L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Kasturbagandhi Awasiya Mahavidyalay L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Kendriya Vidyalaya, (KANPUR DEHAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT

Mahamaya Polytechnic of Inforamation 
Technology L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KANPUR 
DEHAT VPN Hospital Pukhrayan (KANPUR DEHAT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Appollo Institute of Technology (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Axis Collage (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Boys Hostel Kanpur University, Kalyanpur 
(KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR District jail Kanpur Nagar L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR ESI Hospital, Jajmau. (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Kanpur Institute of Technology (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

KDA Flat Shatabdi Nagar Dream Villa, Panki 
Two Blocks L1-CCC Medical Health 630 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Krishna Institute of Nursing, Mandhana L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Maharana Pratap Intitute of Technology, 
Bithoor (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Maternity Wing,Medical College,Kanpur 
Nagar (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Narayana Engineering college panki Kanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
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KANPUR 
NAGAR Navodaya, Sarsoul L1-CCC Medical Health 550 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR NLK, Mandhana L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Paramveer Singh Institute of Technology, 
Rooma (KANPUR NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 650 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR Rama Ayush wing & Raman hostel, Kanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

KASGANJ
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Modern Public School 
Thara Cheetra Sahawar Kasganj L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KASGANJ ITI Yakutganj, Sahawar (KASGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KASGANJ
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Thara 
Cheetra,Sahawar L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

KASGANJ
Kalawati Ayurvedic Medical College 
(KASGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KAUSHAMBI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya,Tewan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KAUSHAMBI
Pt Deen Dyal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidyalaya, Baresha, Kaushambi L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KAUSHAMBI
Pt Deen Dyal Upadhyay Ashram Paddhati 
Vidyalaya, Kakodha, Kaushambi L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KAUSHAMBI

Pt.Deen Dayal Upadhyay Ashram,Padhati 
Inter College Sesa Karari Kaushambi 
(KAUSHAMBI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

KAUSHAMBI
St. Joseph's School, Kazipur Teramil, 
(KAUSHAMBI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

KUSHINAGAR Govt. Polytechnic, Hetimpur (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

KUSHINAGAR Kashiram Awas Sevrahi (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 58 0

KUSHINAGAR
Khadi Gramodyog Common Facility Centre, 
Sapaha, Kasia L1-CCC Medical Health 80 0

KUSHINAGAR Mahamaya IT Polytechnic (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

KUSHINAGAR
Rajkiya Ashram Padhati Vidyalay,Laxmanpur 
Kushinagar (KUSHINAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

KUSHINAGAR St Terese's School, Padrauna (Inter College) L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0

KUSHINAGAR
St Terese's School, Padrauna (Primary 
Section) L1-CCC Medical Health 243 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI 200 Bed MCH Wing Oel L1-CCC Medical Health 370 0
LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Mitauli L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
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LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Omsain Vidya Mandir Inter Collage 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Pt. Deen Dayal Saraswati Vidya Mandir 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Rajkiya Drishti Badhit avasiya Sparsh Balika 
Vidyalaya (LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Sain Vidya Mandir Inter College 
(LAKHIMPUR KHERI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

LALITPUR Ashram Padhhti Vidhaliya, Talbehat L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

LALITPUR Govt Polytechnic College, Masaurakalan L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
LALITPUR Jawahar Narvoday Vidyalay (LALITPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 270 0

LALITPUR
Polytechnic College , Talbehat Tekari 
Lalitpur (LALITPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 140 0

LUCKNOW Amity University (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0
LUCKNOW Awadh Shilp Gram, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 1000 0

LUCKNOW FI Medical College, Kanpur Road, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
LUCKNOW Haz House, Sarojini Nagar, Lucknow L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
RR Engineering College, Lucknow 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
SR Engineering College, Lucknow 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Sri Ramswaroop College of Engineering and 
Management (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Sunder Singh Engineering Collage 
Mohanlalganj (LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

LUCKNOW
Surya Engineering Collage Mohanlalganj 
(LUCKNOW) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Government Polytechnic Purania 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Jay Prakash narayan sarvoday Vidayalay 
Maharajganj L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Mahamaya Govt Polytechnic 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Mahamaya Govt Polytechnic, Dhnewa 
Dhanel Near Police Line, Maharajganj L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAHARAJGA
NJ

Samekit Vidyalay ( Girls Hostel) Maharajganj 
(MAHARAJGANJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAHOBA Govt. Inter College (MAHOBA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MAHOBA Govt.Polytecnic College Kulpahad L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
MAHOBA Govt.Polytecnic Mahila Charkhari L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MAHOBA St. Joseph School (MAHOBA) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0

MAINPURI
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalay,Bhogaon 
(Women Wing) (MAINPURI) L1-CCC Medical Health 450 0
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MAINPURI
Kiran Saujiya Sr Secondary Academy, 
Kurawali Road L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAINPURI SRL world Academy, Kurawali Road L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
MATHURA Chetak Academy (MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
MATHURA Dhanvantari Ayurvedic and Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MATHURA
IVS Sanskrati University Mathura 
(MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

MATHURA KET Polytechnic, Farah, Mathura L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MATHURA PCPS Degree College, Sonkh road, Mathura L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MATHURA S.M Nursing College (MATHURA) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MATHURA
SANSKRITI AYURVED/UNANI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL L1-CCC Medical Health 160 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN

Bapu Ayurvedic Medical College 
(MAUNATHBHANJAN) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Madhav Hotel, Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Nagar Palika Community Hall L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Prasad Vatika, Chandrabhanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Raj Palace Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN

Sainik Nursing School, Paramedical College 
& Hospital (MAUNATHBHANJAN) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Sharda Narain Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Tathaghat Hotel, Mau L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0
MEERUT BIT Partapur (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0
MEERUT Dhan Singh Kotwal Training Centre L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT DN Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
MEERUT DN Inter College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT Faiz E AM Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT Kalka Dental College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Kanoharlal Degree College (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Krishak Inter College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MEERUT Mahaveer Ayurvedic Vidyalaya (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Merrut Collage (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
MEERUT MIET College Block A (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MEERUT
Mulayam Singh Medical College Meerut 
(MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MEERUT NAS Degree Collage (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0
MEERUT Nav Bharat Inter College, Partapur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
MEERUT Navodaya Vidyalaya Sardhana L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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MEERUT
Nursing College, Anand Hospital, Damodar 
Colony, Garh Road Meerut L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MEERUT Radha Govind Hospital, Garh Road, Meerut L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT RG Degree College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Saligram Gram College, (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MEERUT Saraswati Sishu Mandir, Sastri (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MEERUT Shaheed Mangal Pandey (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

MEERUT
Shree Ram Ayurvedic Medical College And 
Hospital (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MEERUT Smile Inter College L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MEERUT SVS Inter College Mawana (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MEERUT Viklang Kalyan Hostel Partapur (MEERUT) L1-CCC Medical Health 140 0

MIRZAPUR
Apex Institute of Medical Science, Chunar, 
Mirzapur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MIRZAPUR Ashram Padhati Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Govt PG College, Chunar L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Govt Polytechnic, Pathua L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Gyanda LawCollege, Amrawati L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
MIRZAPUR Shemford School (MIRZAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MIRZAPUR Shivlok Srinet Mahavidyalaya, Kapsorpadari L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
MIRZAPUR SPGPG College, Tisuhi, Marihan L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

MIRZAPUR Vindhya Polytechnic, Marihan, Mirzapur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MIRZAPUR
Vindhyawasini Mahila Mahavidyalaya, 
Bharuna L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD IFTM (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0

MORADABAD Kothiwal Dental College Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MORADABAD
MCH Wing DWH Moradabad (3rd & 4th 
Floor) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

MORADABAD MIT Boys & Girls Hostel L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

MORADABAD Narmada Hostel (Police Academy) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD Polytechnic Female Hostels L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

MORADABAD Polytechnic Male Hostels L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

MORADABAD PTC Moradabad L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

MORADABAD Railway Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 44 0

275



MORADABAD Rajendra Academy (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MORADABAD
Sri Satya Sai Paramedical College 
(MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

MORADABAD St. Marry Public School (MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

MORADABAD
Vivekanand College of Nursing 
(MORADABAD) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

SD College of Engineering and Technology 
(MUZAFFARNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 650 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Shriram Group of College, Parikarma Marg, 
Muzaffarnagar L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Swami Kalyan Dev Govt.Ayurvedic College 
Muzaffarnagar (MUZAFFARNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

PILIBHIT Aasra Colony, Kalinagar, Puranpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PILIBHIT Ayurvedic College , Pilibhit (PILIBHIT) L1-CCC Medical Health 350 0
PILIBHIT Govt Polytechnic, Pilibhit L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PRATAPGAR
H ARTO Office (PRATAPGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
PRATAPGAR
H

Ruma Institute of Medical Sciences, Gobri, 
Garwara, Pratapgarh L1-CCC Medical Health 700 0

PRATAPGAR
H St.Anthony Inter College (PRATAPGARH) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Chatrapati Sahuji Maharaj Group of 
Institution,Iradatganj. Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 210 0

PRAYAGRAJ CHC Nedula L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ CHC Sansaripur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ CRPF Camp Hospital (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ ESIC Hospital (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ Faculty of Nursing and Paramedical Sciences L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Govt. LBS Homeopathic Medical College 
(PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Jyoti Hospital Nursing College, Chaka Block 
Dandi L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

PRAYAGRAJ Karma Nursing and Paramedical College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
LDC Institute of Technical Studies, Soraon, 
Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 180 0

PRAYAGRAJ NC Railway Central Hospital Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 100 1

PRAYAGRAJ Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojna, Gokuldham L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Prayag Institute of Technology and 
Management dendo, Karchana, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 225 0
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PRAYAGRAJ
Ram Nihora Institute of Nursing and 
Paramedical L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ RK School of Nursing L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Samhigginbottom University of Agriculture 
Sciences, Naini, Mahewa, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 720 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Shambhonath Institute of Engineering and 
Technology, Jhalwa, Prayagraj. L1-CCC Medical Health 600 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Tamnna School of Nursing and Paramedical 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ Unani Medical College (PRAYAGRAJ) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United College of engineering and 
Management Naini, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 285 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United College of engineering and Research 
Naini, Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 240 0

PRAYAGRAJ
United Institute of Technology Naini, 
Prayagraj L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

PRAYAGRAJ
Vatsalya Institute of Nursing and 
Paramedical and Sciences L1-CCC Medical Health 110 0

RAEBARELI Batohi Guest House, Raibareilly L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI Dayanad PG College Bachhrawan Reabareli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
RAEBARELI New Standard Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

RAEBARELI New Standard Public School (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkali Emergency Trauma Care and 
Hospital (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkiya Ashram Padhati Vidyalay,Salon 
Raebarelli (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

RAEBARELI
Rajkiya Polytechnic Govindpur Osaha 
Shivgarh Raebareli L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

RAEBARELI Ryan International School, (RAEBARELI) L1-CCC Medical Health 220 0
RAMPUR Jail Rampur L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

RAMPUR
Mohammad Ali Jauhar University,Rampur 
(RAMPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SAHARANPU
R

Bharat Inter College, Talheri Bujurg, Nagal, 
Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R BSR College of Pharmacy (SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0

SAHARANPU
R

Deoband Unani Medical College Hospital & 
Research Centre, Deoband, Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SAHARANPU
R

Dhanwantri Life Line Hospital 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R

Doon Ayurvedic Medical College 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC

Medical 
Education 250 0
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SAHARANPU
R

Gauchar Mahavidhyalay Rampure 
Maniharan L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SAHARANPU
R Glocal University L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0
SAHARANPU
R Jamia Tibbia, Deoband Saharanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SAHARANPU
R

Kunwar Shekhar Ayurvedic Unani College 
(SAHARANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SAHARANPU
R Public Inter College Sadholi Quadeen L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0
SAHARANPU
R

Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidhyalay 
(Balika)Punwarka L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SAHARANPU
R

Rajkiya Ashram Paddati Vidhyalay Dindoli 
Deoband L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

SAMBHAL Aasra Awasiya Yojna, Gunnaur L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SAMBHAL
Bahaman Zahra Public School,Moradabad 
Road Sirsi Sambhal (SAMBHAL) L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Gaura Post 
Hariharpur L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Mahamaya Polytechnic of IT, Balushasan L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR MCH Wing L1-CCC (Snat Kabir Nagar) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR

St.Thomas Inter College (SANT KABIR 
NAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR

Aasra Awasiya Pariyojna Jalalabad 
(SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR BS Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR Distic Jail Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 20 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR Hanumatdham Asraysthal (SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
SHAHJAHANP
UR

Jawahar Navoday Vidhalaya Hathoda Buzurg 
Shahjahanpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR

OCF Hospital Shahjahanpur 
(SHAHJAHANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

SHAMLI Rajkiya Mahila Polytechnic, Shamli L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SHAMLI
St.R C School, Karnal Road Jhinjhana Dist 
Shamli (SHAMLI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SHRAVASTI
Girls Government inter College, Bhinga, 
Shrawasti (SHRAVASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0
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SHRAVASTI Govt Polytechnic L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

SHRAVASTI
Kasturba Balika Vidyalaya, Bhinga 
(SHRAVASTI) L1-CCC Medical Health 125 0

SHRAVASTI
Rajkiya Aashram Paddhati Vidyalay 
Bhayapurwa L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Bansi L1-CCC Medical Health 570 0
SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

MCH Wing- DCH Siddharthnagar 
(SIDHARTHNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 4

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

Raghuvar Prasad Jaiswal Saraswati Vidya 
Mandir,Naugarh L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SIDDHARTHN
AGAR

Siddharth University, Siddharthnagar 
(SIDDHARTHNAGAR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SITAPUR APTC Sitapur(Armed Police Training Center) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SITAPUR BCM Hospital,Khairabad (SITAPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0
SITAPUR CHC Pisawan L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
SITAPUR DWH-Sitapur L1-CCC Medical Health 10 0
SITAPUR Eye Hospital,Sitapur L1-CCC Medical Health 130 0

SITAPUR Hind Institute of Medical Science (SITAPUR) L1-CCC
Medical 
Education 240 0

SITAPUR Regency Public School L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SITAPUR Sitapur Sikshan Sansthan L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

SONBHADRA

L 1 Attach Facility Name Near 200 Bed 
Super Specialist Hospital Lodhi Sonebhadra 
(SONBHADRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SONBHADRA MCH Hospital DCH Campus, Sonebhadra L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

SONBHADRA Nursing hostal (SONBHADRA) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

SONBHADRA Sai Nursing College Sajaur Rabertsganj L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

SULTANPUR
KNIIT Megnath saha Hostel & Aryabatt 
Hostel (SULTANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SULTANPUR KNIPSS Faridipur Sultanpur (SULTANPUR) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

SULTANPUR Newly constructed Birsinghpur Hospital L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
SULTANPUR Ram Rati Degree College, Katkaha L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
SULTANPUR Shri Vishwanath PG College, Kalaan L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0
UNNAO ABC Inter College, Nawabganj, Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

UNNAO
Bhalla Farms Hostel, Opp.Saraswati Medical 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

UNNAO
Dr Virendra Swaroop group of Institution 
(UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

UNNAO
Institute of Pharmaceutical Science and 
Research Center (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
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UNNAO Jail Hospital Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 70 0

UNNAO
Jaiprakash Narayan Ashram Paddati 
Vidyalaya, Hasanganj (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

UNNAO
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Kali Mitti, 
Unnao L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

UNNAO
Ku Mahesh Singh Jagroop Singh 
Mahavidyalaya, Malav, Ajgain L1-CCC Medical Health 250 0

UNNAO SRM Hospital (UNNAO) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI Ambikapal Singh Inter College (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0
VARANASI Army Based Hospital Cant (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

VARANASI
Arya Kanya Inter college, Chetganj, 
Lahurrabeer L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI
Arya Kanya PG college, Chetganj, 
Lahurrabeer L1-CCC Medical Health 400 0

VARANASI Asha Mahavidyalaya, Babatpur L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0
VARANASI Ayurvedic Vidhyalya (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Central School Near Army Based Hospital, 
Cant (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI
Dr SND Sanskrit University, Old Ayurved 
College L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Heritage Institute of Medical Sciences 
(VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 120 0

VARANASI Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
VARANASI MGKVP Residential Tower L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0

VARANASI
Narayani Challengers Convent School, 
Gangapur, Mangari L1-CCC Medical Health 500 0

VARANASI NER Railway Hospital (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 50 0

VARANASI
Raj Polytechnic College, Babatput 
(VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 300 0

VARANASI Rammanohar Lohiya PG College (VARANASI) L1-CCC Medical Health 150 0

VARANASI
Silver Grow School, Maheshpur, 
Manduwadin L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0

VARANASI St Johns School, Dhanipur, Korouta Lohta L1-CCC Medical Health 200 0
VARANASI St Marry Hospital, Korouta Lohta L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
VARANASI St. Marys, School L1-CCC Medical Health 100 0
AGRA Barauli Ahir CHC (Agra) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Fatehpur Sikri CHC (AGRA) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Khandoli CHC (AGRA) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AGRA Military Hospital L1 Medical Health 45 8
AGRA Niyati Hospital (Agra) L1 Medical Health 60 1
ALIGARH Harduaganj CHC (Aligarh) L1 Medical Health 30 3
AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR Jalalpur CHC (Ambedkar Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AMETHI Gauriganj CHC (Amethi) L1 Medical Health 30 4
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AMROHA DCH (Amroha) L1 Medical Health 30 0

AMROHA
Venkateshwara Hospital Vill Rajabpur, 
Gajraula (AMROHA) L1 Medical Health 300 0

AURAIYA Dibiyapur CHC (Auraiya) L1 Medical Health 30 4
AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Masodha CHC (Ayodhya) L1 Medical Health 30 0
AZAMGARH Kolhukhor CHC (Azamgarh) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BADAUN Ujhani CHC (Budaun) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BAGHPAT Khekra CHC (Bagpat) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BALLIA Basantpur CHC (BALLIA) L1 Medical Health 30 0

BALRAMPUR Memorial District Hospital (Balrampur ) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BANDA Naraini  CHC (Banda) L1 Medical Health 30 3
BARABANKI Satrikh CHC (Barabanki) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BAREILLY Bithrichainpur CHC (Bareilly) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BASTI Munderwa CHC (Basti) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BEHRAICH Chittaura CHC (Bahraich) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BHADOHI Bhadohi CHC (Bhadohi) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BIJNOR Haldaur CHC (BIJNOR) L1 Medical Health 30 0
BIJNOR Najibabad CHC (Bijnor) L1 Medical Health 30 4
BULANDSHA
HAR J P Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L1 Medical Health 35 5
BULANDSHA
HAR SSMJ Hospital Khurja (Bulandshahar) L1 Medical Health 30 5
CHANDAULI Bhogwara CHC (Chandauli) L1 Medical Health 30 4

CHITRAKOOT Shivrampur CHC (Chitrakoot) L1 Medical Health 30 4
DEORIA Gauribazar CHC (Deoria) L1 Medical Health 30 4
ETAH Bagwala CHC (Etah) L1 Medical Health 30 4
ETAWAH Jaswantnagar CHC (Etawah) L1 Medical Health 30 0
FARRUKHAB
AD Baraun CHC (Farrukhabad) L1 Medical Health 30 4
FATEHPUR Thariyaoun CHC (Fatehpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
FIROZABAD Jasrana CHC (Firozabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Bisrakh CHC (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GHAZIABAD Muradnagar CHC (Ghaziabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GHAZIABAD St. Joseph Hospital L1 Medical Health 60 0
GHAZIPUR Mohammdabad CHC (Ghazipur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
GONDA Pandari Kripal CHC (Gonda) L1 Medical Health 30 4

GORAKHPUR Chargawan CHC (Gorakhpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
HAMIRPUR Kurara CHC (Hamirpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
HAPUR Hapur CHC (Hapur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
HARDOI Bawan CHC (Hardoi) L1 Medical Health 30 3
HATHRAS Mursan CHC (Hathras) L1 Medical Health 30 4
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JALAUN Konch CHC (Jalaun) L1 Medical Health 30 0
JAUNPUR CHANDPUR SIKRARA CHC (Jaunpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
JHANSI Badagaon CHC (Jhansi) L1 Medical Health 30 0
JHANSI CHC Baruasagar L1 Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI CHC Garautha L1 Medical Health 100 0
JHANSI St. Marry Inter college L1 Medical Health 100 0
KANNAUJ Umarda(Tirwa) CHC (Kannauj) L1 Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
DEHAT Gajner CHC (Kanpur Dehat) L1 Medical Health 30 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR DIVINE HOSPITAL L1 Medical Health 20 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR Narayana Vidya peeth,Gangaganj L1

Medical 
Education 100 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR New Leelamani Hospital L1 Medical Health 50 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR Sarsaul CHC (Kanpur Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

SPM HOSPITAL RESEARCH & TRAUMA 
CENTRE L1 Medical Health 96 0

KASGANJ DCH (Kasganj) L1 Medical Health 30 4

KAUSHAMBI Manjhanpur  CHC (Kaushambi) L1 Medical Health 30 4

KUSHINAGAR Sapaha CHC (Kushinagar) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI Behjam CHC (Lakhimpur Kheri) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LALITPUR Talbehat CHC (Lalitpur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
LUCKNOW Altis Hospital L1 Medical Health 35 0
LUCKNOW Charak Hospital & Research Center L1 Medical Health 47 0
LUCKNOW ESIC Hospital lucknow L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Makewell Hospital L1 Medical Health 25 0
LUCKNOW Malihabd CHC (LUCKNOW) L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Mohanlalganj CHC (LUCKNOW) L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Northern Railway Divisional Hospital L1 Medical Health 249 0

LUCKNOW
Ram Sagar Mishra Sadhamau  DCH 
(Lucknow) L1 Medical Health 30 0

LUCKNOW Shekhar Hospital L1 Medical Health 30 0
LUCKNOW Vaga Super Specilility Hospital L1 Medical Health 50 0
MAHARAJGA
NJ Mithura CHC (Maharajganj) L1 Medical Health 30 4
MAHOBA Panwadi CHC (Mahoba) L1 Medical Health 50 4
MAINPURI Bhogaun CHC (Mainpuri) L1 Medical Health 30 4
MATHURA Vrindavan CHC (Mathura) L1 Medical Health 30 0
MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Pardaha CHC (Maunathbhanjan) L1 Medical Health 30 0

MEERUT Panchalikhurd/Jani khurd CHC (Meerut) L1 Medical Health 30 1
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MIRZAPUR Vindhyachal CHC (Mirzapur) L1 Medical Health 30 10

MORADABAD MCH Maternity Wing DWH (Moradabad) L1 Medical Health 30 0
MUZAFFARN
AGAR Makhyali CHC (Muzaffarnagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
PILIBHIT Jahanabad CHC (Pilibhit) L1 Medical Health 30 4
PRATAPGAR
H Lalganj Trauma Center CHC (Pratapgarh) L1 Medical Health 30 4
PRATAPGAR
H Trauma Centre Gaayghat (Pratapgarh) L1 Medical Health 1 0
PRAYAGRAJ Kotwa at Bani CHC (Prayagraj) L1 Medical Health 100 3
RAEBARELI Rohaniya CHC (Rae Bareli) L1 Medical Health 30 4
RAMPUR Milak CHC (Rampur) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SAHARANPU
R Fatehpur CHC (Saharanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SAMBHAL Narauli CHC (Sambhal) L1 Medical Health 30 4

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Khalilabad CHC (Sant Kabir Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SHAHJAHANP
UR Dadroul CHC (Shahjahanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SHAMLI Jhinjhana CHC (Shamli) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SHRAVASTI Bhangaha CHC (Shrawasti) L1 Medical Health 30 4
SIDDHARTHN
AGAR Birdpur CHC (Siddharth Nagar) L1 Medical Health 30 0
SITAPUR Khairabad CHC (Sitapur) L1 Medical Health 30 0

SONBHADRA Madhupur CHC (Sonbhadra) L1 Medical Health 30 2
SULTANPUR Kurwar CHC (Sultanpur) L1 Medical Health 30 0
UNNAO Bichhiya CHC (Unnao) L1 Medical Health 30 0
UNNAO CHC AURAS L1 Medical Health 50 0
VARANASI Central Hospital DLW (VARANASI) L1 Medical Health 100 4
VARANASI E.S.I.C.HOSPITAL,PANDEYPUR L1 Medical Health 54 2
VARANASI UCHC Shivpur (VARANASI) L1 Medical Health 30 3

ALIGARH
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Combined hospital, 
(Aligarh) L2 Medical Health 100 7

ALIGARH Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College Aligarh L2
Medical 
Education 66 13

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR GMC (Ambedkar Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 420 15

AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR MCH WING-L2 TANDA, AMBEDKAR NAGAR L2 Medical Health 110 10
AMETHI DCH Gauriganj-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10

AMROHA
Sri Vanketeshwer Instt Medical Sciences 
(Amroha) L2

Medical 
Education 520 4

AURAIYA 100 BED MCH WING L2 AURAIYA L2 Medical Health 75 5
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AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) ASMC (Ayodhya) L2

Medical 
Education 380 20

AYODHYA(FA
IZABAD) Militray Hospital Faizabad L2 Medical Health 18 1

AZAMGARH GMC  (Azamgarh) L2
Medical 
Education 420 6

BADAUN GMC (Budaun) L2
Medical 
Education 315 10

BALRAMPUR
DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL-L2 
Balrampur L2 Medical Health 23 7

BANDA GMC (Banda) L2
Medical 
Education 420 6

BARABANKI
Hind Institute of Medical College, 
(Barabanki) L2

Medical 
Education 520 10

BAREILLY Rajshree Medical College, (Bareilly) L2
Medical 
Education 620 13

BASTI ASMC (Basti) L2
Medical 
Education 305 20

BEHRAICH ASMC (Bahraich) L2
Medical 
Education 280 0

BIJNOR District Combined Hospital Bijnor L2 Medical Health 80 10
BULANDSHA
HAR SSMJ Hospital L2 Bulandshahar L2 Medical Health 30 10

CHITRAKOOT 200 Beded MCH Wing Khoh-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10
DEORIA District Hospital MCH Wing L2 Medical Health 50 10
ETAWAH 100 MCH Wing L2 Medical Health 94 6
FARRUKHAB
AD Military Hospital L2 Medical Health 39 1

FIROZABAD ASMC (Firozabad) L2
Medical 
Education 180 15

FIROZABAD F.H. Medical College, (Firozabad) L2
Medical 
Education 620 14

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR G.I.M.S. (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 215 10

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR Noida Covid Hospital,sector 39 L2 Medical Health 390 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR SSPHPGTI Noida (Gautam Buddha Nagar) L2

Medical 
Education 105 20

GHAZIABAD
District Combined Hospital, Sanjay Nagar 
(Ghaziabad) L2 Medical Health 100 0

GHAZIABAD Rama Medical College Hapur (Ghaziabad) L2
Medical 
Education 620 0

GONDA Covid Hospital- L2 (Gonda) L2 Medical Health 126 14
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GORAKHPUR 100 Bed TB cum General Hospital L2 Medical Health 90 0

GORAKHPUR Air force Hospital Gorakhpur L2 Medical Health 8 2

GORAKHPUR Railway Hospital L2 Medical Health 21 0

HAPUR G.S.Medical College (Hapur) L2
Medical 
Education 520 7

HAPUR
Saraswati Instituts of Medical Science 
(Hapur) L2

Medical 
Education 720 10

HARDOI District Male Hospital (Hardoi) L2 Medical Health 100 0
HATHRAS MDTB Hospital Hathras L2 Medical Health 34 6

JALAUN GMC (Jalaun) L2
Medical 
Education 415 11

JAUNPUR
100 Beded MCH Wing District Women 
Hospital- L2, Jaunpur L2 Medical Health 90 10

JAUNPUR CHC Rehati L2 Medical Health 46 0
JAUNPUR Trauma Center, Jaunpur L2 Medical Health 24 0
JHANSI Railway Hospital-L2 L2 Medical Health 90 10

KANNAUJ GMC (Kannauj) L2
Medical 
Education 420 10

KANPUR 
DEHAT Trauma Centre- DH Akbarpur L2 Medical Health 5 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Guru Teg Bhadur Hospital (GTB) (KANPUR 
NAGAR) L2 Medical Health 60 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Kanshiram Combined Hospital (Kanpur 
Nagar) L2 Medical Health 100 8

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Narayana Medical college and research 
center,Panki L2

Medical 
Education 85 15

KANPUR 
NAGAR

Rama institute of medical sciences and 
research center Mandhana L2

Medical 
Education 420 6

LALITPUR CHC Talbehat+MCH Wing Talbehat- L2 L2 Medical Health 56 4

LUCKNOW Career Medical College (Lucknow)(Minority) L2
Medical 
Education 520 5

LUCKNOW
Integral medical College (Minority) 
(Lucknow) L2

Medical 
Education 420 10

LUCKNOW Lokbandhu Raj Narain (LUCKNOW) L2 Medical Health 100 10

LUCKNOW
Prasad Institute of Medical Sciences 
(Lucknow) L2

Medical 
Education 220 5

LUCKNOW T.S.M. Medical College, (Lucknow) L2
Medical 
Education 220 9

MAHARAJGA
NJ DCH (MCH Wing)- L2 Maharajganj L2 Medical Health 90 10

MATHURA K.D. Medical College, (Mathura) L2
Medical 
Education 620 7

MATHURA
Krishna Mohan Medical College, Pali 
Dongra, (Mathura) L2

Medical 
Education 520 5
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MEERUT M.S.Y. Medical College, (Meerut) L2
Medical 
Education 520 6

MEERUT Military Hospital,  Meerut L2 Medical Health 48 8
MIRZAPUR TRAUMA CENTRE L2 Medical Health 30 10
PILIBHIT MCH Wing DWH Pilibhit L2 Medical Health 92 8
PRATAPGAR
H Old DWH  Pratapgarh L2 Medical Health 80 20
PRAYAGRAJ TB Sapru Hospital, (PrayagRaj) L2 Medical Health 200 20
RAEBARELI Modern rail coach Factory L2 Medical Health 250 0
SAHARANPU
R GMC (Saharanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 420 7

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR MCH Wing L2 (Snat Kabir Nagar) L2 Medical Health 50 10
SHAHJAHANP
UR ASMC (Shahjahanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 185 0

SHAHJAHANP
UR Varun Arjun Medical College (Shahjahanpur) L2

Medical 
Education 520 5

SITAPUR District Hospital Sitapur L2 Medical Health 70 10

SITAPUR Hind Medical College, (Sitapur) L2
Medical 
Education 615 12

SONBHADRA DCH  Robertsganj L2 Medical Health 37 8

UNNAO Saraswati Medical College (Unnao) L2
Medical 
Education 520 6

VARANASI
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Government hospital, 
(Varanasi) L2 Medical Health 180 13

VARANASI Heritage Medical College, (Varanasi) L2
Medical 
Education 515 10

AGRA Chauhan hospital (AGRA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
AGRA Prabha Hospital And Trauma Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 16 8
AGRA Pushpanjali Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0
AGRA Ram Raghu Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 9 3

AMETHI
Radheyshyam Satyaprakash Trauma Center 
(AMETHI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 2

AURAIYA Krishna Medical Care (AURAIYA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 6
BAGHPAT Baroot Medicity Hospital (BAGHPAT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 65 2

BALLIA Gaurav Multispeciallity Hospital (BALLIA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 1

BAREILLY
Gangasheel Advanced Medical Research 
Institute L2-Pvt. Medical Health 15 5

BAREILLY Khushlok Hospital (BAREILLY) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 70 0
BAREILLY Shri Nath Medicity (BAREILLY) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 0
BHADOHI Jeevan Jyoti (BHADOHI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 4
BIJNOR Pulkit Memorial (BIJNOR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 3
BULANDSHA
HAR JP Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 45 0
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BULANDSHA
HAR V. I. I. T. Hospital (BULANDSHAHAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 0

CHANDAULI Dr. R.D. Memorial Hospital (CHANDAULI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 55 1
DEORIA Shanti Nurshing Home (DEORIA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
DEORIA Vedant L2 Pvt L2-Pvt. Medical Health 97 3
ETAH Dr. Shailendra Jain Hospital (ETAH) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 2

FATEHPUR Bardwell Christian Hospital (FATEHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR FORTIS HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR JAY PEE HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR KAILASH HOSPITAL,GREATER NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR YATHARTHA HOSPITAL,NOIDA L2-Pvt. Medical Health 1 0
GHAZIABAD Atlanta Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 5
GHAZIABAD Chandra Laxmi Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 46 4
GHAZIABAD Flores Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 80 2
GHAZIABAD Le Crest Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0
GHAZIABAD Max Super speciality Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 38 11
GHAZIABAD Navin Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 60 0
GHAZIABAD Yashoda Hospital & Research center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 49 6

GHAZIABAD
Yashoda Super Speaciality 
Hospital,Ghaziabad L2-Pvt. Medical Health 21 9

GONDA
Satish Chandra pandey Memorial Hospital 
(GONDA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 250 0

GORAKHPUR Aryan Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 6 0

GORAKHPUR Badrika Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 7 3

GORAKHPUR Bombay Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 13 2

GORAKHPUR Divyaman Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 10 0

GORAKHPUR Durgawati Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 43 2

GORAKHPUR Fatima Hospital Padri Bazar L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0

GORAKHPUR Garg Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 4 0
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GORAKHPUR Hope hospital (GORAKHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 64 14

GORAKHPUR New Rachit Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 15 0

GORAKHPUR R K Emergency Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 14 0

GORAKHPUR Rajbanshi Neuro & Multispeciality hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 12 2

GORAKHPUR
Rakshit Multi Speciality Hospital(Purvanchal 
Dental Institute) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 76 4

GORAKHPUR Sahi Global Hospital (GORAKHPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0

GORAKHPUR Udai Medical Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 20 0
HARDOI Balaji Hospital (HARDOI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 0
HATHRAS ABG Hospital Hathras L2-Pvt. Medical Health 40 10
HATHRAS Sri ram Hospital (HATHRAS) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 150 0
JAUNPUR Snehlata Super Speciallity (JAUNPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 35 2
JHANSI Hi-Tech Hospital & Trauma Center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 12 3
JHANSI St. Jude's Hospital Jhansi L2-Pvt. Medical Health 14 1
KANPUR 
DEHAT Guari Hospital (KANPUR DEHAT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 34 2
KANPUR 
NAGAR AASTHA HEALTH CENTRE L2-Pvt. Medical Health 36 2
KANPUR 
NAGAR GRACE HOSPITAL L2-Pvt. Medical Health 56 4
KANPUR 
NAGAR

Lifetron Hospital, A Unit of Dwarka Prasad 
Health Cares Research Pvt. Ltd. L2-Pvt. Medical Health 52 0

KANPUR 
NAGAR REGENCY HOSPITAL , GOVIND NAGAR L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR SIS Hospital & Research Centre L2-Pvt. Medical Health 75 0
KANPUR 
NAGAR

ZEUS GASTRO INSTITUTE AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE L2-Pvt. Medical Health 47 0

KAUSHAMBI
Purnima Hospital & Reaserch center 
(KAUSHAMBI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 47 1

LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI

Mahta Mellainium Hospital (LAKHIMPUR 
KHERI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 1

LUCKNOW Atharv Multispeciality Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 49 1
LUCKNOW Chandan Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 25 10
LUCKNOW Mayo Medical Centre Pvt Ltd L2-Pvt. Medical Health 37 3

LUCKNOW
NISHAT HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
PVT.LTD L2-Pvt. Medical Health 19 1

LUCKNOW Sant Marry Hospital (LUCKNOW) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 75 2
LUCKNOW Vidya Hospital & Trauma Center L2-Pvt. Medical Health 80 0
MAHARAJGA
NJ KMC Digital Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 90 0

288



MAUNATHBH
ANJAN Fatima Hospital (MAUNATHBHANJAN) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 250 0
MEERUT Anand Hospital Meerut L2-Pvt. Medical Health 95 5
MIRZAPUR Popular Hospital (MIRZAPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 0

MORADABAD Cosmos Hospital (MORADABAD) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 120 0
PILIBHIT Maikul Hospital (PILIBHIT) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
PRATAPGAR
H Ruma Hospital (PRATAPGARH) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 0
PRAYAGRAJ Sri Sainath Vatsalya-AMA Hospital L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 3

PRAYAGRAJ United Medicity Hospital & Medical College L2-Pvt. Medical Health 196 0

RAMPUR
Narayana Hospital and Trama Center 
(RAMPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 3

SAMBHAL Asiayayi Haseena Beg Hospital (SAMBHAL) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 50 1

SANT KABIR 
NAGAR Sparsh Hospital (SANT KABIR NAGAR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 2

SHAMLI
Ganga Amrit multi Specility Hospital 
(SHAMLI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 56 0

SONBHADRA Hindalco Hospital (SONBHADRA) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 150 4
SULTANPUR Aastha Hospital (SULTANPUR) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 30 0
VARANASI Apex hospital (VARANASI) L2-Pvt. Medical Health 100 5

AGRA SNMC Medical College (Agra) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

BARABANKI Mayo medical College, (Barabanki) L3
Medical 
Education 630 20

BAREILLY Rohelkhand Medical College (Bareilly) L3
Medical 
Education 630 20

BAREILLY
Sri Ram Murti Smarak Medical College, 
(Bareilly) L3

Medical 
Education 630 20

ETAWAH UPUMS Saifai (Etawah) L3
Medical 
Education 575 50

GAUTAM 
BUDDHA 
NAGAR

School of Medical College Sharda University 
(Gautam Buddha Nagar) L3

Medical 
Education 620 30

GHAZIABAD
Santosh Medical College (Minority) 
(Ghaziabad) L3

Medical 
Education 610 20

GORAKHPUR BRD Medical College (Gorakhpur) L3
Medical 
Education 570 50

JHANSI MLB Medical College (Jhansi) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

KANPUR 
NAGAR 7 Air Force Hospital L3 Medical Health 20 0
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KANPUR 
NAGAR GSVM Medical College (Kanpur Nagar) L3

Medical 
Education 790 50

LUCKNOW Almighty Hospital & Trauma Center L3 Medical Health 45 0
LUCKNOW Base Hospital L3 Medical Health 441 10
LUCKNOW Command Hospital (LUCKNOW) L3 Medical Health 1 8

LUCKNOW
Dr. O.P. Chaudhary Hospital and Research 
Centre L3 Medical Health 54 6

LUCKNOW Era Medical College,(Lucknow) (Minority) L3
Medical 
Education 710 40

LUCKNOW
Hind Institute of medical Sciences (A unit of 
Shekhar Hospital Indira Lucknow) L3

Medical 
Education 245 0

LUCKNOW K.G.M.U (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 185 40

LUCKNOW Lucknow Heritage Hospital L3 Medical Health 27 3
LUCKNOW Medanta Lucknow L3 Medical Health 16 4

LUCKNOW R.M.L (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 105 20

LUCKNOW Sahara Hospital L3 Medical Health 18 5

LUCKNOW SGPGI (Lucknow) L3
Medical 
Education 155 80

LUCKNOW
Vivekananda Polyclinic And Institute of 
Medical Science L3 Medical Health 78 12

MEERUT LLRM Medical College (Meerut) L3
Medical 
Education 375 50

MEERUT Subharati Medical College (Meerut) L3
Medical 
Education 720 30

MORADABAD
Teerthanaker Mahaveer Med. Coll. & 
Research Center, (Moradabad) L3

Medical 
Education 720 30

MUZAFFARN
AGAR

Muzzaffernagar Medical College, 
(Muzzaffernagar) L3

Medical 
Education 620 30

PRAYAGRAJ MLN Medical College (Prayagraj) L3
Medical 
Education 550 50

VARANASI
Institute of Medical Sciences (Sir Sunder lal 
Hospital) (VARANASI) L3

Medical 
Education 160 70
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Meeting ID Topic Start Time End Time User Email
Duration 
(Minutes)

Participants

7087009337
SGPGI Lucknow ECHO's Personal 
Meeting Room ############# ############ rkpsdhiman@hotmail.com 82 658

Name (Original Name) User Email
Total Duration 
(Minutes)

SGPGI Lucknow (SGPGI Lucknow 
ECHO) rkpsdhiman@hotmail.com 82
SNS YADAV dryadavsns@gmail.com 66
Redmi 105
Mitali Rawat drmitalirawat@gmail.com 82
Dr. Swati Srivastava 80
srmsims bareilly 82
Shah Waseem abbas14waseem5@gmail.com 82
Dr amit mittal 2
PIMS 50
79ebffca 81
ABHISHEK RANJAN abhi.badboy0001@gmail.com 1
SGPGI PRESENTATION 80
Pallavi 1
megha redmi 80
Dr Manzoor Ahmed Thokar 80
iPhone 448
bb7224d2 3
Vipin Jain(Dir P&D) 79
Mahak JAIN 1
0a8d8546 34
Dr Shilpi Srivastava 79
Hertage IMS# Varanasi 1
Dr. Richa Singh (OPPO A5s) 78
Bhavana papnai bhupeshbhavana123@gmail.com 78
65a27950 1
dr. himani 21
Dr. Sana Jamali 3
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8baaac8a 23
Suganita Singh suganita123@gmail.com 51
Heritage Institute of Medical 
Sciences# Varanasi 76
Vipin Jain (Dir. P& D) TMU 7
Nikita Gaund nikitagaund1995@gmail.com 71
sonam gond 76
Devi Chittuoragadam Gopalan 2
SMC Unnao (UP) 76
Nidhi drnidhi0896@gmail.com 1
OnePlus 6 2
Dr Ambrish  Kumar's Galaxy A70 58
Mallick Gs medical 10
Dr.pankaj kashyap 17
Kavita 4
Mariyam Khwaja dr.mariyam.khwaja4@gmail.com 76
dr keerti patel (03e32dde) 72
Raj 11
FH Medical College 74
Dr Col Wasunkar 72
Nausheen Khan iimsr (Nausheen 
Khan) nskhan@iul.ac.in 65
Galaxy J7 72
realme 3i 15
Sumit Ssxena drsumitsaxena22@gmail.com 75
Dr. Mohmmad Suhai khan# IIMSR. 
IU 71
Mohan lal agarwal 74
Aastha 1
UPPCB CONTROL ROOM kumbhmelaprayagraj@gmail.com 1
Dr Avdhesh Kumar GSVM 74
Dr. Akshay# ENT RMCH 1
Dr. Anuj Jain 66
Nidhi 45
HIMS# SITAPUR 53
dharmendra uraiya 69
Ravi Rani 73
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Dr. Sana Jamali# Integral Medical 
College# Lucknow 73
Muzaffari Yasmeen/Rashid Taj 
RMCH (Muzaffari Yasmeen/Rashid 
Taj) muzaffariyasmeen@yahoo.com 73
Ramyash Singh Yadav 49
Dr. Anchal Dixit# RMCH 2
293659 54
Shiv Kumar shivkumar989115@gmail.com 44
Dr. Siraj Ahmad sirajamd@iul.ac.in 24
धीरज 16
Dr. Sana J 1
PUJA 7
Dr. SHALINI SRIVASTAVA shalini.srivastava@sharda.ac.in 72
2af45b4d 19
f861f9b1 20
Dr Ajay Baranwal 68
41baa0b8 2
Dr. Shameem Khan# IIMSR# 
Lucknow 70

Dr Razia khatoon (Galaxy A9 Pro) 69
Jyoti verma 70
Galaxy Note8 70
Dr. Praveen Kumar 69
Dr M Swetha 24
Rajesh Priyadarshi dr.rajeshpriyadarshi@gmail.com 70
Government Medical College# 
Budaun 70
Swati gupta 14
Member Secretary UPPCB msuppcb@gmail.com 31
Dr.Mousumi 
Sharma#IIMS&R#lucknow 69
Tarannum jahan IIMSR (Galaxy J7 
Max) 69
Suresh Kumar Singh 69
Dr NC Prajapati 69
kgmu 58

293



Dr R Kumar Gagan Gupta 69
Era's Lucknow Medical College & 
Hospital 65
Ravindra Kumar ravindrakumar.gond@gmail.com 69
varunarjunmedicalcollege 69
GMC Saharanpur (Dr. Sunil Kaval# 
Assoc. Prof. Surgery) 69
Saurabh 1
Dr. Shipra 68
OPPO Reno2 F 68
Dr Rajesh Gautam Assistant 
professor 61
Dr Pooja Jaiswal IIMS&R 22
Radha 68
GIMS GREATER NOIDA 14
Dr. Dhananjay Tiwari 66
Dr. Asma 68
2437dabb 68
Medical college mcollege085@gmail.com 68
Nardev 31
Himanshu’s iPhone 68
urmila (ADITYA) 52
Anshi bakshi anshi.bakshi@gmail.com 21
dr syed abid 60
Dalip K Kakru dkk756@gmail.com 68
Dr. Reema 67
MRAMC Ambedkkarnagar 61
Sachin Yadav dr.sachin25@gmail.com 67
Deepti Gangwar dgangwar@iul.ac.in 67
Dr. Tarana Sarwat taranasf@gmail.com 49
OPPO F3 67
Galaxy S10 66
S K Singh 67
Dr Abeer Zubair Khan IIMSR (Abeer 
Khan) abeer.zubair@gmail.com 60
Saurabh Dubey iPhone 57
Akshaj gupta bhavana78mys@gmail.com 2
Dharamveer singh 31
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Dr Rahul Singh 66
Dr Aradhana kankane 
(DOzR1GuP7FGpCov6UwAAGAAAA
PwqNgb+tMdGV32cBMeGIC5TlVbM
khLKMONQH00T7Axapd5JxmhMvL
M=) 66

Dr Mukesh Rana MRA Medical 
College Ambedkar Nagar (cfabfa1d) 66
6aad7301 66
Dr Pankaj Kumar 49
Dr Utkarsh Bansal (Utkarsh 
utkarsh1003@gmail.com) utkarsh1003@gmail.com 61
Abhilasha Parihar drabhipari@gmail.com 66
Dr.neeraj saxena 66
Dr Noor Jahan 8
Dr. Prerna Gupta 21
dell 65

MSY MEDICAL COLLEGE# MEERUT 66
ab6472d5 65
KK Chaudhary drkkchaudhary@yahoo.co.in 30
umesh kumar saroj sarojumeshkumar@gmail.com 66
Dr. Ruchi Rai SSPHPGTI# Noida 57
Galaxy J7 Prime 82
Dr adyopant 55
Kashyap Saurabh 5
Dr. Amitabh Das Shukla (Dr. 
Amitabh Das Shukla) shwetashuklaald2016@gmail.com 45
satendra chandel satendrachandel12@gmail.com 65
Divakar Srivastava 29
Teerthanker Mahaveer Medical 
College & Research Centre 65
Dr.RachanaBhatnagar 65
Geeta Gupta geetagupta2011@gmail.com 62
vijay goel vijaygoel1981@gmail.com 52
2e3608cd 65
Dr Seema Bose (Seema iPhone) 65
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anitahappy03@gmail.com anitahappy03@gmail.com 25
Dr Riyaz ahmad 65
Dr. Awadhesh 2
Sunil Yadav 6

SNMC RADIATION ONCOLOGY DEPT 9
Sneha mohan 64
Sardar Mohammed Akram 5
Divyaansh Sridhar divyaansh.007@gmail.com 57
Rosy Nursing tutor 2
Anuj Tomar eranujtomar9@gmail.com 20
Dr.Durgesh Singh 33
Dr Gopal Kumar GMC jalaun Orai 
(vivo 1901) 49
Pharmacology SMMH pharmasmmh@gmail.com 10
Dr Tung Vir Singh Arya Professor 
Medicine LLRM 64
Dr Afreen Saif 64
JD Rawat jdrawat@kgmcindia.edu 19
Priyanka Thapa 64
e45c2529 54
Mansi Yadav myadav@echoindia.in 64
SUMIT Kumar sumit19637@gmail.com 19
Dr Sarah Syed 38
Ashutosh Rawat dr.rawat.ashutosh@gmail.com 63
f10678be 59
1fL4qYGKjn7WLoZRJ_501SwKgrmhF
BbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfNTA2 50
Devajit Nath 7
Dr  M N Siddiqui 15
dr.nadeem ahmad( iimsr lko) 
(c36529c0) 53
31318991 49
f55128d8 62
Sanidhya Tiwari 53
Dr. Awadhesh ayodhya ASMC 47
Dr Durgesh kumar durgeshsharma21@gmail.com 11
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Dr Atul Agrawal VIMS Gajraula 
(meizu C9) 10
Dr Sumit Rai 59
Dr Huda 46
4a1a4ffc 16
Dr prerna’s iPhone 43
ASUS_X00TD 10
Sugreev 3
Dr. Pawan Kumar Vishwakarma 41
Neelima's Galaxy A31 28
Galaxy J7 (2016) 12
Shilpa mall 22
Priya chauhan 39
Sugu 15
vivo 1951 14

dr k k chaudhary (jayant mathur) jayantmathur.hanu@gmail.com 37
Shivani 33
R P Sharma 35
Preeti Gupta 15
Dr Pk Singh 31
GMC jalaun eCCS 22
Dr Ayushman 44
Galaxy A50 72
Tarannum tazee 27
Dr. Rajendra Rai drrajendrarai@gmail.com 21
kaushar jahan 29
Ramona perhar 29
anshi bakshi 46
Pragya Pandey w.pragya78@gmail.com 4
63273974 20
anjalatchi d 60
Dr. Akash 61
Dr. Jyoti Pankaj 41
Dr Sarver 55
Dr PRIYANKA LASPAL SR OBS 2
Dr Harish Tiwari BRDMC 5
Dr Ankur 59
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Bhavana gupta IIMSR 9
Devesh Kumar dsaini30@yahoo.com 61
Sumi Nandwani suminandwani@gmail.com 26
Dr Raj Kishore Singh drrajkishorsingh@gmail.com 51
Dr LJ IIMSR LKO 30
DR ANIRUDH VERMA (INTERN GMC 
KANNAUJ) amanva2007@gmail.com 61
Rama shanker shukla 56
Ram kumar Gupta ramkumargup@yahoo.co.in 61
Priyanka Patel priyankapatel1148@gmail.com 25
KGMU 60
Savita verma 13
Ausaf Ahmad ausafahmad86@gmail.com 59
Vani Aditya drvaniaditya@gmail.com 56
Dilutpal Sharma dilutpal@gmail.com 13
Maryam Fatima 38
Galaxy S9+ 60
Galaxy M30 60
Dr. Nutan Agrawal Jalaun 57

Dr Devajit Nath SSPHPGTI NOIDA 60
Ashwini Mishra 58
arnav kumar 55
Ravi 2
Rohit_pathak 60
Richa Tiwari 28
Vinay Katiyar 44
realme C2 10
dr hena 18
berendra yadav berenyadav@gmail.com 55
Galaxy J7 Max Rakesh Mukhia 14
dr haider 21
REKHAMBRISH 59
9f8bda5b 57
Dr. Shivani Kashyap 41
Dr Kumar Dharmendra 23
f2c2c9ec 5
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Sardar Mohammed Akram IIMS&R 24
Dr gyan prakash rastogi iims andr 
(Dr gyan prakash rastogi) 58
Dr Aradhana Singh 58
Dr. Alosha Sharma aloshasharma@gmail.com 31
Dr Geeta Gupta (Geeta Gupta) 17
Dr manoj verma RMC jalaun 31
Dr Noor Jahan IIMSR Lucknow 58
Mr. Computer 59
prasad Institute 38
RML Mehrotra Pathology 58
mahim 1
OPPO A9 2020 4
LLR HOSPITAL KANPUR 58
33e3590c 22
IT RMRC GORAKHPUR 57
Dr Umesh 3
nawed khan 33
brd (priyal) 57
Dr Mukul Saxena MRAMC# 
Ambedkar Nagar 1
gmc kannauj (KULDEEP KUMAR) 14
Nazish gulzar (vivo 1726) 4
Dr Ranveer Singh 57
Dr Kusum Lata 26
Mohini G Tiwari ltcolmohini@gmail.com 27
Paridhi 10
M 10
Suryasnata Das suryasnatadas23@gmail.com 29
rahul arya drrahularya1166@gmail.com 12
Dr.Ashraf Kamal 4
Anjs iPhone 56
Dr Harish 15
IPhone xs 5
Mohd. Idrees 3
Vipul Singh 53
Amit Mishra 11
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Ajay Verma 35
DR Harmesh 12
Dr juhi (vivo 1714) 20
arshiya Khan arshiyak@iul.ac.in 39
Dr KP Mishra#OSD#Rohilkhand 
MC# Bareilly 14
Dhananjay Singh 1
Dr Mah Paiker 54
Bindu Singh 37
Dr Varun Goel GIMS 49
iPhone (3) 40
Areeba Nasar areeban@iul.ac.in 46
Realme 1 54
shalini srivastava gud009@gmail.com 1
Mohd Arshad mohdarshad3623@gmail.com 53
Galaxy A30 1
Dr.Ram Kumar Jaiswal 53
Rubie Malhotra 53
Mohd. Idrees (IIMS&R) 26
Dr. RC Gupta 5
Dr. Ashish kumar 43
Prof Bhavana gupta IIMSR l 53
Dr Raj Kumar 9
Dr Atul Agrawal VIMS Gajraula 40
65271740 39
Dr. Saurabh Kashyap 52
Dr shalini 53
73e5a7f8 19
Nazish  Gulzar (IIMS&R ) (Nazish  
Gulzar (IIMSR )) 18
Dr Jitendra mishra GMC Jalaun jitendramishra0513@gmail.com 13
Deepak Pandey GMC azamgarh 27
Dr. P. N. Singh 38
Dr. Harsh Mahajan 51
Ankit Srivastava 9
Dell 51
Galaxy M31 1
rakhi gupta drrakhi2008@gmail.com 31
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Dr GS Chaudhary 26
himanshu kumar kumarhimanshu2005@gmail.com 30
Saurabh Singh saurabhhsinghh@gmail.com 48
Dr Satyam SSPH Noida 7
R N Yadav 50
Dr.Hamanshu chauhan 9
SHYAM CHAND CHAUDHARY 36
Azhar Mahmood Farooqui 50
Dr. Gajendra Kumar Gupta gajendrakgupta@gmail.com 50
Dr. Sushila Kharwal 41
Danish Malik danishmalik625@gmail.com 49
Dean# KDMC# Mathura 49
Prodeep Padhy 47
Manisha Agarwal manishaagarwal60@gmail.com 4
QCOM-BTD 12
Dr.Gaurav Singh 18
Archana Gudiya 19
Dr. Rakesh Mukhia 2
sadhna’s iPhone 40
Dr Deepak Gupta (Deepak) 42
Dr. Shalini Srivastava 46
Dr. GIRIJESH RMRC GKP girijeshkrydv@gmail.com 9
Galaxy J6 37
Galaxy J8 50
Sameeksha 40
Rajiv Nehra's iPhone 48
47c00e74 48
Sonamshukla 27
Saurabh Shukla sshukladoc@gmail.com 48
Dr. Priyamvada Roy 4
Prashant Raghav gmc kannauj 
(Prashant Raghav) prashantraghava@gmail.com 18
Dr  yogendra Kumar Singh  GMC 
kannauj 43
Dr Lokesh Agarwal 10
Galaxy A9 (2018) 47

Dr. Siraj Ahmad# IIMSR Lucknow 47
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iPhone mangal simgh 33
Dr Rupali Gupta 44
Dr. Pooja Jaiswal IIMS&R 46

Dr Anas Ahmad Khan IIMSR 
(1hW9qTKSmBW49o0z1_901SAAAA
ABFBbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfODU2) 4
Dr Gyanendra Kumar 46
Dr Anand 
Jaiswal#BRDMC#Gorakhpur 41
Ravi Pachori 46
Shaila Mitra pinkymitrabrd@gmail.com 46
HP 36
Dr surendra Kumar 1
Naveen Kumar’s iPhone 46
Ritu Agarwal ritu15agarwal@gmail.com 45
Vinod kumar 5
1kP6qYSGtkXW4oxR2_501SZE94ixF
BbmRyb2lkU2hhcmVfMTY2 44
Dr Jaya gupta 41
DrChetna Thakur chetna108@gmail.com 4
Galaxy S10 Lite 1
zaki siddiqui drzakisiddiqui@gmail.com 42
Dr Rajesh Baranwal 29
5a942e7c 21
Satyam Arora 44
Realme 3
Dr. Pratiksha Srivastava pratikshasrivastava03@gmail.com 3
Faraz Ahmad Khan 4
Harmesh Manocha harmeshmanocha@gmail.com 28
Mohd Shahid Khan 4
Anu 6
iPhone 22/03 Not Delet backup 18
5563ad5e 3
Redmi note 8 41

Dr Geeta Gupta#BRD GORAKHPUR 4
Dr pooja kanodia 41
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Dr Utkarsh 1
dr. chetna FHMC AGRA 21
deepika agarwal dr.deepika2009@gmail.com 39
Honor 9 Lite 39
Dr archana 31
Dr. K. K 4
Tanmoy Ghatak 37
Dr SKG 22
Dr Rizwan ASMC Bahraich 29
Nishant kanodia 17
Galaxy J7 Duo 15
Dr. Rajesh kumar suman 8
iPhone prachi 32
Dr. Rooman A Rana papa.paise.do@gmail.com 35
Pooja Ramakant 26
Dr preshak 3
Dr.Rajiv ACMO Jaunpur 31
Manodeep sen 8
Dr Manoj arya 7
Mamta devi 29
Manoj 1
0nSKKw 28
Krishna Kumar Tiwari 27
Galaxy J7 Nxt 22
MOHD. IDREES (IIMS&R) 26
Mohd. Amirul Hassan 25
Dr Neetu 23
Dor Deepak Pandey nodal GMC 
Azamgarh 22
Vijendra Kumar 1
Pratibha 22
Dr Indu Menon 21
64cf1355 12
Dr Himalaya Singh FHMC 5
Dr.M.K.Gupta 19
2cc5fe77 5
Dr Reena Sachan 19
Prakriti Shukla prakritishukla24@gmail.com 16
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Faizan Bux fznbux01@gmail.com 16
Dr Manoj Kumar impulse.boy.wonder@gmail.com 5
Dr Nadeem Ahmad(IIMS&R LKO) 
(Dr Nadeem Ahmad) 15

Dr Gopal Kumar GMC jalaun Orai 15
Realme 2 Pro 4
Mukesh Sharma 11
54b3e620 11
shivendra dutt 6
Dr Roohana Hasan IIMS&R 1
OnePlus 7 Pro 1
Dr Sonali Jain drsonalijaingoldfield@gmail.com 1
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# Available # Trained % trained
Uttar Pradesh 11533 2886 25%

1 Moradabad 115 0 0%
2 Unnav 230 6 3%
3 Sultanpur 253 8 3%
4 Mirzapur 154 5 3%
5 Jyotiba Phule Nagar 123 5 4%
6 Sitapur 214 11 5%
7 Pratapgarh 144 9 6%
8 Gautam Buddha Nagar 111 9 8%
9 Meerut 170 15 9%

10 Jaunpur 211 23 11%
11 Barabanki 230 26 11%
12 Allahabad 327 37 11%
13 Gorakhpur 288 33 11%
14 Firozabad 138 16 12%
15 Rae Bareli 224 27 12%
16 Deoria 149 18 12%
17 Azamgarh 420 53 13%
18 Auraiya 95 12 13%
19 Lucknow 745 97 13%
20 Bahraich 194 26 13%
21 Ambedkar Nagar 162 22 14%
22 Hardoi 239 33 14%
23 Mathura 144 21 15%
24 Bulandshahar 189 30 16%
25 Aligarh 167 28 17%
26 Kushinagar 166 30 18%
27 Bijnor 105 19 18%
28 Shrawasti 93 17 18%
29 Hapur 65 12 18%
30 Muzaffarnagar 120 23 19%
31 Maunathbhanjan 142 30 21%
32 Kanpur Dehat 153 36 24%
33 Basti 150 36 24%
34 Banda 110 27 25%
35 Sant Ravidas Nagar 109 27 25%
36 Maharajganj 158 40 25%
37 Jalaun 71 18 25%
38 Ballia 175 45 26%
39 Chandauli 182 48 26%
40 Etah 68 18 26%
41 Sant Kabir Nagar 126 35 28%
42 C S M Nagar 129 36 28%
43 Farrukhabad 67 19 28%
44 Balrampur 137 43 31%
45 Jhansi 129 41 32%

District wise summary of Doctors trained in Round - 2 
Source: # Doctors available in district as per district CMO & NHM offices

Sn# District
Medical Officers
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# Available # Trained % trained
Sn# District

Medical Officers

46 Ghazipur 154 51 33%
47 Sambhal 35 12 34%
48 Lalitpur 87 30 34%
49 Ghaziabad 251 87 35%
50 Siddharth Nagar 175 61 35%
51 Sonbhadra 123 43 35%
52 Agra 256 93 36%
53 Kanpur Nagar 363 139 38%
54 Gonda 101 39 39%
55 Lakhimpur Kheri 145 56 39%
56 Varanasi 175 69 39%
57 Hathras 76 30 39%
58 Bagpat 129 53 41%
59 Mainpuri 54 23 43%
60 Rampur 73 32 44%
61 Fatehpur 142 64 45%
62 Etawah 116 54 47%
63 Bareilly 153 76 50%
64 Kaushambi 119 60 50%
65 Faizabad 107 57 53%
66 Chitrakoot 81 44 54%
67 Shamli 62 34 55%
68 Pilibhit 70 40 57%
69 Saharanpur 133 84 63%
70 Budaun 102 68 67%
71 Shahjahanpur 81 62 77%
72 Mahoba 59 46 78%
73 Kannauj 122 102 84%
74 Hamirpur 62 67 108%
75 Kashi Ram Nagar 36 40 111%
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# Available # Trained % trained
Uttar Pradesh 12130 2952 24%

1 Moradabad 196 0 0%
2 Mirzapur 184 6 3%
3 Gautam Buddha Nagar 122 4 3%
4 Unnav 160 6 4%
5 Sitapur 267 11 4%
6 Sultanpur 130 6 5%
7 Meerut 164 11 7%
8 Allahabad 446 31 7%
9 Pratapgarh 102 9 9%

10 Rae Bareli 270 24 9%
11 Mathura 206 19 9%
12 Bahraich 202 20 10%
13 Deoria 181 18 10%
14 Gorakhpur 322 38 12%
15 Jaunpur 210 27 13%
16 Bulandshahar 209 27 13%
17 Sambhal 89 12 13%
18 Firozabad 210 30 14%
19 Bijnor 138 20 14%
20 Varanasi 193 30 16%
21 Barabanki 191 30 16%
22 Jalaun 104 17 16%
23 Ambedkar Nagar 171 29 17%
24 Sant Kabir Nagar 165 28 17%
25 Jhansi 185 32 17%
26 Muzaffarnagar 150 27 18%
27 Agra 258 48 19%
28 Etah 86 16 19%
29 Maunathbhanjan 161 30 19%
30 Lalitpur 90 17 19%
31 Auraiya 91 18 20%
32 Lucknow 765 152 20%
33 Maharajganj 222 45 20%
34 Basti 127 26 20%
35 Mainpuri 140 30 21%
36 Bareilly 241 54 22%
37 Kanpur Dehat 153 36 24%
38 Banda 101 24 24%
39 Aligarh 162 40 25%
40 Ghazipur 112 28 25%
41 Farrukhabad 98 25 26%
42 Jyotiba Phule Nagar 89 23 26%
43 Hapur 44 12 27%
44 Lakhimpur Kheri 186 52 28%
45 Pilibhit 111 32 29%

District wise Staff Nursess trained in Round - 2
Source: #SNs available in district as per district CMO & NHM offices 

Sn# District
Staff Nurses
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# Available # Trained % trained
Sn# District

Staff Nurses

46 Siddharth Nagar 196 59 30%
47 Rampur 136 41 30%
48 Etawah 213 67 31%
49 Ballia 143 45 31%
50 Sant Ravidas Nagar 58 19 33%
51 Kanpur Nagar 384 131 34%
52 Gonda 256 90 35%
53 Budaun 180 64 36%
54 Hathras 83 30 36%
55 Chitrakoot 87 32 37%
56 Azamgarh 159 61 38%
57 Fatehpur 174 67 39%
58 Sonbhadra 107 42 39%
59 Kannauj 158 65 41%
60 Chandauli 100 42 42%
61 Ghaziabad 202 89 44%
62 C S M Nagar 58 26 45%
63 Kushinagar 130 59 45%
64 Balrampur 105 48 46%
65 Kaushambi 136 63 46%
66 Shrawasti 85 40 47%
67 Shahjahanpur 123 58 47%
68 Hardoi 76 37 49%
69 Faizabad 75 45 60%
70 Bagpat 78 48 62%
71 Saharanpur 186 128 69%
72 Kashi Ram Nagar 70 52 74%
73 Shamli 36 30 83%
74 Hamirpur 87 94 108%
75 Mahoba 45 60 133%
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S.no District Name
Total 

PHC/UPH
C Aligarh

1 Agra 74 Auraiya
2 Aligarh 52 Ayodhya

3
Ambedkar 

Nagar 32  baghpat 7839807919
4 Amethi 30 Bahraich
5 Auraiya 26 Balrampur
6 Ayodhya 34 Bijnor

7 Azamgarh 73 Budaun
8 Baghpat 23 Bulandshahr 8005192646

9 Bahraich 49
Deoria 7985399218, 8005192853, 

0556822749
10 Ballia 80 Etah
11 Balrampur 24 Etawah
12 Banda 46 Farrukhabad
13 Bara Banki 57 Gautam Buddha Nagar
14 Bareilly 71 Ghaziabad
15 Basti 39 Hamirpur
16 Bijnor 62 Hardoi
17 Budaun 48

18 Bulandshahr 71
Jyotiba Phule Nagar Amroha 

9454455252
19 Chandauli 23 Kannauj
20 Chitrakoot 28 Kanpur Dehat

21 Deoria 67 Kanpur Nagar

22 Etah 36
Kanshiram Nagar, kasganj 

8005192672, 05744247062
23 Etawah 34 Kheri

24 Farrukhabad 31
Kushinagar 8005192674, 

05564240228
25 Fatehpur 37 Lucknow
26 Firozabad 67 Mahoba

27
Gautam 

Buddha Nagar 33 Mahrajganj
28 Ghaziabad 65 Mainpuri

29 Ghazipur 62
Mau 9415839729, 05472223280, 

9415377132

30 Gonda 52
Moradabad 8005192685, 

9412809260
31 Gorakhpur 79 Muzaffarnagar
32 Hamirpur 35 Pilibhit
33 Hapur 27 Pratapgarh
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34 Hardoi 48 Saharanpur 8005192694
35 Hathras 27 Sambhal 9457186617
36 Jalaun 36 Shahjahanpur 
37 Jaunpur 76  Shamli 8005192843
38 Jhansi 47 Shrawasti 8005192695, 05

39
Jyotiba Phule 

Nagar 31 Siddharthnagar
40 Kannauj 34

41 Kanpur Dehat 30 Sonbhadra

42 Kanpur Nagar 92 Sultanpur

43
Kanshiram 

Nagar 31 Unnao
44 Kaushambi 32 Varanasi
45 Kheri 59
46 Kushinagar 52
47 Lalitpur 25
48 Lucknow 83
49 Mahoba 16
50 Mahrajganj 40
51 Mainpuri 50
52 Mathura 33
53 Mau 43
54 Meerut 57
55 Mirzapur 38
56 Moradabad 55

57
Muzaffarnaga

r 43
58 Pilibhit 27
59 Pratapgarh 56
60 Pryagraj 84
61 Rae Bareli 53
62 Rampur 36
63 Saharanpur 59
64 Sambhal 31

65
Sant Kabir 

Nagar 22

66

Sant Ravidas 
Nagar 

(Bhadohi) 17

67 Shahjahanpur 49
68 SHAMLI 26
69 Shrawasti 11
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70
Siddharthnaga

r 54
71 Sitapur 66
72 Sonbhadra 30
73 Sultanpur 45
74 Unnao 42
75 Varanasi 52
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Barabanki Auraiya,           
Meerut Baghpat
Gorakhpur Bijnor cmo pending

Sant Kabirnagar Budaun cmo, cms DH pending
Bhadoi Bulandshahr
Balia Deoria
Jaunpur

Rampur
Jyotiba Phule 

Nagar
Bareilly Kanpur Nagar

Hathras
Kanshiram 

Nagar
Amethi Kheri
Ambedkernagar Kushinagar
Fathepur Lucknow
Mirzapur Mahoba
Agra Mahrajganj
Gonda Moradabad cmo pending
Prayagraj Saharanpur
Chitrakoot Sambhal

Gazipur Shahjahanpur cmo, cms DH pending
Hapur SHAMLI
Mathura Shrawasti

Chandauli Sultanpur cmo, cms DH pending

Azamgarh
Firozabad

Basti
Lalitpur
 Raibarielly

Kaushambi
Jhansi

Banda

Sitapur
Jalaun
Bahraich
Etah
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Ayodhya
Balrampur
Farukkhabad
Aligarh
Ghaziabad

Gautam Buddh nagar(Noida)
Kannauj

Etahwa

Hardoi

Pratapgarh
Kanpur Dehat
Muzaffarpur
Mainpuri
Hamirpur
Sonbhadra
Philibhit
Siddarthnagar
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Auraiya,           
Baghpat

Bijnor cmo pending

Budaun cmo, cms DH pending
Bulandshahr

Deoria
Jyotiba Phule 

Nagar
Kanpur Nagar

Kanshiram 
Nagar
Kheri

Kushinagar
Lucknow
Mahoba

Mahrajganj
Moradabad cmo pending
Saharanpur

Sambhal

Shahjahanpur cmo, cms DH pending
SHAMLI

Shrawasti

Sultanpur cmo, cms DH pending
Varanasi cmo pending
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Name of District Hospital Type Authorisation
Annual 
report 
submitted

BMW collection 
Shed

Deep Burial Pit ETP Installation

Pilibhit CMS DH Applied yes yes NA No

Agra SIC DWH Yes 26-12-2020 yes yes NA No
Hathras CMS DWH Yes 21-03-2021 yes yes NA No
Hardoi CMS DWH Yes 19-12-2020 yes yes NA No

Mathura CMS DH Yes 31-12-2021 yes yes NA No

Rampur CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2020 yes yes NA
Under process by the 
state

Agra SIC DH Yes 09-06-2021 yes yes NA No

Mainpuri CMS DWH Yes 09-05-2022 yes yes NA No

Moradabad (PDDU) SIC DH Yes 21-02-2022 yes yes NA
Under process by the 
state

Varanasi (SSPG) SIC DH Applied yes yes Yes Yes

Ambedkernagar CMS DCH Applied yes No NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Unnao CMS DWH yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Ayodhya CMS DWH Yes 25-03-2021 yes Yes NA No

Chandauli CMS DCH Applied yes

Yes, but not 
according to 
guidelines NA No
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Barabanki CMO Yes 31-12-2020 Yes

Yes (completed in 
16 CHC & in 1 will 
be completed 
by20/08/2020). 
Total 17 chc

Yes (completed in 
53 PHC,15 block 
phc & 3 New phc ). 
Total 71 Phc No

Barabanki CMS DH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes yes NA No

Barabanki CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes

No will be 
completed by 
20/10/2020 NA No

Barabanki(Gauspur) CMS DCH Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 
30/10/2021 NA No

Bariely CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA
Letter send to civil 
engineer for estimation

Etah CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes

No will be 
completed by 
30/10/2020 NA No

Mathura CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Meerut CMO Yes Yes
Yes (completed in 
all 12 chc's). 

Yes (completed in 
all 31 phc's  & 
Waste from 26 
Uphc are collected 
by M/s Senergy 
waste ). No

Gorakhpur CMO Applied Yes

Yes (completed in 
15 CHC & in 3 will 
be completed by 
september 2020). 
Total 18 chc

Yes (completed in 
all 77 Phc's ). No

Gorakhpur CMS DH Yes 04-01 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Gorakhpur CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No
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Raebareli CMS DWH Yes 07-02-2024 Yes Yes NA No

Sant Kabirnagar CMO Yes 02-06-2021 Yes

Yes (completed in 9 
CHC & in 1 under 
progress). Total 9 
chc

Yes (Completed in 
23 Phc's & in 6 
subcenters) No

Lucknow(SPM) CMS DH  Yes 28-11-2022 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Bulandshaher CMS DWH  Yes 31-12-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Lucknow( Rani Laxmi 
Bai Combined Hospital) CMS DCH Yes  31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Lucknow( Veerangna 
Jhalkari Bai Hospital) CMS DWH Yes 31-09-2022 Yes

Yes(Temporary 
arrangement due to 
lack of space) NA

Yes( Provision for Lab & 
Labour Room only)

Bhadoi CMO Yes 31-03-2021 Yes
Yes ( Completed in 
All the 6 Chc's)

Yes( Completed in 
all 17 Phc's ) No

Bhadoi(Maharaja chet 
singh) CMS DH Yes 31-03-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Bhadoi(Maharaja 
Balwant Singh) CMS DH Yes 31-03-2021 Yes Yes NA No
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Balia CMO 

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No(14 Chc's are 
under construction , 
will complete by 20-
09-2020)

Yes (Completed in 
all the 11 Phc's) No

Balia CMS DH

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-09-
2020) NA No

Balia CMS DWH

Applied ( 
Expired on 31-
03-2020, given 
extention due 
to Covid19 for 3 
months .) Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-09-
2020) NA No

Jaunpur CMO No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020)

Yes( In all 22 Chc's 
& 85 Phc'S) No
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Jaunpur CMS DH No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Jaunpur CMS DWH No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Jaunpur(T B Hospital) CMS No No

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020) Yes No

Rampur CMO Applied Yes
Yes( Completed in 5 
Chc's )

Yes( Completed in 
31 Phc's )

Rampur CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Rampur CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2021 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Barabanki CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 20-10-
2020) NA No

Varanasi CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Bijnor CMS DWH Yes 31-08-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Pilibhit CMS DWH Yes Yes NA No
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Bareilly CMO Yes 31-12-2020 No

No 95% completed 
in 15 Chc's & in 21 
Uphc's temporary 
arrangement done 
due to rental facility 
as Bmwaste is being 
collected by the 
service Provider No 95% completed In all the 50Phc'sNo

Badaun CMS DWH Applied Yes

No(will be 
completed by 30-10-
2020 ) NA No

Hathras CMO 

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No

Yes completed in all 
7 Chc's Yes completed in all 25 Phc'sNo

Hathras CMS DCH

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No

Hathras CMS DWH

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No

Hathras T B Hospital CMS

Yes 31-12-2020 
& also applied 
for renewal No Yes NA No
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Amethi CMO 

Yes 31-03-2022 
& also applied 
for Chc-Amethi, 
Jagdishpur,Tiloi,
Sangrampur,Sha
hgarh,Musafirkh
ana Yes

Yes completed in all 
13 Chc's Yes completed in all 30 Phc'sNo

Ambedkernagar CMO Yes 05-04-2022 Yes
Yes completed in all 
9 Chc's

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 29-09-
2020 in all 27 phc's 
& 3 Uphc's) No

Fathepur CMO Yes 02-09-2020 Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 31-09-
2020)

No( only completed 
in 4Phc's , rest 47 
will be completed 
on availability of 
Budget) No

Fathepur CMS DH  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Fathepur CMS DWH Yes 31-01-2020 Yes Yes NA No
Ghaziabad CMS DWH Yes 31-01-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Basti CMS DWH Yes 31-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Meerut (P L Sharma) CMS DH Yes 28-02-2023 Yes Yes NA

Yes in progress , will be 
complted within 1 
month

Bijnor CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No
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Mirzapur CMO Yes Yes in all 15 Chc's Yes in all 50 Phc's

In 10 HCF's ETP 
installed for lab water 
treatment and under 
construction on 8 HCF's

Mirzapur CMS DH Yes
Mirzapur CMS DWH Yes

Agra CMO Yes 31-03-2022 Yes

Yes (completed in 8 
CHC & in 10 under 
progress). Total 18 
chc Yes in all 75 Phc's No

Agra CMS DH Yes 31-03-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Agra CMS DWH Yes 31-03-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Gonda CMO Applied Yes

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 30-10-
2020 in all 16 Chc's)

No( under 
construction , will 
complete by 30-10-
2020 in all 52 Phc's) No

Moradabad  CMS DWH Yes 24-03-2022 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Jhansi CMS DH Yes 15-11-2020 Yes Yes NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj CMO Applied

Yes from all 
25Chc's & 
not sent 
from 62 
Phc's and 22 
Uphc's 

Yes in all 25 Chc's 
and 22 Uphc's Yes in all 62 Phc's No
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Prayagraj CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes Yes

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj (T B Sapru) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes Yes

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Prayagraj (Motilal 
Nehru regional ) CMS Applied Yes Yes Yes No
Prayagraj(State T B 
Hospital) CMS Applied Yes Yes Yes No
Shahjahanpur CMS DWH Yes 31-05-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Aligarh CMS DH Applied Yes No( Under construction)NA

Under process by the 
state (survey done by 
Jal Nigam)

Chitrakoot CMO  Yes 19-02-2021 Yes
Yes completed in all 
5 Chc's

Yes completed in 
20  Phc's & under 
construction in 7 
,will be completed 
by 31-08-2020 No

Chitrakoot CMS DCH  Yes 19-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Gazipur CMO  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes

Yes completed in  
10 Chc's & 2 are 
under Process

Yes completed in  
30 Phc's & 23 are 
under Process No

Gazipur CMS DH  Yes 31-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad (Shikohabad) CMS DCH Applied Yes Under Construction Under Construction No
Firozabad (State 
Medical college) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA Survey done by Pvt firm
Regional police hospital 
Moradabad CMS DH Yes 21-09-2020 Yes Yes NA No
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VAB Lucknow SIC DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Hapur CMO 

Yes but applied 
for 2 Chc's & 4 
Phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
6 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
25 Phc's

Temporary ETP 
installed in 7facilities & 
rest will be completed 
by 15-09-2020

Bareilly (Mental 
Hospital) Director Applied No Yes Yes No

Mathura CMO 

Yes in all Chc's 
but applied for 
24 phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
12 Chc's

Yes Completed in 
all 24 Phc's No

Mathura CMS DH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Mathura CMS DWH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Mathura CMS DCH Yes Yes Yes NA

ETP installation started 
by M/s S S engineering 
Corporation' Noida

Kaushambi CMS DCH Yes 27-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Sant Kabirnagar CMS DCH Yes 02-06-2021 Yes Yes NA No

Chandauli CMO 
Applied for all 
Chc's & Phc's Yes

Yes completed in all 
5 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
28 Phc's No
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Chandauli ( PT Kamla 
Pati Tripathi District 
Hospital) CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Balrampur CMS DWH No Yes No NA No

Azamgarh CMO Yes Yes Yes in all 25 Chc's  Yes in all 77 Phc's No

Mainpuri CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Muzaffarnagar CMS DWH Yes 30-09-2021 Yes Yes NA

Yes in progress , will be 
complted by 30-09-
2020

Banda CMS DH Yes 21-06-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Firozabad CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad CMS DWH Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 15-10-
2020 NA No

Firozabad CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Firozabad CMO Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 15-10-
2020 in all 9 Chc's Yes in all 53 Phc's No

Basti CMO Applied No No in all 15 Chc's No in all 39 phc's No
Basti CMS DH Applied Yes No NA No
Basti CMS DWH Yes12- 31-2022 Yes Yes NA No

Lalitpur CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 5 chc's Yes in 23 Phc 's except 1No
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 Raibarielly   CMO Yes 17-04-2022 Yes Yes in all 19 chc's Yes in 51 Phc 's No

Kaushambi   CMO Applied Yes

No will be 
completed by 25-08-
2020 in all 7 Chc's No will be completed by 31-08-2020 in all 33 Phc'sNo

Jhansi   CMO 

Yes 06-04-2021 
& applied for 4 
Chc's Yes Yes in all 18 Chc's Yes in all 53 Phc 's No

Banda   CMO Yes 05-04-2022 No Yes

No , will be 
completed  in all 32 
Phc 's by 30-09-
2020 No

Banda CMS DH Yes 21-04-2023 Yes Yes NA Yes mini ETP
Banda CMS DWH Yes 11-04-2024 Yes Yes NA Yes mini ETP

Sitapur CMO Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed in all 20 
Chc's by 31-12-2021

No, will be 
completed in all 61 
Phc's by 31-12-2020 No

Sitapur CMS DH Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed  by 31-
12-2021 NA No

Sitapur CMS DWH Applied Yes

No, will be 
completed  by 31-
12-2022 NA No

Jalaun CMO Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes in all 9 Chc's  Yes in all 30 Phc's  No
Jalaun CMS DH Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Jalaun CMS DWH Yes 06-04-2021 Yes Yes NA No
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Bahraich CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 14 Chc's Yes in all 55 Phc's No
Bahraich CMSDH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Bahraich CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Etah CMO Yes Yes

No will be 
completed by nov 
2020 in all 7 Chc's Yes in all 31 Phc's No

Etah CMS DH Yes Yes

No will be 
completed by nov 
2020 NA No

Ayodhya CMO 

Yes till 2022 for 
all 13 Chc's & 
have not 
applied for 28 
Phc's Yes

No will complete by 
sept 2020 in all 13 
Chc's

Yes completed in all 
28 Phc's No

Ayodhya (Darshan 
nagar) CMS DCH Yes Yes

No will complete by 
sept 2020 NA No

Ayodhya( Kumargunj) CMS DCH Yes Yes
No will complete by 
sept 2020 NA No

Balrampur CMO Yes Yes
Yes completed in all 
03 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
49 Phc's No

Balrampur CMS DH Yes Yes Yes NA No
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Farukkhabad CMO 

Applied for 7 
Chc's but not 
yet applied for 
27 Phc's

Under 
Process

Yes completed in all 
07 Chc's

Yes completed in all 
27 Phc's No

Farukkhabad CMS DH Applied
Under 
Process Yes Yes

Farukkhabad CMS DWH Applied
Under 
Process Yes Yes

Farukkhabad (Linjigunj) CMS Applied
Under 
Process Yes No

Aligarh CMO Applied Yes

No will complete by 
Oct 2020 in all 15 
Chc's                     - No

Aligarh CMS DWH Yes Yes Yes NA

Aligarh(PDDU) CMS DCH Yes Yes Yes NA
No will be completed 
by august 2020

Ghaziabad CMO Yes Dec 2020 Yes
Yes Completed in all 
$ Chc's Yes in 0ne Phc No

Ghaziabad (MMG) CMS DH Yes Jun 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Ghaziabad(Sanjay 
Nagar) CMS DH Yes Sept 2021 Yes Yes NA No
Gautam Buddh 
nagar(Noida) CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA Yes
Gautam Buddh 
nagar(Noida) CMO Applied Yes Yes in all 5 Chc's Yes in all 36 Phc's No
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Kannauj CMO 

Yes till 14-06-21 
& applied for 23 
HCF Yes

No will be 
completed in 11 
Chc' by 15-09-2020

Yes completed in all 
32 Phc's No

Etahwa CMO No Yes Yes in all 8 Chc's. Yes in all 34 Phc's. No
Etahwa CMS DH No Yes Yes NA No
Etahwa CMS DWH No Yes Yes NA No

Etahwa(Child Hospital) CMS No Yes Yes NA No
Etahwa( T.B) CMS No Yes Yes NA No

Hardoi CMO 

Yes 16-01-2021 
for CHc's & 20-
05-2021 for 
Phc's Yes Yes in all 17 Chc's Yes in all 40 Phc"s No

Hardoi CMS DH Yes 19-12-2020 Yes Yes NA No

Pratapgarh CMO Yes 17-04-2022 Yes Yes Yes No

Kanpur Dehat CMO 

Available in 25 
facilities and 
applied for 11 
facilities Yes Yes in all 11 chc's Yes in all 25 Phc's No

Kanpur Dehat CMS DH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Kanpur Dehat CMS DWH Applied Yes Yes NA No

Muzaffarpur CMO Applied Yes Yes in 5 Chc's Yes in 41 Phc's No
Sultanpur CMS DWH Yes 22-04-2022 Yes No in process Yes No

Mainpuri CMO Applied Yes Yes in 9 Chc's Yes in 49 Phc's No
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Hamirpur CMO No Yes Yes in 7 Chc'cs Yes in 36 Phc's No
Hamirpur CMS DH Yes 22-04-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Hamirpur CMS DWH Yes 22-04-2023 Yes Yes NA No

Sonbhadra CMO 
Yes for 6 Chc's 
only

Yes for Chc's 
only Yes in 6 Chc's Yes in 42 Phc's No

Philibhit CMO Applied Yes Yes in 8 Chc's Yes in 28 Phc's No

Siddarthnagar CMO Applied Yes Yes in 12 Chc's Yes in 63 Phc's No
Siddarthnagar CMS DCH Applied Yes Yes NA No
Firozabad CMS DWH Yes 11-12-2022 Yes Yes NA No
Balrampur CMS DWH No No No No No
Sant Kabirnagar CMS DCH No Yes Yes NA No
Siddarthnagar CMS DCH Applied No Yes NA No

Unnao CMO 

Applied for 7 
Chc's  and for 
rest 10 Chc's 
valid till 20-2-
2021 . 36 Phc's 
Applied and 
rest 69 valid till 
17-04-2021 Yes

Completed in 17 
Chc's

Completed in 75 
Phc's No

Unnao CMS DH Yes 20-02-2021 Yes Yes NA No
Chandauli CMS DCH Yes 31-03-2021 Yes Yes Yes No

Maharajgunj CMS DCH Yes Yes Yes No No

Lucknow

Lok Bhandhu 
Raj Narayan 
Hospital Yes 31-12-2022 Yes Yes No Yes
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Pvt Hospital Inspection
Name of the 
BMW Nodal 
Officer

Contact no

NA Dr Jagdish Prasad 9412313387

NA Dr Harvinder Singh 8273225699
NA
NA

NA
Dr Devendera 
Mohan 9411925581

NA
NA

NA Dr Abhishek Divedi 9415606516

NA Dr A K Srivastava 9412355213

NA
Dr Dharam veer 
singh 9415654483

NA Dr P N Yadav   0527-1244500

NA
NA

NA Dr R R Yadav 9559657025
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96 pvt hospitals 
inspection done, no 
notice issued Dr Satish Chandra 9415077856

NA

NA

NA Dr Brijesh Kumar 8400100153

NA
NA

3

117 inspected and notice 
issued to 85 pvt hospitals Dr N K Pandey 9415414177
NA Dr A K Srivastava 9415826398
NA
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NA Dr Nisha Sonker 9839639808

Inspections done in 11 
Pvt hospitals and  notice 
has been issused  all 11 
due to complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

NA

NA
Dr Rajender 
Kumar 9897063722

NA

NA
Inspection done in 76 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr J P Singh 9415892164

NA

NA
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Inspection done in 92 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

Dr Hari Nandan 
Prashad 8931062539

NA

NA

Inspection done in 70 pvt 
hospitals . Notices issued 
to 8 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.

Dr Satya Narayan 
Harish chandra 9415650736
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NA

NA

NA

Inspection done in 68 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 1 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management. Dr Basant Singh 9837326451

NA

NA

NA Dr Surendera Nath 7571848266
NA
NA
NA
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9 inspections Dr S P Singh 7535816413

NA Dr Dinesh Singh 9412602518

116 inspected and notice 
issued to 20 pvt hospitals 
on 02-12-2019

Dr Santosh Kumar 
for Govt HCF, Dr 
Devendera 
Aggarwal for Pvt 
HCF

9897070512, 
9412811504
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Done Regularly Dr Ram Pyare 9794823774

Inspections done in 108 
Pvt hospitals and no 
notice has been issused 
due to complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr A K Gupta 9450490780

67  pvt hospitals, blood 
bank and pathology 
were inspected and 
notice issued to all of 
them for non compliance 
of Biomedical waste 
management. Dr S P Chaudhary 7985401345
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA Dr Arushi 8191932431
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Inspection done in 160 
pvt hospitals . Notice 
issued to 18 pvt 
Hospitals due to Non 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA
NA
Inspection done in 10 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

NA

NA

No inspection done 
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NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA
Inspection done in 23 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr Dhuv Kumar 9415590474
NA
Inspection done in 149 
pvt hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management
NA

NA

NA

NA
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NA

Inspection done in all the 
pvt hospitals

NA
Inspection done in 195 
pvt hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management

Dr Dilip Kumar                       
                Dr 
Rajeev Gupta

9837701429                  
       8272010124

NA Dr R S Maurya 9412777990

NA Dr BD Bhasker 9837266465

NA Dr K K Gupta 9412316348
NA

NA
Dr satyaprakash 
Singh 9450435983

Dr D P Singh 9415246997
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NA Dr D P Singh 9415246997
NA
Inspection done in 10 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr Arvind Singh 9415840539

NA
Dr Dharmendera 
Singh 8273651961

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
Inspection done in 14 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management                           
Inspections Done 
regularly Dr Ajay kumar 9628977790
NA
NA
Inspections Done 
regularly Dr R K Soni 9140183462
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Inspections Done 
regularly  Dr khalid Rizwan   9415745839

Inspections Done 
regularly

Inspections Done 
regularly
Inspection done in 18 pvt 
hospitals .No notices 
issued due to 
Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management Dr R N Prasad 9415448004
NA
NA

Dr Rajeshwar 7897890852

NA

NA
Inspection done in all the 
pvt hospitals Dr B A Kher 9839333386
NA
NA
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Inspection done in 18 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 6 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA
NA

Inspection done

NA

Inspection done in 20 
hospitals and no notice 
issued due to compliance 
of BMW

Dr Arvind kumar 
Singh 7985666691

NA

NA

-
NA
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Inspection done in 13 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 2 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.

NA

NA

NA

Inspection done in 44 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 2 pvt Hospitals due to 
Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management.
NA

NA

-
NA

NA

NA

Inspection Done
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No inspection done 
Inspection Done in 6 Pvt 
Hospitals
NA
NA

NA
NA

No inspection done 
NA
Inspection done in 39 pvt 
hospitals

No inspection done 
NA
NA

Inspection done in 48 pvt 
hospitals . Notice issued 
to 14 pvt Hospitals due 
to Non Complaince of 
Biomedical waste 
Management. Dr Rajiv Nigam 9560386632
NA
Inspections done and 
notices issued.
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Inspection Done
NA
NA

Inspection Done
Inspection Done
Inspection Done in 26 
pvt hospitals 
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

No inspection done 
NA
NA

NA
Dr Radha Raman 
Rai 9415824813

NA  P N Ahirwar 8400883745
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1  60 kld ETP at P L Sharma  District Male 

Hospital, Meerut.
Site Clerance on 

23/01/2020
Approved Civil work 

Completed 
Civil Work Completed, 
ETP plant related 
material dispatched to the 
site and mechanical work 
started

2  30 kld ETP at P L Sharma  District Male 
Hospital, Meerut.

Site Clerance on 
23/01/2021

Approved Civil work 
Completed 

Civil Work Completed, 
ETP plant related 
material dispatched to the 
site and mechanical work 
started

3  40 KLD ETP at M.M.G. District 
Hospital, Ghaziabad.

Site Clerance on 
25/01/2022

Approved completed Completed Completed 17 th June - - ETP plant commissioned 
but very low discharge is 
received at inlet of ETP 4 35 KLD ETP at Pt. Deen Dayal 

Upadhaya Hospital, Aligarh
Site Clerance on 

03/02/2020
Approved Civil work 

started
Civil work started

5 40 KLD ETP at District Combine 
Hospital, G.B.Nagar

Site Clerance on 
27/01/2020

Issue Regarding Shifting 
of Hospital to new 
building

6 35 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Agra.

Site Clearnce on 
31/01/2020 

Approved Civil work 
started

Civil work started

7 40 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital, 
Agra.

Site Clerance on 
31/01/2020

Issue Regarding Shifting 
of Hospital to new 
building.

8  30 KLD ETP at District Combine 
Hospital,Vrindavan,Mathura

Site Clearance on 
31/01/2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT MANAGER, C&DS (E/M), NALKOOP WING UNIT-II, U.P. JAL NIGAM, LUCKNOW.

Progress Report for Installation of 41 nos. ETP Plants at Various District of Uttar Pradesh, Dated - 14/07/2020
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
9  60 KLD ETP at S.B.D. Hospital , 

Saharanpur.
Site Clearance on 

4 /02/2020 
Approved Civil Work is 

completed
Work in Progress Work in 

Progress
Civil work is completed 
and electro -mechanical 
work is started

10  60 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
, Saharanpur.

Site Clearance on 
4/02/2020

Awaited Location for ETP plant 
not cleared

11  35 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Rampur. 

Site Clearance on 
6/02/2020

Awaited Location for ETP plant 
not cleared

12  40 kld ETP at Pt.Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
District Male Hospital, Moradabad.

Site Clearnce on 
6/02/2020

Approved Civil Work 
started

Civil Work is started

13  30 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
, Muzafarnagar 

Site Clearnce on 
4/02/2020

Approved Civil work 
completed

civil work completed and 
electro -mechanical work 
started

14  40 KLD ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Badaun.

Site Clearance on 
10/02/2020

Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

15  60 KLD ETP at Maharana Pratap 
Combine District Hospital , Bareilly.

Site Clearance on 
7/02/2020

Approved Civil Work  
started

Civil work started

16  35 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital, 
Allahabad.

Site Clerance on
 27-01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

17 40 KLD ETP at T.P.Sapru Hospital, 
Allahabad.

Site Clerance on 
24-01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

18  60 KLD ETP at Shri Shiv Prasad Gupt 
Divisional District Hospital, Varanasi

ETP already installed at 
hospital

19 35 KLD ETP at Amar Saheed Umanath 
Singh District Hospital,Jaunpur

Site Clearance on 29-
01-2020 

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

20 35 kld ETP at District Male Hospital, 
Sultanpur

Site Clearance on 31-
01-2020

Approved Civil work will 
start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
21 30 kld ETP at Sri Ram Hospital, Ayodhaya, 

Faizabad.
Site Clearance on 31-

01-2020
Approved Civil work will 

start from next 
week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

22 35 KLD ETP at District Combined 
Hospital,Kushinagar

Site Cleared Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

23 60 KLD ETP at District 
Hospital,Gorakhpur.

Site Cleared approved Civil work will 
start from next 

week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

24 30 KLD ETP at District Female Hospital 
,Azamgarh.

Site Cleared approved Civil Work will 
start from next 

week

Civil work will start from 
next week.

25 30 KLD ETP at District Combined 
Hospital,Ambedkar Nagar.

Site Cleared Approved Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

26 Balrampur Hospital E.T.P. 100 KLD Site clearance 
awaited

       -       -          -       -         -          -      -  Permission Awaited

27 Dr.Shyama Prasad Mukherji Hospital, 
E.T.P.60 KLD .

Site Cleared Work to be started in 2-3 
days

28 Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Combined  
Hospital.E.T.P, 35 KLD.

Site Cleared Approved Civil work 
Completed

Line not layed 
due to COVID 
19 patients at 

Hospital

7/1/2020 ETP plant is not 
commissioned due to 
disallowing of hospital 
admin to perform 
plumbing work   

29 Veerangna Avanti bai Female Hospital 
E.T.P.35KLD.

Site clearance 
awaited

Permission Awaited

30 Rani luxmi bai Combined Hospital E.T.P. 
35 K.L.D.

Site Cleared Approved Civil work 
completed

plumbing work 
completed

ETP plant installation 
under progress

31 Veerangna Jhalkaari Bai Hospital E.T.P. 
30 KLD.

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

32 Uma sankar Dixit Female Hospital 
unnao.E.T.P.30 KLD.

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 
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Sl 
No.

Name of District & Hospital with Capacity
Date of application 

to CMS for approval 
of layout plan & site 

Clearance

Date of 
possession 
of site and 
approval of 
layout plan

Date of starting 
of drainage and 

other work 

Date of 
completion of 

drainage & 
Collection 
Chamber/ 

Equalization 
tank work.

Date of 
Installation 

Modular 
E.T.P

Date of 
Commissioning 
of modular E.T.P

Performance 
Parameters 

During Trial run 
Period

Date of 
Handing 
over of 
E.T.P

Comments

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
33 District Hospital Jhansi 40 KLD Site Clearance 

Awaited
Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

34 Ursula Horsman Memorial Hospital , 
Kanpur 60 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit 

35 AHM Dufferin Female Hospital, Kanpur 
40 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

36 Disrtict Combind Hospital, Kannauj 30 
KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

37 Diwan Satrughan Singh Combind 
Hospital, Hamirpur, 30 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

38 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Combined Hospital, 
Etawah, 35 KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

39 District Male Hospital, Mainpuri 30 KLD Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

40 District Female Hospital, Raibareilly,  35 
KLD

Site Clearance 
Awaited

Letter for permission  
submitted after joint visit  

41 District  Male Hospital, Banda 35 KLD Funds demanded from 
NHM, GOI

Note: C&DS (E/M) has not received any fund for this work from Health department , U.P. Govt. Process  of Fund allocation is under progress.
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Attendance QR 

Waste Collection QR Code
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Bluetooth Weighing Machine 1.
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Barcode Printer
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4:39:20 PM

OSTRON ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
655A/P05 GAYATRIPURAM NEAR KURSI ROAD LUCKNOW

ID, PASSWORD FOR CBWTF LOGIN BIO-MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE

Sr. No. CBWTF Name Email Password District/City State

1 Star Pollutech info@starpollutech.com 12345678 Maholi Uttar Pradesh

2 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki synergy@gmail.com 12345678 BARABANKI Uttar Pradesh

3 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd. ferro@gmail.com 12345678 ALLAHABAD Uttar Pradesh

4 Silikon Welfare Society silkonwelfare@gmail.com 12345678 GHAZIPUR Uttar Pradesh

5 Wilword Environmental wilword@gmail.com 12345678 KANPUR NAGAR Uttar Pradesh

6 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd spectrum@gmail.com 12345678 LUCKNOW Uttar Pradesh

7 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd. jrr@gmail.com 12345678 AGRA Uttar Pradesh

8 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd bmw.care@ramky.com 12345678 GHAZIABAD Uttar Pradesh

9 Environ Waste Connections LLP environ@gmail.com 12345678 GHAZIABAD Uttar Pradesh

10 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd. sms@gmail.com 12345678 LUCKNOW Uttar Pradesh

11 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency bio@gmail.com 12345678 MATHURA Uttar Pradesh

12 Center for Pollution control center@gmail.com 12345678 VARANASI Uttar Pradesh

13 MPCC Bijaul mpccbijaul@gmail.com 12345678 JHANSI Uttar Pradesh

14 MPCC Kanpur CTF 148 mpcckanpur@gmail.com 12345678 KANPUR NAGAR Uttar Pradesh

15 MPCC Khalilabad Industrial area mpcckhalilabad@gmail.com 12345678 SANT KABIR NAGAR Uttar Pradesh

16 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd sp@gmail.com 12345678 SHAHJAHANPUR Uttar Pradesh

17 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd. sangam@gmail.com 12345678 ALLAHABAD Uttar Pradesh

18 Royal pollution Control Services royal@gmail.com 12345678 SULTANPUR Uttar Pradesh

19 M/s. Envirad Medicare pvt. Ltd., envirod@gmail.com 12345678 BAREILLY Uttar Pradesh
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OSTRON ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
655A/P05 GAYATRIPURAM NEAR KURSI ROAD LUCKNOW

ID, PASSWORD FOR HCF LOGIN BIO-MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE

Sr\. No. Hcf Name Hospital Code District Email Password CBWTF Name

1 A.S.U.S District Male Hospital A****222001UPBH9910 Jaunpur 1119876602@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

2 Distict Women Hospital DISTI221001UPBH9909 Jaunpur 1119876603@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

3 T.B. Hospital T****222001UPBH9908 Jaunpur 1119876604@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

4 District Combined Hospital DISTR212214UPBH9894 Kaushambi 1119876605@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

5 V.A.B. Hospital V****226018UPBH9888 Lucknow 1119876606@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

6 Balrampur Hospital BALRA226018UPBH9887 Lucknow 1119876607@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

7 Dr.S.P.M Civil Hospital DR***226001UPBH9886 Lucknow 1119876608@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

8 Rani Laxmi Bai Joint Hospital, Lucknow RANI*226017UPBH9885 Lucknow 1119876609@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

9 RML Hospital, Lucknow RML**226010UPBH9884 Lucknow 1119876610@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

10 Lok Bandhu Raj Narayan Hospital, Lucknow LOK**226012UPBH9883 Lucknow 1119876611@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

11 Veerangana Jhalkari Bai Mahila Chikitsalaya, hazratganj, Lucknow VEERA226001UPBH9882 Lucknow 1119876612@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

12 B.R.D Hospital B****226027UPBH9881 Lucknow 1119876613@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

13 R.S.M. Hospital BKT R****226201UPBH9880 Lucknow 1119876614@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

14 T.B. Hospital T****226004UPBH9879 Lucknow 1119876615@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

15 K.E. Hospital Turiya Ganj lucknow K****226003UPBH9878 Lucknow 1119876616@hcf.com 12345 S.M.S wastegrace Mediwaste Management Pvt. Ltd.

16 District Male Hospital DISTR231312UPBH9862 Mirzapur 1119876617@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

17 District Female Hospital DISTR231312UPBH9861 Mirzapur 1119876618@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

18 District Hospital DISTR230204UPBH9853 Pratapgarh 1119876619@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

19 District Female Hospital DISTR230001UPBH9852 Pratapgarh 1119876620@hcf.com 12345 Sangam Mediserve Pvt. Ltd.

20 District Combined Hospital DISTR272175UPBH9843 Sant Kabir Nagar 1119876621@hcf.com 12345 MPCC Kanpur CTF 148

21 CHC Kanth CHC**242223UPBH9720 Shahjahanpur 1119876622@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

22 CHC Jalalabad CHC**242221UPBH9719 Shahjahanpur 1119876623@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

23 CHC Jaitipur CHC**209841UPBH9718 Shahjahanpur 1119876624@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

24 CHC Dadraul CHC**242226UPBH9717 Shahjahanpur 1119876625@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

25 CHC BhawalKhera CHC**242306UPBH9716 Shahjahanpur 1119876626@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

26 CHC Banda CHC**210001UPBH9715 Shahjahanpur 1119876627@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

27 Autonomous State Medical College AUTON242226UPBH9714 Shahjahanpur 1119876628@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

28 T B Clinic T****242226UPBH9713 Shahjahanpur 1119876629@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

29 CHC Lalurikhera CHC**262001UPBH9712 Pilibhit 1119876630@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

30 T.B. Clinic T****262309UPBH9711 Pilibhit 1119876631@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

31 CHC Allahganj CHC**242220UPBH9710 Shahjahanpur 1119876632@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

32 PHC Kalan PHC**228101UPBH9709 Shahjahanpur 1119876633@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

33 PHC Khutar PHC**242405UPBH9708 Shahjahanpur 1119876634@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

34 CHC Madhotanda CHC**262124UPBH9707 Pilibhit 1119876635@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

35 CHC Jahanabad CHC**262001UPBH9706 Pilibhit 1119876636@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

36 CHC Amariya CHC**262121UPBH9705 Pilibhit 1119876637@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

37 CHC Neuriya CHC**262305UPBH9704 Pilibhit 1119876638@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

38 CHC Bilsanda CHC**262202UPBH9703 Pilibhit 1119876639@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

39 CHC Barkheda CHC**262203UPBH9702 Pilibhit 1119876640@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

40 CHC Beesalpur CHC**262201UPBH9701 Pilibhit 1119876641@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

41 CHC Puranpur CHC**262122UPBH9700 Pilibhit 1119876642@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

42 District Hospital Male. DISTR262001UPBH9699 Shahjahanpur 1119876643@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

43 District Hospital Male DISTR262001UPBH9698 Pilibhit 1119876644@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

44 District Hospital Female DISTR262001UPBH9697 Pilibhit 1119876645@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech
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45 CHC Tilhar CHC**242307UPBH9696 Shahjahanpur 1119876646@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

46 CHC Sindhauli CHC**242001UPBH9695 Shahjahanpur 1119876647@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

47 CHC Powayan CHC**242123UPBH9694 Shahjahanpur 1119876648@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

48 CHC Nigohi CHC**242407UPBH9693 Shahjahanpur 1119876649@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

49 CHC Mirzapur CHC**261001UPBH9692 Shahjahanpur 1119876650@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

50 CHC Madnapur CHC**262001UPBH9691 Shahjahanpur 1119876651@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

51 CHC Khudaganj CHC**262001UPBH9690 Shahjahanpur 1119876652@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

52 CHC Katra CHC**262201UPBH9689 Shahjahanpur 1119876653@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

53 District Hospital Female. DISTR262201UPBH9688 Shahjahanpur 1119876654@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

54 CHC DHAULANA, DHAULANA CHC**245301UPBH9686 Hapur 1119876655@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

55 CHC SAPNAWAT , DHAULANA CHC**245101UPBH9685 Hapur 1119876656@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

56 CHC GARHMUKTESWAR, CARHMUKTESWAR CHC**245205UPBH9684 Hapur 1119876657@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

57 CHC  HAPUR, HAPUR CHC**245101UPBH9683 Hapur 1119876658@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

58 CHC PILKHUWA CHC**245304UPBH9682 Hapur 1119876659@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

59 PHC SIMBHAOLI PHC**245207UPBH9681 Hapur 1119876660@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

60 WOMEN HOSPITAL KOTHI GATE HAPUR WOMEN245101UPBH9680 Hapur 1119876661@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

61 WOMEN HOSPITAL PILKHUWA WOMEN245304UPBH9679 Hapur 1119876662@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

62 BHIMNAGAR NAYA, UPHC BHIMN245101UPBH9678 Hapur 1119876663@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

63 BULANDSHAHAR ROAD MAZISPURA, UPHC BULAN203001UPBH9677 Hapur 1119876664@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

64 PILKHUWAN,UPHC PILKH245304UPBH9676 Hapur 1119876665@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

65 Chc Shamli CHC**247776UPBH9675 Shamli 1119876666@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

66 Chc Thana Bhawan, Shamli CHC**247777UPBH9674 Shamli 1119876667@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

67 Chc Kairana, Shamli CHC**247774UPBH9673 Shamli 1119876668@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

68 Chc Kandhla, Shamli CHC**247775UPBH9672 Shamli 1119876669@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

69 Chc Kudana, Shamli CHC**247776UPBH9671 Shamli 1119876670@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

70 Chc Oon, Shamli CHC**247776UPBH9670 Shamli 1119876671@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

71 Chc Jhinjhana, Shamli CHC**247773UPBH9669 Shamli 1119876672@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

72 URBAN PHC SHAMLI , SHAMLI URBAN247776UPBH9668 Shamli 1119876673@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

73 URBAN PHC KAIRANA, KAIRANA URBAN247774UPBH9667 Shamli 1119876674@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

74 URBAN PHC SHAMLI , SHAMLI URBAN247776UPBH9666 Shamli 1119876675@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

75 CHC BAGHPAT, BAGHPAT CHC**250609UPBH9665 Baghpat 1119876676@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

76 CHC SAROORPURKULA, BAGHPAT CHC**250619UPBH9664 Baghpat 1119876677@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

77 CHC BARAUT KOTANA ROAD, BAGHPAT CHC**250611UPBH9663 Baghpat 1119876678@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

78 CHC CHHAPURALI ,BAGHPAT CHC**250617UPBH9662 Baghpat 1119876679@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

79 CHC KHAKRA, BAGHPAT CHC**250101UPBH9661 Baghpat 1119876680@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

80 CHC BINAULI, BAGHPAT CHC**250345UPBH9660 Baghpat 1119876681@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

81 CHC PILANA, BAGHPAT CHC**250615UPBH9659 Baghpat 1119876682@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

82 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL DISTR250609UPBH9658 Baghpat 1119876683@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

83 MOHAMMAD MUGALPURA KASBA , UPHC MOHAM212655UPBH9657 Baghpat 1119876684@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

84 PATHAN KOT BARAUT, UPHC PATHA250611UPBH9656 Baghpat 1119876685@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

85 PATTI CHOTHRAN BARAUT, UPHC PATTI250601UPBH9655 Baghpat 1119876686@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

86 CHC HARPALPUR, HARDOI CHC**241402UPBH9654 HARDOI 1119876687@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

87 CHC SANDILA, HARDOI CHC**241204UPBH9653 HARDOI 1119876688@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

88 CHC MADHOGAUNJ, HARDOI CHC**241302UPBH9652 HARDOI 1119876689@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

89 CHC PIHANI TENDUA MALLAWAN HARDOI CHC**241303UPBH9651 HARDOI 1119876690@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

90 CHC KACHHOUNA, HARDOI CHC**241126UPBH9650 HARDOI 1119876691@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

91 CHC TANDIYANWAN,HARDOI CHC**241404UPBH9649 HARDOI 1119876692@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

92 CHC BILGRAM, HARDOI CHC**241301UPBH9648 HARDOI 1119876693@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

93 CHC SHAHABAD, HARDOI CHC**241124UPBH9647 HARDOI 1119876694@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki
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94 CHC BHARAWAN HARDOI CHC**241202UPBH9646 HARDOI 1119876695@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

95 CHC BAWAN, HARDOI CHC**241001UPBH9645 HARDOI 1119876696@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

96 CHC SURSA, HARDOI CHC**241001UPBH9644 HARDOI 1119876697@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

97 CHC HARIYAWA, HARDOI CHC**241405UPBH9643 HARDOI 1119876698@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

98 CHC AHIRORI, HARDOI CHC**241121UPBH9642 HARDOI 1119876699@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

99 CHC MALLAWAN, HARDOI CHC**241303UPBH9641 HARDOI 1119876700@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

100 CHC BEHANDAR, HARDOI CHC**241001UPBH9640 HARDOI 1119876701@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

101 CHC KOTHAWAN, HARDOI CHC**241304UPBH9639 HARDOI 1119876702@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

102 CHC SVAYJPUR, HARDOI CHC**241123UPBH9638 HARDOI 1119876703@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

103 CHC SANDI , HARDOI CHC**241403UPBH9637 HARDOI 1119876704@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

104 CHC TODERPUR HARDOI CHC**241125UPBH9636 HARDOI 1119876705@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

105 CHC BHARKHANI( PALI) HARDOI CHC**241123UPBH9635 HARDOI 1119876706@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

106 CHANDIPURWA , HARDOI UPHC CHAND241303UPBH9634 HARDOI 1119876707@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

107 PIHANI CHUNGI HARDOI, UPHC PIHAN241001UPBH9633 HARDOI 1119876708@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

108 ALPPTHOK NORTH , HARDOI , UPHC ALPPT241001UPBH9632 HARDOI 1119876709@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

109 SHITLA MATA MANDIR ROAD SANDILA , UPHC SHITL241204UPBH9631 HARDOI 1119876710@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

110 KHEDA BIBIJAI SHAHABAD, UPHC KHEDA241124UPBH9630 HARDOI 1119876711@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

111 COMBINE HOSPITAL, HARDOI COMBI241001UPBH9629 HARDOI 1119876712@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

112 DISRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL HARDOI DISRI241001UPBH9628 HARDOI 1119876713@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

113 DISTRICT HOSPITAL HARDOI DISTR241001UPBH9627 HARDOI 1119876714@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

114 CHC JATA BARAULI, BARABANKI CHC**225122UPBH9626 Barabanki 1119876715@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

115 CHC SATRIKH, BARABANKI CHC**225122UPBH9625 Barabanki 1119876716@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

116 CHC ZAIDPUR, BARABANKI CHC**225414UPBH9624 Barabanki 1119876717@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

117 CHC DEVAN, BARABANKI CHC**225001UPBH9623 Barabanki 1119876718@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

118 CHC BADAGAON, BARABANKI CHC**225204UPBH9622 Barabanki 1119876719@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

119 CHC FAYTEHPUR, BARABANKI CHC**225305UPBH9621 Barabanki 1119876720@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

120 CHC GHUNGTER NINDOORA, BARABANKI CHC**225302UPBH9620 Barabanki 1119876721@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

121 CHC RAMNAGAR, BARABANKI CHC**225205UPBH9619 Barabanki 1119876722@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

122 CHC SAHADATGANJ, BARABANKI CHC**225206UPBH9618 Barabanki 1119876723@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

123 CHC SURATGANJ, BARABANKI CHC**225304UPBH9617 Barabanki 1119876724@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

124 CHC SIRRAULI GANSPUR, BARABANKI CHC**225207UPBH9616 Barabanki 1119876725@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

125 CHC RAM SNEHI, BARABANKI CHC**225409UPBH9615 Barabanki 1119876726@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

126 CHC MATHURA NAGAR, BARABANKI CHC**225403UPBH9614 Barabanki 1119876727@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

127 CHC TIKATNAGAR, BARABANKI CHC**225415UPBH9613 Barabanki 1119876728@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

128 CHC HAIDERGARH, BARABANKI CHC**225124UPBH9612 Barabanki 1119876729@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

129 CHC TRIVEDIGANJ, BARABANKI CHC**225126UPBH9611 Barabanki 1119876730@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

130 CHC SIDDHAUR, BARABANKI CHC**225413UPBH9610 Barabanki 1119876731@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

131 CHC JAHANGIRABAD, BARABANKI CHC**225302UPBH9609 Barabanki 1119876732@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

132 CHC KASBAKOTHI, BARABANKI CHC**225001UPBH9608 Barabanki 1119876733@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

133 UPHC MALGODAM ROAD UPHC*225001UPBH9607 Barabanki 1119876734@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

134 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE DISTR225001UPBH9606 Barabanki 1119876735@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

135 DISTRICT WOMEN DISTR225001UPBH9605 Barabanki 1119876736@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

136 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL  SIRAULIGAUSPUR DISTR225207UPBH9604 Barabanki 1119876737@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

137 HOSPITAL BARABANKI HOSPI247001UPBH9603 Barabanki 1119876738@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

138 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL DISTR225001UPBH9602 Barabanki 1119876739@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

139 DITRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL GAUSPUR BARABANKI DITRI225405UPBH9601 Barabanki 1119876740@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

140 CHC PISAWAN, SITAPUR CHC**261151UPBH9600 SITAPUR 1119876741@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

141 CHC MAHOLI, SITAPUR CHC**261141UPBH9599 SITAPUR 1119876742@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

142 CHC MISHRIKH, SITAPUR CHC**261401UPBH9598 SITAPUR 1119876743@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki
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143 CHC NIMSHAR, SITAPUR CHC**261402UPBH9597 SITAPUR 1119876744@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

144 CHC GONDLAMAU, SITAPUR CHC**261303UPBH9596 SITAPUR 1119876745@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

145 CHC MACHHRCHTA, SITAPUR CHC**261405UPBH9595 SITAPUR 1119876746@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

146 CHC ALIYA, SITAPUR CHC**261001UPBH9594 SITAPUR 1119876747@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

147 CHC HARGAON, SITAPUR CHC**261135UPBH9593 SITAPUR 1119876748@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

148 CHC PARSENDI, SITAPUR CHC**261207UPBH9592 SITAPUR 1119876749@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

149 CHC KHAIRABAD, SITAPUR CHC**261131UPBH9591 SITAPUR 1119876750@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

150 CHC LAHARPUR, SITAPUR CHC**261135UPBH9590 SITAPUR 1119876751@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

151 CHC TAMBAUR BEHTA, SITAPUR CHC**261208UPBH9589 SITAPUR 1119876752@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

152 CHC BISWAN, SITAPUR CHC**261201UPBH9588 SITAPUR 1119876753@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

153 CHC REUSA, SITAPUR CHC**261205UPBH9587 SITAPUR 1119876754@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

154 CHC SANDA, SITAPUR CHC**261202UPBH9586 SITAPUR 1119876755@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

155 CHC SIDHAULI, SITAPUR CHC**261303UPBH9585 SITAPUR 1119876756@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

156 CHC KASMANDA, SITAPUR CHC**261302UPBH9584 SITAPUR 1119876757@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

157 CHC MAHMUDABAD, SITAPUR CHC**261203UPBH9583 SITAPUR 1119876758@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

158 CHC PAHLA, SITAPUR CHC**261206UPBH9582 SITAPUR 1119876759@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

159 CHC RAMPUR MATHURA, SITAPUR CHC**261204UPBH9581 SITAPUR 1119876760@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

160 BISWAN UPHC BISWA261201UPBH9580 SITAPUR 1119876761@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

161 LAHARPUR UPHC LAHAR261135UPBH9579 SITAPUR 1119876762@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

162 MAHMUDABAD , UPHC MAHMU261203UPBH9578 SITAPUR 1119876763@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

163 DURGAPURWA UPHC DURGA261001UPBH9577 SITAPUR 1119876764@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

164 ISMAILPUR ,UPHC ISMAI261001UPBH9576 SITAPUR 1119876765@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

165 SADAR BAZAR , UPHC SITAPUR SADAR261001UPBH9575 SITAPUR 1119876766@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

166 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL DISTR261001UPBH9574 SITAPUR 1119876767@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

167 DISTRICT HOSPITAL SITAPUR DISTR261001UPBH9573 SITAPUR 1119876768@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Barabanki

168 CHC RAMPUR MANIHARAN, SAHARANPUR CHC**247451UPBH9572 SAHARANPUR 1119876769@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

169 CHC NAKUR, SAHARANPUR CHC**247342UPBH9571 SAHARANPUR 1119876770@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

170 CHC DEOBAND, SAHARANPUR CHC**247554UPBH9570 SAHARANPUR 1119876771@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

171 CHC GANGOH, SAHARANPUR CHC**247341UPBH9569 SAHARANPUR 1119876772@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

172 CHC NAGAL, SAHARANPUR CHC**247551UPBH9568 SAHARANPUR 1119876773@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

173 CHC PUNWARKA, SAHARANPUR CHC**247120UPBH9567 SAHARANPUR 1119876774@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

174 CHC HARORA, SAHARANPUR CHC**247769UPBH9566 SAHARANPUR 1119876775@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

175 CHC BEHAT, SAHARANPUR CHC**247121UPBH9565 SAHARANPUR 1119876776@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

176 CHC SUNHETI KHARKHARI, SAHARANPUR CHC**247001UPBH9564 SAHARANPUR 1119876777@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

177 CHC RANDOL, SAHARANPUR CHC**247120UPBH9563 SAHARANPUR 1119876778@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

178 CHC FATEHPUR, SAHARANPUR CHC**247121UPBH9562 SAHARANPUR 1119876779@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

179 CHC NANAUTA, SAHARANPUR CHC**247452UPBH9561 SAHARANPUR 1119876780@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

180 CHC SARSAWA, SAHARANPUR CHC**247232UPBH9560 SAHARANPUR 1119876781@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

181 CHC SADHOLI ,SAHARANPUR CHC**247121UPBH9559 SAHARANPUR 1119876782@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

182 CHC RANKHANDI , SAHARANPUR CHC**247554UPBH9558 SAHARANPUR 1119876783@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

183 Chc Ambehata Peer, Saharanpur CHC**247340UPBH9557 SAHARANPUR 1119876784@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

184 CHC AMBEHATA CHAND, SAHARANPUR CHC**247451UPBH9556 SAHARANPUR 1119876785@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

185 CHC JAHAUDA,SAHARANPUR CHC**247001UPBH9555 SAHARANPUR 1119876786@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

186 CHC CHILKANA, SAHARANPUR CHC**247231UPBH9554 SAHARANPUR 1119876787@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

187 DEOBAND UPHC SAHARANPUR DEOBA247554UPBH9553 SAHARANPUR 1119876788@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

188 GANGOH UPHC SAHARANPUR GANGO247341UPBH9552 SAHARANPUR 1119876789@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

189 AMAN VIHAR UPHC SAHARANPUR AMAN*247001UPBH9551 SAHARANPUR 1119876790@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

190 ASHOK VIHAR OJPURA , UPHC ASHOK247001UPBH9550 SAHARANPUR 1119876791@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

191 AZAD COLONY, UPHC AZAD*247001UPBH9549 SAHARANPUR 1119876792@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut
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192 BALMIKI BASTI JABATAROAD, UPHC BALMI249407UPBH9548 SAHARANPUR 1119876793@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

193 CHAWAKI SARAI, UPHC CHAWA247001UPBH9547 SAHARANPUR 1119876794@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

194 GARHI MALOOK, UPHC GARHI247001UPBH9546 SAHARANPUR 1119876795@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

195 HIMMAT NAGAR, UPHC HIMMA247001UPBH9545 SAHARANPUR 1119876796@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

196 KAMELA COLONY, UPHC KAMEL247001UPBH9544 SAHARANPUR 1119876797@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

197 KHATAKHEDI , UPHC KHATA247001UPBH9543 SAHARANPUR 1119876798@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

198 LABOUR COLONY, UPHC LABOU247001UPBH9542 SAHARANPUR 1119876799@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

199 LAXMANPURI, UPHC LAXMA247001UPBH9541 SAHARANPUR 1119876800@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

200 MAHIPURA, UPHC MAHIP247001UPBH9540 SAHARANPUR 1119876801@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

201 NAWABGANJ, UPHC NAWAB247001UPBH9539 SAHARANPUR 1119876802@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

202 NEHRU MARKET, UPHC NEHRU247001UPBH9538 SAHARANPUR 1119876803@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

203 NEW AWAS VIKAS , UPHC NEW**247001UPBH9537 SAHARANPUR 1119876804@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

204 RAMANANDI UPHC RAMAN247001UPBH9536 SAHARANPUR 1119876805@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

205 SANKER PURI UPHC SANKE247001UPBH9535 SAHARANPUR 1119876806@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

206 DISTRICT FEMALE HOSPITAL , SAHARANPUR DISTR247121UPBH9534 SAHARANPUR 1119876807@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

207 DISTRICT SBD  HOSPITAL SAHARANPUR DISTR247001UPBH9533 SAHARANPUR 1119876808@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

208 CHC MURADNAGANG, GHAZIABAD CHC**201206UPBH9532 Ghaziabad 1119876809@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

209 CHC MODI NAGAR ,GHAZIABAD CHC**201204UPBH9531 Ghaziabad 1119876810@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

210 CHC DASNA RAJPUR, GHAZIABAD CHC**201015UPBH9530 Ghaziabad 1119876811@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

211 CHC LONI, GHAZIABAD CHC**201102UPBH9529 Ghaziabad 1119876812@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

212 BHOPURA GHAZIIABAD, UPHC BHOPU201005UPBH9528 Ghaziabad 1119876813@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

213 BHUPENDRAPURI, UPHC BHUPE201102UPBH9527 Ghaziabad 1119876814@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

214 DEENAYALPURI NANDGRAM, UPHC DEENA201003UPBH9526 Ghaziabad 1119876815@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

215 GHUKANA, UPHC GHUKA201003UPBH9525 Ghaziabad 1119876816@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

216 HARSANW , UPHC HARSA247001UPBH9524 Ghaziabad 1119876817@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

217 INDRASTRIAL AREA YADAV NAGAR, UPHC INDRA201010UPBH9523 Ghaziabad 1119876818@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

218 KAILABHATT, UPHC KAILA201009UPBH9522 Ghaziabad 1119876819@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

219 KARHAIDA ,UPHC KARHA201007UPBH9521 Ghaziabad 1119876820@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

220 KARTE, UPHC KARTE201001UPBH9520 Ghaziabad 1119876821@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

221 KHAIRATI NAGAR BEHRAMPUR GHAZIABAD, UPHC KHAIR201009UPBH9519 Ghaziabad 1119876822@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

222 KHODA I UPHC KHODA201010UPBH9518 Ghaziabad 1119876823@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

223 KHODA ii UPHC KHODA201010UPBH9517 Ghaziabad 1119876824@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

224 MAHARAJPUR UPHC MAHAR201010UPBH9516 Ghaziabad 1119876825@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

225 MAKANPUR, UPHC MAKAN201014UPBH9515 Ghaziabad 1119876826@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

226 MUSTAFABAD LONI , UPHC MUSTA201009UPBH9514 Ghaziabad 1119876827@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

227 NEW DEFENSE COLONY SAHIBABAD, UPHC NEW**201005UPBH9513 Ghaziabad 1119876828@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

228 PANCH SHIL COLONY BHOPURA , UPHC PANCH201005UPBH9512 Ghaziabad 1119876829@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

229 PAPPU KALONY, UPHC PAPPU201010UPBH9511 Ghaziabad 1119876830@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

230 PRAHALADGARHI , UPHC PRAHA201012UPBH9510 Ghaziabad 1119876831@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

231 RAJNAGAR UPHC RAJNA201003UPBH9509 Ghaziabad 1119876832@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

232 SADIKNAGAR ,UPHC SADIK201001UPBH9508 Ghaziabad 1119876833@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

233 SAHIBABAD, UPHC SAHIB201005UPBH9507 Ghaziabad 1119876834@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

234 SHAIHIDNAGAR, UPHC SHAIH201001UPBH9506 Ghaziabad 1119876835@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

235 SHALIMAR GARDEN , UPHC SHALI201005UPBH9505 Ghaziabad 1119876836@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

236 AMBEDKAR COLONY MAHARAJPUR, UPHC AMBED201013UPBH9504 Ghaziabad 1119876837@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

237 ARTHALA MOHAN NAGAR, UPHC ARTHA201007UPBH9503 Ghaziabad 1119876838@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

238 BUDDHA VIHAR , UPHC BUDDH201307UPBH9502 Ghaziabad 1119876839@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

239 DAULAT PURA, UPHC DAULA201009UPBH9501 Ghaziabad 1119876840@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

240 HINDAN VIHAR ,UPHC HINDA201304UPBH9500 Ghaziabad 1119876841@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut
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241 KADKAD MODEL , UPHC KADKA201009UPBH9499 Ghaziabad 1119876842@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

242 KANAVANI, UPHC KANAV201206UPBH9498 Ghaziabad 1119876843@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

243 LAL BAGH LONI , UPHC LAL**201102UPBH9497 Ghaziabad 1119876844@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

244 MIRZAPUR , UPHC MIRZA201009UPBH9496 Ghaziabad 1119876845@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

245 SHAHID NAGAR2 , UPHC SHAHI201006UPBH9495 Ghaziabad 1119876846@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

246 VIJAY NAGAR ii ,UPHC VIJAY201009UPBH9494 Ghaziabad 1119876847@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

247 VIJAYNAGAR , UPHC VIJAY201009UPBH9493 Ghaziabad 1119876848@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

248 KHORA GAON, UPHC KHORA201309UPBH9492 Ghaziabad 1119876849@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

249 SADHNA ENCLEAVE COLONY KHORA, UPHC SADHN201014UPBH9491 Ghaziabad 1119876850@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

250 EAST JAWAHAR NAGAR LONI, UPHC EAST*201102UPBH9490 Ghaziabad 1119876851@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

251 TILAK RAM COLONY LONI TILAK201002UPBH9489 Ghaziabad 1119876852@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

252 UPHC LAXMI GARDEN LONI, UPHC UPHC*201102UPBH9488 Ghaziabad 1119876853@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

253 RAHUL GARDEN LONI , UPHC RAHUL201102UPBH9487 Ghaziabad 1119876854@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

254 RAJEEV GARDEN, UPHC RAJEE201102UPBH9486 Ghaziabad 1119876855@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

255 SANTOSH VIHAR LONI COLONY, UPHC SANTO201102UPBH9485 Ghaziabad 1119876856@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

256 VED VIHAR COLONY, UPHC VED**201102UPBH9484 Ghaziabad 1119876857@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

257 KRISHNA NAGAR MODINAGAR , UPHC KRISH201003UPBH9483 Ghaziabad 1119876858@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

258 SHIVPURI MODINAGR , UPHC SHIVP201204UPBH9482 Ghaziabad 1119876859@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

259 BRIJ VIHAR MURADNAGAR, UPHC BRIJ*201011UPBH9481 Ghaziabad 1119876860@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

260 NEW PANCH WATI COLONY GOT GAUN , UPHC NEW**201001UPBH9480 Ghaziabad 1119876861@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

261 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL GHAZIABAD DISTR201001UPBH9479 Ghaziabad 1119876862@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

262 M.M.G. HOSPITAL GHAZIABAD M****201001UPBH9478 Ghaziabad 1119876863@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

263 DITRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL GHAZIABAD DITRI201009UPBH9477 Ghaziabad 1119876864@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

264 CHC MEGHAKHEDI, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251001UPBH9476 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876865@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

265 CHC FALAUDA, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251001UPBH9475 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876866@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

266 CHC MORAINA, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251001UPBH9474 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876867@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

267 CHC GADINOWABAD, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251001UPBH9473 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876868@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

268 CHC BUDHANA, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251309UPBH9472 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876869@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

269 CHC SHAHPUR MUZAFFAR NAGAR CHC**251001UPBH9471 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876870@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

270 CHC JANSATH, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251314UPBH9470 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876871@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

271 CHC KHATAULI, MUZAFFARNAGAR CHC**251201UPBH9469 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876872@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

272 CHC CHARTHAWAL, MUAFFAR NAGAR CHC**251311UPBH9468 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876873@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

273 BUDHANA PHC BUDHA251309UPBH9467 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876874@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

274 BUDHANA ROAD , UPHC BUDHA251309UPBH9466 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876875@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

275 DAKSHINI KHALAPAR,UPHC DAKSH251002UPBH9465 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876876@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

276 RAMPURI UPHC RAMPU251002UPBH9464 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876877@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

277 SARWAT GANDHI COLONY FATAK ROAD , UPHC SARWA251001UPBH9463 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876878@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

278 SUBHASH NAGAR, UPHC SUBHA251001UPBH9462 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876879@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

279 DISTRICT FEMALE HOSPITAL, MUZAFFARNAGAR DISTR246701UPBH9461 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876880@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

280 DITRICT MALE HOSPITAL MUZAFFARNAGAR DITRI251001UPBH9460 Muzaffar Nagar 1119876881@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

281 CHC MAWANA, MEERUT CHC**250401UPBH9459 Meerut 1119876882@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

282 CHC DAURALA ,MEERUT CHC**250221UPBH9458 Meerut 1119876883@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

283 CHC SARDHANA, MEERUT CHC**250342UPBH9457 Meerut 1119876884@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

284 CHC PANCHALI KHURD , MEERUT CHC**250002UPBH9456 Meerut 1119876885@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

285 CHC SAROORPURKHAND, MEERUT CHC**250344UPBH9455 Meerut 1119876886@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

286 CHC KHERKHAUDA, MEERUT CHC**245206UPBH9454 Meerut 1119876887@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

287 CHC HASTINAPUR, MEERUT CHC**250404UPBH9453 Meerut 1119876888@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

288 CHC PORIKSHIT GARH, MEERUT CHC**250406UPBH9452 Meerut 1119876889@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

289 CHC MACHHRA, MEERUT CHC**250106UPBH9451 Meerut 1119876890@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut
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290 CHC ROHTA ,MEERUT CHC**250502UPBH9450 Meerut 1119876891@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

291 CHC BHOORBAVAL, MEERUT CHC**250103UPBH9449 Meerut 1119876892@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

292 CHC BHAWANPUR ,MEERUT CHC**250004UPBH9448 Meerut 1119876893@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

293 MAWANA UPHC , MEERUT MAWAN250401UPBH9447 Meerut 1119876894@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

294 ABDULLAPUR,UPHC MEERUT ABDUL250001UPBH9446 Meerut 1119876895@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

295 BRAHMPURI,UPHC MEERUT BRAHM250002UPBH9445 Meerut 1119876896@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

296 CANT,UPHC MEERUT CANT*250001UPBH9444 Meerut 1119876897@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

297 ISLAMABAD UPHC MEERUT ISLAM250002UPBH9443 Meerut 1119876898@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

298 JAIBHIMNAGAR,UPHC JAIBH250001UPBH9442 Meerut 1119876899@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

299 JAKIR COLONY, UPHC JAKIR250002UPBH9441 Meerut 1119876900@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

300 KANKARKHEDA,UPHC KANKA250001UPBH9440 Meerut 1119876901@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

301 KASERUBAKSAR, UPHC KASER250001UPBH9439 Meerut 1119876902@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

302 KUNDA,UPHC KUNDA250103UPBH9438 Meerut 1119876903@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

303 LAKHIPURA,UPHC LAKHI250002UPBH9437 Meerut 1119876904@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

304 MAKBARADIGGI, UPHC MAKBA250002UPBH9436 Meerut 1119876905@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

305 MALIYANA, UPHC MALIY250002UPBH9435 Meerut 1119876906@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

306 NAGLABATTU, UPHC NAGLA250001UPBH9434 Meerut 1119876907@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

307 NAI BASTI LALLAPURA, UPHC NAI**250002UPBH9433 Meerut 1119876908@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

308 PALEHA, UPHC PALEH250002UPBH9432 Meerut 1119876909@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

309 PULICELINE, UPHC PULIC250002UPBH9431 Meerut 1119876910@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

310 RAJBAN,UPHC RAJBA250001UPBH9430 Meerut 1119876911@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

311 RAJENDRANAGAR,UPHC RAJEN250002UPBH9429 Meerut 1119876912@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

312 SABUNGODAM,UPHC SABUN250002UPBH9428 Meerut 1119876913@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

313 SAKUR NAGAR, UPHC SAKUR250002UPBH9427 Meerut 1119876914@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

314 SANJAY, NAGAR, UPHC SANJA250002UPBH9426 Meerut 1119876915@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

315 TAHSIL,UPHC TAHSI250002UPBH9425 Meerut 1119876916@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

316 TARAPURI,UPHC TARAP250002UPBH9424 Meerut 1119876917@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

317 SARDHANA,UPHC SARDH250342UPBH9423 Meerut 1119876918@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

318 DISTRICT FEMALE HOSPITAL, MEERUT DISTR250002UPBH9422 Meerut 1119876919@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

319 PL SHARMA DISTRICT HOSPITAL , MEERUT PL***250002UPBH9421 Meerut 1119876920@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

320 CHC KENDRA MUDHAPANDEY, MORADABAD CHC**244001UPBH9420 Moradabad 1119876921@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

321 CHC BHOJPUR, MORADABAD CHC**244402UPBH9419 Moradabad 1119876922@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

322 CHC THAURDWARA MORADABAD CHC**244601UPBH9418 Moradabad 1119876923@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

323 CHC DILARI, MORADABAD CHC**244401UPBH9417 Moradabad 1119876924@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

324 CHC BILARI MORADABAD CHC**244411UPBH9416 Moradabad 1119876925@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

325 CHC KUNDRAKI, MORADABAD CHC**244413UPBH9415 Moradabad 1119876926@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

326 CHC KATH, MORADABAD CHC**244501UPBH9414 Moradabad 1119876927@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

327 ADAARSH NAGAR, UPHC ADAAR244001UPBH9413 Moradabad 1119876928@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

328 BANGLA GAO JATAV BASTI, UPHC BANGL244001UPBH9412 Moradabad 1119876929@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

329 BARBALAN, UPHC BARBA244001UPBH9411 Moradabad 1119876930@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

330 CHAU KI BASTI CHIDIYA TOLA, UPHC CHAU*244001UPBH9410 Moradabad 1119876931@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

331 CPH NAYA GAON, UPHC CPH**244504UPBH9409 Moradabad 1119876932@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

332 ESI TOWNHALL, UPHC ESI**244001UPBH9408 Moradabad 1119876933@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

333 FAKEERURA,UPHC FAKEE244411UPBH9407 Moradabad 1119876934@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

334 GADIKHANA,UPHC GADIK244001UPBH9406 Moradabad 1119876935@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

335 HARTHALA,UPHC HARTH244102UPBH9405 Moradabad 1119876936@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

336 INDIRA COLONY GULABBADI,UPHC INDIR244001UPBH9404 Moradabad 1119876937@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

337 KANJARI SARAI,UPHC KANJA244001UPBH9403 Moradabad 1119876938@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

338 KANOON GOYAN,UPHC KANOO244001UPBH9402 Moradabad 1119876939@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut
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339 KASHIRAM JI NAGAR,UPHC KASHI244001UPBH9401 Moradabad 1119876940@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

340 KISROL,UPHC KISRO244001UPBH9400 Moradabad 1119876941@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

341 KOTHIWAL NAGAR, UPHC KOTHI244001UPBH9399 Moradabad 1119876942@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

342 LAL BAGH, UPHC LAL**244001UPBH9398 Moradabad 1119876943@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

343 MAJHOLA, UPHC MAJHO244410UPBH9397 Moradabad 1119876944@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

344 MAJHOLI. UPHC MAJHO244001UPBH9396 Moradabad 1119876945@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

345 MCU KATGHAR,UPHC MCU**244001UPBH9395 Moradabad 1119876946@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

346 MIYAN COLONY, UPHC MIYAN244001UPBH9394 Moradabad 1119876947@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

347 MUKARABPUR,UPHC MUKAR244001UPBH9393 Moradabad 1119876948@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

348 NAWABPURA, UPHC NAWAB244001UPBH9392 Moradabad 1119876949@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

349 PEETAL BASTI, UPHC PEETA244001UPBH9391 Moradabad 1119876950@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

350 RAHMAT NAGAR KARULA, UPHC RAHMA244001UPBH9390 Moradabad 1119876951@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

351 SHIVNAGAR,KARULA,UPHC SHIVN244001UPBH9389 Moradabad 1119876952@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

352 WARSI NAGAR,UPHC WARSI244412UPBH9388 Moradabad 1119876953@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

353 DISTRICT MALE HOSPITAL MORADABAD DISTR244001UPBH9387 Moradabad 1119876954@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

354 DISTRICT FEMALE HOSPITAL MORADABAD DISTR244001UPBH9386 Moradabad 1119876955@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

355 CHC LAKHAWATI, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203407UPBH9385 BULANDSHAHR 1119876956@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

356 CHC MUNI , BULANDSHER CHC**203131UPBH9384 BULANDSHAHR 1119876957@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

357 CHC DIBAI ,BULANDSHAHR CHC**203393UPBH9383 BULANDSHAHR 1119876958@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

358 CHC SIYANA, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203396UPBH9382 BULANDSHAHR 1119876959@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

359 CHC BHAVAN BAHADUR NAGAR , BULANDSHER CHC**203402UPBH9381 BULANDSHAHR 1119876960@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

360 CHC SHIKARPUR, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203395UPBH9380 BULANDSHAHR 1119876961@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

361 CHC ANMPSHAHR, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203390UPBH9379 BULANDSHAHR 1119876962@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

362 CHC GULOTHI SIKANDRABAD ROAD, BULANSHAHR CHC**203408UPBH9378 BULANDSHAHR 1119876963@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

363 CHC UNCHAGOAN, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203398UPBH9377 BULANDSHAHR 1119876964@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

364 CHC PAHASU. BULANDSHAHR CHC**203396UPBH9376 BULANDSHAHR 1119876965@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

365 CHC DANPUR, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203392UPBH9375 BULANDSHAHR 1119876966@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

366 CHC JAHANGIRABAD, BULANDSHAHR CHC**203394UPBH9374 BULANDSHAHR 1119876967@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

367 CHC AGAUTA , BULANDSHAHR CHC**203411UPBH9373 BULANDSHAHR 1119876968@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

368 DHAMEDA ADDA, UPHC DHAME203001UPBH9372 BULANDSHAHR 1119876969@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

369 GIRDHARI NAGR, UPHC GIRDH203001UPBH9371 BULANDSHAHR 1119876970@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

370 SARAIDHARI,UPHC SARAI203001UPBH9370 BULANDSHAHR 1119876971@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

371 SHASTRI NAGAR, UPHC SHAST203001UPBH9369 BULANDSHAHR 1119876972@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

372 GULOTHI, UPHC GULOT203408UPBH9368 BULANDSHAHR 1119876973@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

373 JAHANGIRABAD, UPHC JAHAN203394UPBH9367 BULANDSHAHR 1119876974@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

374 MOHALLA PANJABIYAN MADINA MOHAL203412UPBH9366 BULANDSHAHR 1119876975@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

375 MASJID UPHC MASJI203132UPBH9365 BULANDSHAHR 1119876976@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

376 KAYSTHAWARA, UPHC KAYST203205UPBH9364 BULANDSHAHR 1119876977@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

377 S.S.M.J.HOSPITAL KHUJRA, DISTRICT HOSPITAL BULANDSHAHR S****203131UPBH9363 BULANDSHAHR 1119876978@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

378 COMBINED HOSPITAL SINKANDRABAD COMBI203201UPBH9362 BULANDSHAHR 1119876979@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

379 BABU B. D. DISTRICT HOSPITAL BABU*203001UPBH9361 BULANDSHAHR 1119876980@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

380 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL, DIBAI BULANDSHAHR DISTR203393UPBH9360 BULANDSHAHR 1119876981@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

381 KASTURBA MAHILA CHIKITSALAY, BULANDSHAHR KASTU203001UPBH9359 BULANDSHAHR 1119876982@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

382 CHC NAGEENA, BIJNOR CHC**246762UPBH9358 Bijnor 1119876983@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

383 CHC KIRATPUR, BIJNOR CHC**246731UPBH9357 Bijnor 1119876984@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

384 CHC MANDAVAR, BIJNOR CHC**246721UPBH9356 Bijnor 1119876985@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

385 CHC NAJIBABAD, BIJNOR CHC**246763UPBH9355 Bijnor 1119876986@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

386 CHC DHAMPUR, BIJNOR CHC**246761UPBH9354 Bijnor 1119876987@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

387 CHC NAHTAUR, BIJNOR CHC**246733UPBH9353 Bijnor 1119876988@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut
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388 CHC SEOHARA, BIJNOR CHC**246746UPBH9352 Bijnor 1119876989@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

389 CHC NOORPUR, BIJNOR CHC**246734UPBH9351 Bijnor 1119876990@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

390 CHC CHANDPUR, BIJNOR CHC**246725UPBH9350 Bijnor 1119876991@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

391 CHC AFJALGADH, BIJNOR CHC**246722UPBH9349 Bijnor 1119876992@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

392 UPHC JATAN UPHC*246701UPBH9348 Bijnor 1119876993@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

393 UPHC RAVIDAS NAGAR UPHC*246701UPBH9347 Bijnor 1119876994@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

394 UPHC CHANDPUR UPHC*246725UPBH9346 Bijnor 1119876995@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

395 UPHC DHAMPUR UPHC*246761UPBH9345 Bijnor 1119876996@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

396 UPHC KIRATPUR UPHC*209733UPBH9344 Bijnor 1119876997@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

397 UPHC NAGINA UPHC*246762UPBH9343 Bijnor 1119876998@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

398 UPHC NAJIBABAD UPHC*246763UPBH9342 Bijnor 1119876999@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

399 UPHC SEOHARA UPHC*246761UPBH9341 Bijnor 1119877000@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

400 UPHC SHERKOT UPHC*246747UPBH9340 Bijnor 1119877001@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

401 DISTRICT FEMALE HOSPITAL DISTR246701UPBH9339 Bijnor 1119877002@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

402 DISTRICT MALE HOSPITAL DISTR246746UPBH9338 Bijnor 1119877003@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

403 PT. DEEN DAYAL UPADHAYAY , DISTRICT COMBIND HOSPITAL BIJNOR PT***246701UPBH9337 Bijnor 1119877004@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

404 CHC DADRI, GATUAM BUDDHA NAGAR CHC**203207UPBH9336 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877005@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

405 CHC BADALPUR, GATUAM BUDDHA NAGAR CHC**203207UPBH9335 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877006@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

406 CHC BHANGEL , GATUAM BUDDHA NAGAR CHC**201304UPBH9334 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877007@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

407 CHC DARA KASNA, GATUAM BUDDHA NAGAR CHC**201310UPBH9333 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877008@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

408 CHC JEWAR, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR CHC**203135UPBH9332 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877009@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

409 CHC BISRAKH CHC**203207UPBH9331 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877010@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

410 DADRI UPHC DADRI203207UPBH9330 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877011@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

411 TIGRI UPHC TIGRI203207UPBH9329 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877012@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

412 BAROULA ,UPHC BAROU203202UPBH9328 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877013@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

413 BHANGEL,UPHC BHANG201304UPBH9327 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877014@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

414 CHOUDA RAGHUNATHPUR SEC 22 , UPHC CHOUD201301UPBH9326 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877015@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

415 HAROLA, UPHC HAROL201301UPBH9325 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877016@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

416 HOSHIYARPUR, UPHC HOSHI201314UPBH9324 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877017@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

417 KASNA,UPHC KASNA201310UPBH9323 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877018@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

418 RAIPUR,UPHC RAIPU203141UPBH9322 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877019@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

419 SADAR PUR,UPHC SADAR201310UPBH9321 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877020@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

420 SARFABAD, UPHC SARFA201307UPBH9320 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877021@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

421 SURAJPUR,UPHC SURAJ201306UPBH9319 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877022@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

422 TUGHALPUR,UPHC TUGHA201310UPBH9318 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877023@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

423 UPHC CHIPYANA UPHC*201009UPBH9317 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877024@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

424 UPHC NAYABANSH UPHC*201301UPBH9316 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877025@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

425 DISTRICT HOSPITAL SEC 30 NOIDA DISTRIC GAUTAMBUDHNAGAR DISTR201303UPBH9315 GAUTAMBUDDHANAGAR 1119877026@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

426 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL SIKANDRABAD DISTR203205UPBH9314 SIKANDRABAD 1119877027@hcf.com 12345 Synergy Waste Management P Ltd-Meerut

427 MLN District Hospital MLN**211001UPBH9313 Prayagraj 1119877028@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

428 District Female Hospital DISTR211003UPBH9312 Prayagraj 1119877029@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

429 Govt TB Hospital GOVT*211002UPBH9311 Prayagraj 1119877030@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

430 TB Sapru Hospital TB***211002UPBH9310 Prayagraj 1119877031@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

431 CHC Bahariya CHC**212109UPBH9309 Prayagraj 1119877032@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

432 CHC Chaka CHC**211008UPBH9308 Prayagraj 1119877033@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

433 CHC Dhanupur CHC**221503UPBH9307 Prayagraj 1119877034@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

434 CHC Handia CHC**221503UPBH9306 Prayagraj 1119877035@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

435 CHC Holagarh CHC**221503UPBH9305 Prayagraj 1119877036@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

436 CHC Jasra CHC**212107UPBH9304 Prayagraj 1119877037@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.
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437 CHC Koraon CHC**212306UPBH9303 Prayagraj 1119877038@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

438 CHC Karchhana CHC**212301UPBH9302 Prayagraj 1119877039@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

439 CHC Kotwa CHC**221505UPBH9301 Prayagraj 1119877040@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

440 CHC Kaundihara CHC**212106UPBH9300 Prayagraj 1119877041@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

441 CHC Kaurihar CHC**212411UPBH9299 Prayagraj 1119877042@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

442 CHC Manda CHC**212104UPBH9298 Prayagraj 1119877043@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

443 CHC  Meja CHC**212302UPBH9297 Prayagraj 1119877044@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

444 CHC Mauaima CHC**212507UPBH9296 Prayagraj 1119877045@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

445 CHC Phulpur CHC**212402UPBH9295 Prayagraj 1119877046@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

446 CHC Pratappur CHC**221502UPBH9294 Prayagraj 1119877047@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

447 CHC Ramnagar CHC**212305UPBH9293 Prayagraj 1119877048@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

448 CHC Saidabad CHC**221508UPBH9292 Prayagraj 1119877049@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

449 CHC Soraon CHC**212502UPBH9291 Prayagraj 1119877050@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

450 CHC Shankargarh CHC**212108UPBH9290 Prayagraj 1119877051@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

451 UPHC Bhola ka Purra UPHC*211011UPBH9289 Prayagraj 1119877052@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

452 UPHC Bada Baghda UPHC*211002UPBH9288 Prayagraj 1119877053@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

453 UPHC Civil Line UPHC*211001UPBH9287 Prayagraj 1119877054@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

454 UPHC Daraganj I UPHC*211006UPBH9286 Prayagraj 1119877055@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

455 UPHC Daraganj II UPHC*211006UPBH9285 Prayagraj 1119877056@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

456 UPHC Dariyabad UPHC*211003UPBH9284 Prayagraj 1119877057@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

457 UPHC Dhasrikar Basti UPHC*211003UPBH9283 Prayagraj 1119877058@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

458 UPHC Gallabazar UPHC*211008UPBH9282 Prayagraj 1119877059@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

459 UPHC Gous Nagar UPHC*211016UPBH9281 Prayagraj 1119877060@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

460 UPHC Govindpur UPHC*211004UPBH9280 Prayagraj 1119877061@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

461 UPHC Kareli UPHC*211016UPBH9279 Prayagraj 1119877062@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

462 UPHC Karailabag UPHC*211016UPBH9278 Prayagraj 1119877063@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

463 UPHC Keedganj UPHC*211003UPBH9277 Prayagraj 1119877064@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

464 UPHC Kharkauni Naini UPHC*211008UPBH9276 Prayagraj 1119877065@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

465 UPHC Naini UPHC*211008UPBH9275 Prayagraj 1119877066@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

466 UPHC Rajrooppur UPHC*211011UPBH9274 Prayagraj 1119877067@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

467 UPHC Ranimandi UPHC*211003UPBH9273 Prayagraj 1119877068@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

468 UPHC SRN Hospital UPHC*211001UPBH9272 Prayagraj 1119877069@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

469 UPHC Sulem Sarai UPHC*211011UPBH9271 Prayagraj 1119877070@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

470 UPHC Sultanpur Bhawa UPHC*211016UPBH9270 Prayagraj 1119877071@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

471 UPHC Sadar Bazar UPHC*211001UPBH9269 Prayagraj 1119877072@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

472 UPHC TB Sapru UPHC*211002UPBH9268 Prayagraj 1119877073@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

473 UPHC Teliyarganj UPHC*211004UPBH9267 Prayagraj 1119877074@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

474 UPHC TB Clinic UPHC*211002UPBH9266 Prayagraj 1119877075@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

475 District Hospital DISTR229001UPBH9265 Raibareli 1119877076@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

476 District Female Hospital DISTR229001UPBH9264 Raibareli 1119877077@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

477 MCH Wing MCH**229001UPBH9263 Raibareli 1119877078@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

478 CHC Amaba CHC**229311UPBH9262 Raibareli 1119877079@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

479 CHC Bachhrawan CHC**229301UPBH9261 Raibareli 1119877080@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

480 CHC BELABHELA Rahi CHC**229405UPBH9260 Raibareli 1119877081@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

481 CHC Dalmau CHC**229203UPBH9259 Raibareli 1119877082@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

482 CHC Deeh CHC**229310UPBH9258 Raibareli 1119877083@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

483 CHC Deenshaha gaura CHC**229404UPBH9257 Raibareli 1119877084@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

484 CHC Harchandpur CHC**229303UPBH9256 Raibareli 1119877085@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

485 CHC Jagatpur CHC**229402UPBH9255 Raibareli 1119877086@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.
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486 CHC Jatuatappa Sataon CHC**229001UPBH9254 Raibareli 1119877087@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

487 CHC Khajurgaon Lalganj CHC**229216UPBH9253 Raibareli 1119877088@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

488 CHC khiro CHC**229205UPBH9252 Raibareli 1119877089@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

489 CHC Lalganj CHC**229206UPBH9251 Raibareli 1119877090@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

490 CHC Maharajganj CHC**229306UPBH9250 Raibareli 1119877091@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

491 CHC Naseerabad CHC**229307UPBH9249 Raibareli 1119877092@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

492 CHC Sareni CHC**229212UPBH9248 Raibareli 1119877093@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

493 CHC Salon CHC**229127UPBH9247 Raibareli 1119877094@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

494 CHCShivgarh Shivagarh CHCSH229308UPBH9246 Raibareli 1119877095@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

495 CHC Unchahar CHC**229406UPBH9245 Raibareli 1119877096@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

496 UPHC Devananadapur UPHC*229001UPBH9244 Raibareli 1119877097@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

497 UPHC Kila Bazar UPHC*229001UPBH9243 Raibareli 1119877098@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

498 UPHC Mohalla Gorabazar UPHC*229001UPBH9242 Raibareli 1119877099@hcf.com 12345 Ferro Build Hards (I) Pvt. Ltd.

499 Mandliya district Male Hospital MANDL276001UPBH9191 Azamgarh 1119877100@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

500 District Female Hospital DISTR276001UPBH9190 Azamgarh 1119877101@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

501 Female maternity Wing FEMAL223223UPBH9189 Azamgarh 1119877102@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

502 Combind district hospital COMBI223223UPBH9188 Azamgarh 1119877103@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

503 Combind district hospital COMBI276123UPBH9187 Azamgarh 1119877104@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

504 kolhukhor KOLHU276001UPBH9186 Azamgarh 1119877105@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

505 Lalganj LALGA276202UPBH9185 Azamgarh 1119877106@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

506 Mehnagar MEHNA276204UPBH9184 Azamgarh 1119877107@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

507 Phoolpur PHOOL221206UPBH9183 Azamgarh 1119877108@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

508 Martin  Ganj MARTI223224UPBH9182 Azamgarh 1119877109@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

509 Badhaya BADHA223223UPBH9181 Azamgarh 1119877110@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

510 combind district hospital COMBI276301UPBH9180 Azamgarh 1119877111@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

511 Sathiyaw SATHI276406UPBH9179 Azamgarh 1119877112@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

512 Jiyanpur JIYAN276140UPBH9178 Azamgarh 1119877113@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

513 Harayiya HARAY276001UPBH9177 Azamgarh 1119877114@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

514 Pashurampur PASHU276139UPBH9176 Azamgarh 1119877115@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

515 Bilariyaganj BILAR276121UPBH9175 Azamgarh 1119877116@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

516 koylasa KOYLA276142UPBH9174 Azamgarh 1119877117@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

517 Atrauliya ATRAU223223UPBH9173 Azamgarh 1119877118@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

518 Palhani PALHA276128UPBH9172 Azamgarh 1119877119@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

519 Tahbarpur TAHBA276208UPBH9171 Azamgarh 1119877120@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

520 Mubarakpur MUBAR276404UPBH9170 Azamgarh 1119877121@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

521 Pawai PAWAI276288UPBH9169 Azamgarh 1119877122@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

522 Mehnajpur MEHNA276203UPBH9168 Azamgarh 1119877123@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

523 Jigani JIGAN276202UPBH9167 Azamgarh 1119877124@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

524 District Male Hospital DISTR275101UPBH9166 Mau 1119877125@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

525 District Female Hospital DISTR275101UPBH9165 Mau 1119877126@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

526 Female maternity Wing FEMAL275101UPBH9164 Mau 1119877127@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

527  Pardaha PARDA275201UPBH9163 Mau 1119877128@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

528  Ghosi GHOSI275304UPBH9162 Mau 1119877129@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

529  Fatehpur Mandav FATEH275302UPBH9161 Mau 1119877130@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

530 Dohrighat DOHRI275303UPBH9160 Mau 1119877131@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

531 Badraon BADRA275301UPBH9159 Mau 1119877132@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

532 Ranipur RANIP221603UPBH9158 Mau 1119877133@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

533 Ratanpura RATAN221706UPBH9157 Mau 1119877134@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

534 Mohmmdabad Gohana MOHMM276403UPBH9156 Mau 1119877135@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society
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535 Kopa Ganj KOPA*275305UPBH9155 Mau 1119877136@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

536 Hanuman Nagar Bhiti HANUM275101UPBH9154 Mau 1119877137@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

537 Domanpura DOMAN275101UPBH9153 Mau 1119877138@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

538 Chhoti mahraniya CHHOT275101UPBH9152 Mau 1119877139@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

539 Bharhu ka Pura BHARH275101UPBH9151 Mau 1119877140@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

540 Disrict Male hospital DISRI274001UPBH9150 Deoria 1119877141@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

541 Disrict Female hospital DISRI274001UPBH9149 Deoria 1119877142@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

542 Female Maternity Wing FEMAL274001UPBH9148 Deoria 1119877143@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

543 Tarkulwa TARKU274408UPBH9147 Deoria 1119877144@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

544 Sindhua SINDH274405UPBH9146 Deoria 1119877145@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

545 Lilapur LILAP233224UPBH9145 Deoria 1119877146@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

546 Gauri Bazar GAURI274202UPBH9144 Deoria 1119877147@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

547 Pipradaula kadam PIPRA274206UPBH9143 Deoria 1119877148@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

548 Rudrapur RUDRA274204UPBH9142 Deoria 1119877149@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

549 Barahaj BARAH274601UPBH9141 Deoria 1119877150@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

550 Sonadi SONAD274601UPBH9140 Deoria 1119877151@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

551 Parsiya Chandaur PARSI274001UPBH9139 Deoria 1119877152@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

552 Laar LAAR*274502UPBH9138 Deoria 1119877153@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

553 Bhudwaar BHUDW274001UPBH9137 Deoria 1119877154@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

554 Jasuyi JASUY274001UPBH9136 Deoria 1119877155@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

555 Bhatani BHATA274701UPBH9135 Deoria 1119877156@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

556 Salempur SALEM274509UPBH9134 Deoria 1119877157@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

557 Batrauli BATRA274206UPBH9133 Deoria 1119877158@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

558 Ramnath RAMNA274001UPBH9132 Deoria 1119877159@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

559 Chakiywa Dhal CHAKI274001UPBH9131 Deoria 1119877160@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

560 Somnath Nagar SOMNA274001UPBH9130 Deoria 1119877161@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

561 Pathardeva PATHA274404UPBH9129 Deoria 1119877162@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

562 Distric Male Hospital DISTR233001UPBH9128 GHAZIPUR 1119877163@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

563 District Female Hospital DISTR233001UPBH9127 GHAZIPUR 1119877164@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

564 FEMALE MATERNITY WING FEMAL233224UPBH9126 GHAZIPUR 1119877165@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

565 CHCZAMANIA BARUIN CHCZA232331UPBH9125 GHAZIPUR 1119877166@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

566 CHC BHADAURA CHC**232333UPBH9124 GHAZIPUR 1119877167@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

567 CHC REOTIPUR CHC**232328UPBH9123 GHAZIPUR 1119877168@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

568 CHC SUBHAKAR PUR CHC**233001UPBH9122 GHAZIPUR 1119877169@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

569 CHC KASIMABAD CHC**233230UPBH9121 GHAZIPUR 1119877170@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

570 CHC MOHAMMADABAD CHC**233227UPBH9120 GHAZIPUR 1119877171@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

571 CHC BARACHAWAR CHC**233229UPBH9119 GHAZIPUR 1119877172@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

572 CHC Godaur CHC**223225UPBH9118 GHAZIPUR 1119877173@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

573 CHC MARDAH CHC**233226UPBH9117 GHAZIPUR 1119877174@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

574 CHC BIRNO CHC**233300UPBH9116 GHAZIPUR 1119877175@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

575 CHC MANIHARI CHC**275205UPBH9115 GHAZIPUR 1119877176@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

576 CHC JAKHANIA CHC**275203UPBH9114 GHAZIPUR 1119877177@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

577 CHC MIRZAPUR CHC**275204UPBH9113 GHAZIPUR 1119877178@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

578 CHC SAIDPUR CHC**233221UPBH9112 GHAZIPUR 1119877179@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

579 CHC DEOKALI CHC**233306UPBH9111 GHAZIPUR 1119877180@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

580 UPHC RAJDEPUR UPHC*233002UPBH9110 GHAZIPUR 1119877181@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

581 UPHC HATHIKHANA UPHC*233001UPBH9109 GHAZIPUR 1119877182@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

582 CHC KARANDA CHC**233224UPBH9108 GHAZIPUR 1119877183@hcf.com 12345 Silikon Welfare Society

583 CHC BARAUN CHC**209625UPBH9107 FARRUKHABAD 1119877184@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental
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584 CHC KAIMGANJ CHC**209502UPBH9106 FARRUKHABAD 1119877185@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

585 CHC KAMALGANJ CHC**209724UPBH9105 FARRUKHABAD 1119877186@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

586 CHC KAMPIL CHC**209505UPBH9104 FARRUKHABAD 1119877187@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

587 CHC MOHAMMADABAD CHC**209651UPBH9103 FARRUKHABAD 1119877188@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

588 CHC NAWABGANJ CHC**209501UPBH9102 FARRUKHABAD 1119877189@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

589 CHC RAJEPUR CHC**209621UPBH9101 FARRUKHABAD 1119877190@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

590 CHC SAMSABAD CHC**209503UPBH9100 FARRUKHABAD 1119877191@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

591 UPHC INDIRA NAGAR BHOLEPUR UPHC*209601UPBH9099 FARRUKHABAD 1119877192@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

592 UPHC NOULAKHA UPHC*209625UPBH9098 FARRUKHABAD 1119877193@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

593 UPHC RAKABGANJ KHURD UPHC*209625UPBH9097 FARRUKHABAD 1119877194@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

594 UPHC SAHABGANJ UPHC*209502UPBH9096 FARRUKHABAD 1119877195@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

595 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL LINJIGANJ DISTR209625UPBH9095 FARRUKHABAD 1119877196@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

596 Dr. RML FEMALE HOSPITAL DR***209601UPBH9094 FARRUKHABAD 1119877197@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

597 Dr.RML MALE  HOSPITAL DR***209601UPBH9093 FARRUKHABAD 1119877198@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

598 CHC CHHIBRAMAU CHC**209721UPBH9092 KANNAUJ 1119877199@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

599 CHC GUGRAPUR CHC**209733UPBH9091 KANNAUJ 1119877200@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

600 CHC GURSAHAYGANJ CHC**209722UPBH9090 KANNAUJ 1119877201@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

601 CHC HASERAN CHC**209728UPBH9089 KANNAUJ 1119877202@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

602 CHC JALALABAD CHC**209733UPBH9088 KANNAUJ 1119877203@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

603 CHC JANKHAT CHC**209736UPBH9087 KANNAUJ 1119877204@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

604 CHC KANNAUJ CHC**209725UPBH9086 KANNAUJ 1119877205@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

605 CHC SAKRAWAN CHC**209747UPBH9085 KANNAUJ 1119877206@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

606 CHC SAURIKH CHC**209728UPBH9084 KANNAUJ 1119877207@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

607 CHC TALGRAM CHC**209731UPBH9083 KANNAUJ 1119877208@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

608 CHC TIRWA CHC**209732UPBH9082 KANNAUJ 1119877209@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

609 MCH GURSAHAIGANJ MCH**209722UPBH9081 KANNAUJ 1119877210@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

610 MCH JALALABAD MCH**209733UPBH9080 KANNAUJ 1119877211@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

611 MCH SAURIKH MCH**209728UPBH9079 KANNAUJ 1119877212@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

612 MCH TIRWA MCH**209732UPBH9078 KANNAUJ 1119877213@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

613 UPHC KUTALPUR UPHC*209728UPBH9077 KANNAUJ 1119877214@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

614 UPHC MAUSAMPUR ALHAD UPHC*209725UPBH9076 KANNAUJ 1119877215@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

615 UPHC SAIYADWADA UPHC*209721UPBH9075 KANNAUJ 1119877216@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

616 100 Beded DCH, Chhibramau BEDED209721UPBH9074 KANNAUJ 1119877217@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

617 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL DISTR209726UPBH9073 KANNAUJ 1119877218@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

618 CHC AKBARPUR CHC**209101UPBH9072 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877219@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

619 CHC DERAPUR CHC**209301UPBH9071 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877220@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

620 CHC DEVIPURA CHC**209307UPBH9070 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877221@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

621 CHC Gajner CHC**209121UPBH9069 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877222@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

622 CHC JHINJHAK CHC**209302UPBH9068 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877223@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

623 CHC PUKHRAYAN CHC**209111UPBH9067 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877224@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

624 CHC RASULABAD CHC**209306UPBH9066 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877225@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

625 CHC SALEMPUR (RAJPUR) CHC**209402UPBH9065 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877226@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

626 CHC SANDALPUR CHC**209125UPBH9064 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877227@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

627 CHC SHIVALI CHC**209204UPBH9063 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877228@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

628 CHC SIKANDRA CHC**209125UPBH9062 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877229@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

629 MCH DERAPUR MCH**209301UPBH9061 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877230@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

630 MCH JHINJHAK MCH**209302UPBH9060 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877231@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

631 MCH RASULABAD MCH**209306UPBH9059 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877232@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

632 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL KNP. DEHAT DISTR209302UPBH9058 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877233@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental
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633 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL KNP. DEHAT DISTR209302UPBH9057 KANPUR DEHAT 1119877234@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

634 CHC ACHALGANJ CHC**209864UPBH9056 UNNAO 1119877235@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

635 CHC ASHOHA CHC**209821UPBH9055 UNNAO 1119877236@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

636 CHC AURAS CHC**209864UPBH9054 UNNAO 1119877237@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

637 CHC BANGARMAU CHC**209868UPBH9053 UNNAO 1119877238@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

638 CHC BICHIYA CHC**209825UPBH9052 UNNAO 1119877239@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

639 CHC Gangaghat CHC**209861UPBH9051 UNNAO 1119877240@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

640 CHC HASANGANJ CHC**209841UPBH9050 UNNAO 1119877241@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

641 CHC LAKHANPUR CHC**209841UPBH9049 UNNAO 1119877242@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

642 CHC MAGRAYAR CHC**209827UPBH9048 UNNAO 1119877243@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

643 CHC MAURAWAN CHC**209821UPBH9047 UNNAO 1119877244@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

644 CHC MIYAGANJ CHC**209827UPBH9046 UNNAO 1119877245@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

645 CHC NAWABGANJ, UNNAO CHC**209859UPBH9045 UNNAO 1119877246@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

646 CHC PATAN CHC**209867UPBH9044 UNNAO 1119877247@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

647 CHC PURWA CHC**209825UPBH9043 UNNAO 1119877248@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

648 CHC SAFIPUR CHC**209871UPBH9042 UNNAO 1119877249@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

649 UPHC BRAMHNAGAR UPHC*209801UPBH9041 UNNAO 1119877250@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

650 UPHC CHAMPAPURWA UPHC*209825UPBH9040 UNNAO 1119877251@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

651 UPHC KANSHIRAM COLONY UPHC*209801UPBH9039 UNNAO 1119877252@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

652 UPHC MOTI NAGAR UPHC*209801UPBH9038 UNNAO 1119877253@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

653 UPHC PURANI BAZAR UPHC*209801UPBH9037 UNNAO 1119877254@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

654 U.S.D. MALE HOSPITAL U****209801UPBH9036 UNNAO 1119877255@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

655 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE-UNNAO DISTR209801UPBH9035 UNNAO 1119877256@hcf.com 12345 Wilword Environmental

656 Demo Hospital DEMO*123456UO123456 shahjahanpur 1119877257@hcf.com 12345 Star Pollutech

657 District Male Hospital DISTR262701UPBH9033 Lakhimpur 1119877258@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

658 District Female Hospital DISTR262701UPBH9032 Lakhimpur 1119877259@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

659 Bakeganj BAKEG262701UPBH9031 Lakhimpur 1119877260@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

660 Behjam BEHJA261501UPBH9030 Lakhimpur 1119877261@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

661 Bijua BIJUA261506UPBH9029 Lakhimpur 1119877262@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

662 Dharora DHARO262722UPBH9028 Lakhimpur 1119877263@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

663 Khamaria, Isanagar KHAMA262722UPBH9027 Lakhimpur 1119877264@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

664 Gola, Kumbhi Gola GOLA*262701UPBH9026 Lakhimpur 1119877265@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

665 Lakhimpur LAKHI262701UPBH9025 Lakhimpur 1119877266@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

666 Mitoli MITOL262701UPBH9024 Lakhimpur 1119877267@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

667 Mohamdi MOHAM262804UPBH9023 Lakhimpur 1119877268@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

668 Nakha NAKHA262701UPBH9022 Lakhimpur 1119877269@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

669 Nighasan NIGHA262903UPBH9021 Lakhimpur 1119877270@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

670 Palia PALIA262902UPBH9020 Lakhimpur 1119877271@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

671 Pasgawan PASGA261505UPBH9019 Lakhimpur 1119877272@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

672 Ramiya Behar RAMIY262724UPBH9018 Lakhimpur 1119877273@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

673 Phoolbhar PHOOL261506UPBH9017 Lakhimpur 1119877274@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

674 Unchi Bhoor Gola UNCHI262802UPBH9016 Lakhimpur 1119877275@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

675 Gutaiyabag GUTAI262701UPBH9015 Lakhimpur 1119877276@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

676 Naurangabad Nagar NAURA262701UPBH9014 Lakhimpur 1119877277@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

677 Nirmal Nagar Lakhimpur NIRMA262701UPBH9013 Lakhimpur 1119877278@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

678 District Male Hospital DISTR271801UPBH9012 Bahraich 1119877279@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

679 District Female Hospital DISTR271801UPBH9011 Bahraich 1119877280@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

680 Pachucatta, Visheshvarganj PACHU271821UPBH9010 Bahraich 1119877281@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

681 Kaiserganj KAISE271903UPBH9009 Bahraich 1119877282@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd
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682 Motipur, Mihipurwa MOTIP271855UPBH9008 Bahraich 1119877283@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

683 Payagpur PAYAG271871UPBH9007 Bahraich 1119877284@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

684 Risiya RISIY271875UPBH9006 Bahraich 1119877285@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

685 Kherighat, Shivpur KHERI271902UPBH9005 Bahraich 1119877286@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

686 Nanpara NANPA271865UPBH9004 Bahraich 1119877287@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

687 Charda, Nawabganj CHARD271865UPBH9003 Bahraich 1119877288@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

688 Chittaura CHITT271801UPBH9002 Bahraich 1119877289@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

689 Phakarpur PHAKA271902UPBH9001 Bahraich 1119877290@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

690 Chirraiyatad, Huzurpur CHIRR271872UPBH9000 Bahraich 1119877291@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

691 Mustafabad, Jarwal MUSTA271901UPBH8999 Bahraich 1119877292@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

692 Mahasi MAHAS271824UPBH8998 Bahraich 1119877293@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

693 Rampurva, Tejvapur RAMPU271825UPBH8997 Bahraich 1119877294@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

694 Baksipura, Gulam Alipura BAKSI271801UPBH8996 Bahraich 1119877295@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

695 Salarganj SALAR271801UPBH8995 Bahraich 1119877296@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

696 District Male Hospital DISTR271001UPBH8994 Gonda 1119877297@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

697 District Female Hospital DISTR271001UPBH8993 Gonda 1119877298@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

698 Babaanjot BABAA271001UPBH8992 Gonda 1119877299@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

699 Belsar BELSA271401UPBH8991 Gonda 1119877300@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

700 Kajidevar KAJID271310UPBH8990 Gonda 1119877301@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

701 Colonelganj COLON271502UPBH8989 Gonda 1119877302@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

702 Haldharmau HALDH271126UPBH8988 Gonda 1119877303@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

703 Itiyathok ITIYA271202UPBH8987 Gonda 1119877304@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

704 Maskanwa MASKA271305UPBH8986 Gonda 1119877305@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

705 Katra bazar KATRA271503UPBH8985 Gonda 1119877306@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

706 Mankapur MANKA271302UPBH8984 Gonda 1119877307@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

707 Mujehna MUJEH271602UPBH8983 Gonda 1119877308@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

708 Nawabganj NAWAB271303UPBH8982 Gonda 1119877309@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

709 Padri kripal PADRI271002UPBH8981 Gonda 1119877310@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

710 Paraspur PARAS271504UPBH8980 Gonda 1119877311@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

711 Rupaideeh RUPAI271122UPBH8979 Gonda 1119877312@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

712 Tarabganj TARAB271403UPBH8978 Gonda 1119877313@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

713 Wazeerganj WAZEE271124UPBH8977 Gonda 1119877314@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

714 Bariyar Purwa BARIY271002UPBH8976 Gonda 1119877315@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

715 ITI Chauraha Civil Line ITI**271001UPBH8975 Gonda 1119877316@hcf.com 12345 Spectrum Waste Solutions pvt.Ltd

716 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE DISTR282001UPBH8974 AGRA 1119877317@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

717 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR282002UPBH8973 AGRA 1119877318@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

718 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283102UPBH8972 AGRA 1119877319@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

719 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283201UPBH8971 AGRA 1119877320@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

720 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283104UPBH8970 AGRA 1119877321@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

721 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283125UPBH8969 AGRA 1119877322@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

722 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283104UPBH8968 AGRA 1119877323@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

723 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283105UPBH8967 AGRA 1119877324@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

724 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283111UPBH8966 AGRA 1119877325@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

725 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283110UPBH8965 AGRA 1119877326@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

726 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283115UPBH8964 AGRA 1119877327@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

727 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283114UPBH8963 AGRA 1119877328@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

728 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283121UPBH8962 AGRA 1119877329@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

729 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283122UPBH8961 AGRA 1119877330@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

730 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283123UPBH8960 AGRA 1119877331@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.
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731 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283124UPBH8959 AGRA 1119877332@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

732 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283125UPBH8958 AGRA 1119877333@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

733 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283202UPBH8957 AGRA 1119877334@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

734 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283126UPBH8956 AGRA 1119877335@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

735 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283101UPBH8955 AGRA 1119877336@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

736 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282004UPBH8954 AGRA 1119877337@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

737 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8953 AGRA 1119877338@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

738 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282003UPBH8952 AGRA 1119877339@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

739 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282007UPBH8951 AGRA 1119877340@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

740 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8950 AGRA 1119877341@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

741 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282002UPBH8949 AGRA 1119877342@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

742 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282002UPBH8948 AGRA 1119877343@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

743 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282002UPBH8947 AGRA 1119877344@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

744 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8946 AGRA 1119877345@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

745 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8945 AGRA 1119877346@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

746 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8944 AGRA 1119877347@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

747 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282002UPBH8943 AGRA 1119877348@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

748 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282002UPBH8942 AGRA 1119877349@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

749 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282003UPBH8941 AGRA 1119877350@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

750 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8940 AGRA 1119877351@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

751 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282005UPBH8939 AGRA 1119877352@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

752 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282005UPBH8938 AGRA 1119877353@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

753 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8937 AGRA 1119877354@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

754 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282003UPBH8936 AGRA 1119877355@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

755 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282006UPBH8935 AGRA 1119877356@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

756 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8934 AGRA 1119877357@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

757 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8933 AGRA 1119877358@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

758 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8932 AGRA 1119877359@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

759 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282010UPBH8931 AGRA 1119877360@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

760 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282009UPBH8930 AGRA 1119877361@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

761 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282010UPBH8929 AGRA 1119877362@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

762 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282010UPBH8928 AGRA 1119877363@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

763 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282007UPBH8927 AGRA 1119877364@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

764 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8926 AGRA 1119877365@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

765 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN282001UPBH8925 AGRA 1119877366@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

766 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE DISTR283203UPBH8924 FIROZABAD 1119877367@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

767 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR283203UPBH8923 FIROZABAD 1119877368@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

768 JOINT HOSPITAL JOINT283135UPBH8922 FIROZABAD 1119877369@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

769 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283152UPBH8921 FIROZABAD 1119877370@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

770 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283203UPBH8920 FIROZABAD 1119877371@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

771 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283136UPBH8919 FIROZABAD 1119877372@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

772 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283145UPBH8918 FIROZABAD 1119877373@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

773 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283151UPBH8917 FIROZABAD 1119877374@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

774 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283206UPBH8916 FIROZABAD 1119877375@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

775 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283204UPBH8915 FIROZABAD 1119877376@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

776 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283151UPBH8914 FIROZABAD 1119877377@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

777 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU283141UPBH8913 FIROZABAD 1119877378@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

778 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8912 FIROZABAD 1119877379@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

779 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283151UPBH8911 FIROZABAD 1119877380@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.
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780 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283204UPBH8910 FIROZABAD 1119877381@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

781 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8909 FIROZABAD 1119877382@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

782 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283135UPBH8908 FIROZABAD 1119877383@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

783 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283141UPBH8907 FIROZABAD 1119877384@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

784 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283141UPBH8906 FIROZABAD 1119877385@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

785 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8905 FIROZABAD 1119877386@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

786 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8904 FIROZABAD 1119877387@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

787 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN205135UPBH8903 FIROZABAD 1119877388@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

788 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8902 FIROZABAD 1119877389@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

789 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN283203UPBH8901 FIROZABAD 1119877390@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

790 Bagla Male District Hospital BAGLA204101UPBH8900 HATHRAS 1119877391@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

791 Bagla Female District Hospital BAGLA204101UPBH8899 HATHRAS 1119877392@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

792 Matrumal Dhannamal T. B. Hospital MATRU204101UPBH8898 HATHRAS 1119877393@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

793 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU204212UPBH8897 HATHRAS 1119877394@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

794 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU204212UPBH8896 HATHRAS 1119877395@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

795 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU204213UPBH8895 HATHRAS 1119877396@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

796 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU281306UPBH8894 HATHRAS 1119877397@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

797 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU281307UPBH8893 HATHRAS 1119877398@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

798 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU204216UPBH8892 HATHRAS 1119877399@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

799 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU204215UPBH8891 HATHRAS 1119877400@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

800 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN204101UPBH8890 HATHRAS 1119877401@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

801 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN204101UPBH8889 HATHRAS 1119877402@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

802 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE DISTR205001UPBH8888 MAINPURI 1119877403@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

803 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR205001UPBH8887 MAINPURI 1119877404@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

804 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205247UPBH8886 MAINPURI 1119877405@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

805 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205261UPBH8885 MAINPURI 1119877406@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

806 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205301UPBH8884 MAINPURI 1119877407@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

807 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205121UPBH8883 MAINPURI 1119877408@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

808 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205121UPBH8882 MAINPURI 1119877409@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

809 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205264UPBH8881 MAINPURI 1119877410@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

810 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205303UPBH8880 MAINPURI 1119877411@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

811 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205265UPBH8879 MAINPURI 1119877412@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

812 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205119UPBH8878 MAINPURI 1119877413@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

813 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU205262UPBH8877 MAINPURI 1119877414@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

814 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN205001UPBH8876 MAINPURI 1119877415@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

815 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN205262UPBH8875 MAINPURI 1119877416@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

816 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN205304UPBH8874 MAINPURI 1119877417@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

817 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE DISTR207001UPBH8873 ETAH 1119877418@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

818 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR207001UPBH8872 ETAH 1119877419@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

819 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207302UPBH8871 ETAH 1119877420@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

820 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207401UPBH8870 ETAH 1119877421@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

821 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207122UPBH8869 ETAH 1119877422@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

822 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207001UPBH8868 ETAH 1119877423@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

823 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207301UPBH8867 ETAH 1119877424@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

824 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207247UPBH8866 ETAH 1119877425@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

825 COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE COMMU207121UPBH8865 ETAH 1119877426@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

826 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN226001UPBH8864 ETAH 1119877427@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

827 URBAN PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE URBAN207001UPBH8863 ETAH 1119877428@hcf.com 12345 J.R.R Waste Management Pvt. Ltd. (M/s. Dutt Enterprises Ltd.

828 DISTRICT COMBINED HOSPITAL AMROHA DISTR244221UPBH8862 AMROHA 1119877429@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd
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829 COMBINED HOSPITAL BACHRAUE COMBI244225UPBH8861 AMROHA 1119877430@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

830 C.H.C. AMROHA C****244221UPBH8860 AMROHA 1119877431@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

831 C.H.C. JOYA C****244222UPBH8859 AMROHA 1119877432@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

832 C.H.C. DHANAURA C****244231UPBH8858 AMROHA 1119877433@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

833 C.H.C. NAUGAWA SADAT C****244251UPBH8857 AMROHA 1119877434@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

834 C.H.C. GAJRAULA C****244235UPBH8856 AMROHA 1119877435@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

835 C.H.C. HASANPUR C****244241UPBH8855 AMROHA 1119877436@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

836 C.H.C. DHABARSI C****244242UPBH8854 AMROHA 1119877437@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

837 C.H.C. REHRA C****244255UPBH8853 AMROHA 1119877438@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

838 URBAN PHC- KATKUI URBAN244221UPBH8852 AMROHA 1119877439@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

839 URBAN PHC- MOHAMMADI SARI URBAN244221UPBH8851 AMROHA 1119877440@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

840 URBAN PHC- GAJRAULA URBAN244235UPBH8850 AMROHA 1119877441@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

841 URBAN PHC- CHHEVRA URBAN244221UPBH8849 AMROHA 1119877442@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

842 URBAN PHC- HASANPUR URBAN244241UPBH8848 AMROHA 1119877443@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

843 URBAN PHC- QURESHI URBAN244221UPBH8847 AMROHA 1119877444@hcf.com 12345 Medicare Environmental Management pvt ltd

844 Katehri KATEH224122UPBH8846 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877445@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

845 Bheeti BHEET224122UPBH8845 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877446@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

846 Bhiyanw BHIYA224122UPBH8844 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877447@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

847 Baskhari BASKH224122UPBH8843 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877448@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

848 Aalapur AALAP224122UPBH8842 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877449@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

849 Jalalpur JALAL224122UPBH8841 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877450@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

850 Tanda TANDA224122UPBH8840 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877451@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

851 Jahangirganj JAHAN224122UPBH8839 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877452@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

852 Akbarpur AKBAR224122UPBH8838 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877453@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

853 Ram Nagar RAM**224122UPBH8837 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877454@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

854 Panda Tola Shehzadpur PANDA224122UPBH8836 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877455@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

855 Mohsinpur Akbarpur MOHSI224122UPBH8835 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877456@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

856 Dalal Tola Jalalpur DALAL224122UPBH8834 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877457@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

857 Mubarakpur Tanda MUBAR224122UPBH8833 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877458@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

858 CMS District Combined Hospital CMS**224122UPBH8832 Ambedkar Nagar 1119877459@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

859 Amethi AMETH262723UPBH8831 Amethi 1119877460@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

860 Bhadar BHADA262723UPBH8830 Amethi 1119877461@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

861 Bhetua BHETU262723UPBH8829 Amethi 1119877462@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

862 Sangrampur SANGR262723UPBH8828 Amethi 1119877463@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

863 Shahgarh SHAHG262723UPBH8827 Amethi 1119877464@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

864 Gauriganj GAURI262723UPBH8826 Amethi 1119877465@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

865 Jaamo JAAMO262723UPBH8825 Amethi 1119877466@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

866 Musafirkhana MUSAF262723UPBH8824 Amethi 1119877467@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

867 Jagdeeshpur JAGDE262723UPBH8823 Amethi 1119877468@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

868 Bazarshukul BAZAR262723UPBH8822 Amethi 1119877469@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

869 Singhpur SINGH262723UPBH8821 Amethi 1119877470@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

870 Tiloi TILOI262723UPBH8820 Amethi 1119877471@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

871 Fursatganj FURSA262723UPBH8819 Amethi 1119877472@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

872 Khandasa KHAND224123UPBH8818 Ayodhya 1119877473@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

873 Bikapur BIKAP224123UPBH8817 Ayodhya 1119877474@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

874 Mawai MAWAI224123UPBH8816 Ayodhya 1119877475@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

875 Maya Bazar MAYA*224123UPBH8815 Ayodhya 1119877476@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

876 Milkipur MILKI224123UPBH8814 Ayodhya 1119877477@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

877 Pura Bazar PURA*224123UPBH8813 Ayodhya 1119877478@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services
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878 Goshaiganj GOSHA224123UPBH8812 Ayodhya 1119877479@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

879 Sohawal SOHAW224123UPBH8811 Ayodhya 1119877480@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

880 Taarun TAARU224123UPBH8810 Ayodhya 1119877481@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

881 Masaudha MASAU224123UPBH8809 Ayodhya 1119877482@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

882 Haringtonganj HARIN224123UPBH8808 Ayodhya 1119877483@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

883 Haiderganj HAIDE224123UPBH8807 Ayodhya 1119877484@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

884 Rudauli RUDAU224123UPBH8806 Ayodhya 1119877485@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

885 Abbusaray ABBUS224123UPBH8805 Ayodhya 1119877486@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

886 Chakrateerth CHAKR224123UPBH8804 Ayodhya 1119877487@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

887 Devkali DEVKA224123UPBH8803 Ayodhya 1119877488@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

888 Janaura JANAU224123UPBH8802 Ayodhya 1119877489@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

889 Kaashmiri Mohalla KAASH224123UPBH8801 Ayodhya 1119877490@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

890 Retiya RETIY224123UPBH8800 Ayodhya 1119877491@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

891 Shri Ram Hospital SHRI*224123UPBH8799 Ayodhya 1119877492@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

892 District Female Hospital DISTR224123UPBH8798 Ayodhya 1119877493@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

893 District Male Hospital DISTR224123UPBH8797 Ayodhya 1119877494@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

894 Gaur GAUR*272001UPBH8796 Basti 1119877495@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

895 Harraiya HARRA272001UPBH8795 Basti 1119877496@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

896 Parasrampur PARAS272001UPBH8794 Basti 1119877497@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

897 Bhanpur, Ramnagar BHANP272001UPBH8793 Basti 1119877498@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

898 Rudhauli RUDHA272001UPBH8792 Basti 1119877499@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

899 Saughat SAUGH272001UPBH8791 Basti 1119877500@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

900 Vikramjot VIKRA272001UPBH8790 Basti 1119877501@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

901 Dubauliya DUBAU272001UPBH8789 Basti 1119877502@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

902 Kudraha KUDRA272001UPBH8788 Basti 1119877503@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

903 Bahadurpur BAHAD272001UPBH8787 Basti 1119877504@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

904 Captanganj CAPTA272001UPBH8786 Basti 1119877505@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

905 Munderva MUNDE272001UPBH8785 Basti 1119877506@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

906 Marwatiya MARWA272001UPBH8784 Basti 1119877507@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

907 Bardahiya Bazar Purani Basti BARDA272001UPBH8783 Basti 1119877508@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

908 Narhariya NARHA272001UPBH8782 Basti 1119877509@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

909 CMS District Hospital CMS**272001UPBH8781 Basti 1119877510@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

910 T.B. Hospital T****272001UPBH8780 Basti 1119877511@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

911 V.R.T.K. District Women Hospital V****272001UPBH8779 Basti 1119877512@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

912 Akhand Nagar AKHAN228001UPBH8778 Sultanpur 1119877513@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

913 Kadipur KADIP228001UPBH8777 Sultanpur 1119877514@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

914 Dostpur DOSTP228001UPBH8776 Sultanpur 1119877515@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

915 Karaundikala KARAU228001UPBH8775 Sultanpur 1119877516@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

916 Jaisinghpur JAISI228001UPBH8774 Sultanpur 1119877517@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

917 Motigarpur MOTIG228001UPBH8773 Sultanpur 1119877518@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

918 Koorebhar KOORE228001UPBH8772 Sultanpur 1119877519@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

919 Dhanpatganj DHANP228001UPBH8771 Sultanpur 1119877520@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

920 Baldirai BALDI228001UPBH8770 Sultanpur 1119877521@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

921 Kudwar KUDWA228001UPBH8769 Sultanpur 1119877522@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

922 Dubeypur DUBEY228001UPBH8768 Sultanpur 1119877523@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

923 Bhadaiyan BHADA228001UPBH8767 Sultanpur 1119877524@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

924 Lambhua LAMBH228001UPBH8766 Sultanpur 1119877525@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

925 P.P. Kamaicha P****228001UPBH8765 Sultanpur 1119877526@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

926 Karaundiya Sultanpur KARAU228001UPBH8764 Sultanpur 1119877527@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services
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927 Honourable Kashiram Awas Colony HONOU228001UPBH8763 Sultanpur 1119877528@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

928 District Female Hospital DISTR228001UPBH8762 Sultanpur 1119877529@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

929 District Male Hospital DISTR228001UPBH8761 Sultanpur 1119877530@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

930 Kajidever KAJID271001UPBH8760 Gonda 1119877531@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

931 Pandrikripal PANDR271001UPBH8759 Gonda 1119877532@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

932 Mujehna MUJEH271001UPBH8758 Gonda 1119877533@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

933 Itiyathhok ITIYA271001UPBH8757 Gonda 1119877534@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

934 Rupaideeh (Kharagpur) RUPAI271001UPBH8756 Gonda 1119877535@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

935 Mankapur MANKA271001UPBH8755 Gonda 1119877536@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

936 Maskanwa MASKA271001UPBH8754 Gonda 1119877537@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

937 Babhanjot BABHA271001UPBH8753 Gonda 1119877538@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

938 Wariyarpurwa WARIY271001UPBH8752 Gonda 1119877539@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

939 Civil line CIVIL271001UPBH8751 Gonda 1119877540@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

940 Nawabganj NAWAB271001UPBH8750 Gonda 1119877541@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

941 Wazirganj WAZIR271001UPBH8749 Gonda 1119877542@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

942 Tarabganj TARAB271001UPBH8748 Gonda 1119877543@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

943 Belsar BELSA271001UPBH8747 Gonda 1119877544@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

944 Paraspur PARAS271001UPBH8746 Gonda 1119877545@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

945 Karnailganj KARNA271001UPBH8745 Gonda 1119877546@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

946 Haldharmau HALDH271001UPBH8744 Gonda 1119877547@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

947 Katrabazar KATRA271001UPBH8743 Gonda 1119877548@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

948 District Female Hospital DISTR271001UPBH8742 Gonda 1119877549@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

949 District Male Hospital DISTR271001UPBH8741 Gonda 1119877550@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

950 Mental Hospital, Pandeypur MENTA221001UPBH8740 Varanasi 1119877551@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

951 Shri Shiv Prasad Gupt Mandliya District Hospital, Kabirchaura SHRI*221001UPBH8739 Varanasi 1119877552@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

952 District Female Hospital, Kabirchaura DISTR221001UPBH8738 Varanasi 1119877553@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

953 Pandit Deendayal Upadhyay Rajkiya Hospital, Pandeypur PANDI221001UPBH8737 Varanasi 1119877554@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

954 Lal Bahadur Shastri Hospital, Ramnagar LAL**221001UPBH8736 Varanasi 1119877555@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

955 Cholapur CHOLA221001UPBH8735 Varanasi 1119877556@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

956 Aarajiline AARAJ221001UPBH8734 Varanasi 1119877557@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

957 Misirpur MISIR221001UPBH8733 Varanasi 1119877558@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

958 Puarikala PUARI221001UPBH8732 Varanasi 1119877559@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

959 Narpatpur NARPA221001UPBH8731 Varanasi 1119877560@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

960 Hathibazar HATHI221001UPBH8730 Varanasi 1119877561@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

961 Viravkot VIRAV221001UPBH8729 Varanasi 1119877562@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

962 Pindra (Gangapur) PINDR221001UPBH8728 Varanasi 1119877563@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

963 Chaukaghat CHAUK221001UPBH8727 Varanasi 1119877564@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

964 Durgakund DURGA221001UPBH8726 Varanasi 1119877565@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

965 Shivpur SHIVP221001UPBH8725 Varanasi 1119877566@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

966 S.V.M. Hospital, Bhelupur S****221001UPBH8724 Varanasi 1119877567@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

967 Ramna RAMNA221001UPBH8723 Varanasi 1119877568@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

968 Puarikala PUARI221001UPBH8722 Varanasi 1119877569@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

969 Daanganj DAANG221001UPBH8721 Varanasi 1119877570@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

970 Dhaurhara DHAUR221001UPBH8720 Varanasi 1119877571@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

971 Niyardeeh NIYAR221001UPBH8719 Varanasi 1119877572@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

972 Goberhan GOBER221001UPBH8718 Varanasi 1119877573@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

973 Chhitauni CHHIT221001UPBH8717 Varanasi 1119877574@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

974 Saarnath SAARN221001UPBH8716 Varanasi 1119877575@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

975 Kadipur KADIP221001UPBH8715 Varanasi 1119877576@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services
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976 Pachwar PACHW221001UPBH8714 Varanasi 1119877577@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

977 Bhagwanpur BHAGW221001UPBH8713 Varanasi 1119877578@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

978 Rajatalab RAJAT221001UPBH8712 Varanasi 1119877579@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

979 Mirzamurad MIRZA221001UPBH8711 Varanasi 1119877580@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

980 Jagardevpur JAGAR221001UPBH8710 Varanasi 1119877581@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

981 Gangapur GANGA221001UPBH8709 Varanasi 1119877582@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

982 Payagpur PAYAG221001UPBH8708 Varanasi 1119877583@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

983 Mehganv MEHGA221001UPBH8707 Varanasi 1119877584@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

984 Kashipur KASHI221001UPBH8706 Varanasi 1119877585@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

985 Devchandrapur DEVCH221001UPBH8705 Varanasi 1119877586@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

986 Dandupur DANDU221001UPBH8704 Varanasi 1119877587@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

987 Viravkot VIRAV221001UPBH8703 Varanasi 1119877588@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

988 Barheenewada BARHE221001UPBH8702 Varanasi 1119877589@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

989 Anandmai ANAND221001UPBH8701 Varanasi 1119877590@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

990 Cantonment CANTO221001UPBH8700 Varanasi 1119877591@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

991 Madanpura MADAN221001UPBH8699 Varanasi 1119877592@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

992 Townhall TOWNH221001UPBH8698 Varanasi 1119877593@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

993 Shivpur SHIVP221001UPBH8697 Varanasi 1119877594@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

994 Beniyabagh BENIY221001UPBH8696 Varanasi 1119877595@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

995 Koniiya KONII221001UPBH8695 Varanasi 1119877596@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

996 Sikraul SIKRA221001UPBH8694 Varanasi 1119877597@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

997 Duragkund DURAG221001UPBH8693 Varanasi 1119877598@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

998 Asfaqnagar ASFAQ221001UPBH8692 Varanasi 1119877599@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

999 Raajghat RAAJG221001UPBH8691 Varanasi 1119877600@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1000 Aadampur AADAM221001UPBH8690 Varanasi 1119877601@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1001 Manduwadeeh MANDU221001UPBH8689 Varanasi 1119877602@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1002 Sadarbazar SADAR221001UPBH8688 Varanasi 1119877603@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1003 Sewasadan SEWAS221001UPBH8687 Varanasi 1119877604@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1004 Bhelpur BHELP221001UPBH8686 Varanasi 1119877605@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1005 Bari Bazar BARI*221001UPBH8685 Varanasi 1119877606@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1006 Madhopur MADHO221001UPBH8684 Varanasi 1119877607@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1007 Ardili Baazar ARDIL221001UPBH8683 Varanasi 1119877608@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1008 Lallapura LALLA221001UPBH8682 Varanasi 1119877609@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1009 Jaitpura JAITP221001UPBH8681 Varanasi 1119877610@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1010 Bajardeeha BAJAR221001UPBH8680 Varanasi 1119877611@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1011 Chaukaghat CHAUK221001UPBH8679 Varanasi 1119877612@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1012 Pandeypur PANDE221001UPBH8678 Varanasi 1119877613@hcf.com 12345 Royal pollution Control Services

1013 CHC Bithri CHC**2431123UPBH8405 Bareilly 1119877614@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1014 CHC Ramnagar CHC**243303UPBH8404 Bareilly 1119877615@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1015 CHC Kyara CHC**243004UPBH8403 Bareilly 1119877616@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1016 CHC Faridpur CHC**243503UPBH8402 Bareilly 1119877617@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1017 CHC Majhgawan CHC**243302UPBH8401 Bareilly 1119877618@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1018 CHC Dalelnagar (Quiladiya) CHC**262406UPBH8400 Bareilly 1119877619@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1019 CHC Kuwandanda CHC**243503UPBH8399 Bareilly 1119877620@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1020 CHC Nawabganj CHC**262406UPBH8398 Bareilly 1119877621@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1021 CHC Aonla CHC**243301UPBH8397 Bareilly 1119877622@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1022 CHC Meerganj CHC**243504UPBH8396 Bareilly 1119877623@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1023 CHC Bhamora CHC**243401UPBH8395 Bareilly 1119877624@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1024 CHC Bhojipura CHC**243202UPBH8394 Bareilly 1119877625@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd
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1025 CHC Mundia Navi Bux (Richa) CHC**243201UPBH8393 Bareilly 1119877626@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1026 CHC Shergarh CHC**243505UPBH8392 Bareilly 1119877627@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1027 CHC Fatehganj CHC**243501UPBH8391 Bareilly 1119877628@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1028 CHC Baheri CHC**243201UPBH8390 Bareilly 1119877629@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1029 U.P.H.C CIVIL LINES U****243001UPBH8389 Bareilly 1119877630@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1030 U.P.H.C BAKAR GANJ U****243003UPBH8388 Bareilly 1119877631@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1031 U.P.H.C MADINATH U****243001UPBH8387 Bareilly 1119877632@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1032 U.P.H.C JAGATPUR U****243005UPBH8386 Bareilly 1119877633@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1033 U.P.H.C JATAVPURA U****243005UPBH8385 Bareilly 1119877634@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1034 U.P.H.C GHER JAFAR KHAN U****243005UPBH8384 Bareilly 1119877635@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1035 U.P.H.C BANKHANA U****243003UPBH8383 Bareilly 1119877636@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1036 U.P.H.C SUBHASH NAGAR U****243001UPBH8382 Bareilly 1119877637@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1037 U.P.H.C OLD CITY U****243005UPBH8381 Bareilly 1119877638@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1038 U.P.H.C GANGA PURAM U****243005UPBH8380 Bareilly 1119877639@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1039 U.P.H.C HAZIYAPUR U****243005UPBH8379 Bareilly 1119877640@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1040 U.P.H.C BAHERI U****243201UPBH8378 Bareilly 1119877641@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1041 U.P.H.C C.B.GANJ U****243502UPBH8377 Bareilly 1119877642@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1042 U.P.H.C SWALE NAGAR U****243502UPBH8376 Bareilly 1119877643@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1043 U.P.H.C PEER BAHORA U****243005UPBH8375 Bareilly 1119877644@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1044 U.P.H.C HARUNAGLA U****243006UPBH8374 Bareilly 1119877645@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1045 U.P.H.C IZZATNAGAR U****243122UPBH8373 Bareilly 1119877646@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1046 U.P.H.C MAULA NAGAR U****243001UPBH8372 Bareilly 1119877647@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1047 U.P.H.C NANDOSI U****243502UPBH8371 Bareilly 1119877648@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1048 U.P.H.C FARIDPUR U****243503UPBH8370 Bareilly 1119877649@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1049
MAHARANA PRATAP 

DISTRICT COMBIND HOSPITAL MAHAR243001UPBH8369 Bareilly 1119877650@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1050 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR243001UPBH8368 Bareilly 1119877651@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1051 MENTAL HOSPITAL MENTA243001UPBH8367 Bareilly 1119877652@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1052
300 BEDED MULTISPECILITY

HOSPITAL BEDED243001UPBH8366 Bareilly 1119877653@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1053 C.H.C. ASAFPUR    C****243635UPBH8365 Badaun 1119877654@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1054 C.H.C. BINAWAR  C****243634UPBH8364 Badaun 1119877655@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1055 C.H.C. BISAULI     C****243720UPBH8363 Badaun 1119877656@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1056 C.H.C. SAIDPUR C****243725UPBH8362 Badaun 1119877657@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1057 C.H.C. SAHASWAN  C****243638UPBH8361 Badaun 1119877658@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1058 C.H.C. UJHANI       C****243639UPBH8360 Badaun 1119877659@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1059 C.H.C. DATAGANJ     C****243635UPBH8359 Badaun 1119877660@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1060 C.H.C. SAMRER  C****243630UPBH8358 Badaun 1119877661@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1061 C.H.C. KAKRALA C****243637UPBH8357 Badaun 1119877662@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1062 C.H.C. JAGAT   C****243601UPBH8356 Badaun 1119877663@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1063 C.H.C. QADERCHOEK  C****243601UPBH8355 Badaun 1119877664@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1064 C.H.C. WAZEERGANJ  C****243726UPBH8354 Badaun 1119877665@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1065 C.H.C. USAWAN       C****243631UPBH8353 Badaun 1119877666@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1066 U.P.H.C NEKPUR        U****243601UPBH8352 Badaun 1119877667@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1067 U.P.H.C UPERPARA    U****243601UPBH8351 Badaun 1119877668@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1068 U.P.H.C KABOOLPURA U****243601UPBH8350 Badaun 1119877669@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1069 U.P.H.C SAHASWAN    U****243638UPBH8349 Badaun 1119877670@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1070 U.P.H.C UJHANI    U****243639UPBH8348 Badaun 1119877671@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1071 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE BADAUN DISTR243601UPBH8347 Badaun 1119877672@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1072 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE BADAUN DISTR243601UPBH8346 Badaun 1119877673@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd
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1073 CHC MILAK CHC**243701UPBH8345 Rampur 1119877674@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1074 CHC SHAHBAD CHC**244922UPBH8344 Rampur 1119877675@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1075 CHC SWAR CHC**244924UPBH8343 Rampur 1119877676@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1076 CHC TANDA CHC**244925UPBH8342 Rampur 1119877677@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1077 CHC BILASPUR CHC**244921UPBH8341 Rampur 1119877678@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1078 UPHC DOMAHILA ROAD UPHC*244901UPBH8340 Rampur 1119877679@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1079 DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE RAMPUR DISTR244901UPBH8339 Rampur 1119877680@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1080 DISTRICT HOSPITAL FEMALE RAMPUR DISTR244901UPBH8338 Rampur 1119877681@hcf.com 12345 S.P Green Light Environment Waste Management Ltd

1081 MALKHAN SINGH DISTRICT HOSPITAL (MALE) MALKH202001UPBH8337 ALIGARH 1119877682@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1082 MOHAN LAL GAUTAM DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL (FEMALE) MOHAN202001UPBH8336 ALIGARH 1119877683@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1083 PT. DEEN DAYAL UPADHDHYAY JOINT HOSPITAL PT***202001UPBH8335 ALIGARH 1119877684@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1084 JOINT HOSPITAL, ATRAULI JOINT202001UPBH8334 ALIGARH 1119877685@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1085 ATRAULI ATRAU202001UPBH8333 ALIGARH 1119877686@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1086 BIJAULI BIJAU202001UPBH8332 ALIGARH 1119877687@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1087 CHHARRA CHHAR202001UPBH8331 ALIGARH 1119877688@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1088 JAWAN JAWAN202001UPBH8330 ALIGARH 1119877689@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1089 GONDA GONDA202001UPBH8329 ALIGARH 1119877690@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1090 GABHANA GABHA202001UPBH8328 ALIGARH 1119877691@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1091 HARDUAGANJ HARDU202001UPBH8327 ALIGARH 1119877692@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1092 LODHA LODHA202001UPBH8326 ALIGARH 1119877693@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1093 KHAIR KHAIR202001UPBH8325 ALIGARH 1119877694@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1094 TAPPAL TAPPA202001UPBH8324 ALIGARH 1119877695@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1095 IGLAS IGLAS202001UPBH8323 ALIGARH 1119877696@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1096 AKRABAD AKRAB202001UPBH8322 ALIGARH 1119877697@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1097 CHANDOUS CHAND202001UPBH8321 ALIGARH 1119877698@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1098 BESWA BESWA202001UPBH8320 ALIGARH 1119877699@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1099 GANGIRI GANGI202001UPBH8319 ALIGARH 1119877700@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1100 RAIPUR MUJPTA RAIPU202001UPBH8318 ALIGARH 1119877701@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1101 JIRAULI DHOOMSINGH JIRAU202001UPBH8317 ALIGARH 1119877702@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1102 NAHAL NAHAL202001UPBH8316 ALIGARH 1119877703@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1103 NARONA NARON202001UPBH8315 ALIGARH 1119877704@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1104 AKAPUR AKAPU202001UPBH8314 ALIGARH 1119877705@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1105 SURATGARH SURAT202001UPBH8313 ALIGARH 1119877706@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1106 KHAIRABAD KHAIR202001UPBH8312 ALIGARH 1119877707@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1107 DADAU DADAU202001UPBH8311 ALIGARH 1119877708@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1108 PALI MUKHIMPUR PALI*202001UPBH8310 ALIGARH 1119877709@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1109 HARDOI HARDO202001UPBH8309 ALIGARH 1119877710@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1110 HARNAUT HARNA202001UPBH8308 ALIGARH 1119877711@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1111 GANGIRI GANGI202001UPBH8307 ALIGARH 1119877712@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1112 BARLA BARLA202001UPBH8306 ALIGARH 1119877713@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1113 GORAI GORAI202001UPBH8305 ALIGARH 1119877714@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1114 NAGLA BHIRKHU NAGLA202001UPBH8304 ALIGARH 1119877715@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1115 SOFHA SOFHA202001UPBH8303 ALIGARH 1119877716@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1116 SHIVALA SHIVA202001UPBH8302 ALIGARH 1119877717@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1117 ANDALA ANDAL202001UPBH8301 ALIGARH 1119877718@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1118 BESWA BESWA202001UPBH8300 ALIGARH 1119877719@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1119 BADAGAON BADAG202001UPBH8299 ALIGARH 1119877720@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1120 MADRAK MADRA202001UPBH8298 ALIGARH 1119877721@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1121 KALUA KALUA202001UPBH8297 ALIGARH 1119877722@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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1122 PALSEDA PALSE202001UPBH8296 ALIGARH 1119877723@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1123 JATTARI JATTA202001UPBH8295 ALIGARH 1119877724@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1124 UMARI UMARI202001UPBH8294 ALIGARH 1119877725@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1125 PISAWA PISAW202001UPBH8293 ALIGARH 1119877726@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1126 BARAULI BARAU202001UPBH8292 ALIGARH 1119877727@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1127 CHHERAT CHHER202001UPBH8291 ALIGARH 1119877728@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1128 SURAJPUR SURAJ202001UPBH8290 ALIGARH 1119877729@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1129 CHHALESAR CHHAL202001UPBH8289 ALIGARH 1119877730@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1130 VIJAYGARH VIJAY202001UPBH8288 ALIGARH 1119877731@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1131 BAMNOI BAMNO202001UPBH8287 ALIGARH 1119877732@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1132 KODIA GANJ KODIA202001UPBH8286 ALIGARH 1119877733@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1133 PANETHI PANET202001UPBH8285 ALIGARH 1119877734@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1134 JALALI JALAL202001UPBH8284 ALIGARH 1119877735@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1135 GADRANA GADRA202001UPBH8283 ALIGARH 1119877736@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1136 KK JAIN KK***202001UPBH8282 ALIGARH 1119877737@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1137 JEEVAN GRAH JEEVA202001UPBH8281 ALIGARH 1119877738@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1138 BEGAN BAGH BEGAN202001UPBH8280 ALIGARH 1119877739@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1139 PALA SAHIBABAD PALA*202001UPBH8279 ALIGARH 1119877740@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1140 JAMALPUR JAMAL202001UPBH8278 ALIGARH 1119877741@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1141 MAULANA AZAD NAGAR MAULA202001UPBH8277 ALIGARH 1119877742@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1142 PUSHP VIHAR PUSHP202001UPBH8276 ALIGARH 1119877743@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1143 GHANTER CHOWK GHANT202001UPBH8275 ALIGARH 1119877744@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1144 NAGLA TIKONA NAGLA202001UPBH8274 ALIGARH 1119877745@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1145 PPC- ATRAULI PPC-*202001UPBH8273 ALIGARH 1119877746@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1146 SHAH JAMAL SHAH*202001UPBH8272 ALIGARH 1119877747@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1147 INDRA NAGAR INDRA202001UPBH8271 ALIGARH 1119877748@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1148 BHUJ PURA BHUJ*202001UPBH8270 ALIGARH 1119877749@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1149 UPPER FORT UPPER202001UPBH8269 ALIGARH 1119877750@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1150 MAHFOOZ NAGAR MAHFO202001UPBH8268 ALIGARH 1119877751@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1151 NAURANGABAD NAURA202001UPBH8267 ALIGARH 1119877752@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1152 BANNA DEVI BANNA202001UPBH8266 ALIGARH 1119877753@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1153 PPC- ALIGARH PPC-*202001UPBH8265 ALIGARH 1119877754@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1154 MAHARSHI DAYANAND SARASWATI DISTRICT HOSPITAL MALE MAHAR281001UPBH8264 MATHURA 1119877755@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1155 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL FEMALE DISTR281001UPBH8263 MATHURA 1119877756@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1156 100 BEDDED JOINT HOSPITAL VRINDAVAN BEDDE281001UPBH8262 MATHURA 1119877757@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1157 FARAH CHAUMUHAN BARSANA MANTT FARAH281001UPBH8261 MATHURA 1119877758@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1158 NAUZHEEL NAUZH281001UPBH8260 MATHURA 1119877759@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1159 SONAI SONAI281001UPBH8259 MATHURA 1119877760@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1160 CHHATA CHHAT281001UPBH8258 MATHURA 1119877761@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1161 RALL RALL*281001UPBH8257 MATHURA 1119877762@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1162 GOVERDHAN GOVER281001UPBH8256 MATHURA 1119877763@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1163 BALDEO BALDE281001UPBH8255 MATHURA 1119877764@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1164 KOSI KALAN KOSI*281001UPBH8254 MATHURA 1119877765@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1165 VRINDAVAN VRIND281001UPBH8253 MATHURA 1119877766@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1166 BERI BERI*281001UPBH8252 MATHURA 1119877767@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1167 OLE OLE**281001UPBH8251 MATHURA 1119877768@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1168 JHUDAWAI JHUDA281001UPBH8250 MATHURA 1119877769@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1169 NAUGAON NAUGA281001UPBH8249 MATHURA 1119877770@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1170 PELKHU PELKH281001UPBH8248 MATHURA 1119877771@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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1171 BHARNA KALA BHARN281001UPBH8247 MATHURA 1119877772@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1172 KAMAR KAMAR281001UPBH8246 MATHURA 1119877773@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1173 SANCHOLI SANCH281001UPBH8245 MATHURA 1119877774@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1174 KARAHARI KARAH281001UPBH8244 MATHURA 1119877775@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1175 NEEMGAON NEEMG281001UPBH8243 MATHURA 1119877776@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1176 MITHTHOLY MITHT281001UPBH8242 MATHURA 1119877777@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1177 SURIR SURIR281001UPBH8241 MATHURA 1119877778@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1178 RAYA RAYA*281001UPBH8240 MATHURA 1119877779@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1179 SONKH KHERA SONKH281001UPBH8239 MATHURA 1119877780@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1180 SHERGARH SHERG281001UPBH8238 MATHURA 1119877781@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1181 PAIGAON PAIGA281001UPBH8237 MATHURA 1119877782@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1182 BUKHRARI BUKHR281001UPBH8236 MATHURA 1119877783@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1183 BAAD BAAD*281001UPBH8235 MATHURA 1119877784@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1184 USPHAR USPHA281001UPBH8234 MATHURA 1119877785@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1185 SONKH KHERA SONKH281001UPBH8233 MATHURA 1119877786@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1186 KOSI- KHURD KOSI-281001UPBH8232 MATHURA 1119877787@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1187 PACHAWAR PACHA281001UPBH8231 MATHURA 1119877788@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1188 JUGSANA JUGSA281001UPBH8230 MATHURA 1119877789@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1189 NAGLA SANJA NAGLA281001UPBH8229 MATHURA 1119877790@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1190 KISHANPUR KISHA281001UPBH8228 MATHURA 1119877791@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1191 VRINDAVAN VRIND281001UPBH8227 MATHURA 1119877792@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1192 KOSI- KALAN KOSI-281001UPBH8226 MATHURA 1119877793@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1193 MAHENDRA NAGAR MAHEN281001UPBH8225 MATHURA 1119877794@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1194 RADHEYSHYAM COLONY RADHE281001UPBH8224 MATHURA 1119877795@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1195 HAIZA HOSPITAL HAIZA281001UPBH8223 MATHURA 1119877796@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1196 ZINGURPURA ZINGU281001UPBH8222 MATHURA 1119877797@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1197 SUKHDEO NAGAR SUKHD281001UPBH8221 MATHURA 1119877798@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1198 LAXMI NAGAR LAXMI281001UPBH8220 MATHURA 1119877799@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1199 100 BEDDED JOINT HOSPITAL KASGANJ BEDDE207123UPBH8219 KASGANJ 1119877800@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1200 KASGANJ KASGA207123UPBH8218 KASGANJ 1119877801@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1201 SORON SORON207123UPBH8217 KASGANJ 1119877802@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1202 SAHAWAR SAHAW207123UPBH8216 KASGANJ 1119877803@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1203 GANJDUNDWARA GANJD207123UPBH8215 KASGANJ 1119877804@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1204 PATIYALI PATIY207123UPBH8214 KASGANJ 1119877805@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1205 SIDHPURA SIDHP207123UPBH8213 KASGANJ 1119877806@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1206 AMAPUR AMAPU207123UPBH8212 KASGANJ 1119877807@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1207 DHOLNA DHOLN207123UPBH8211 KASGANJ 1119877808@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1208 MOHANPURA MOHAN207123UPBH8210 KASGANJ 1119877809@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1209 KISRAULI KISRA207123UPBH8209 KASGANJ 1119877810@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1210 TAWAALPUR TAWAA207123UPBH8208 KASGANJ 1119877811@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1211 GABGAGARAH GABGA207123UPBH8207 KASGANJ 1119877812@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1212 KHAIRPUR KHAIR207123UPBH8206 KASGANJ 1119877813@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1213 NAMAINI NAMAI207123UPBH8205 KASGANJ 1119877814@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1214 MAHMOODPUR PUKHTA MAHMO207123UPBH8204 KASGANJ 1119877815@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1215 YAKUTGANJ YAKUT207123UPBH8203 KASGANJ 1119877816@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1216 BAAZ NAGAR BAAZ*207123UPBH8202 KASGANJ 1119877817@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1217 LALLUPURA LALLU207123UPBH8201 KASGANJ 1119877818@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1218 MYAAU MYAAU207123UPBH8200 KASGANJ 1119877819@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1219 MYASUR MYASU207123UPBH8199 KASGANJ 1119877820@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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1220 SALAWAT NAGAR SALAW207123UPBH8198 KASGANJ 1119877821@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1221 NARDAULI NARDA207123UPBH8197 KASGANJ 1119877822@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1222 BADAULA BADAU207123UPBH8196 KASGANJ 1119877823@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1223 NAGLA AAMIR NAGLA207123UPBH8195 KASGANJ 1119877824@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1224 BHARGAIN BHARG207123UPBH8194 KASGANJ 1119877825@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1225 SHAHPUR TAIHALA SHAHP207123UPBH8193 KASGANJ 1119877826@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1226 DARIYAVGANJ DARIY207123UPBH8192 KASGANJ 1119877827@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1227 NEEMRI NEEMR207123UPBH8191 KASGANJ 1119877828@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1228 BINPUR KALAN BINPU207123UPBH8190 KASGANJ 1119877829@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1229 FAKAUTA FAKAU207123UPBH8189 KASGANJ 1119877830@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1230 SURATPUR KHUSHKARI SURAT207123UPBH8188 KASGANJ 1119877831@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1231 SAILAI SAILA207123UPBH8187 KASGANJ 1119877832@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1232 KAUNDHA KAUND207123UPBH8186 KASGANJ 1119877833@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1233 PAWAL DHERA PAWAL207123UPBH8185 KASGANJ 1119877834@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1234 MIJHKHURI MIJHK207123UPBH8184 KASGANJ 1119877835@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1235 KARAMPUR KARAM207123UPBH8183 KASGANJ 1119877836@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1236 PAWSARA, KASGANJ PAWSA207123UPBH8182 KASGANJ 1119877837@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1237 16 BHEEGA, KASGANJ BHEEG207123UPBH8181 KASGANJ 1119877838@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1238 DISTRICT HOSPITAL DISTR243601UPBH8180 BADAUN 1119877839@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1239 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL DISTR243601UPBH8179 BADAUN 1119877840@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1240 DISTRICT WOMEN HOSPITAL MCH WING DISTR243601UPBH8178 BADAUN 1119877841@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1241 ASAFPUR ASAFP243601UPBH8177 BADAUN 1119877842@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1242 BILSI BILSI243601UPBH8176 BADAUN 1119877843@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1243 BINAWAR BINAW243601UPBH8175 BADAUN 1119877844@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1244 BISAULI BISAU243601UPBH8174 BADAUN 1119877845@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1245 DATAGANJ DATAG243601UPBH8173 BADAUN 1119877846@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1246 DEHGAWAN DEHGA243601UPBH8172 BADAUN 1119877847@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1247 ISLAM NAGAR ISLAM243601UPBH8171 BADAUN 1119877848@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1248 JAGAT JAGAT243601UPBH8170 BADAUN 1119877849@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1249 MION MION*243601UPBH8169 BADAUN 1119877850@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1250 QUDAR CHOWK QUDAR243601UPBH8168 BADAUN 1119877851@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1251 SAHASWAN SAHAS243601UPBH8167 BADAUN 1119877852@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1252 SAIDPUR SAIDP243601UPBH8166 BADAUN 1119877853@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1253 SAMRER SAMRE243601UPBH8165 BADAUN 1119877854@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1254 UZHANI UZHAN243601UPBH8164 BADAUN 1119877855@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1255 USAWA USAWA243601UPBH8163 BADAUN 1119877856@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1256 KAKRALA KAKRA243601UPBH8162 BADAUN 1119877857@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1257 WAZEERGANJ WAZEE243601UPBH8161 BADAUN 1119877858@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1258 FAIZGANJ BEHTA FAIZG243601UPBH8160 BADAUN 1119877859@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1259 DABTORI DABTO243601UPBH8159 BADAUN 1119877860@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1260 MANNU NAGAR MANNU243601UPBH8158 BADAUN 1119877861@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1261 MOHKAMPUR MOHKA243601UPBH8157 BADAUN 1119877862@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1262 SHAHJAD NAGAR KHERI SHAHJ243601UPBH8156 BADAUN 1119877863@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1263 RISAULI RISAU243601UPBH8155 BADAUN 1119877864@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1264 SATETI SATET243601UPBH8154 BADAUN 1119877865@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1265 BEHTA GUSAI BEHTA243601UPBH8153 BADAUN 1119877866@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1266 RASOOLPUR RASOO243601UPBH8152 BADAUN 1119877867@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1267 KUWARGAON KUWAR243601UPBH8151 BADAUN 1119877868@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1268 LAHI FAREEDPUR LAHI*243601UPBH8150 BADAUN 1119877869@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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1269 KARANPUR KARAN243601UPBH8149 BADAUN 1119877870@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1270 BHAVIPUR BHAVI243601UPBH8148 BADAUN 1119877871@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1271 PARAULI PARAU243601UPBH8147 BADAUN 1119877872@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1272 MUDIA DHUREKI MUDIA243601UPBH8146 BADAUN 1119877873@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1273 ANDHARAU ANDHA243601UPBH8145 BADAUN 1119877874@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1274 HARRE NAGLA HARRE243601UPBH8144 BADAUN 1119877875@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1275 RASOOLPUR RASOO243601UPBH8143 BADAUN 1119877876@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1276 NADHA NADHA243601UPBH8142 BADAUN 1119877877@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1277 RUDAYAN RUDAY243601UPBH8141 BADAUN 1119877878@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1278 NOORPUR PINAULI NOORP243601UPBH8140 BADAUN 1119877879@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1279 GIDHOUL GIDHO243601UPBH8139 BADAUN 1119877880@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1280 GULADIYA GULAD243601UPBH8138 BADAUN 1119877881@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1281 ALAPUR ALAPU243601UPBH8137 BADAUN 1119877882@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1282 HAZRATGANJ HAZRA243601UPBH8136 BADAUN 1119877883@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1283 GURA BARELA GURA*243601UPBH8135 BADAUN 1119877884@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1284 BADULLA GANJ BADUL243601UPBH8134 BADAUN 1119877885@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1285 BHOORA BHADROUL BHOOR243601UPBH8133 BADAUN 1119877886@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1286 ASRASI ASRAS243601UPBH8132 BADAUN 1119877887@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1287 KHITORA KHITO243601UPBH8131 BADAUN 1119877888@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1288 KHANDUA KHAND243601UPBH8130 BADAUN 1119877889@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1289 UGHAITI UGHAI243601UPBH8129 BADAUN 1119877890@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1290 UPHC SAHASWAN UPHC*243601UPBH8128 BADAUN 1119877891@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1291 BAGREIN BAGRE243601UPBH8127 BADAUN 1119877892@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1292 NOULI HARNATHPUR NOULI243601UPBH8126 BADAUN 1119877893@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1293 GONDAH GONDA243601UPBH8125 BADAUN 1119877894@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1294 SADULLAGANJ SADUL243601UPBH8124 BADAUN 1119877895@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1295 KACHHLA KACHH243601UPBH8123 BADAUN 1119877896@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1296 KACHHLA KACHH243601UPBH8122 BADAUN 1119877897@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1297 BHARAMAI KHERA BHARA243601UPBH8121 BADAUN 1119877898@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1298 SHEKHUPUR SHEKH243601UPBH8120 BADAUN 1119877899@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1299 BUTLA BUTLA243601UPBH8119 BADAUN 1119877900@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1300 USAIT USAIT243601UPBH8118 BADAUN 1119877901@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1301 KATRA SADATGANJ KATRA243601UPBH8117 BADAUN 1119877902@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1302 NEKPUR NEKPU243601UPBH8116 BADAUN 1119877903@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1303 QABOOLPURA QABOO243601UPBH8115 BADAUN 1119877904@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1304 UPARPARA UPARP243601UPBH8114 BADAUN 1119877905@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1305 UZHANI UZHAN243601UPBH8113 BADAUN 1119877906@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1306 100 BEDDED JAIONT HOSPITAL, SAMBHAL BEDDE244302UPBH8112 SAMBHAL 1119877907@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1307 GUNNOR GUNNO244302UPBH8111 SAMBHAL 1119877908@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1308 NAROLI NAROL244302UPBH8110 SAMBHAL 1119877909@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1309 RAJPURA RAJPU244302UPBH8109 SAMBHAL 1119877910@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1310 CHANDAUSI CHAND244302UPBH8108 SAMBHAL 1119877911@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1311 JUNAWAI JUNAW244302UPBH8107 SAMBHAL 1119877912@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1312 BAHJOI BAHJO244302UPBH8106 SAMBHAL 1119877913@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1313 PAWASA PAWAS244302UPBH8105 SAMBHAL 1119877914@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1314 SAMBHAL SAMBH244302UPBH8104 SAMBHAL 1119877915@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1315 ASMOLI ASMOL244302UPBH8103 SAMBHAL 1119877916@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1316 KELA DEVI KELA*244302UPBH8102 SAMBHAL 1119877917@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1317 MCH WING GUNNOR MCH**244302UPBH8101 SAMBHAL 1119877918@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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1318 MCH WING CHANDAUSI MCH**244302UPBH8100 SAMBHAL 1119877919@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1319 KHAJRA KHAJR244302UPBH8099 SAMBHAL 1119877920@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1320 DHANARI DHANA244302UPBH8098 SAMBHAL 1119877921@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1321 BABRALA BABRA244302UPBH8097 SAMBHAL 1119877922@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1322 UGIYA UGIYA244302UPBH8096 SAMBHAL 1119877923@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1323 JARGAON JARGA244302UPBH8095 SAMBHAL 1119877924@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1324 GUMTHAL GUMTH244302UPBH8094 SAMBHAL 1119877925@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1325 AKRAULI AKRAU244302UPBH8093 SAMBHAL 1119877926@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1326 NAVINI GADDI NAVIN244302UPBH8092 SAMBHAL 1119877927@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1327 GAWAN GAWAN244302UPBH8091 SAMBHAL 1119877928@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1328 HARI BABA BANDH HARI*244302UPBH8090 SAMBHAL 1119877929@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1329 AROLA NAWAJI AROLA244302UPBH8089 SAMBHAL 1119877930@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1330 MIRZAPUR MIRZA244302UPBH8088 SAMBHAL 1119877931@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1331 RAJPURA RAJPU244302UPBH8087 SAMBHAL 1119877932@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1332 FARIDPUR FARID244302UPBH8086 SAMBHAL 1119877933@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1333 BAHPUR PATTI BAHPU244302UPBH8085 SAMBHAL 1119877934@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1334 TANDA TANDA244302UPBH8084 SAMBHAL 1119877935@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1335 SAUDHAN SAUDH244302UPBH8083 SAMBHAL 1119877936@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1336 ALIPUR BUJURG ALIPU244302UPBH8082 SAMBHAL 1119877937@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1337 ANCHOLI ANCHO244302UPBH8081 SAMBHAL 1119877938@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1338 CHAMROA CHAMR244302UPBH8080 SAMBHAL 1119877939@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1339 SIHPUR SANI SIHPU244302UPBH8079 SAMBHAL 1119877940@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1340 HAZRAT NAGAR GANDHI HAZRA244302UPBH8078 SAMBHAL 1119877941@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1341 BHAWALPUR BHAWA244302UPBH8077 SAMBHAL 1119877942@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1342 MACHHRIYA MACHH244302UPBH8076 SAMBHAL 1119877943@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1343 ACHODA KAMBOH ACHOD244302UPBH8075 SAMBHAL 1119877944@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1344 MADHAN MADHA244302UPBH8074 SAMBHAL 1119877945@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1345 GUMSANI GUMSA244302UPBH8073 SAMBHAL 1119877946@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1346 HATIM SARAY HATIM244302UPBH8072 SAMBHAL 1119877947@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1347 SARAY TAREEN SARAY244302UPBH8071 SAMBHAL 1119877948@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1348 HANUMAN GANDHI HANUM244302UPBH8070 SAMBHAL 1119877949@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency

1349 SAIMAR TOLA SAIMA244302UPBH8069 SAMBHAL 1119877950@hcf.com 12345 Bio medical waste  Disposal Agency
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API Interface for Transporter’s Vehicle GPS  Data 
 

1.Introduction 
This document describes the API interface to receive the transporter’s vehicle’s gps data information. 
 
2 APIs 
Below are the APIs that will need to be used to receive the transporter’s vehicle locational data (GPS). 
 
2.1 Method 
 
URL : http://tbtrack.in/gps/public/api/v1/company  
 
API Type: RESTFUL  
 
Type : GET 

 
Purpose:  The purpose of this API is to receive the locational Information (GPS) of the transporter’s 
vehicles. 
 
Header Parameter : 
username : username <Username should be present in our database.> 
 
3 Response 
 
Failure Response 
If username is empty or does not exist in database : 
 
{ 
    "code": -1, 
    "msg": "FAIL", 
    "status": "unauthorize access" 
} 
 
{ 
    "code": 406, 
    "msg": "FAIL", 
    "status": "Too many api hit, Api hit can be acceptable after 3 miutes from previous hit" 
} 
 
Success Response 
 
{ 
    "code": 0, 
    "status": "SUCCESS", 
    "data": [ 
        { 
            "speed": 0, 
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            "latitude": 29.0867, 
            "longitude": 77.75150000000001, 
            "ignition": true, 
            "totalGpsDuration": 1753956, 
            "totalGpsOdometer": 12718.581423912252, 
            "vehicleNo": "DL8CAW5748", 
            "timestamp": 1586154935094 
        }, 
        { 
            "speed": 0,  
            "latitude": 28.96250722222222, 
            "longitude": 77.6801188888889, 
            "ignition": true, 
            "totalGpsDuration": 0, 
            "totalGpsOdometer": 215.9358127091447, 
            "address": "Rohini", 
            "vehicleNo": "TEST_GT06F", 
            "timestamp": 1586323402788 //in milliseconds 
        } 
    ] 
} 
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S No
Name of the operator /contact 
no & Address

Covered District under new contract
BMW Treatment 
Capacity Kg/day

1

M/S Synergy Waste 
Management(P)Ltd.PlotNo36,37,
72 Vill-
Mohammadpur,Nawabgunj,Bara
banki

Barabanki , Sitapur, Hardoi 3100

2

M/S Water Grace MediWaste 
ManagementPvt 
Ltd.Mohanlaigunj,Lucknow

Lucknow, 8000

3

M/S Spectrum Waste Solutions 
PVTLtd. Khasra No-
597,JawarNagarMastemau, 
SultanpurRoad,MohanlalGanj,Luc
know

Lakhimpur kheri, Bahraich, Gonda 3400

4
M/S Royal pollution control 
services.Vill-Chaspur 
saduwahi,Sultanpur

Sultanpur, Ambedkernagar, Amethi, 
Faizabad, Basti, Varanasi

2800

5
M/S Star Pollutech ,Gata No.1425 
& 1426.Vill-Chandra,Tehsil-
Maholi,Sitapur

2000

6
M/S MPCC,Khalilabad Industrial 
Area, Sant Kabir Nagar.

Siddarthnager, Maharajganj, 
Santkabirnagar, Gorakhpur, 
Kushinagar,  

2000

7
M/S CPC Power India 
Limited,Mohansarai,Varanasi 2000
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8

M/S Silicon welfare Society,Vill-
Banka,Distt-Ghazipur

Mau, Azamgarh, Deoria,Gazipur, 
Ballia

1600

9

M/S Envirad Medicare Pvt Ltd 
Paraskhera,Barielly 2100

10

M/S Semb Remky Environmental 
Management Pvt Ltd, C-21 Phase-
1 Masuri Gulowthi 
Road,UPSIDC,Ghaziabad,Phone 
no-91203250674, fax no -0120 
2678917

Amroha 4500

11
M/S Ferro BuildHard (India) Pvt 
Ltd 83-A Maheba Purab Patti 
,Naini, Allahabad.

Prayagraj,Raibareli 3800

12

M/S Willword Environmental 
Management Inc-Chaudharypur 
Mandhava,Kanpur

Kanpur Dehat, Unnao, Kannauj, 
Farrukhabad,

1700

13
M/Ssangam Mediserve,Handiya, 
Allahabad Jaunpur,Pratapgarh, Mirzapur, 

Kausambi, Bhadohi, Chandauli
4000

14
M/S MPCC 
Bhelamau,Bhavti,Kanpur.

Fatehpur, Etawah, Auraiya, Kanpur 
Nagar, Hamirpur, 4000

15
M/SMPCC Bijauli, Jhansi

Banda, Jhansi, Lalitpur, Jalaun 2000

16

M/S Synergy Waste 
Management(P)Ltd. 011-
26933371 Subharti Medical 
College ,Subharti Puram ,Meerut.

 Ghaziabad , Shamli, G.B 
Nagar,Hapur, 
Bulandshaher,Bijnor,Meerut,Muzaffa
rnagar,Saharanpur, Baghpat, 
Muradabad.

4000

17

M/S J R R Waste Management 
Pvt Ltd ( Formely NameM/S Dutt 
enterprises Ltd) Office- Alkapuri 
Hirabag, Dayalbag Agra-282003,( 
Plant) Khasra no-670,Mauja-
Darhera,Tehsil- Atmadpur,Agra.

Agra, Hathras, Firozabad, Mainpuri, 
Etah

2500
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18

M/S Bio Medical Waste Disposal 
Agency, Khasra No-622,Vill-
Padrona Raya-Maat Mathura

2500

19

M/S S.P Green Light Environment 
waste Management LLP. Saalpur 
Navadiya, Meeranpur Katra, 
Tehsil-Tilhar Shahjahanpur.

3000

S.no
Covered District under new 
contract Remarks

1

Aligarh, Bareilly, Badaun, Kasganj, 
Mathura, Philibhit, Sambhal , 
Rampur,Shajahanpur,  Balrampur, 
Mahoba,Chitrakoot,Shrawasti,So
nbhadra

Letter from DG Medical & Health 
regarding Tender for Biomedical 
waste disposal services for the 
remaining 14 Districts has been sent 
to Managing Director ,UPMSCL on 
30/12/2020 
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Number of 
Vehicles

Status of 
Continious 
Emission 
Monitoring 
System 
&Connectivity

Validity of 
authorization

Operational Status

8 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

05.03.2023 Operational 

10 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

14.12.2023 Operational 

10 (GPS not 
working)

Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2020 Operational 

2 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

05.08.2023 Operational 

2 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2020 Operational 

7 with GPS & 
hologram

Installed ,not 
Connected

31.12.2019 Operational 

6 with GPS Not Installed 31.12.2018
Closed on its 
own.Under 
observation
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7 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2019 Operational 

6 with GPS & 
hologram

Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2019
Closed as per 
Hon'ble NGT order

13 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2023 Operational 

9 with GPS
Installed ,not 
Connected

18.12.2019 Operational 

4 with GPS & 
hologram

Installed ,not 
Connected

31.12.2023 Operational 

10 with GPS
Installed & 
Connected

19.01.2023 Operational 

10 with GPS & 
hologram

Installed ,not 
Connected

31.12.2023 Operational 

5 with GPS
Installed ,not 
Connected 31.12.2023 Operational 

20 with GPS & 
hologram

Installed & 
Connected

31.12.2019 Operational 

11 with GPS
Installed ,not 
Connected

31.12.2024 Operational 
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5 GPS in 1 vehicle
Installed ,not 
Connected

20.03.2021

Closed  by UPPCB 
but got reinstated 
on 28th january 
2020

10 with GPS
Installed& 
connected

31.12.2021 Operational
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POINTS OF DISCUSSION 

O.AS. NO. 710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSus SHEELA HOsPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE, 
SHAHJAHANPUR & ORS, 711/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS KAILASH HOSPITAL AND 
HEART INSTITUTE ORS, 712/2017, IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS SHRI GANGA CHARAN 

HOSPITAL (P) LTD., BAREILLY ORS and 713/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS KATIYAR 
NURSING HOME, HARDOI & ORS. 

2) 0.A. No. 72/2020 IN RE: SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID- 
19 TREATMENT- COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 

S.No. Directions issued by Hon'ble NGT 

0.A. NO. 710/2017 IN RE: SHAILESH SINGH VERSUS SHEELA HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE, 

Current Status 

SHAHJAHANPUR & ORS 
1. Status of BMW Authorization to HCFs At present, there are 25,4 

(Government: 5,240 and Private: 20,171). Of these 
21,531 (Government: 4350 and Private: 17,181) have 
been authorized by the State Pollution Control Board 

Health care facilities 

and the remaining are under process. 
2. Authorization to all non-bedded HCFs 

like clinics, laboratories, research 
institutes as well as veterinary 

hospitals, etc. identified in inventory of 
HCFs within 3 months 
Status of installation of ETP in Phase | Department of Medical Health & Family Welfare has 
and Phase ll hospitals planned for Installation of Effluent Treatment Plant 

(ETP) in entire State in phased manner due to 

budgetary constraints. As per BMW rule, 2016
installation of ETP is mandatory for above 10 bedded 

hospitals. Hence the ETP has to be installed in District 
hospitals as well as CHC level Hospitals in the entire 
state of Uttar Pradesh. Installation of ETP by Jal Nigam 
in the 41 Hospitals in first phase is on stand still as on 
date due to some litigation as per information from 
Project Manager Jal Nigam. 

DEC and SAC meetings are held regularly 
4. Status of meeting to be conducted by | 

District and State Level Monitoring 
Committees 
Monitoring of compliance of BMW 5. 

management as per District 
environmental Plan by the District 

Magistrates 
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6. Status of barcoding system on Bar coding Systen Contract has been signed between 

diners/bags (it was mentioned the DG Medical & Health and VIS/ Bar coding Service 

that contract has been signed on 23d Provider has been done on 23 September 2020 
Sept. 2020 and work shall commence Assigned work to the Service Provider includes 

software designing and finalization of the software in 1 month time) 
which is as follows- 
The software should provide interface to do real-time 

tracking of vehicle movement (including historical 
visits). The history of vehicle tracking system should be 
provided to DGMH in archive mode. History of vehicle 
tracking system should be available on-line for 90 days. 

The data from android device/Mobile should come to 

BMWMIS server by integration 
and also procurement of the hardware which 

includes. 
Vehicle Tracking System fitted in each CBWTF, 

Platform based Electronic Bluetooth Weighing 
Machine with a capacity of 30 Kg and 

blue-tooth feature to transfer data on weight to the 

android device/mobile, 
Android based device/Mobile (having at least 8 MP 

camera) provided with each CBWTF, 

Bar Code /QR Code Printer to print adhesive labels 
containing data on Health Care Code. Data to be 

printed in QR code should be in English, 
Thermal Printer for real time Date & Time of data 

capturing, color and weight of bag. Data to be printed 
in English, 

SIM cards for android device/mobile and VTS) to all 
the 18 CBWTF 

As per the Contract agreement the service provider 
had to get approval of the solution design and 
finalization of the software, which was seen by the 
officials of Medical care on 16/ 12/ 2020. Both the 
Weblink and mobile application was found to be 
satisfactory as per the requirements, so the Service 
Provider has been given the approval by Director 
General Medical & health Services on 24-12-20 and 
directed to Roll out and scale it up to all the districts 
of the state and also give the training to all the 
CBWTF personnel's and periodically inform DGMH as 
per the Contract Agreement. The procurement of the 
Hardware Has been done and is currently being 
Installed on the Vehicles of the CBWTF one by one. 

7. Compliance to standards by CBWTFs UPPCB 
8. Compliance of HCFs Regular Onine trainings and queries are resolved on 

phone. 
Status of penalty imposed by UPPCB UPPCB 

and please also furnish the details of 
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EC paid. 

Prosecution Under Section 15 of 
Environmental Protection Act, 
(EPA)-1986 against Health Care 
Facilities: 05 

Prosecution Under Section 15 of 
EPA-1986, against CBWTFs: 03 
Notice issued against defaulter 
HCFs: 5806 

Show Cause Notice issued under 

EPA, 1986 against HCFs: 26 

Environmental Compensation of 
Rs. 7.17 Crore imposed on 130 
HCFs 

Environmental Compensation of 

Rs.85 Lacs imposed on 06 CBWTFs 
10 Status of BMW Management contract:Due to some technical Problems 9 districts were not 

Out of 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh, | retendered and there were 5 more districts which was 

New BMW contracts has been never been under tender process There are now a total 

awarded in 66 Districts and in of 14 districts to be tendered by UPMSCL. Letter From 
remaining 9 Districts finalization of DG Medical & Health has been Sent to UPMSCL 

tender by UPMSCL will be done by regarding this. Since the disposal of Biomedical waste 
the end of March 2020. is a very critical issue, in these Districts it is been done 

Out of 66 Districts in 48 Districts, 178 by Temporary Agreements signed between the Cmo, 
contracts have been signed between Cms and the nearby CBWTF. 

CMOs, CMSs and the service 
providers. 

In 18 Districts, remaining 
contracts are in the process of being 

finalised and will be completed 

76 

within a month. 
11 Status of Authorization, Annual Report Reminder Letter from Director General Medical & 

submission, Construction of Collection Health vide letter no -11f/2020/2994 dated-24-12- 
Shed, Construction of Deep Burial Pits, 2020 has been sent to provide the information within 
Installation of ETP, and Inspection of two days for compilation. 
Private Hospitals from remaining 20 

districts. 
12 Status of inspection carried out on the Letter regarding Inspection has been send to CMO 

hospitals mentioned in OAs 710, 711, Shahjahanpur, Noida, Bareilly and Hardoi. They have to 
712 and 713 (Individual averments send a comprehensive report by 1st January 2021 about 
with regard to the concerned hospitals compliance of Biomedical waste management carried 

mentioned in 0.As No. 710/2017, out in the hospitals mentioned in OAs 710, 711, 712 
711/2017, 712/2017 and 713/2017 and 713. Reports of inspection done by Cmo 's for 
may also be verified and appropriate Ganga charan Hospital Barelly & Kailash Hospital has 
action taken in accordance with law been received. 
and a specific report given by the 

concerned State PCBs to the CPCB). 
o.A. No. 72/2020 IN RE: SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF BIO0-MEDICAL WASTE ARISING OUT OF COVID-19 
TREATMENT- COMPLIANCE OF BMW RULES, 2016 
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13 Status of registration of all HCFs, ULBs, 
CBWTs and other stakeholder dealing 
with COVID-19 on 'COVID19BMW 

14 Status of uploading of data related to In process 
COVID19 waste in CovID19BMW app 

In process 

by all HCFs/institutes in the State 

15 Inventorization 
Healthcare Facilities (HCFs) and COVID- 
19 waste generation 

of dedicated Done As per information on portal 

16 Status of compliance with BMW Rule, Department of Animal Husbandry 
2019 in Department of Animal 

Husbandry 
17 Status of compliance with BMW Rule, Department of Medical Education. 

2019 in Department of Medical 
Education. 

18 Status related to COVID 19 waste from AYUSH department 
AYUSH department 

Concerned Departments 
1. Department of Health and Family Welfare 

2. Department of Medical Education 

3. Department of Animal Husbandry 
4. AYUSH Department 

5. UPPCB 

6. CPCB 

7. UP Jal Nigam 

8. Urban Development Department 
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